
1 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(1-2)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $4501 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 4 (OH 5) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME
NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER MOSSY S̀ DRAGON ELIGIBLE - DOUBLE JUMP RULE Tr. SMITH

LISTED 3/8 Br. MILLER 6/9
Purse $15,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-10 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
gr g 5 Roll With Joe-Celtic Danser-Admirals Galley

Owner: Curran Racing LLC,Red Hook,NY
Breeder: Curran Racing LLC,NY

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 90.74 (23-3-1-2-.184)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:522 DTN5/8

4, 1:522 DTN5/8
Power # 64

2026: 8 1 0 1 $12,650
2025: 44 8 6 5 $80,930
Life: 83 13 11 12 $130,399

LAST 4 STS. - $1,240
8Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :544 1:223 1:514 86 9/10 4o3¡ 3o2¢ 2o¢ 2i £ *53¡ pl4 :294 1:522 HannersLuk 21.90 MufferawJoe,DamnTheTorpedoes,BarsAndNotes pl4 57-0
1Mar26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :574 1:252 1:54 75 2/9 4o2¡ 4o2 5o9¡ 913 910¡ :284 1:56 NobleDan 1.60 TrosaA,LettuceNipyaA,PocketTheCashN 20-0
22Feb26 13Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:514 -- [9/9 x6x9¡ 936 8dis 8dis 8dis IrvineJus 16.20 HeliumN,MoneymanMikki,MyFriendMel 2nd tier 28-1
15Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:514 83 8/8 89£ 88£ 88£ 88 810 :274 1:534 SmithJer 19.30 BrightBet,MoonsUp,Whatchagonnado 49-0

Blue R
(L) b g 6 Fear the Dragon-Sherry My Sherry-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Chris L Page,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-DANIEL JONES

HR: 90.00 (8-2-0-1-.292)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:502 SCD5/8

5, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 4 1 0 1 $7,035
2025: 24 3 2 4 $31,890
Life: 60 11 10 9 $158,730

LAST 4 STS. - $7,035
2Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 91 8/10 44 4o2¡ 1o1¢ 12 14¡ :282 1:522 PageChr L 2.10 MossysDragon,SouthbeachHanover,SwingDancing 36-0
10Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:524 88 1/8 56£ 55¡ 4o2£ 43 31£ :282 1:531 SmithTyl L 5.40 Buffet,CoopALoop,MossysDragon 53-0
2Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:523 76 2/9 57 5o4£ 6o5£ 710 *914£ pl8 :302 1:553 SmithTyl L 16.40 BronxSeelster,ElsRocker,Ybnormal pl8 30-0
18Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:533 77 3/10 65 77¢ 97¡ 86 107£ :294 1:551 SmithTyl L 28.50 ErRookie,RockinAirway,BornWild 22-0

White R
(L) b g 6 Mcardle-So Rocked-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: John F Van Horn,Germantown,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-JEFF SMITH

HR: 90.65 (44-4-5-11-.237)
1:513 MVR5/8

4, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 7 0 0 1 $6,555
2025: 24 5 10 2 $95,390
Life: 75 9 23 9 $192,255

LAST 4 STS. - $1,050
8Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :544 1:223 1:514 88 [10/10 2o¡ 11¡ 1¢ 1£ *41¡ dq6 :292 1:52 SmithTre L 11.90 MffrwJ,DmnThTrpds,BrsAndNts 2nd tier-dq6 57-0
22Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:54 88 9/10 1010 63¡ 64 72¡ 62¢ :29 1:542 SmithTre L 80.30 RockTheHill,IdealFeeling,OhohohImOnFire 28-0
15Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:522 85 9/10 910 99 7o3£ 75 65¡ :29 1:532 SmithTre L 45.00 Revolt,OhohohImOnFire,LeavingALegend 49-0
8Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :263 :56 1:231 1:513 89 5/10 43£ 63¡ 74£ 64¢ 73 :28 1:521 SmithTre L 27.30 WinLousOrDraw,BellsDavid,Whatchagonnado 22-0

Green R
(L) br g 8 If I Can Dream-Somehowsomewhere-Dali

Owner: Redracer LLC,Arcanum,OH;Macey M Odell,Arcanum,OH
Breeder: Redracer LLC,OH

165 b go-r blu-wh (61-3-6-9-.153)
Tr-JODY FLOMMERSFELD

HR: 78.41 (15-0-1-0-.037)
1:54 MVR5/8

7, 1:54 MVR5/8
Power # 46

2026: 5 0 1 0 $3,625
2025: 31 1 0 1 $11,555
Life: 178 8 14 14 $112,309

LAST 4 STS. - $3,625
2Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:53 82 1/10 43£ 63£ 65£ 44£ 55 :291 1:54 FarmerWya L 93.80 RockWithJk,Tellitlikeiseeit,KeeneIdyllic 36-0
23Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:533 80 3/10 66¡ 52¡ 44¡ 44 67 :294 1:55 FarmerWya L 55.60 GunsBlazin,MedolandTerror,MongolianHeroN 30-0
16Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:542 76 6/8 66£ 75£ 54£ 3hd 23¡ :292 1:55 FarmerWya L 48.20 DrawOff,SomeHighDreamer,WfEeyore 52-0
2Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:55 67 [10/9 97 98¡ 911 910 913¡ :302 1:573 FarmerWya L 59.60 StrokeOfMidnight,ThePlan,ArtItIs 2nd tier 30-0

Black S
(L) br g 7 Sweet Lou-Perfectlyimperfect-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Every Day Stable,Goshen,IN
Breeder: P Judd & C Judd & T Commadeur & M Commadeur,AS

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 95.75 (61-12-6-9-.301)
1:472 SCD5/8

6, 1:472 SCD5/8
Power # 82

2026: 5 0 0 1 $7,205
2025: 23 5 5 3 $88,635
Life: 85 17 22 14 $329,881

LAST 4 STS. - $2,885
8Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :263 :54 1:214 1:503 92 5/8 2o1 11¢ 1¢ 1¡ 51¢ :29 1:504 MillerMar L *.60 SwaggyCal,StLadsCriminal,CaviartDonovan 57-0
1Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:504 91 8/8 55 4o3£ 2o1¢ 21¡ 66 :274 1:52 MillerMar L 6.90 GemQuality,Whatchagonnado,BrightBet 41-0
20Feb26 6Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:24 1:514 88 4/6 55¡ 56¡ 53¡ 44¡ 45¢ :281 1:524 BenderAtl L 34.70 BuzzsawRuss,ArdensAceN,ImSkinnydipinN 36-0
18Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 95 1/7 56 5o3£ 4o2¡ 77 76¢ :281 1:512 SmithTre L 15.30 BetterIsNice,JoelsyyHanover,IDidItMyway 24-0

Yellow R
(L) b g 7 Heston Blue Chip-Three Dreams-Mach Three

Owner: Roy Jack Murphy Jr,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Always For Sale Stable,FL

185 c red-wh-blk (292-26-25-28-.169)
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 77.53 (68-4-5-6-.129)
1:54 MVR5/8

5, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 5 0 1 0 $3,465
2025: 22 1 1 3 $19,695
Life: 75 8 8 10 $105,925

LAST 4 STS. - $3,465
3Mar26 4Mvr5/8 wf Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :572 1:244 1:534 78 5/10 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¡ 2£ :291 1:54 MillerBre L *.80 WinNotLou,Trifecta,Worthabuck 55-1
24Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:541 77 8/8 4o3¢ 2o1 3o1¡ 32¢ 49 :31 1:56 MillerBre L 18.80 Charlieboy,MrBadRock,JustKiddingKatie 38-0
17Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:53 79 7/7 77¡ 75¢ 77¢ 66¢ 67¡ :284 1:542 KauffmanKay L 40.50 ArtItIs,MedolandTerror,DragonsRFearless 57-0
2Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:543 75 8/9 910 99¡ 97£ 98¢ 66£ :291 1:56 MillerBre L 20.10 CaviartEden,JkVictory,CenterOfItAll 30-0

Pink R
(L) b g 9 Captaintreacherous-Heaven Forbid-Rock N Roll Heaven

Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

160 br-tn-wh (365-24-35-42-.157)
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 84.49 (51-8-6-7-.268)
1:51 MEA5/8

3, 1:50 PCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 7 0 1 3 $6,685
2025: 28 5 4 6 $43,432
Life: 176 27 26 37 $537,595

LAST 4 STS. - $3,360
9Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:532 81 [10/10 43¡ 4o2¡ 4o2¡ 41 32 :284 1:534 HannersAus L 12.50 TreacherousAngel,Ybnormal,ChiefMate 2nd tier 70-0
22Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 77 [10/10 56 5o3£ 1ons 1ns 97 :304 1:563 HannersAus L 14.20 Chronicle,TripHammer,HangoverHill 2nd tier 28-0
8Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :554 1:231 1:521 88 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 3¡ :284 1:521 HannersAus L 5.00 Alwaystellthetruth,Manny,ChiefMate 22-0
1Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 78 7/10 79 8o6¡ 7o5¡ 79£ 78¢ :291 1:551 HannersAus L 21.70 KManJack,MartinsMillions,Jackjimbettynkaren 24-0

Gray R
(L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-So Perfect-Western Ideal

Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 84.04 (159-25-22-21-.278)
1:511 SCD5/8

4, 1:492 WBSB7/8
Power # 69

2026: 4 0 1 0 $3,875
2025: 29 3 1 4 $28,670
Life: 158 23 17 21 $304,269

LAST 4 STS. - $3,875
2Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 85 2/10 11¢ 11¢ 21¢ 22 24¡ :29 1:531 SmithTre L *1.10 MossysDragon,SouthbeachHanover,SwingDancing 36-0
23Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:533 80 4/10 43£ 4o2¡ 5o5 65 56¡ :292 1:544 SmithJer L 4.20 GunsBlazin,MedolandTerror,MongolianHeroN 30-0
16Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:243 1:534 80 2/10 32¡ 3o3 4o4¡ 54 53¡ :29 1:542 SmithJer L 3.40 GreaterThanAces,Ybnormal,RockWithJk 52-0
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 83 8/10 1011 109¡ 1012 914 915¡ :281 1:542 SmithJer L 67.50 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0

Purple R
(L) b g 6 All Bets Off-Breakheart Pass-Western Hero

Owner: Lawrence D Angello Jr,Greene,ME
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 87.14 (64-6-7-5-.181)
1:514 DTN5/8

3, 1:512 WBSB7/8
Power # 59

2026: 7 0 1 0 $4,865
2025: 27 4 3 3 $40,525
Life: 96 19 10 12 $230,664

LAST 4 STS. - $3,865
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 82 8/10 912 97£ 97¡ 108¡ 1010¢ :284 1:531 MillerBre L 47.80 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 57-0
1Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:521 85 6/7 66¡ 66£ 53 62¢ 63 :28 1:524 MillerBre L 38.90 Boozer,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinNTalkin 41-0
22Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 80 3/10 32£ 32¡ 62£ 72£ 42¡ :291 1:553 SmithTyl L 7.90 Chronicle,TripHammer,HangoverHill 28-0
10Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:524 89 6/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 2nk :283 1:524 HannersAus L *1.00 Buffet,CoopALoop,MossysDragon 53-0

Blue-RedR
b g 4 Always B Miki-Can'tgetenuffofyou-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Milton J Leeman,Columbus,OH;Alan P Keith,Johnstown,OH;James R Beluscak,Strongsville,OH
Breeder: Roll The Dice Stable,DE

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-BRIAN BROWN

HR: 85.75 (19-6-4-1-.450)

1:543 MVR5/8 Q
1:522 MEA5/8

3, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 81

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,875
2025: 10 2 2 2 $32,150
Life: 15 3 3 2 $48,425

LAST 4 STS. - $7,675
8Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :544 1:223 1:514 87 4/10 88¢ 8o7 7oo5 52¡ 2¡ :281 1:514 MillerDav 4.10 MufferawJoe,DamnTheTorpedoes,BarsAndNotes 57-0
27Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :571 1:261 1:543 -- 6/9 4o3 1o1¢ 1£ 12¡ 11¢ :282 1:543 MccownCam DamnTheTorpedoes,AltaEngenA,WhoDeyNation 50-0
20Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :574 1:272 1:56 -- 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 43£ 33 2nk :274 1:56 EbersoleLuk IdealFundingN,DamnTheTorpedoes,VelLittleBlister 43-2
12Aug25 8Lex1 ft Commonwlth $30,000 1 :282 :562 1:242 1:511 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Strngrnthnght,Bmrng,MkngHstry scrtchd-sick 92-0
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MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:00 p.m.



2 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5
(2-3-4-5-6)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $10,000 OR
LESS AT MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000 NO. 10 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER
Purse $9,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 5 Charley Barley-Atlantic Filly-Pacific Fella

Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-ELSON MILLER

HR: 85.06 (55-14-6-5-.345)
1:533 DTN5/8

4, 1:533 DTN5/8
Power # 54

2026: 7 0 1 0 $6,600
2025: 27 6 4 2 $57,327
Life: 67 8 9 5 $101,417

LAST 4 STS. - $0
2Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :552 1:232 1:512 79 3/8 3o2¡ 2ons 4o4£ 88¢ 815¡ :30 1:542 WidgerSam L 19.90 LouVuitton,JohnnySmash,VictoryJoe 36-0
23Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:222 1:52 86 7/10 913 913 99 88£ 78¢ :292 1:533 WidgerSam L 49.90 AndreL,VictoryJoe,Rockinpoppin 30-0
16Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 79 6/10 1012 98£ 910 99¢ 97£ :29 1:543 WidgerSam L 41.50 Beelzebub,ChargeMeUp,KeayangTacoA 52-0
9Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:533 79 4/7 54£ 5o5¢ 4xo2 76 78¢ :294 1:551 WidgerSam L 6.40 OddsOnMadHatter,FearTheMadness,DragonAttack 36-0

Blue R
(L) br g 12 Mcardle-Southwind Piper-Artsplace

Owner: Mitchell Standardbreds Inc,Jacksonville,FL
Breeder: Andray Farm,PA

147 c red-r blu-wh (52-5-5-6-.188)
Tr-TRENT THARPS JR

HR: 78.68 (20-2-4-1-.228)
1:504 SCD5/8

11, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 3 5 6 $38,346
Life: 303 26 40 46 $281,856

LAST 4 STS. - $1,150
8Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:524 73 6/10 810 87¡ 87¢ 78 79¢ :30 1:543 WidgerSam L 40.20 OtlwAcfspds,DrgnsRFrlss,BttrWyTRck 57-0
27Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua Hd 1 :282 :571 1:261 1:543 -- 8/9 6o4¡ 4o4¢ 6o2£ 710 610 :294 1:563 CotrellDal L DamnTheTorpedoes,AltaEngenA,WhoDeyNation 50-0
22Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:54 72 7/10 66£ 6o7¢ 5o3¢ 64¢ 85£ :301 1:551 TharpsDev L 57.20 MoveTheLine,JrOnTheBeach,Telstar 51-0
8Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:533 76 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 21 42£ :301 1:541 SmithTre L 5.20 IllPlayItAlone,ShinyBlackBeamer,IdealFundingN 59-0

White R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) ch g 6 Western Vintage-Maeve Hanover-Real Artist

Owner: Roy Jack Murphy Jr,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 81.48 (68-4-5-6-.129)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:521 SCD5/8

3, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 5 2 0 0 $11,235
2025: 17 3 1 1 $13,270
Life: 86 17 5 5 $119,719

LAST 4 STS. - $11,235
8Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:524 81 2/10 33 32¡ 1ons 21 41¡ :294 1:53 MillerDav L *1.20 OtlwAcfspds,DrgnsRFrlss,BttrWyTRck 57-0
1Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:524 85 2/8 21£ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 12 :283 1:524 MillerDav L 17.10 RoseRunYannick,BrucesVoNCoke,SeasideSailing 41-0
22Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:241 1:544 79 6/8 88¡ 77¡ 76 65£ 55¢ :302 1:554 SmithTre L 33.70 BigKiz,BrucesVoNCoke,Riskapippa 28-0
9Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:55 80 6/9 617 6o5 2o2¡ 21¡ 1nk :284 1:55 SmithTyl L 9.90 RoseRunYannick,HonestNation,Tabooma 36-0

Green T

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Salisbury Road-The Panderosa

Owner: Kerry A Roehm,Rockford,OH;Daniel J Wozniak,Perrysburg,OH
Breeder: Jean Will,OH

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 80.71 (121-10-8-18-.169)
1:521 MVR5/8

4, 1:521 MVR5/8
Power # 49

2026: 6 0 0 1 $1,140
2025: 22 2 2 5 $27,213
Life: 49 8 6 7 $77,288

LAST 4 STS. - $1,140
1Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:524 81 4/8 66¡ 76¢ 75¢ 65£ 34 :283 1:533 MillerBre L 5.80 RoseRunYannick,BrucesVoNCoke,SeasideSailing 41-0
22Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:544 77 3/9 86¡ 9o8¢ 98¢ 89¢ 67¡ :283 1:561 MillerBre L 44.60 AlwaysonetwomanyA,KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky 28-0
15Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:532 64 9/10 911 910 917 822 821¢ :291 1:573 SmithJer L 59.60 KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky,BlueOcean 49-0
2Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:541 72 5/9 75¡ 86¡ 97 86 910£ :283 1:562 SmithTyl L 33.30 VictoryJoe,OddsOnMadHatter,StarsOverSydney 30-0

Black R
(L) b g 10 Smart Shark-Pure Movement-Artiscape

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Outlaw Stable,AB, CA

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 84.36 (159-25-22-21-.278)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:532 MVR5/8

8, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 6 1 0 2 $8,257
2025: 23 2 3 1 $20,733
Life: 184 31 29 26 $325,740

LAST 4 STS. - $6,130
8Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:524 83 4/10 56¢ 55 4o2£ 31 11¢ :29 1:524 PageChr L 3.30 OtlwAcfspds,DrgnsRFrlss,BttrWyTRck 57-0
15Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:532 -- 5/10xi1015 10pu -- -- dnf MillerBre L 10.80 KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky,BlueOcean 49-0
8Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:521 82 5/9 55¢ 4o2¡ 4o5¢ 64£ 66£ :284 1:533 MillerBre L 3.10 AmericanMusic,KeyAdvisor,StreetBeats 22-0
1Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:522 88 2/9 55 54 45¢ 45 33¡ :283 1:53 MillerBre L 4.20 Nvrpoptdaplugs,KeyAdvisor,OutlawAceofspades 24-0

Yellow T

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 9 Bigrisk-Sister Pippa-Sportsmaster

Owner: Theodore A Schuss,Elyria,OH;Gerald J Orrico,Carteret,NJ
Breeder: Andrew W Troyer,OH

165 b go-r blu-wh (61-3-6-9-.153)
Tr-BILLY FARMER

HR: 86.99 (22-3-2-4-.247)

1:523 MVR5/8
1:511 DTN5/8

8, 1:511 DTN5/8
Power # 102

2026: 5 1 1 2 $9,405
2025: 31 6 4 5 $46,525
Life: 204 23 20 26 $217,298

LAST 4 STS. - $7,030
1Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:524 74 1/8 43 42¡ 64£ 75£ 711 :30 1:55 FarmerWya L 4.40 RoseRunYannick,BrucesVoNCoke,SeasideSailing 41-0
22Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:241 1:544 80 5/8 11¢ 12 2£ 21¢ 34¢ :311 1:553 FarmerWya L 4.80 BigKiz,BrucesVoNCoke,Riskapippa 28-0
15Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op-c $9,500 1 :271 :553 1:252 1:55 73 9/10 33 32¡ 2o1 3hd 34 :301 1:554 SmithTyl L 9.40 MedolandBosa,LetsGoJude,Riskapippa 49-0
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 92 4/9 1o1¡ 11¢ 12¡ 14 18¡ :283 1:523 SmithTyl L *.70 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2

Pink R
(L) b g 10 Big Jim-Lucky Louisa-Camluck

Owner: Dustin W Arledge,Orient,OH;Milton J Leeman,Columbus,OH;Mr Randy Sokol,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Ian A Fleming & R Gregg Mcnair,ON, CA

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-DUSTIN ARLEDGE

HR: 81.38 (5-1-0-0-.200)

1:544 MVR5/8
1:50 MVR5/8

9, 1:50 MVR5/8
Power # 70

2026: 8 2 2 0 $13,186
2025: 35 4 3 2 $41,020
Life: 193 27 25 19 $230,937

LAST 4 STS. - $5,510
8Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:524 79 [10/10 79 7o7¢ 75£ 65 55 :292 1:534 TetrickTra L 16.40 OtlwAcfspds,DrgnsRFrlss,BttrWyTRck 2nd tier 57-0
1Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:524 78 7/8 89¢ 5o2£ 4oo2£ 43¡ 67¢ :293 1:541 TetrickTra L 7.40 RoseRunYannick,BrucesVoNCoke,SeasideSailing 41-0
22Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:241 1:544 84 2/8 43£ 2o2 1o£ 11¢ 1¡ :303 1:544 TetrickTra L 9.20 BigKiz,BrucesVoNCoke,Riskapippa 28-0
15Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :271 :553 1:252 1:55 72 8/10 1011 99 104¡ 72¢ 65 :294 1:56 PageChr L 25.50 MedolandBosa,LetsGoJude,Riskapippa 49-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 6 Riggins-Naughty Cindy-Western Ideal

Owner: Scarlett Stables LLC,Katonah,NY
Breeder: Scarlett Stables LLC,NY

185 c red-wh-blk (292-26-25-28-.169)
Tr-DAN O'MARA

HR: 79.73 (37-3-5-2-.174)
1:53 HOP7/8

4, 1:521 HOP7/8
Power # 44

2026: 6 0 1 0 $3,625
2025: 27 2 3 2 $12,600
Life: 98 7 19 6 $91,986

LAST 4 STS. - $1,000
2Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 74 3/10 78¢ 7o7 6o7¡ 710 915¡ :30 1:552 KauffmanKay L 19.60 MossysDragon,SouthbeachHanover,SwingDancing 36-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 80 5/10 87¢ 88¢ 7oo10 711 611¡ :293 1:544 KauffmanKay L 32.00 IncredibleMan,RockabillyRebelN,PrinceOfTides 30-0
16Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:243 1:534 74 [10/10 910 1011 1014 910 910£ :283 1:56 MillerBre L 53.60 GreaterThanAces,Ybnormal,RockWithJk 2nd tier 52-0
9Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :561 1:24 1:53 83 2/9 55¡ 54 43 43£ 57¡ :294 1:542 MillerBre L 29.10 LeavingALegend,SsDruidstone,CenterOfItAll 36-0

Purple R
(L) b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Rockin in Cash-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Shawn A Harville,Westcarrlton,OH
Breeder: James L Stambaugh & Alan P Keith,OH

180 mar-wh-gra (175-17-12-15-.164)
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 78.69 (98-9-6-7-.150)
1:532 NFLD1/2

2, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 7 0 2 1 $5,385
2025: 38 4 3 1 $32,151
Life: 86 15 11 9 $130,893

LAST 4 STS. - $5,385
8Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:524 81 5/10 67£ 66¢ 64¢ 52¡ 21¢ :29 1:53 MccownCam L 28.50 OtlwAcfspds,DrgnsRFrlss,BttrWyTRck 57-0
23Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:54 74 3/9 31¢ 41 64¢ 87£ 710¢ :293 1:56 MccownCam L 3.90 TheBusA,MisterSpotA,GrandDancer 30-0
17Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:53 84 2/7 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 31£ :29 1:532 MccownCam L 21.90 ArtItIs,MedolandTerror,DragonsRFearless 57-0
9Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:25 1:55 75 6/9 99¢ 98¡ 86¢ 62 25 :294 1:56 MccownCam L 13.20 BoldAndBrassy,DragonsRFearless,BenRacin 36-0

Blue-RedR
(L) br g 7 Bettor's Delight-True Rock-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Shamrock Stable LLC,Middletown,OH
Breeder: Blair C Corbeil & Erna R Corbeil,AB, CA

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 83.40 (35-2-2-2-.108)
1:502 HOP7/8

6, 1:502 HOP7/8
Power # 89

2026: 7 0 1 2 $6,935
2025: 38 6 6 4 $50,061
Life: 143 11 25 17 $136,310

LAST 4 STS. - $2,660
8Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:524 82 7/10 21¡ 21¢ 2ns 11 31¡ :294 1:53 HannersLuk L 7.00 OtlwAcfspds,DrgnsRFrlss,BttrWyTRck 57-0
1Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op-c $9,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:524 82 8/8 54¡ 64 5o4¢ 54£ 44¡ :284 1:533 KauffmanKay L 50.30 RoseRunYannick,BrucesVoNCoke,SeasideSailing 41-0
22Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:241 1:544 80 3/8 32¡ 44 43¡ 43£ 44£ :31 1:554 KauffmanKay L 16.60 BigKiz,BrucesVoNCoke,Riskapippa 28-0
15Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :553 1:252 1:55 71 3/10 21¡ 21¢ 31 82¢ 75¢ :302 1:56 KauffmanKay L 3.50 MedolandBosa,LetsGoJude,Riskapippa 49-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(3-4-5)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $12,500 OR
LESS AT MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500 NO. 10 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER L. HANNERS LISTED 2/5/8/9
Purse $11,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-5-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) b g 7 Bring on the Beach-Blue Lights-Artsplace

Owner: John C Froschauer,Vandalia,OH;Steve Megerle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Mervin H Burkholder,OH

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-JACOB ZINK

HR: 82.97 (31-4-4-3-.233)
1:523 DTN5/8

4, 1:503 M1
Power # 67

2026: 8 0 2 2 $10,350
2025: 27 3 2 5 $20,255
Life: 127 21 19 16 $238,211

LAST 4 STS. - $7,130
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 82 2/10 44¢ 64¡ 64 41 21 :284 1:53 SmithTre L 6.20 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 57-0
1Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:53 84 1/6 33 32¢ 2o1¢ 21¢ 2nk :28 1:53 SmithTre L 3.10 CallHimRocky,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 41-0
22Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:544 75 6/9 96¡ 87£ 87¢ 77£ 78¡ :29 1:562 SmithTre L 29.50 AlwaysonetwomanyA,KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky 28-0
15Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:532 79 2/10 66¡ 6o4£ 6o4£ 44 35 :282 1:542 SmithTre L 28.10 KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky,BlueOcean 49-0

Blue T

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 6 Western Vintage-Naked At the Beach-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: R Smith,Mndvl,LA;Tipperary Hrs Blankets,Grys Lk,IL;R Fraher,Chcg,IL;A Smith,Pnvl,NC
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

180 mar-wh-gra (175-17-12-15-.164)
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 78.24 (28-3-2-1-.159)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:51 M1
5, 1:51 M1
Power # 68

2026: 4 0 0 1 $1,760
2025: 31 4 2 4 $32,169
Life: 89 15 10 12 $147,741

LAST 4 STS. - $1,760
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 75 4/10 55¡ 2o1¢ 2o£ 63 87£ :304 1:542 HannersLuk L 8.90 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 57-0
20Feb26 12Hop7/8 ft Nw3000l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:241 1:534 81 7/9 68¡ 67¡ 7o7¢ 46¡ 33£ :29 1:543 RossJor L 9.70 Tookadiveoffdipper,Boundtobefearless,HesHalfNaked 32-0
15Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:532 77 7/10 78 86 7io 6¢ 67¡ 67¡ :283 1:544 WidgerSam L 63.80 KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky,BlueOcean 49-0
8Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:521 83 3/9 44 53£ 55¢ 44£ 56¢ :283 1:532 WidgerSam L 27.20 AmericanMusic,KeyAdvisor,StreetBeats 22-0

White R

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) br g 11 American Ideal-Aspectofmusic-Dragon Again

Owner: John M Irwin Jr,Pickerington,OH;Jason M Irwin,Ashville,OH
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 82.33 (69-11-9-4-.251)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:523 MVR5/8

6, 1:504 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 7 2 0 1 $13,791
2025: 18 1 1 2 $11,020
Life: 235 24 27 34 $304,156

LAST 4 STS. - $7,245
6Mar26 4Mea5/8 gd 13000clhc $10,800 1 :263 :543 1:221 1:511 71 6/7 66¡ 65¡ 76¡ 77¡ 710¡ :294 1:531 CushingMit L 19.80 ImABigShot,PrincipleInterest,FoxValleyCayman 64-1
22Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:544 77 1/9 53£ 55¡ 66 56¡ 56£ :29 1:561 SmithTyl L 9.60 AlwaysonetwomanyA,KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky 28-0
15Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:532 78 1/10 32£ 3o2 3o1£ 34 45¡ :29 1:542 SmithTyl L 2.40 KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky,BlueOcean 49-0
8Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:521 89 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 2£ 1£ :28 1:521 SmithTyl L 13.10 AmericanMusic,KeyAdvisor,StreetBeats 22-0

Green S
(L) b g 5 The Panderosa-Noble Trixie-Nobleland Sam

Owner: Jocelyn A Bates,Adrian,MI
Breeder: Dale A Sweet,OH

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-JOCELYN BATES

HR: 79.46 (4-0-0-0-.000)

1:582 NFLD1/2
1:512 SCD5/8

4, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 6 1 0 1 $5,415
2025: 29 5 3 3 $51,660
Life: 73 11 7 9 $124,276

LAST 4 STS. - $4,839
1Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:53 81 4/6 55£ 55¢ 53¡ 53 52£ :281 1:533 WidgerSam L 24.20 CallHimRocky,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 41-0
22Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:544 72 8/9 1o£ 21¡ 54¡ 66¡ 913¢ :303 1:572 WidgerSam L 57.20 AlwaysonetwomanyA,KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky 28-0
15Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:521 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Nvrpptdplgs,GlctcStrm,Pllngthstrngs scrtchd-sick 49-0
4Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :572 1:274 1:582 75 1/7 1£ 1ns 1£ 11¡ 1£ :303 1:582 SuggKur L *1.00 NobleDale,MachMajorN,BeachForecast 12-0

Black S
(L) bl g 10 Sweet Lou-Be Bop a Lula-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: S H Stewart & C Nash & J R Nash & F Nash,KY

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 82.80 (35-2-2-2-.108)
1:53 DTN5/8

8, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 7 0 1 0 $3,100
2025: 19 2 4 2 $20,665
Life: 150 18 18 20 $227,539

LAST 4 STS. - $3,100
9Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:51 76 5/10 910 9o5£ 98¢ 912 1017 :302 1:542 HannersLuk L 5.70 HpLisShadow,BigFritz,KeeneIdyllic 70-0
1Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:524 79 6/8 3o3 3o1¢ 3o1¡ 32£ 55£ :294 1:54 HannersLuk L 4.70 RoseRunYannick,BrucesVoNCoke,SeasideSailing 41-0
23Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 83 8/10 2o1¢ 1hd 22 22¡ 22£ :294 1:543 HannersLuk L 8.60 AlwaysAmazing,SugarShock,BoardwalkJack 30-0
15Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:532 76 8/10 89¡ 75 8i 7¢ 710 79¡ :284 1:551 HannersLuk L 63.00 KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky,BlueOcean 49-0

Yellow S
(L) b g 9 Captaintreacherous-Always Lacking-The Wrath of Pan

Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: B A Bunfield,AS

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-ADAM SHORT

HR: 84.78 (34-11-6-5-.471)

1:533 MVR5/8
1:51 HOP7/8

7, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 149

2026: 3 2 0 0 $9,595
2025: 19 7 4 2 $45,100
Life: 72 21 12 4 $159,796

LAST 4 STS. - $11,345
22Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:544 84 5/9 31¢ 33 2o1¡ 21¡ 11¢ :283 1:544 MillerDav L *.60 AlwaysonetwomanyA,KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky 28-0
16Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:533 84 6/8 3oo1¢ 11 11¡ 11¡ 11£ :293 1:533 MillerDav L *1.10 AlwaysonetwomanyA,VelocityPoprocks,NassauDesire 52-0
1Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:522 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Nvrpptdplgs,KyAdvsr,OtlwAcfspds scrtchd-sick 24-0
18Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:54 81 6/10 1£ 32£ 63¡ 53 61£ :293 1:542 MillerBre L 3.20 SaulsbrookTsunami,MayhemLikeMe,BlueOcean 25-0

Pink S

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Caviart Erin-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

160 br-tn-wh (365-24-35-42-.157)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 83.47 (159-25-22-21-.278)

1:543 MVR5/8
1:511 MVR5/8

6, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 6 2 0 0 $13,370
2025: 35 6 0 1 $47,720
Life: 198 31 20 26 $360,060

LAST 4 STS. - $13,370
1Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:523 82 2/10 55 4o2¢ 3oo2¢ 42¢ 43£ :291 1:532 HannersAus L 5.80 LetsGoJude,LouieHanover,TheFearIsReal 41-0
22Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :282 :57 1:26 1:554 79 2/9 55 6o4¡ 4oo2 21 11¢ :292 1:554 HannersAus L 11.10 CaviartEden,Pullingthestrings,MovedBytheSpirit 28-0
15Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:521 81 8/9 910 98£ 913 813 610¡ :291 1:541 HannersAus L 17.30 Nvrpoptdaplugs,GalacticStorm,Pullingthestrings 49-0
2Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:543 81 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :292 1:543 HannersAus L *1.70 CaviartEden,JkVictory,CenterOfItAll 30-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) br g 12 Art Major-Rondel Franco N-Falcon Seelster

Owner: Charles N Groen,Chesterfield,IN;Mary Lynn Burnett,Greenfield,OH
Breeder: Glenferrie Farm Pty LTD,AS

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-CHUCK GROEN

HR: 83.15 (36-4-3-5-.204)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:494 SCD5/8

11, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2026: 6 2 1 0 $9,100
2025: 35 9 7 8 $56,636
Life: 249 49 37 41 $320,461

LAST 4 STS. - $7,000
9Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:522 87 3/10 3o1¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11 :284 1:522 HannersLuk L *1.60 TheBusA,ShaneFalco,DirtyHarryToo 70-0
23Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:54 84 4/9 54 3o1 11£ 13 14¢ :282 1:54 PageChr L 4.60 TheBusA,MisterSpotA,GrandDancer 30-0
16Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:533 71 3/10 78£ 8o8¢ 10o11 1012 1013¢ :294 1:561 SmithJer L 6.50 GottaGoGram,NoFreeLunch,MidnightDay 52-0
3Feb26 1Nfld1/2 fr Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 -- 2/9 34¢ -- -- -- dnf NobleDan L .00e N/a,N/a,N/a 25-1

Purple T

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 10 Western Terror-Its a Cam Lie-Camluck

Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Rafael Mendez,PA

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-TESSA PERRIN

HR: 83.11 (28-2-2-1-.123)
1:503 LEX1

5, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 5 0 0 0 $2,104
2025: 34 7 7 7 $78,676
Life: 237 23 36 27 $360,814

LAST 4 STS. - $1,400
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 77 6/10 88¡ 7o5¢ 7o4£ 73£ 75¢ :292 1:534 MillerMar L 6.90 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 57-0
22Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :282 :57 1:26 1:554 78 [10/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 52¢ :301 1:561 WidgerSam L *1.60 CvrtEdn,Pllngthstrngs,MvdBythSprt 2nd tier 28-0
13Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :571 1:261 1:542 -- 8/8 21¡ 21¢ 2o1 2£ 2hd :28 1:542 WidgerSam L HigherGround,OneCoronaToGo,PiratePrincess 41-0
8Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 82 4/9 65 63¡ 85£ 72£ 52 :282 1:533 WidgerSam L 6.40 CheckersLegacy,BeausBest,KeepinItLit 22-0

Blue-RedT
(L) b g 9 The Panderosa-Jodie Lynne Tup-Mattcando

Owner: Varion Stables LLC,Dublin,OH;Chris S Presley,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Tamara F Hoovler,OH

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-CHRIS PRESLEY

HR: 82.49 (39-11-4-2-.356)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:532 MVR5/8

5, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 78

2026: 4 3 0 0 $12,325
2025: 34 5 3 5 $55,415
Life: 181 37 23 23 $243,785

LAST 4 STS. - $12,325
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 81 [10/10 77¡ 86£ 86¢ 52¡ 53£ :29 1:533 MillerBre L 12.90 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 2nd tier 57-0
22Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:544 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AlwysntwmnyA,KyAdvsr,CllHmRcky scrtchd-sick 28-0
15Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :553 1:252 1:55 77 [10/10 89 8o8 5oo2 1ns 1¡ :291 1:55 SmithJer L 9.20 MedolandBosa,LetsGoJude,Riskapippa 2nd tier 49-0
2Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:242 1:54 85 [10/9 55¡ 57 3o5¡ 33£ 1£ :283 1:54 SmithJer L *1.20 MedolandBosa,MossdaleMacN,RoseRunZeke 2nd tier 30-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
JACK DAILEY MEMORIAL STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A
CLAIMING RACE FOR $40,000 OR LESS AT MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL

CLAIMING $40,000 NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER MARTINS MILLIONS & DELESTON TRAINER
ENTRY - UNCOUPLED FOR WAGERING Br. MILLER LISTED 2/7 Ty. SMITH 3/6 C. PAGE 5/9

Purse $22,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 10 Custard the Dragon-Shes Just Rockin-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Surdale Farms LTD & Allan B Neurauter,BC, CA

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

HR: 91.12 (118-30-18-25-.410)

1:511 MVR5/8
1:524 YR1/2

5, 1:491 WBSB7/8
Power # 79

2026: 8 2 1 4 $35,705
2025: 28 7 4 2 $87,882
Life: 198 42 28 24 $523,823

LAST 4 STS. - $17,630
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 91 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1hd :281 1:511 TetrickTra L *1.70 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 57-0
1Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:521 88 3/7 43£ 44 3o1¡ 21 3ns :274 1:521 TetrickTra L *.90 Boozer,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinNTalkin 41-0
22Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :264 :542 1:232 1:534 88 9/10 1013 1010 9oo5£ 75¢ 32£ :294 1:542 MillerDav L 3.40 GeneralIdea,DeLaHoyaHanover,RockinNTalkin 28-0
15Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:52 90 7/9 78¢ 65£ 64¢ 63¡ 31¡ :272 1:521 PageChr L *1.10 TheDevilsOwnN,GeneralIdea,RockinNTalkin 49-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) br g 9 Tellitlikeitis-Have No Secrets-Albatross

Owner: Jeff Fought Racing,East Bernstadt,KY;Brian K Carsey,Cambridge City,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

160 br-tn-wh (365-24-35-42-.157)
Tr-WALTER HAYNES JR

HR: 86.35 (33-4-5-5-.256)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:521 OAKGR5/8

4, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2026: 2 1 0 1 $10,450
2025: 25 2 4 6 $41,465
Life: 158 23 26 24 $378,514

LAST 4 STS. - $10,800
8Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:512 86 2/6 43£ 44 42¡ 32£ 33£ :281 1:521 MillerBre L 33.40 WinLousOrDraw,HowardHughesN,Alwaystellthetruth 57-0
1Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:51 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WnLsOrDrw,HwrdHghsN,BllsDvd scrtchd-sick 41-0
8Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :554 1:231 1:521 89 2/9 44¢ 4o3¢ 3o2¢ 2hd 1hd :283 1:521 SmithJer L 2.20 Alwaystellthetruth,Manny,ChiefMate 22-0
31Jan26 5Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :273 :581 1:281 1:562 -- 3/6 46 45¢ 35¡ 23¡ 1¢ :271 1:562 BatesBra L Alwystllthtrth,Tkdvffdppr,AnthrsttmntA 15-2

White R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 8 Sweet Lou-Maddisons Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH;Robert F Stant,Circleville,OH
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 91.93 (107-8-10-13-.167)

1:534 MVR5/8
1:534 DTN5/8 Q

7, 1:534 DTN5/8 Q
Power # 83

2026: 8 1 2 2 $27,185
2025: 24 3 2 3 $40,191
Life: 93 17 13 8 $154,135

LAST 4 STS. - $10,500
8Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:511 90 5/10 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 2hd :281 1:511 SmithTyl L *.50 HangoverHill,SugarAppleN,KManJack 57-0
1Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:51 93 2/5 56 55 44£ 32¡ 41¡ :28 1:511 SmithTyl L 18.10 WinLousOrDraw,HowardHughesN,BellsDavid 41-0
22Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :274 :55 1:233 1:523 90 3/5 53£ 55¢ 55¢ 53¡ 55£ :291 1:534 SmithTyl L 17.70 HowardHughesN,BellsDavid,MartinsMillions 28-0
15Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op-c $22,500 1 :26 :55 1:224 1:503 92 3/8 66¡ 4o3 3o2 33 35£ :283 1:514 TetrickTra L *1.80 HowardHughesN,CrunchTimeA,SugarAppleN 49-0

Green R
(L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Heavenly Franco-Falcon Seelster

Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ
Breeder: P I Renwick,AS;Mrs P M Renwick,NZ

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 94.85 (74-10-10-9-.251)
*Last Tr - Michael Hitchcock

1:503 MVR5/8
1:492 HOP7/8

9, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 75

2026: 8 3 2 0 $49,160
2025: 30 8 6 4 $89,710
Life: 117 36 13 13 $368,324

LAST 4 STS. - $33,750
8Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op-c $22,500 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:512 89 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 21 :28 1:513 TetrickTra L *.60 WinLousOrDraw,HowardHughesN,Alwaystellthetruth 57-0
1Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:51 94 3/5 33¢ 32¡ 33¢ 42£ 2nk :281 1:51 TetrickTra L *.50 WinLousOrDraw,HowardHughesN,BellsDavid 41-0
22Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :274 :55 1:233 1:523 95 1/5 31¢ 32£ 32¢ 2¢ 13¡ :283 1:523 TetrickTra L *.80 HowardHughesN,BellsDavid,MartinsMillions 28-0
15Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op-c $22,500 1 :26 :55 1:224 1:503 98 4/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21 11¢ :273 1:503 HannersAus L 5.50 HowardHughesN,CrunchTimeA,SugarAppleN 49-0

Black T
(L) b g 6 Racing Hill-Serene Stride-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 92.64 (145-41-21-14-.395)

1:552 MVR5/8 Q
1:482 SCD5/8

5, 1:482 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 5 0 2 1 $12,575
2025: 36 7 8 5 $115,510
Life: 103 19 21 12 $302,287

LAST 4 STS. - $12,575
1Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:51 91 4/5 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 21¢ 52¡ :284 1:512 PageChr L 2.40 WinLousOrDraw,HowardHughesN,BellsDavid 41-0
22Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op-c $22,500 1 :274 :55 1:233 1:523 91 4/5 42¡ 44 4o4£ 42¡ 33¡ :283 1:531 MillerBre L 2.40 HowardHughesN,BellsDavid,MartinsMillions 28-0
8Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:514 92 8/10 11¢ 11¢ 1hd 1ns 2ns :284 1:514 MillerBre L 5.30 Fulton,MartinsMillions,WickedCharacter 22-0
1Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 86 2/10 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 2hd :283 1:533 MillerBre L 1.40 KManJack,MartinsMillions,Jackjimbettynkaren 24-0

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 7 Downbytheseaside-Cotton Candy-Sportsmaster

Owner: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Jamie L Cornett,Moraine,OH
Breeder: MogerDelia Racing Inc,FL;Double Spring Farm,OH

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-KYLE ATER

HR: 90.84 (12-0-2-1-.120) 4, 1:50 MVR5/8
Power # 78

2026: 5 0 1 0 $5,060
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 9 5 1 $94,100

LAST 4 STS. - $4,100
9Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:51 95 9/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12 2hd :283 1:51 SmithTyl L 2.70 HpLisShadow,BigFritz,KeeneIdyllic 70-0
22Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:54 87 8/10 76 74¡ 7o4 62¢ 52¢ :29 1:542 SmithTyl 10.90 RockTheHill,IdealFeeling,OhohohImOnFire 28-0
15Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:514 84 2/8 32£ 32¡ 2o1¡ 32¡ 67£ :29 1:532 SmithTyl 19.50 BrightBet,MoonsUp,Whatchagonnado 49-0
8Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :27 :553 1:223 1:501 90 6/10 910 99£ 99¢ 99 98£ :273 1:52 SmithTyl 49.20 HumbleA,ArdensAceN,Downbythedanceclub 22-0

Pink S

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-The Arch Nemesis-Jereme's Jet

Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Laspina Trabucco& Co Pty LTD,AS

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-ADAM SHORT

HR: 92.65 (34-11-6-5-.471)
1:49 SCD5/8

9, 1:49 SCD5/8
Power # 85

2026: 6 0 2 1 $16,875
2025: 32 9 5 1 $116,735
Life: 158 44 19 17 $445,139

LAST 4 STS. - $10,125
22Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :274 :55 1:233 1:523 91 5/5 1£ 21¢ 1o1 1¢ 43¡ :293 1:531 SmithTre L 4.10 HowardHughesN,BellsDavid,MartinsMillions 28-0
15Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :26 :55 1:224 1:503 96 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11 21¢ :28 1:504 SmithTre L 1.90 HowardHughesN,CrunchTimeA,SugarAppleN 49-0
8Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :263 :56 1:231 1:513 89 9/10 1012 108¡ 9o7£ 86¡ 84¡ :273 1:522 LunaMar L 36.00 WinLousOrDraw,BellsDavid,Whatchagonnado 22-0
1Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:242 1:523 88 6/9 68¡ 5o3¢ 4oo4¡ 33 32¢ :274 1:53 SmithTre L 15.90 Whatchagonnado,Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA 24-0

Gray R
(L) b g 7 Keep It Real-Needlepant-The Panderosa

Owner: Joseph E Nichols,Groveport,OH;Dean A Peruzzi,Columbus,OH;John A Kessler,Hilliard,OH
Breeder: Samuel R Samples & Joanne Samples,IN

185 c red-wh-blk (292-26-25-28-.169)
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

HR: 89.03 (52-6-4-3-.177)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:52 MVR5/8

3, 1:511 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2026: 8 1 0 0 $14,050
2025: 38 4 6 3 $60,475
Life: 131 13 15 13 $196,480

LAST 4 STS. - $11,125
8Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:512 84 4/6 55 5o4¢ 5o2¡ 53¡ 56 :283 1:523 KauffmanKay L 43.40 WinLousOrDraw,HowardHughesN,Alwaystellthetruth 57-0
1Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:522 86 8/8 89¢ 86¢ 8o4¢ 63¡ 52£ :284 1:53 KauffmanKay L 41.80 BrookviewBullet,BornWild,BarsAndNotes 41-0
22Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :29 :573 1:25 1:532 88 3/8 43£ 2o1¡ 3o3 54 53£ :283 1:541 KauffmanKay L 13.00 MoneyhillGb,Seafire,StLadsCriminal 28-0
15Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:521 90 5/9 21¢ 21¢ 3oo£ 11¡ 13£ :284 1:521 KauffmanKay L 3.60 KeepScore,HangoverHill,SsDruidstone 49-0

Purple R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b h 6 Betting Line-Palm Beach-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: No Recall Stable,Strongsville,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 88.41 (145-41-21-14-.395)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:513 DTN5/8

4, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 6 1 1 0 $12,725
2025: 39 4 6 2 $51,567
Life: 119 16 18 11 $191,807

LAST 4 STS. - $10,725
1Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:522 87 6/7 1ns 11¢ 12¡ 12¡ 13£ :291 1:522 PageChr L 3.10 Deleston,AlwaysAmazing,RedRightHand 41-0
22Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 80 7/10 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 51¡ 52£ :294 1:554 MillerBre L 9.90 Chronicle,TripHammer,HangoverHill 28-0
13Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :591 1:27 1:543 -- 8/8 21¡ 21¢ 42¢ 42 44¢ :28 1:552 TurleyNic L MoneyhillGb,SweetIllousion,HudsenA 43-0
1Feb26 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:554 57 2/8 22 21¡ 67 725 731¡ :341 2:02 WrennJrRon L *.70 JanelleGranny,Barbados,RisenMan 12-0

Blue-RedR
(L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Boots N Saddle-Well Said

Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Chuck E Grubbs,KY

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-TESSA PERRIN

HR: 93.59 (28-2-2-1-.123)

1:51 MVR5/8
1:493 DTN5/8

4, 1:493 DTN5/8
Power # 100

2026: 6 3 1 0 $42,300
2025: 35 8 6 4 $100,285
Life: 56 17 9 6 $181,715

LAST 4 STS. - $35,550
8Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:512 90 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21 11 :273 1:512 HannersLuk L 3.50 WinLousOrDraw,HowardHughesN,Alwaystellthetruth 57-0
1Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op-c $22,500 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:51 94 5/5 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 11¢ 1nk :284 1:51 HannersLuk L 6.40 WinLousOrDraw,HowardHughesN,BellsDavid 41-0
22Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :274 :55 1:233 1:523 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HwrdHghsN,BllsDvd,MrtnsMllns scrtchd-judges 28-0
8Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :263 :56 1:231 1:513 92 2/10 32¡ 42¡ 53¢ 52¢ 1nk :274 1:513 HannersLuk L 5.20 WinLousOrDraw,BellsDavid,Whatchagonnado 22-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(5-6-7-8)

HORSES & GELDINGS OPEN II ALTA REVELRY N & THE BIRD DANCE N TRAINER ENTRY -
UNCOUPLED FOR WAGERING Dv. MILLER LISTED 1/2 Tr. SMITH 6/9 SWAGGY CAL ELIGIBLE -

DOUBLE JUMP RULE
Purse $32,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-4-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 8 Aracache Hanover-Pride Park-Park Place

Owner: Perry W Smith,Crete,IL
Breeder: Terry Lee Leonard,IL

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-DEE SMITH

HR: 86.26 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Perry Smith

1:524 MVR5/8
1:504 HOP7/8

4, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 85

2026: 2 1 0 1 $13,170
2025: 33 8 2 4 $64,335
Life: 168 34 28 22 $393,537

LAST 4 STS. - $13,870
6Mar26 14Hop7/8 ft Open 3 $16,000 1 :272 :561 1:252 1:524 85 6/9 79¢ 7o7 5o4¡ 53¡ 31 :264 1:53 MillerDav L 8.50 FoxValleyLangley,ACoolMoment,RoundHereBuzz 65-0
1Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:524 89 4/10 21¡ 21¢ 31 1ns 12¡ :273 1:524 MillerDav L *2.80 RoundHereBuzz,SeasideDelight,MikeMike 24-0
16Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :594 1:273 1:553 -- 5/7 44£ 44 2ons 1¡ 11 :28 1:553 MillerDav L RoundHereBuzz,GeneralDolan,WickedCharacter 28-1
28Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw10000l4 $13,000 1 :273 :554 1:234 1:512 82 1/9 911 912 710 67 65 :263 1:522 WilfongKyl L 11.30 CaviartCamden,FoxValleyJulian,AmericanClassic 25-0
21Nov25 11Hop7/8 sy Open 4 $14,000 1 :254 :551 1:24 1:514 85 1/7 43 44¡ 4o5¡ 46 54¡ :273 1:523 RossJor L 20.00 Yourwishisgranted,HowardHughesN,AmericanClassic 48-0

Blue S
(L) b h 6 Downbytheseaside-Wildfire Princess-Towner's Big Guy

Owner: J E Ridder,Urbana,OH;K L & T R Nichols,London,OH;Country Club Acres Inc,Findlay,OH
Breeder: Enos A Weaver,OH

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-BRIAN BROWN

HR: 90.82 (19-6-4-1-.450)

1:523 MVR5/8

4, 1:48 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 4 1 1 0 $13,675
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 32 12 6 2 $280,235

LAST 4 STS. - $13,675
1Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:512 90 1/9 42¡ 43£ 84£ 62¢ 61£ :273 1:514 MillerDav L 1.90 RoseRunZane,Revolt,Downbythedanceclub 41-0
22Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :29 :573 1:25 1:532 91 6/8 66¢ 6o4¢ 5o4£ 31¡ 2ns :272 1:532 MillerDav L *1.00 MoneyhillGb,Seafire,StLadsCriminal 28-0
15Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :264 :564 1:234 1:53 84 8/8 1o£ 21 31£ 22 43¢ :292 1:533 MillerDav L 4.10 TheBirdDanceN,SwaggyCal,AroundMidnight 49-0
2Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:523 91 2/9 33 11¢ 11£ 11¡ 1£ :29 1:523 MillerDav L *.10 Seafire,CinderlaneCruiser,OldTownRoad 30-0
16Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :583 1:27 1:543 -- 5/8 2ons 11¡ 11¢ 14¡ 16 :273 1:543 MillerDav L Seafire,Roknatninetythree,ShesALegend 28-1

White T
(L) b h 5 Racing Hill-Awakening-Feelin Friskie

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;C Page,Dlwr,OH;M Polhamus,Ldlw Fls,OH
Breeder: Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 92.02 (145-41-21-14-.395)
1:482 SCD5/8

4, 1:482 SCD5/8
Power # 74

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 9 4 3 $232,610
Life: 58 17 11 10 $471,342

LAST 4 STS. - $14,000
6Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :294 :593 1:274 1:551 -- 6/6 44 43£ 44¡ 45£ 34 :272 1:56 PageChr L RickWink,Carbine,RacingRebel 70-0
27Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:514 89 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2hd 2nk :272 1:514 PageChr L *.80 JoelsyyHanover,RacingRebel,SkipperN 45-0
20Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:52 93 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ 21£ :272 1:522 PageChr L 1.60 NaturallyGiftedA,RacingRebel,GemQuality 47-1
8Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :28 :563 1:243 1:523 90 1/7 32£ 33¡ 33 44¡ 79£ :292 1:543 GingrasYan L 19.58 RedwoodHanover,CatalpaRescueA,MossdaleBenN 23-1
1Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :262 :543 1:223 1:514 84 1/6 31¡ 32 33¢ 46¡ 514 :312 1:543 GingrasYan L 8.12 MossdaleBenN,HemsworthN,Endofstory 33-0

Green S
(L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Dancing Shadows K-Shadow Play

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 95.13 (159-25-22-21-.278)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:504 SCD5/8

3, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 7 1 2 2 $39,290
2025: 29 7 1 2 $86,465
Life: 58 16 4 4 $203,375

LAST 4 STS. - $17,480
8Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:213 1:493 93 8/9 87£ 74£ 96£ i84¢ 57¢ :28 1:51 SmithTyl L 26.30 OakwoodHeymikiIr,CharlieMay,JoelsyyHanover 57-0
1Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:512 92 7/9 76¢ 8o6£ 6o3¢ 51¡ 3hd :273 1:512 MillerBre L 6.60 RoseRunZane,Revolt,Downbythedanceclub 41-0
22Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :28 :553 1:232 1:513 98 2/6 32£ 33 2ons 11 22 :283 1:52 MillerBre L 2.10 Burnout,Downbythedanceclub,LetItRideN 28-0
8Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft 50000cl Op $32,000 1 :27 :553 1:223 1:501 97 8/10 44 44 3o3 32¡ 34 :274 1:51 MillerBre L 9.30 HumbleA,ArdensAceN,Downbythedanceclub 22-0
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 86 3/10 32£ 43 54 52¢ 41¡ :272 1:532 MillerBre L 3.80 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0

Black R
(L) br g 5 Well Said-Artistic Heart-Artistic

Owner: John Turigliatto,Temperance,MI
Breeder: Jack N Cooper & Linda D Main,MI

165 b go-r blu-wh (61-3-6-9-.153)
Tr-GERALD MALADY

HR: 89.95 (14-0-3-4-.214)
1:501 SCD5/8

4, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 7 0 2 3 $17,540
2025: 32 7 10 3 $96,515
Life: 73 21 17 10 $207,577

LAST 4 STS. - $13,340
8Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :261 :541 1:213 1:501 94 3/8 32£ 43¡ 63£ 63£ 32¡ :281 1:503 FarmerWya L 34.30 RockTheHill,MoonsUp,BornWild 57-0
1Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:522 86 4/8 2£ 21¢ 31¢ 21 21 :29 1:523 FarmerWya L 20.20 BrookviewBullet,BornWild,BarsAndNotes 41-0
22Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :56 1:242 1:54 86 4/10 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ :293 1:541 FarmerWya L 6.80 RockinAirway,BornWild,BalevilleBomber 28-0
8Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:511 83 7/10 21¢ 21¢ 32¡ 33¡ 711¡ :30 1:532 FarmerWya L 47.30 Burnout,Rockmelikeyameanit,AroundMidnight 22-0
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 91 3/10 43 43£ 43¡ 43¡ 35¡ :28 1:522 FarmerWya L 38.10 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0

Yellow S
(L) b g 8 Sunshine Beach-Alta Michaela-Elsu

Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Alta Breeding Co LTD & T E T Clarke,NZ

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 94.20 (74-10-10-9-.251)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:48 HOP7/8

7, 1:48 HOP7/8
Power # 72

2026: 8 1 2 2 $37,095
2025: 41 10 4 8 $143,210
Life: 116 29 16 13 $308,122

LAST 4 STS. - $17,640
8Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:213 1:493 93 9/9 99 96 8o6 i96¢ 68¢ :282 1:511 SmithTre L 45.80 OakwoodHeymikiIr,CharlieMay,JoelsyyHanover 57-0
1Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :543 1:221 1:501 98 1/6 1ns 1ns 11¡ 1£ 2hd :28 1:501 SmithTre L 26.70 LittleRocketMan,AltaRevelryN,Burnout 41-0
22Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:521 92 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 44¢ 35¢ :284 1:531 SmithTre L 5.40 IDidItMyway,GemQuality,AltaRevelryN 28-0
15Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:514 92 1/9 33 2o£ 1o¡ 2¢ 3nk :292 1:514 SmithTre L 20.60 LittleRocketMan,CadillacBayama,AltaRevelryN 49-0
8Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:521 87 2/10 32¢ 52¢ 62£ 62¢ 61¡ :273 1:522 SmithTre L 22.30 JoelsyyHanover,ImSkinnydipinN,RoseRunZane 22-0

Pink S
(L) b h 5 Bettor's Wish-Thatsoveryverynice-Vintage Master

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;H& H Stable,South Vienna,OH
Breeder: Alagna Racing LLC,NJ;Marvin Katz,ON, CA

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 97.03 (89-14-11-11-.267)

1:501 MVR5/8
1:503 DTN5/8

3, 1:48 LEX1
Power # 73

2026: 6 1 1 0 $30,600
2025: 16 3 5 4 $144,520
Life: 51 16 12 8 $1,210,053

LAST 4 STS. - $10,800
22Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:521 89 1/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 23 77£ :293 1:534 SmithTyl L *1.20 IDidItMyway,GemQuality,AltaRevelryN 28-0
15Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:514 91 7/9 78 63£ 6o2£ 51¢ 81¡ :29 1:52 SmithTyl L 13.00 LittleRocketMan,CadillacBayama,AltaRevelryN 49-0
8Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:521 90 [10/10 54£ 4o1£ 3o1 21 5£ :28 1:522 SmithTyl L 8.10 JlsyyHnvr,ImSknnydpnN,RsRnZn 2nd tier 22-0
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 96 6/8 44 4o3 2o1¢ 31¡ 22¢ :282 1:512 SmithTyl L 2.60 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
18Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 101 4/7 11¡ 11¢ 11 12¡ 12 :272 1:501 SmithTyl L 6.80 BetterIsNice,JoelsyyHanover,IDidItMyway 24-0

Gray T
(L) b g 5 Rockin Image-Pristine Beauty-Art Major

Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: James L Avritt Sr,KY

160 br-tn-wh (365-24-35-42-.157)
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 87.84 (51-8-6-7-.268)

1:503 MVR5/8
1:494 SCD5/8

4, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2026: 5 1 1 0 $17,640
2025: 15 4 5 3 $73,225
Life: 46 11 11 6 $215,242

LAST 4 STS. - $17,640
8Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :263 :54 1:214 1:503 94 4/8 31¢ 32¡ 4o1¡ 31 1hd :283 1:503 HannersAus L 9.30 SwaggyCal,StLadsCriminal,CaviartDonovan 57-0
22Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:531 83 3/7 32¢ 3o2 3o1¢ 79¢ 79¢ :301 1:55 HannersAus L 12.50 Revolt,BrightBet,MoonsUp 28-0
15Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :264 :564 1:234 1:53 83 4/8 2£ 42¢ 53¡ 54 22¢ :29 1:532 HannersAus L 6.00 TheBirdDanceN,SwaggyCal,AroundMidnight 49-0
8Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :262 :561 1:233 1:512 87 4/10 78 75 76 77 66 :274 1:523 HannersAus L 56.20 CadillacBayama,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
24Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:521 80 7/7 78¡ 79 76¡ 77¡ 710¡ :283 1:541 PaloneDav L 19.80 Gonnabelegendary,DALoveBoat,TrosaA 10-3

Purple R
(L) b g 11 A Rocknroll Dance-This Bird Has Flown-Christian Cullen

Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ
Breeder: Mrs D L Vanderweg & P K Vanderweg,NZ

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 92.81 (74-10-10-9-.251)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:50 DTN5/8

10, 1:50 DTN5/8
Power # 64

2026: 8 1 0 1 $21,290
2025: 34 8 6 1 $147,665
Life: 151 48 22 8 $483,328

LAST 4 STS. - $13,810
8Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :261 :541 1:213 1:501 91 8/8 810 76¢ 84£ 84£ 86¢ :284 1:512 SmithTre L 27.80 RockTheHill,MoonsUp,BornWild 57-0
1Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:512 88 4/9 31¢ 32¡ 53 72£ 93£ :282 1:521 MillerMar L 24.50 RoseRunZane,Revolt,Downbythedanceclub 41-0
22Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :28 :553 1:232 1:513 94 6/6 44 44¢ 4o4 45¢ 46¢ :283 1:524 SmithJer L 6.50 Burnout,Downbythedanceclub,LetItRideN 28-0
15Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :264 :564 1:234 1:53 86 3/8 43¢ 1o1 11¡ 12 12¢ :291 1:53 SmithJer L *.60 TheBirdDanceN,SwaggyCal,AroundMidnight 49-0
8Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :27 :553 1:223 1:501 95 3/10 32¡ 32£ 43 44 54 :274 1:51 SmithJer L 8.70 HumbleA,ArdensAceN,Downbythedanceclub 22-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $12,500 OR
LESS AT MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500 NO. 10 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER Tr. TETRICK LISTED 1/9 Ty. SMITH 2/3 L. HANNERS 4/5 Purse $11,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Credit Rating-Western Hanover

Owner: Dennis R Owens,Hamilton,OH
Breeder: Courant A B,SD

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-BREWER ADAMS

HR: 87.43 (41-6-7-4-.274)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:502 SCD5/8

8, 1:49 SCD5/8
Power # 112

2026: 7 1 3 1 $16,675
2025: 28 8 3 8 $76,280
Life: 193 38 33 26 $632,677

LAST 4 STS. - $11,500
1Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:523 81 7/10 66¢ 6o4 6o3¡ 53¢ 75 :291 1:533 TetrickTra L *1.90 LetsGoJude,LouieHanover,TheFearIsReal 41-0
22Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:544 83 2/9 2o£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¢ :29 1:55 TetrickTra L 2.10 AlwaysonetwomanyA,KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky 28-0
15Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:532 84 4/10 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 12 13£ :282 1:532 TetrickTra L *1.00 KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky,BlueOcean 49-0
8Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:521 88 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 1£ 2£ :283 1:522 TetrickTra L *1.40 AmericanMusic,KeyAdvisor,StreetBeats 22-0

Blue R
(L) b g 7 American Ideal-Linden Beauty-Armbro Mackintosh

Owner: Chris A Mc Guire,Franklin,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 87.16 (107-8-10-13-.167)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:513 SCD5/8

6, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 94

2026: 6 1 1 3 $12,685
2025: 24 7 5 2 $34,130
Life: 120 17 25 18 $142,600

LAST 4 STS. - $5,060
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 80 5/10 21¢ 31¢ 3£ 31 32¢ :293 1:531 SmithTyl L 2.70 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 57-0
1Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op-c $11,500 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:53 83 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 32 31¡ 31¡ :28 1:531 HannersAus L 4.30 CallHimRocky,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 41-0
22Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:544 79 4/9 42¡ 44¡ 33 33 45 :291 1:554 HannersAus L 10.70 AlwaysonetwomanyA,KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky 28-0
8Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:521 85 4/9 32£ 32¡ 33£ 33¢ 33£ :282 1:53 MillerDav L 2.40 AmericanMusic,KeyAdvisor,StreetBeats 22-0

White T

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 6 Somestarsomewhere-Reflexonofperfexon-Allamerican Ingot

Owner: Running Down A Dream Stb,Ashville,OH
Breeder: Jodi L Peacock,IL

160 br-tn-wh (365-24-35-42-.157)
Tr-EDDIE EMERINE

HR: 77.24 (15-1-1-1-.126)

1:551 MVR5/8

4, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 5 1 0 0 $5,775
2025: 35 0 3 5 $20,860
Life: 107 10 13 12 $76,138

LAST 4 STS. - $5,250
8Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :274 :56 1:234 1:522 64 2/8 42¡ 4o3¢ 6o4£ 818 820¡ :313 1:562 SuttonJos L 37.60 LouieHanover,PrinceOfTides,TheFearIsReal 57-0
1Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :261 :534 1:212 1:504 77 2/10 44¢ 45 711 813 918¡ :304 1:542 SuttonJos L 55.20 Boundtobefearless,TwentyFive,ShakinMyPeaches 41-0
22Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 74 5/10 44¡ 43£ 84¡ 93£ 108 :301 1:564 SmithJer L 41.00 Chronicle,TripHammer,HangoverHill 28-0
2Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:551 78 5/10 11¢ 11¡ 13¡ 15 14 :30 1:551 SmithTyl L 3.50 Somstarshinebrtr,RockinSpeed,GameOfChange 30-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 9 Sweet Lou-Art Obsession-Art Major

Owner: Stephanie L Rees,Cardington,OH
Breeder: Flintlock Fm & H Taylor,PA;Hauser Bros Rcng Ent,NY

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 75.94 (38-2-4-6-.164)

1:534 MVR5/8
1:524 MEA5/8

6, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 82

2026: 7 1 0 3 $8,330
2025: 29 4 6 2 $32,820
Life: 175 23 25 25 $329,056

LAST 4 STS. - $6,090
3Mar26 4Mvr5/8 wf Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :572 1:244 1:534 78 1/10 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 21¡ 1£ :284 1:534 HannersLuk L 5.60 WinNotLou,Trifecta,Worthabuck 55-1
18Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $6,800 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 71 4/9 33 33 53 64¡ 65¡ :29 1:54 MerrimanAar L 9.20 DontBBlue,KashedUpA,Linnycalledfrankie 54-0
11Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,800 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:553 77 3/8 44¡ 3o2¢ 3o1¡ 53¢ 64¡ :293 1:562 NobleDan L 4.40 BornToRamble,HasteMakeWaste,PiratesAlley 28-0
30Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:563 71 4/7 65¡ 66¡ 43 42 3nk :30 1:563 WrennJrRon L 10.90 MajorKey,LucksOnTime,WinNotLou 13-2

Black R
(L) b g 11 Art Major-Mud Pie Hanover-Allamerican Native

Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 84.48 (82-8-13-6-.210)
*Last Tr - Elson Miller

1:54 DTN5/8
8, 1:502 DTN5/8
Power # 52

2026: 6 0 1 1 $7,000
2025: 26 2 6 4 $31,780
Life: 269 33 47 40 $409,260

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op-c $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 77 9/10 1012 108£ 108¢ 98¢ 97£ :292 1:542 WidgerSam L 26.60 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 57-0
1Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :261 :534 1:212 1:504 85 9/10 1012 1017 1015 914 612¢ :284 1:531 WidgerSam L 41.70 Boundtobefearless,TwentyFive,ShakinMyPeaches 41-0
22Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:54 81 6/9 77£ 63£ 5o3£ 66£ 66¡ :29 1:551 SmithJer L 15.50 BurnhamBoyN,TwentyFive,Boozer 28-0
8Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 84 7/9 43£ 64 6o4¢ 75¡ 31 :282 1:531 SmithJer L 6.40 GeneralIdea,CaptainTaylor,HellOnWheels 22-0

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 9 World of Rocknroll-Call Her Classy-Nobleland Sam

Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Philip Ireland,OH

185 c red-wh-blk (292-26-25-28-.169)
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 82.39 (59-9-8-6-.262)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

8, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2026: 7 2 1 1 $17,620
2025: 33 1 5 4 $36,615
Life: 176 28 20 18 $219,776

LAST 4 STS. - $10,925
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 80 3/10 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 1ns 43 :30 1:532 KauffmanKay L 6.70 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 57-0
1Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:53 84 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1nk :281 1:53 KauffmanKay L *1.30 CallHimRocky,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 41-0
22Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:544 81 [10/9 64£ 66£ 4o4¡ 44 34¢ :284 1:553 KauffmanKay L 26.50 AlwysntwmnyA,KyAdvsr,CllHmRcky 2nd tier 28-0
15Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:532 80 3/10 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 22 23£ :284 1:541 MillerDav L 11.60 KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky,BlueOcean 49-0

Pink R
(L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Ella Rose-I Scoot Hanover

Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Gary B Evans & Dylan P Davis,DE

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 78.33 (35-2-2-2-.108)

1:541 MVR5/8
1:522 DD5/8

4, 1:522 DD5/8
Power # 48

2026: 7 1 0 0 $6,485
2025: 34 7 6 1 $60,073
Life: 75 12 14 6 $128,076

LAST 4 STS. - $6,010
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 74 8/10 6o6£ 5o3£ 5o3¢ 109¢ 109£ :304 1:544 MillerDav L 23.50 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 57-0
24Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:541 84 4/8 21¢ 31 21¡ 21¢ 17¡ :291 1:541 HannersLuk L 2.00 Charlieboy,MrBadRock,JustKiddingKatie 38-0
15Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :553 1:252 1:55 71 6/10 6o7¡ 6o6¡ 7o2£ 61¢ 44¢ :294 1:554 HannersLuk L 77.70 MedolandBosa,LetsGoJude,Riskapippa 49-0
8Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:53 75 9/10 1013 108¢ 89¢ 88£ 811 :292 1:551 TetrickTra L 51.60 LetsGoJude,BettorWayToRock,BrucesVoNCoke 22-0

Gray T

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L) b g 6 American Ideal-Toy Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Abutter Stable LLC,Riverside,OH;Billy Windle Taubert,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 79.10 (25-1-1-1-.076)
1:531 MVR5/8

4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 49

2026: 6 0 1 0 $2,625
2025: 38 6 5 4 $41,801
Life: 104 19 10 7 $112,079

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
8Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :274 :56 1:234 1:522 73 8/8 87¡ 88 87¡ 710 713¢ :294 1:55 KauffmanKay L 25.40 LouieHanover,PrinceOfTides,TheFearIsReal 57-0
2Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:541 76 7/8 21¡ 21¢ 2o£ 22¡ 24£ :292 1:551 MillerBre L *1.30 CruiserTheKid,MerryJerry,VelMrCaptain 36-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 77 4/10 65¡ 67¢ 810 811 814¡ :301 1:552 WidgerSam L 39.60 IncredibleMan,RockabillyRebelN,PrinceOfTides 30-0
8Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:522 79 9/9 99£ 98¢ 811 810 811 :29 1:543 SmithJer L 69.80 BurnhamBoyN,Gullfaxi,ShakinMyPeaches 22-0

Purple R
(L) b g 6 Always a Virgin-Xtra Desire-Art Official

Owner: John H Fitzwater,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Newfound Stables,IN

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 84.90 (121-10-8-18-.169)
*Last Tr - Michael Arnold

1:524 MVR5/8
1:514 DTN5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 6 1 1 2 $12,430
2025: 25 5 5 0 $55,259
Life: 102 24 20 13 $249,129

LAST 4 STS. - $9,250
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op-c $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 83 1/10 32£ 42£ 42¢ 2ns 11 :29 1:524 TetrickTra L *2.50 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 57-0
1Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:523 83 8/10 910 85¢ 85¡ 74¢ 85 :284 1:533 KauffmanKay L 50.20 LetsGoJude,LouieHanover,TheFearIsReal 41-0
22Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :282 :57 1:26 1:554 76 8/9 910 97¢ 8o5 73£ 74¢ :293 1:563 KauffmanKay L 34.40 CaviartEden,Pullingthestrings,MovedBytheSpirit 28-0
8Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 84 3/9 21¢ 21¢ 32 31¢ 2nk :284 1:531 KauffmanKay L 9.20 CheckersLegacy,BeausBest,KeepinItLit 22-0

Blue-RedR
(L) b g 5 Mcwicked-Atlanta Girl-Real Artist

Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: William Allan Mcneil,NS, CA;Louis A Willinger,KY

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 82.51 (23-3-1-2-.184)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:523 DTN5/8

4, 1:523 DTN5/8
Power # 62

2026: 6 1 0 0 $7,560
2025: 36 7 2 3 $37,986
Life: 65 9 6 6 $68,951

LAST 4 STS. - $1,465
8Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:524 79 7/10 910 97£ 9o6£ 85¢ 64¡ :284 1:533 PageChr L 33.00 BeausBest,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 57-0
1Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:523 80 6/10 88£ 9o5¢ 9o5¡ 95¢ 96¢ :29 1:534 HannersLuk L 12.40 LetsGoJude,LouieHanover,TheFearIsReal 41-0
15Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:521 84 4/9 7o7¢ 7o6¢ 5oo11 510 46 :284 1:532 HannersLuk L 3.70 Nvrpoptdaplugs,GalacticStorm,Pullingthestrings 49-0
8Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 81 6/9 5o4 5o2£ 4o3¢ 52¢ 62¢ :29 1:533 HannersLuk L 11.80 CheckersLegacy,BeausBest,KeepinItLit 22-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(7-8-9)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $12,501 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 9 (OH 10) PM RACES OR $75,000
LIFETIME AE: CLAIMING $40,000 W/ALLOWANCES AE: N/W LOWER CLASS LAST START ROCK WITH

JK ELIGIBLE - DOUBLE JUMP RULE Tr. TETRICK LISTED 1/7
Purse $25,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Tookaloo Hanover-Art Major

Owner: Ffl Tough Bird Racing,Heath,OH
Breeder: Stephen P Dey III,NJ

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-THOMAS LITT

HR: 87.25 (17-3-1-2-.248)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:512 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2026: 8 2 0 1 $16,512
2025: 33 4 3 3 $40,780
Life: 93 15 10 11 $166,637

LAST 4 STS. - $14,800
8Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :263 :54 1:214 1:503 92 6/8 67¢ 66¡ 5o3 62 41¢ :282 1:504 TetrickTra L 48.50 SwaggyCal,StLadsCriminal,CaviartDonovan 57-0
1Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:522 84 2/8 43¢ 3o2 2o1¢ 32 63¢ :292 1:53 WidgerSam L 4.90 BrookviewBullet,BornWild,BarsAndNotes 41-0
22Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 82 6/10 810 8o6¡ 5oo2¢ 3¡ 11 :29 1:551 MillerDav L 7.80 Chronicle,TripHammer,HangoverHill 28-0
9Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:524 91 4/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 1¡ 17£ :28 1:524 TetrickTra L *1.00 Chronicle,RedRightHand,SaltyRobynN 36-0
1Feb26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :29 :593 1:30 2:001 66 5/7 1o1 1¢ 11¡ 1¢ 3¡ :301 2:001 IrvineJus L *.60 TwoOclockJohnny,FameAndPower,Chronicle 15-0
18Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:263 1:564 77 7/8 811 812 8oo8 88¡ 67 :30 1:581 IrvineJus L 66.30 GumptionHanover,FoxValleyMonaco,RocVodka 15-0

Blue R
(L) b g 8 Jk Endofanera-Rock With Delight-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Shawn A Harville,Westcarrlton,OH
Breeder: Owen Mathias,IL

180 mar-wh-gra (175-17-12-15-.164)
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 85.68 (98-9-6-7-.150)

1:512 MVR5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

6, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 81

2026: 6 2 0 1 $17,875
2025: 39 8 2 2 $93,680
Life: 144 33 14 18 $377,473

LAST 4 STS. - $17,500
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 90 3/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 2¡ 1¡ :291 1:512 MccownCam L 9.80 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 57-0
2Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:53 87 5/10 1o£ 11¢ 11£ 1£ 13¡ :292 1:53 MccownCam L 3.50 RockWithJk,Tellitlikeiseeit,KeeneIdyllic 36-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 78 8/10 5o5¡ 5o6¢ 6o9 912 915 :303 1:553 MccownCam L 26.00 IncredibleMan,RockabillyRebelN,PrinceOfTides 30-0
16Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:243 1:534 82 7/10 21¢ 21¡ 22¡ 21¡ 31¡ :29 1:54 MccownCam L 2.30 GreaterThanAces,Ybnormal,RockWithJk 52-0
2Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:523 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BronxSeelster,ElsRocker,Ybnormal scrtchd-sick 30-0
19Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :283 :563 1:244 1:532 80 8/10 6o5 76 75£ 68 69¡ :291 1:551 MccownCam L 7.20 Thhvywghtwy,StLdsCrmnl,TnnssSmth 19-2

White R
(L) b g 4 Bettor's Wish-Sunny Dee-Sunshine Beach

Owner: Let It Ride Stbs & Island Sun Stb,FL;R Freese,OH;E Prevost,FL
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 93.44 (130-37-21-19-.423)

1:503 MVR5/8
1:512 PCD5/8

4, 1:503 MVR5/8
Power # 89

2026: 6 2 1 1 $34,710
2025: 23 5 9 1 $81,225
Life: 33 8 10 3 $124,510

LAST 4 STS. - $23,460
1Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:504 91 1/8 33¢ 32¡ 52£ 52¡ 34¢ :27 1:513 MillerDav L 2.40 GemQuality,Whatchagonnado,BrightBet 41-0
22Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:531 92 1/7 21 11¢ 11 1£ 2ns :283 1:531 HannersLuk L *.60 Revolt,BrightBet,MoonsUp 28-0
15Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:514 92 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :273 1:514 HannersLuk L *.80 BrightBet,MoonsUp,Whatchagonnado 49-0
8Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :262 :561 1:233 1:512 89 9/10 1012 107 107¢ 98¡ 55£ :273 1:523 HannersLuk L 36.20 CadillacBayama,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 85 9/10 1012 1010 108¡ 107 78¢ :28 1:54 HannersLuk L 8.60 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 24-0
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 100 1/9 33 32£ 2o¢ 2¡ 11 :28 1:503 HannersLuk L *1.80 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0

Green T
(L) b g 8 Jk Endofanera-Jans Luck-Camluck

Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 96.76 (23-3-1-2-.184)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:491 SCD5/8

7, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2026: 8 1 1 1 $38,880
2025: 34 8 4 9 $169,890
Life: 160 30 23 24 $498,575

LAST 4 STS. - $9,000
8Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:213 1:493 97 5/9 1¡ 11¢ 31£ 31¡ 31¢ :274 1:494 WidgerSam L 5.30 OakwoodHeymikiIr,CharlieMay,JoelsyyHanover 57-0
1Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :543 1:221 1:501 92 2/6 2ons 2ons 4o3 66¡ 66¢ :283 1:512 WidgerSam L 16.00 LittleRocketMan,AltaRevelryN,Burnout 41-0
22Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:521 91 7/7 77£ 75 74¢ 65¢ 46¢ :282 1:532 WidgerSam L 11.70 IDidItMyway,GemQuality,AltaRevelryN 28-0
15Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:514 93 9/9 910 99 96¢ 93£ 5£ :282 1:52 WidgerSam L 58.30 LittleRocketMan,CadillacBayama,AltaRevelryN 49-0
8Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:521 89 5/10 1o1 1¡ 1ns 11 1ns :28 1:521 WidgerSam L 27.50 JoelsyyHanover,ImSkinnydipinN,RoseRunZane 22-0
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 94 3/8 32¡ 3o1£ 53¡ 64¡ 85 :283 1:52 WidgerSam L 8.50 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0

Black R
b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Amherst-Always B Miki

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Knox Services,OH;J Zito,PA
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 90.17 (145-41-21-14-.395)

1:561 MVR5/8 Q
1:494 LEX1

3, 1:494 LEX1
Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 7 3 6 $95,575
Life: 34 9 5 9 $150,411

LAST 4 STS. - $16,850
6Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :59 1:28 1:561 -- 7/7 34¡ 32£ 32¡ 2ns 12£ :274 1:561 PageChr Boomerang,ArtOfRacing,JustALegend 70-0
20Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:531 85 8/9 56 6o4£ 5o3¢ 65 *65¡ pl5 :29 1:541 PageChr *.50 HenryTheHorse,MustangBeach,SeasideDelight pl5 47-1
6Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:511 93 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 11£ 12£ :271 1:511 PageChr *.50 Boomerang,LuckyBoyHill,ImTheOne 33-0
25Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:503 92 5/6 21¢ 21¢ 21 2hd 13¢ :272 1:503 PageChr *.20 Boomerang,BeReadyToRock,Threemargaritashot 56-1
18Nov25 6Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm $15,000 1 :283 :561 1:234 1:513 81 6/6 68 67¡ 66 55¡ 33¢(dh) :271 1:521 PageChr *.90 FlyHighCruiser,BeReadyToRock,Threemargaritashot 45-1
27Oct25 1Cbrn5/8 gd Kyss3yocg $40,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:514 81 5/5 56¡ 57¢ 4o3 43¡ 33 :272 1:522 MccarthyAnd 22.16 CaptainArturovico,CaviartSeacrest,Boomerang 54-1

Yellow R
(L) b g 4 Lather Up-Walk Two Moons-He's All That

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Teresa K Marotta,MI

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 93.54 (159-25-22-21-.278)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

3, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 7 1 4 1 $39,225
2025: 24 9 5 1 $90,970
Life: 33 11 10 2 $132,291

LAST 4 STS. - $19,475
8Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :261 :541 1:213 1:501 94 4/8 44¢ 3o2¡ 2ons 1£ 21¢ :284 1:502 MillerBre L *1.30 RockTheHill,MoonsUp,BornWild 57-0
1Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:504 90 6/8 77¡ 76¡ 6o4 63¡ 45¢ :27 1:514 MillerBre L 12.10 GemQuality,Whatchagonnado,BrightBet 41-0
22Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:531 91 4/7 1o1 21¢ 41¢ 31£ 31 :283 1:532 MillerBre L 2.40 Revolt,BrightBet,MoonsUp 28-0
15Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:514 91 3/8 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 21¡ 21¡ :272 1:52 MillerBre L 2.70 BrightBet,MoonsUp,Whatchagonnado 49-0
8Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :262 :561 1:233 1:512 89 2/10 44 3o2¢ 3o1¡ 33 24 :282 1:521 MillerBre L 5.80 CadillacBayama,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 98 6/9 21¡ 11¢ 1¢ 1¡ 21 :281 1:504 MillerBre L 2.20 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0

Pink T
(L) b g 6 American Ideal-Perfect Penny-Christian Cullen

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: M Day,NZ

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 97.50 (89-14-11-11-.267)

1:501 MVR5/8
1:50 DTN5/8

5, 1:50 DTN5/8
Power # 84

2026: 8 2 0 0 $31,310
2025: 25 4 3 3 $95,420
Life: 54 19 5 6 $250,398

LAST 4 STS. - $2,560
8Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:213 1:493 88 2/9 42£ 4o2¡ 2o1¢ i21¡ *811 pl7 :30 1:514 TetrickTra L 14.80 OakwoodHeymikiIr,CharlieMay,JoelsyyHanover pl7 57-0
1Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:512 91 5/9 2ns 21¢ 31¢ 3¡ 41 :281 1:513 HannersLuk L *1.70 RoseRunZane,Revolt,Downbythedanceclub 41-0
20Feb26 6Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:24 1:514 81 1/6 44 45 4o2¡ 55¡ 612¡ :294 1:541 MacdonaldJoh L 13.30 BuzzsawRuss,ArdensAceN,ImSkinnydipinN 36-0
15Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:514 91 2/9 44¢ 4o2¡ 3o1¢ 41¢ 61¢ :292 1:52 TetrickTra L 8.20 LittleRocketMan,CadillacBayama,AltaRevelryN 49-0
8Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :27 :553 1:223 1:501 99 4/10 1o1¢ 11¢ 11£ 12¡ 12¢ :273 1:501 HannersLuk L 2.10 HumbleA,ArdensAceN,Downbythedanceclub 22-0
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 94 1/8 55¢ 5o4¢ 4o3 43 64 :282 1:514 MillerBre L 18.30 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0

Gray R
b g 6 Bettor's Delight-Chasing Ideals-American Ideal

Owner: Bet The House LLC,St Petersburg,FL
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

160 red-wh (28-4-5-2-.266)
Tr-MIKE MICALLEF

HR: 88.48 (28-4-5-2-.266)

1:511 MVR5/8
1:544 DTN5/8

6, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 6 1 1 1 $16,485
2025: 18 1 2 5 $34,530
Life: 46 8 5 11 $117,211

LAST 4 STS. - $15,485
8Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:511 91 1/10 32£ 42¡ 32¡ 33¢ 1hd :274 1:511 MicallefMik 8.40 HangoverHill,SugarAppleN,KManJack 57-0
22Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 82 9/10 1013 96¡ 9o5 83£ 32 :284 1:553 MicallefMik 20.60 Chronicle,TripHammer,HangoverHill 28-0
15Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:521 86 1/9 32¡ 3o2¢ 1o¢ 21¡ 23£ :294 1:53 MicallefMik *2.50 KeepScore,HangoverHill,SsDruidstone 49-0
8Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :554 1:231 1:521 89 8/9 810 87¡ 7o6£ 73¢ 61£ :28 1:523 MicallefMik 18.70 Alwaystellthetruth,Manny,ChiefMate 22-0
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 84 7/10 910 8o7¡ 87¢ 711 712¡ :283 1:534 MicallefMik 36.00 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0
12Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:524 89 2/10 54£ 63¢ 74¡ 66 43 :283 1:532 MicallefMik *2.40 CaptainTaylor,DragonAttack,BeausBest 42-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $15,000 OR
LESS AT MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000 NO. 10 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER L. HANNERS LISTED 2/4/5 Purse $14,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-6-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 6 Lazarus N-Truce Seelster-Mach Three

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: N Heffering & Tara Hills Stud,ON;G Bechtel,PE

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 74.67 (159-25-22-21-.278)
*Last Tr - Cory Stratton

1:541 YR1/2
3, 1:514 M1
Power # 47

2026: 8 0 1 1 $7,641
2025: 36 5 4 6 $76,365
Life: 111 18 10 13 $180,313

LAST 4 STS. - $2,380
26Feb26 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:554 70 4/8 67¡ 67¡ 87¢ 87 711¡ :30 1:58 StrattonJor L 4.99 DanceOnTheBeach,Deetzy,TwoFaced 35-0
19Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:553 77 1/8 52¢ 55¢ 75¡ 86¡ 78 :31 1:571 StrattonJor L 2.71 OverTheHorizon,LindyTheBrave,Dancininthefire 35-0
12Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :291 :592 1:28 1:573 76 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 35 31£ :293 1:58 BrennanGeo L 5.00 LindyTheBrave,JBGram,OnDayboo 30-1
5Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 68 7/8 89 810 7o4¡ 63 52£ :303 1:593 GingrasYan L 37.24 Enforcer,RoseRunAstro,StareMeDown 22-1

Blue R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) ro g 5 Nutcracker Sweet-Colorful Hanover-Artiscape

Owner: J E Millner,Litchfield,OH;A E Coblentz,Wooster,OH;A Ray Ratliff,Wellington,OH
Breeder: John Cancelliere,NJ

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 78.62 (23-3-1-2-.184)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:542 RCR5/8

3, 1:542 RCR5/8
Power # 70

2026: 8 2 1 1 $10,979
2025: 29 2 7 2 $24,970
Life: 61 8 13 5 $64,115

LAST 4 STS. - $5,628
4Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:553 79 3/7 42¡ 46£ 3o6 21 1nk :294 1:553 SuggKur L 19.60 Pizzagaina,LouieTheHorseN,HeartOfRock 48-0
25Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:55 76 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 23¡ 34£ 37£ :31 1:563 SuggKur L 11.30 PiratesAlley,RoseRunXiled,Pizzagaina 28-0
18Feb26 10Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:253 1:552 79 7/9 8o8 6o4¢ 7o3¡ 75 66¡ :302 1:563 SuggKur L 35.10 CycloneBannerN,CaptionThis,JohnnySack 51-1
9Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :544 1:233 1:541 75 4/9 58¢ 4o9¡ 4o9£ 39 59 :302 1:56 SuggKur L 14.70 BadlandsCasino,CycloneBannerN,RoseRunXiled 24-0

White T
(L) b g 7 Western Vintage-Split Screen-Third Straight

Owner: Shawn A Harville,Westcarrlton,OH;Sarah L Harville,W. Carrollton,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

180 mar-wh-gra (175-17-12-15-.164)
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 84.33 (98-9-6-7-.150)

1:533 MVR5/8
1:50 SCD5/8

6, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 6 1 0 0 $9,565
2025: 41 10 6 6 $79,325
Life: 131 31 15 14 $220,595

LAST 4 STS. - $8,865
8Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :274 :56 1:234 1:522 78 6/8 65 54 44 44¡ 46¢ :29 1:533 MccownCam L 3.30 LouieHanover,PrinceOfTides,TheFearIsReal 57-0
23Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:533 86 5/10 11¢ 11 13 13 14¢ :291 1:533 MccownCam L 4.10 GunsBlazin,MedolandTerror,MongolianHeroN 30-0
16Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 81 9/10 55 55£ 56£ 56¢ 67¢ :292 1:542 MccownCam L 24.40 WickedCharacter,RoseRunUlysses,PutToRight 52-0
8Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 83 8/9 88 85¢ 7o5£ 83£ 42 :282 1:533 MccownCam L 16.90 CheckersLegacy,BeausBest,KeepinItLit 22-0

Green S

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 9 Mystery Chase-Shoplifter Hanover-Dragon Again

Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Allan B Neurauter,BC, CA

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-TESSA PERRIN

HR: 84.61 (28-2-2-1-.123)

1:55 MVR5/8 Q
1:492 SCD5/8

8, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 5 1 0 0 $7,525
2025: 31 7 6 3 $63,060
Life: 187 32 32 19 $388,579

LAST 4 STS. - $1,925
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 76 2/10 32¡ 52¡ 54 53£ 95£ :292 1:541 SmithTyl L 13.30 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 57-0
22Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:54 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BurnhamBoyN,TwentyFive,Boozer scrtchd-sick 28-0
15Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :28 :562 1:241 1:524 83 1/9 2ns 21¢ 41¢ 42¢ 43£ :291 1:533 MillerMar L 9.20 BurnhamBoyN,ShakinMyPeaches,Gullfaxi 49-0
8Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 83 1/9 32¡ 42£ 53¢ 42¡ 72¢ :284 1:532 MillerDav L 3.20 GeneralIdea,CaptainTaylor,HellOnWheels 22-0

Black R
(L) b g 8 Jk Endofanera-Lr Dancing Dream-Ft Apache Hanover

Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 82.39 (107-8-10-13-.167)
1:521 MVR5/8

3, 1:503 HAW1
Power # 66

2026: 6 0 0 0 $3,045
2025: 34 3 6 5 $50,727
Life: 183 26 26 22 $290,855

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
8Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :26 :534 1:222 1:513 81 3/9 54¢ 54¢ 64£ 64¡ 68¢ :294 1:531 HannersLuk L 22.40 GalacticStorm,LetsGoJude,Americanfirewater 57-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 83 9/10 7o6£ 7o7¢ 5oo9 510 510¢ :293 1:543 SmithJer L 76.70 IncredibleMan,RockabillyRebelN,PrinceOfTides 30-0
16Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 83 4/10 32¡ 32£ 33¢ 43¢ 43¡ :292 1:533 TetrickTra L 8.20 WickedCharacter,RoseRunUlysses,PutToRight 52-0
9Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :561 1:24 1:53 83 4/9 44¢ 4o4 5o4¢ 54£ 47¢ :293 1:542 SmithTyl L 3.30 LeavingALegend,SsDruidstone,CenterOfItAll 36-0

Yellow R
(L) b g 6 Jk Endofanera-Latest Design-Western Hanover

Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Lavon L Miller,IN

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 85.30 (59-9-8-6-.262)

1:523 MVR5/8
1:52 DTN5/8

5, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 116

2026: 6 2 3 1 $20,840
2025: 40 8 2 11 $50,631
Life: 94 15 14 23 $134,696

LAST 4 STS. - $17,625
8Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :26 :534 1:222 1:513 87 2/9 65¡ 6o4¡ 3o1£ 22 21£ :291 1:52 SmithTre L *.90 GalacticStorm,LetsGoJude,Americanfirewater 57-0
1Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:523 86 4/10 43£ 52¡ 52¡ 32¢ 1ns :282 1:523 SmithTre L 4.40 LetsGoJude,LouieHanover,TheFearIsReal 41-0
15Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :553 1:252 1:55 76 7/10 55¡ 55 4oo1¢ 2ns 2¡ :292 1:55 SmithTre L 3.20 MedolandBosa,LetsGoJude,Riskapippa 49-0
8Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:53 85 4/10 21¢ 31 31¢ 2ns 11¡ :284 1:53 SmithTre L *2.50 LetsGoJude,BettorWayToRock,BrucesVoNCoke 22-0

Pink R
(L) b g 7 American Ideal-Betit to Getit-No Pan Intended

Owner: Wyatt M Farmer,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Holland Farms,ON, CA

165 b go-r blu-wh (61-3-6-9-.153)
Tr-BILLY FARMER

HR: 88.91 (22-3-2-4-.247)

1:513 MVR5/8
1:512 PRC5/8

4, 1:51 PRC5/8
Power # 75

2026: 6 1 1 0 $12,465
2025: 18 4 5 3 $46,830
Life: 83 17 20 15 $211,839

LAST 4 STS. - $11,850
8Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :26 :534 1:222 1:513 89 5/9 11 11¢ 11¢ 12 11£ :291 1:513 FarmerWya L 2.10 GalacticStorm,LetsGoJude,Americanfirewater 57-0
1Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:523 84 9/10 1012 106¡ 107 105¡ 54¢ :281 1:532 FarmerWya L 22.90 LetsGoJude,LouieHanover,TheFearIsReal 41-0
20Feb26 1Hop7/8 ft Clser20000 $13,000 1 :261 :543 1:231 1:521 84 4/6 15 13 11 33 57¡ :302 1:533 FarmerWya L 6.30 PondaExecutive,EpicAce,TopvilleRustler 36-0
15Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:521 88 3/9 33 32¡ 2o5 24 22¡ :291 1:523 FarmerWya L 10.40 Nvrpoptdaplugs,GalacticStorm,Pullingthestrings 49-0

Gray T
(L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Tug River Princess-Badlands Hanover

Owner: Scott A Knisley,Wilmington,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs & Docs Fm & Robert Cooper Stbs,FL

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-TRENT THARPS JR

HR: 84.47 (20-2-4-1-.228)
1:511 LEX1

3, 1:483 M1
Power # 59

2026: 6 0 1 1 $5,000
2025: 24 6 6 0 $66,872
Life: 190 47 33 30 $716,494

LAST 4 STS. - $5,000
8Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :274 :56 1:234 1:522 84 5/8 2ns 21¢ 21¢ 21 2nk :282 1:522 SmithTyl L 8.00 LouieHanover,PrinceOfTides,TheFearIsReal 57-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 83 3/10 44¢ 45£ 48¡ 47 38¢ :292 1:541 St LouisJrMar L 42.10 IncredibleMan,RockabillyRebelN,PrinceOfTides 30-0
16Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:243 1:534 78 4/10 66¡ 76 7o8 87¡ 85 :283 1:544 SmithTyl L 14.90 GreaterThanAces,Ybnormal,RockWithJk 52-0
9Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :561 1:24 1:53 82 [10/9 66£ 66 65 64£ 99¢ :294 1:544 WidgerSam L 38.80 LeavingALegend,SsDruidstone,CenterOfItAll 2nd tier 36-0

Purple R
(L) b g 12 American Ideal-Lucky Turn-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Ashley K Russell,Galloway,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

185 c red-wh-blk (292-26-25-28-.169)
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 77.80 (61-12-6-9-.301)
1:512 MVR5/8

7, 1:501 MVR5/8
Power # 64

2026: 4 0 0 1 $2,180
2025: 21 4 1 2 $45,000
Life: 260 41 40 35 $561,182

LAST 4 STS. - $2,180
8Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :26 :534 1:222 1:513 82 1/9 42£ 42£ 42£ 43 37 :30 1:53 MillerMar L 63.20 GalacticStorm,LetsGoJude,Americanfirewater 57-0
27Feb26 3Hop7/8 ft 15k Final $15,225 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:55 66 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 2¡ 87¡ :292 1:562 MillerMar L 5.10 GoViral,SaltyRobynN,MontanaChiefA 56-0
20Feb26 5Hop7/8 ft Clser15000 $10,000 1 :271 :56 1:251 1:552 72 8/9 911 912 9o11 85¢ 55¡ :29 1:562 SmithTyl L 12.30 SaltyRobynN,StreetBoy,GoViral 36-0
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 78 [10/10 88 86£ 8o6 84£ 87£ :29 1:554 SmithTyl L 9.40 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 2nd tier 19-2

Blue-RedR
(L) b g 7 He's Watching-Child's Play-Cam's Card Shark

Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-SHERIF CUNMULAJ

HR: 81.76 (15-1-0-2-.111)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:512 MVR5/8

3, 1:503 WBSB7/8
Power # 58

2026: 5 1 0 0 $7,735
2025: 26 4 1 1 $35,150
Life: 120 22 12 15 $259,872

LAST 4 STS. - $6,895
8Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :26 :534 1:222 1:513 82 8/9 88 88 78£ 76¡ 48¢ :29 1:531 MillerDav L 23.20 GalacticStorm,LetsGoJude,Americanfirewater 57-0
22Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 77 4/10 79 7o5¢ 4o2 41¡ 75¢ :30 1:561 SmithTre L 28.90 Chronicle,TripHammer,HangoverHill 28-0
16Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:54 82 6/10 34 3o2¡ 2o2¡ 2ns 13 :301 1:54 SmithTyl L 2.70 ChuckyHanover,BigBootyRudy,SoSoIncredible 52-0
9Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:542 80 7/10 44¢ 2o1 4o2¡ 42¢ 53£ :291 1:551 SmithTyl L 17.80 JimmyConnorB,WesternBeachboy,BarneyHanover 36-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(9-10-11)

HORSES & GELDINGS OPEN HANDICAP POST POSITIONS 1-4 / 5-7 / 8-9 DRAWN GEM QUALITY & I
DID IT MYWAY TRAINER ENTRY - UNCOUPLED FOR WAGERING C. PAGE LISTED 5/6 ROCK THE

HILL & RICK WINK OWNER ENTRY UNCOUPLED WITH OSRC PERMISSION
Purse $36,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-8-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Naughtytiltheend-Western Ideal

Owner: Cassandra Lecourt,Springfield,OH
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

145 blk-wh-red (133-5-8-10-.096)
Tr-LUKE EBERSOLE

HR: 92.83 (23-3-2-1-.193)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:504 DTN5/8

6, 1:494 M1
Power # 72

2026: 6 2 1 0 $32,300
2025: 28 3 4 5 $89,730
Life: 146 25 15 20 $341,864

LAST 4 STS. - $30,500
8Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:213 1:493 86 4/9 65¢ 53¡ 75¢ ii74 *912£ pl8 :293 1:521 EbersoleLuk L 28.00 OakwoodHeymikiIr,CharlieMay,JoelsyyHanover pl8 57-0
1Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:512 92 3/9 65 7o5¡ 4o1£ 41¡ 2hd :274 1:512 EbersoleLuk L 15.10 RoseRunZane,Revolt,Downbythedanceclub 41-0
22Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:531 92 2/7 43¡ 4o3¢ 2oo1 2£ 1ns :282 1:531 EbersoleLuk L 18.20 Revolt,BrightBet,MoonsUp 28-0
15Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:522 89 1/10 42¡ 43£ 4o1 2ns 11¢ :283 1:522 EbersoleLuk L 5.70 Revolt,OhohohImOnFire,LeavingALegend 49-0
8Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :262 :561 1:233 1:512 86 7/10 910 9o6¢ 9o7¢ 87 87 :274 1:524 EbersoleLuk L 62.30 CadillacBayama,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0

Blue T
b g 5 Racing Hill-Mrs American Pie-Artsplace

Owner: John K & Leann M Saunders,Castle Rock,CO
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

160 br-tn-wh (365-24-35-42-.157)
Tr-DAN VENIER

HR: 92.82 (18-1-2-7-.247)

1:512 MVR5/8
1:481 SCD5/8

4, 1:481 SCD5/8
Power # 84

2026: 7 1 1 2 $38,290
2025: 16 5 1 1 $62,900
Life: 48 15 5 5 $378,810

LAST 4 STS. - $25,000
8Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:213 1:493 95 7/9 2o¡ 31¡ 53¢ ii62¡ 44¡ :281 1:502 PageChr 6.40 OakwoodHeymikiIr,CharlieMay,JoelsyyHanover 57-0
1Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:512 92 6/9 1ons 11¢ 1hd 1¡ 1hd :281 1:512 HannersAus 6.70 RoseRunZane,Revolt,Downbythedanceclub 41-0
22Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:521 90 5/7 44 4o2¡ 4o1¢ 54¢ 57 :291 1:533 HannersAus 7.90 IDidItMyway,GemQuality,AltaRevelryN 28-0
8Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:521 88 4/10 43¡ 2o¡ 2ons 31 3nk :28 1:521 HannersAus 9.30 JoelsyyHanover,ImSkinnydipinN,RoseRunZane 22-0
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 89 [10/10 55¢ 5o3¢ 4o2£ 42¢ 2ns :272 1:531 HannersAus 5.70 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 2nd tier 24-0

White R
(L) b h 5 Captain Crunch-Twinkle-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Ct Stables LLC,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 94.76 (130-37-21-19-.423)

1:504 MVR5/8
1:484 SCD5/8

4, 1:484 SCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 7 2 2 0 $47,005
2025: 25 7 2 1 $80,211
Life: 56 16 6 7 $777,307

LAST 4 STS. - $21,750
1Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:504 95 5/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 13£ :264 1:504 HannersLuk L *.80 GemQuality,Whatchagonnado,BrightBet 41-0
22Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:521 95 4/7 66¡ 53£ 5o2¡ 33£ 22 :28 1:523 HannersLuk L 9.10 IDidItMyway,GemQuality,AltaRevelryN 28-0
15Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:514 90 4/9 55¡ 5o3£ 5oo2£ 72¢ 71¢ :29 1:52 HannersLuk L 22.00 LittleRocketMan,CadillacBayama,AltaRevelryN 49-0
8Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:521 88 8/10 1011 95¡ 7o4 72¢ 72¢ :273 1:523 HannersLuk L 59.90 JoelsyyHanover,ImSkinnydipinN,RoseRunZane 22-0
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 96 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ 42£ :283 1:513 HannersLuk L 19.00 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0

Green R
(L) b g 8 Always a Virgin-Babylon Sister-Cambest

Owner: Indiana Stables LLC,Rochester,IN
Breeder: Brookview Farms,IN

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 91.28 (28-3-2-1-.159)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:522 MVR5/8
1:492 MVR5/8

6, 1:491 MVR5/8
Power # 121

2026: 7 2 1 0 $23,000
2025: 27 5 3 3 $86,890
Life: 143 33 23 17 $616,582

LAST 4 STS. - $19,810
8Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :261 :541 1:213 1:501 92 6/8 11¡ 12 1ns 2£ 43¢ :291 1:504 SmithTyl L 9.90 RockTheHill,MoonsUp,BornWild 57-0
1Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:522 87 3/8 1£ 11¢ 11¢ 11 11 :29 1:522 SmithTyl L *1.90 BrookviewBullet,BornWild,BarsAndNotes 41-0
20Feb26 11Hop7/8 ft Nw8000l4 $10,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:513 91 1/8 33¢ 33 35 26¡ 24¢ :28 1:522 RossJor L 2.60 AmericanClassic,BrookviewBullet,Tellmeaboutit 32-0
12Feb26 7Hop7/8 ft Nw3000l4 $7,000 1 :263 :551 1:244 1:523 90 [10/10 43 4o3¡ 12¡ 14¡ 17¡ :274 1:523 RossJor L *.20 BrookviewBullet,RaeGram,AhvaSholum 2nd tier 31-0
8Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:514 89 6/10 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 32¡ 52 :29 1:521 SmithTre L 31.60 Fulton,MartinsMillions,WickedCharacter 22-0

Black R
(L) b g 5 Racing Hill-Rockratese-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;M Rosenthal,NV;Rich Lombardo Rcg,OH
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 90.29 (145-41-21-14-.395)

1:501 MVR5/8
1:50 MVR5/8

4, 1:50 MVR5/8
Power # 80

2026: 6 2 0 0 $27,350
2025: 13 5 3 0 $59,375
Life: 47 23 6 3 $221,984

LAST 4 STS. - $27,350
8Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :261 :541 1:213 1:501 96 5/8 67¡ 6o6 5o2£ 42£ 11¢ :28 1:501 MillerDav L 3.90 RockTheHill,MoonsUp,BornWild 57-0
1Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:512 91 2/9 53£ 5o4¡ 2ohd 2¡ 51¢ :282 1:513 PageChr L 12.50 RoseRunZane,Revolt,Downbythedanceclub 41-0
22Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:54 88 3/10 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 11¢ :291 1:54 TetrickTra L 2.40 RockTheHill,IdealFeeling,OhohohImOnFire 28-0
15Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :264 :564 1:234 1:53 81 2/8 65£ 3o1¡ 2o1¡ 33 64£ :30 1:54 PageChr L 9.50 TheBirdDanceN,SwaggyCal,AroundMidnight 49-0
1Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $16,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:544 86 4/8 21¢ 22¡ 22£ 34¢ 77¢ :304 1:561 WrennJrRon L 3.50 MoneymanMikki,AyrBalmoralGb,OurBensonN 12-0

Yellow R
(L) b h 4 Bit of a Legend N-Mcgrin N Mcbare It-Mcardle

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;R A S Rcg & Knox Services,OH;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL
Breeder: Larry R Miller,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 94.32 (145-41-21-14-.395)

1:551 MVR5/8 Q
1:49 SCD5/8

3, 1:49 SCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 5 5 3 $378,300
Life: 26 13 5 4 $654,050

LAST 4 STS. - $37,080
6Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :294 :593 1:274 1:551 -- 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 12¡ 12£ :272 1:551 TurleyNic L RickWink,Carbine,RacingRebel 70-0
28Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Classic Hg $55,200 1 :261 :542 1:222 1:494 94 8/10 811 811 8o8¢ 55¡ 22¢ :261 1:501 WilfongKyl L 13.00 HarrisburgHeist,RickWink,ChandlerBing 25-0
21Nov25 3Hop7/8 sy Ballyscgp $28,050 1 :262 :55 1:231 1:502 88 1/8 42£ 45¡ 3o2 42 32¡(dh) :271 1:504 De LongJoh L 1.50 ExtraSuds,Banderas,RickWink 48-0
31Oct25 13Hop7/8 ft Moncircle $172,500 1 :262 :551 1:223 1:494 91 [10/10 55¡ 56 4o3 56 46¡ :274 1:51 PageChr L 7.90 CaptainOptimistic,PapisRocket,RailroadStation 2nd tier 46-0
24Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Circlecity $26,700 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:522 79 6/8 1o1 11¡ 12 11 2¡ :262 1:522 PageChr L *.10 SugarMan,RickWink,ChandlerBing 35-0

Pink S
(L) b h 7 Captaintreacherous-Flyme to the Moon-Bettor's Delight

Owner: David R Hamm,Dagsboro,DE;Evm Racing LLC,Middletown,DE;Glenn R Phillips,Frankford,DE
Breeder: Joe Sbrocco,OH

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 97.63 (130-37-21-19-.423)

1:51 MVR5/8
1:493 PCD5/8

5, 1:473 PCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 7 2 1 1 $53,330
2025: 28 7 1 4 $74,775
Life: 115 39 13 16 $1,483,980

LAST 4 STS. - $23,760
1Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :543 1:221 1:501 95 5/6 42£ 4o1£ 3oo2¡ 44¢ 42¡ :28 1:503 HannersLuk L *.50 LittleRocketMan,AltaRevelryN,Burnout 41-0
22Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:521 97 2/7 55¢ 6o3£ 2oo1¢ 13 12 :274 1:521 SmithJer L 3.10 IDidItMyway,GemQuality,AltaRevelryN 28-0
15Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:514 91 6/9 66£ 7o6¢ 7o4¢ 82£ 4nk :283 1:514 SmithJer L 3.50 LittleRocketMan,CadillacBayama,AltaRevelryN 49-0
8Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:521 86 6/10 88¡ 8o4¢ 8oo4 94¢ 93 :274 1:524 SmithJer L *1.90 JoelsyyHanover,ImSkinnydipinN,RoseRunZane 22-0
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 98 4/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12¢ :281 1:51 SmithJer L *2.10 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0

Gray R
(L) br g 6 Rockin Image-Up Front Cruiser-Yankee Cruiser

Owner: Russell E Beeman,Anderson,IN;Charles W Weaver,Marion,IN
Breeder: Devon D Beechy & Devon Knepp,IN

160 wh-d grn-o go (0-0-0-0-.000)
Tr-MELISSA ESSIG

HR: 93.26 (4-1-2-1-.611)

1:51 HOP7/8
1:484 HOP7/8

3, 1:482 HOP7/8
Power # 156

2026: 2 2 0 0 $22,000
2025: 14 4 3 4 $126,380
Life: 58 18 11 13 $857,254

LAST 4 STS. - $27,500
27Feb26 4Hop7/8 ft Open 1 $22,000 1 :274 :563 1:242 1:51 93 5/6 44¡ 4o4£ 2o1 13 12¢ :262 1:51 De LongJoh L *.20 BuzzsawRuss,ArdensAceN,Noblesville 54-0
20Feb26 6Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:24 1:514 94 2/6 32¡ 33¡ 2o1 1¡ 11 :273 1:514 De LongJoh L 2.10 BuzzsawRuss,ArdensAceN,ImSkinnydipinN 36-0
14Feb26 7Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :573 1:252 1:523 -- 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 13 15¡ 110 :271 1:523 De LongJoh L BuzzsawRuss,Shamwow,GoViral 45-0
7Feb26 9Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :293 1:00 1:29 1:553 -- 2/6 11£ 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11 :263 1:553 De LongJoh L BuzzsawRuss,BrakeAhead,SandayA 22-1
14Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :27 :551 1:234 1:501 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GldnByN,ImSknnydpnN,LttlRcktMn scrtchd-sick 60-0

Purple R
(L) b g 10 Rockin Image-Gt Miss Royal-Pilgrims Punch

Owner: Russell E Beeman,Anderson,IN;Jack A Freeman,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 98.62 (61-12-6-9-.301)

1:501 MVR5/8
1:48 HOP7/8

4, 1:472 HOP7/8
Power # 89

2026: 7 4 0 1 $70,500
2025: 23 11 2 2 $251,675
Life: 149 83 19 11 $2,004,204

LAST 4 STS. - $49,880
6Mar26 11Hop7/8 ft Open 1 $22,000 1 :261 :542 1:233 1:501 101 7/7 1¡ 21£ 2o¡ 1¡ 1¢ :263 1:501 MillerDav L *.40 LittleRocketMan,ArdensAceN,ImSkinnydipinN 67-0
1Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :263 :543 1:221 1:501 98 6/6 31¡ 31¢ 21¡ 2£ 1hd :274 1:501 MillerDav L 2.00 LittleRocketMan,AltaRevelryN,Burnout 41-0
15Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:514 92 3/9 1o1¡ 1£ 2¡ 1¢ 1ns :292 1:514 MillerDav L *1.20 LittleRocketMan,CadillacBayama,AltaRevelryN 49-0
8Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:521 90 9/10 66 6o3 5o2¢ 52 4£ :274 1:522 MillerDav L 3.50 JoelsyyHanover,ImSkinnydipinN,RoseRunZane 22-0
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 97 7/8 66¡ 75£ 6o4¢ 54¡ 32¢ :274 1:512 MillerDav L 2.30 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $20,000 OR
LESS AT MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 NO. 10 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER Tr. TETRICK LISTED 4/10 C. PAGE 5/8 Purse $17,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 10-2-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 7 Western Terror-Medoland Lindeylou-Stonebridge Regal

Owner: Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ;Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: T Hoovler & Dr R Hutchison & Dr R Hutchison,OH

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 85.49 (59-9-8-6-.262)
1:521 DTN5/8

4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 62

2026: 7 0 2 0 $7,990
2025: 26 1 3 2 $27,400
Life: 164 29 27 24 $280,510

LAST 4 STS. - $7,115
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 79 9/10 1011 107¢ 97 74¢ 64¢ :282 1:534 SmithTre L 27.40 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 57-0
23Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:533 82 7/10 88 73£ 66 54 24¢ :284 1:542 SmithTre L 27.00 GunsBlazin,MedolandTerror,MongolianHeroN 30-0
17Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:53 84 4/7 32¡ 3o2 2o¡ 21¢ 21¢ :29 1:531 SmithTre L *1.00 ArtItIs,MedolandTerror,DragonsRFearless 57-0
10Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:524 87 4/8 33¢ 32¡ 2o1¡ 32¡ 42 :284 1:531 SmithTre L 6.10 Buffet,CoopALoop,MossysDragon 53-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $20,000
(L) b g 8 Net Ten Eom-Shakin the Dragon-Dragon Again

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Jo Ann LooneyKing,DE

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 88.49 (159-25-22-21-.278)

1:531 MVR5/8
1:512 SCD5/8

7, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 73

2026: 6 1 1 2 $18,200
2025: 25 4 4 1 $39,080
Life: 114 17 17 22 $135,660

LAST 4 STS. - $8,575
1Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :261 :534 1:212 1:504 89 4/10 78¢ 7o9 59¡ 49 36¢ :284 1:52 MillerBre L 1.70 Boundtobefearless,TwentyFive,ShakinMyPeaches 41-0
22Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:54 82 9/9 911 8o5 7o5¡ 86£ 78 :291 1:553 MillerBre L 21.80 BurnhamBoyN,TwentyFive,Boozer 28-0
15Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :28 :562 1:241 1:524 86 2/9 42£ 4o2¡ 3o1¢ 31¢ 2¡ :282 1:524 MillerBre L 8.00 BurnhamBoyN,ShakinMyPeaches,Gullfaxi 49-0
8Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:522 86 1/9 43¢ 44 64¡ 52¢ 31¡ :282 1:523 MillerBre L 7.90 BurnhamBoyN,Gullfaxi,ShakinMyPeaches 22-0

White R

Clm Prc: $20,000
(L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-Dancewiththebest-Cambest

Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm,KY

160 br-tn-wh (365-24-35-42-.157)
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 88.42 (51-8-6-7-.268)
1:521 YR1/2

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 76

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 29 4 7 2 $74,539
Life: 92 14 18 7 $254,148

LAST 4 STS. - $1,400
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 81 3/10 43£ 2o1¢ 2o1¢ 21 41 :29 1:531 HannersAus L 15.20 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 57-0
1Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:521 82 7/7 77£ 77£ 74¢ 73¢ 76¡ :282 1:532 HannersAus L 25.90 Boozer,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinNTalkin 41-0
9Feb26 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:543 84 3/6 57¢ 57¡ 5o4¢ 64¡ 64¢ :283 1:552 KakaleyMat L 15.19 GdsThunderGb,JustEnuffStuff,Theflyingrock 22-1
19Jan26 7YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:553 76 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 55¢ 55£ 88 :29 1:571 KakaleyMat L 2.88 SweethomealabamaN,SixDegrees,MusicHall 29-1

Green R
(L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Western Moonlight-Western Hanover

Owner: Chris Choros,Calumet City,IL
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

185 c red-wh-blk (292-26-25-28-.169)
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 84.68 (40-2-4-7-.164)
1:513 SCD5/8

6, 1:503 PHL5/8
Power # 65

2026: 6 0 1 0 $6,115
2025: 37 2 4 2 $24,375
Life: 279 34 45 41 $439,780

LAST 4 STS. - $4,275
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 77 6/10 88£ 8o5¡ 8o5£ 96¢ 84£ :284 1:54 TetrickTra L 43.60 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 57-0
1Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :261 :534 1:212 1:504 86 6/10 89£ 811 611 510 59 :29 1:523 TetrickTra L 21.80 Boundtobefearless,TwentyFive,ShakinMyPeaches 41-0
22Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :56 1:242 1:54 86 2/10 43 42£ 42¡ 42¡ 52¡ :293 1:542 TetrickTra L 14.70 RockinAirway,BornWild,BalevilleBomber 28-0
9Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:542 83 2/10 55£ 4o2 2oo1¢ 2£ 2¡ :283 1:542 TetrickTra L 3.80 JimmyConnorB,WesternBeachboy,BarneyHanover 36-0

Black R

Clm Prc: $20,000
(L) b h 8 Sunshine Beach-Elsies Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Alabar (Nz) LTD,NZ

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 75.75 (69-11-9-4-.251)
*Last Tr - Robert Fellows

1:511 WBSB7/8
6, 1:491 WBSB7/8
Power # 68

2026: 6 0 1 1 $5,862
2025: 22 2 2 3 $20,871
Life: 101 14 14 13 $163,500

LAST 4 STS. - $4,547
22Feb26 1Wbsb7/8 ft 18000clmhp $10,950 1 :273 :562 1:26 1:541 73 3/10 66¡ 65 74£ 86¢ 85¡ :281 1:551 JamiesonJod L 23.85 KylesArt,SeriouslyHanover,PonderNoLonger 28-0
8Feb26 1Wbsb7/8 ft 18000clmhp $10,950 1 :27 :571 1:264 1:554 75 4/9 910 99¢ 8o5¡ 31¡ 21£ :282 1:561 McclureBob L 4.30 SeriouslyHanover,MrIbizaN,TellitRussTellit 0-0
1Feb26 10Wbsb7/8 ft 18000clmhp $11,100 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:56 73 1/10 912 9o9£ 9o9¢ 57 43£ :282 1:564 McclureBob L 17.80 KylesArt,ExoticSand,CantStopLou 8-0
23Jan26 5Wbsb7/8 gd Cond $11,520 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:55 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CdCrckr,TrckyMcwcky,LkrsBnk scrtchd-judges 0-1

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $20,000
(L) b g 5 Nob Hill High-Myell-The Panderosa

Owner: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Daniel J Wozniak,Perrysburg,OH;Jamie L Cornett,Moraine,OH
Breeder: Scott W Hagemeyer,OH

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 86.20 (121-10-8-18-.169)
1:512 DTN5/8

4, 1:512 DTN5/8
Power # 70

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 43 7 4 6 $72,529
Life: 78 11 11 14 $201,079

LAST 4 STS. - $1,400
1Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :261 :534 1:212 1:504 76 1/10 21¢ 22 36¡ 610 1018£ :32 1:543 SmithTyl L 7.60 Boundtobefearless,TwentyFive,ShakinMyPeaches 41-0
22Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:54 84 5/9 2o1¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 44 :291 1:544 SmithTyl L 17.80 BurnhamBoyN,TwentyFive,Boozer 28-0
15Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :562 1:241 1:524 82 3/9 54 53£ 52£ 53£ 74£ :29 1:534 SmithTyl L 55.40 BurnhamBoyN,ShakinMyPeaches,Gullfaxi 49-0
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub scrtchd-lame 24-0

Pink R
(L) b g 10 Alta Christiano-Its Karma-Million to One

Owner: Tatham Racing Stable LLC,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: T G Lindsay,AS

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-BRIAN TATHAM

HR: 86.31 (10-2-1-2-.322)
1:491 SCD5/8

9, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 88

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 10 5 2 $101,280
Life: 155 41 14 18 $345,848

LAST 4 STS. - $5,320
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 79 [10/10 55 63£ 75¢ 84£ 74¡ :284 1:534 WidgerSam L 11.60 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 2nd tier 57-0
27Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :571 1:261 1:543 -- 7/9 1o¡ 32£ 2o£ 33 21¢ :282 1:544 NobleKol L DamnTheTorpedoes,AltaEngenA,WhoDeyNation 50-0
20Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :581 1:262 1:552 -- 8/8 811 89 6o11 514 514 :293 1:581 NobleKol L BellasFirstMooss,Duration,PantsOnFire 43-2
27Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 86 6/9 5o6 5o3¡ 5o3 53¡ 53¢ :282 1:523 WidgerSam L 4.10 HighOnTheHill,AwayWeGoA,KageDaniel 45-0

Gray R
(L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Hula Shuffle-Santanna Blue Chip

Owner: Perry W Smith,Crete,IL
Breeder: William D Walters & Joseph Patrick Mclead,OH

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-DEE SMITH

HR: 87.29 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Ron Burke

1:53 MVR5/8
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 6 1 2 0 $17,937
2025: 29 6 7 3 $94,560
Life: 67 12 14 8 $203,807

LAST 4 STS. - $17,937
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op-c $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 82 1/10 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 1¡ :29 1:53 PageChr L *1.10 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 57-0
1Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :261 :534 1:212 1:504 92 [10/10 32£ 33¡ 25 25 24£ :292 1:514 PageChr L 4.30 Bndtbfrlss,TwntyFv,ShknMyPchs 2nd tier 41-0
22Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:54 87 1/9 32¡ 42¡ 42£ 32¡ 2£ :281 1:541 HannersAus L 10.30 BurnhamBoyN,TwentyFive,Boozer 28-0
8Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 82 6/9 89 8o6 97£ 85£ 52¢(dh) :274 1:532 PageChr L 21.50 GeneralIdea,CaptainTaylor,HellOnWheels 22-0

Purple R
(L) gr g 6 Fear the Dragon-Bound to Rock-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Richard J Smith,Mandeville,LA;Tipperary Horse Blankets,Grays Lake,IL
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Fm,OH;J& T Silva Stbs,NY;etc.

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 85.82 (28-3-2-1-.159)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:504 MVR5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

4, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 7 1 2 0 $16,187
2025: 23 3 4 2 $41,340
Life: 84 19 15 6 $210,506

LAST 4 STS. - $15,750
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 82 7/10 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 31¢ 2¡ :284 1:53 HannersLuk L 1.60 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 57-0
1Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :261 :534 1:212 1:504 95 5/10 11¢ 12 15 15 14£ :292 1:504 HannersLuk L *1.50 Boundtobefearless,TwentyFive,ShakinMyPeaches 41-0
20Feb26 12Hop7/8 ft Nw3000l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:241 1:534 83 6/9 33¡ 33 13 11 21¢ :294 1:54 BatesBra L *.60 Tookadiveoffdipper,Boundtobefearless,HesHalfNaked 32-0
15Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :562 1:241 1:524 83 7/9 87£ 76 74¡ 64£ 54 :283 1:533 WidgerSam L 45.40 BurnhamBoyN,ShakinMyPeaches,Gullfaxi 49-0

Blue-RedT

Clm Prc: $20,000
(L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Tinisha Franco-Holmes Hanover

Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: A Thomson,AS

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-ADAM SHORT

HR: 87.87 (34-11-6-5-.471)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:543 YR1/2

7, 1:49 M1
Power # 81

2026: 5 4 0 0 $32,500
2025: 26 7 2 6 $87,190
Life: 140 31 25 20 $444,265

LAST 4 STS. - $32,500
22Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:54 88 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :283 1:54 TetrickTra L *.40 BurnhamBoyN,TwentyFive,Boozer 28-0
15Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :562 1:241 1:524 88 [10/9 31¢ 3o1¢ 1ns 11 1¡ :283 1:524 TetrickTra L 2.70 BurnhamBoyN,ShakinMyPeaches,Gullfaxi 2nd tier 49-0
8Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op-c $17,500 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:522 88 3/9 11¢ 21¡ 21¡ 2ns 11¢ :284 1:522 TetrickTra L 3.20 BurnhamBoyN,Gullfaxi,ShakinMyPeaches 22-0
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 84 5/10 11¢ 11 11¢ 11¡ 13¢ :283 1:541 TetrickTra L *.80 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 19-2
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(11-12-13-14)

N/W 6 (FM 8) (OH 7, FM OH 9) PM RACES OR $60,000 LIFETIME C. PAGE LISTED 3/7 Purse $21,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
b g 4 Always B Miki-Shebesailin-Captaintreacherous

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;H& H Stable,South Vienna,OH
Breeder: 1876472 Ontario Inc,ON, CA

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 90.41 (89-14-11-11-.267)

1:51 MVR5/8
1:501 LEX1

3, 1:501 LEX1
Power # 78

2026: 3 1 0 0 $12,180
2025: 10 3 1 1 $36,840
Life: 25 5 5 1 $128,982

LAST 4 STS. - $18,430
8Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:51 92 4/10 44 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ :274 1:51 MillerDav *1.30 HghrGrnd,LgndryDwrh,Thrmrgrtsht 57-0
1Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 91 8/10 2ons 11¢ 2ns 2ns 41¡ :282 1:514 MillerDav 11.70 WoodrowBlueChip,LegendaryDoowrah,JohnnyUp 41-0
22Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:54 86 7/10 99 97¡ 97 84¡ 72¢ :282 1:542 MillerDav 18.30 RockTheHill,IdealFeeling,OhohohImOnFire 28-0
13Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :571 1:261 1:542 -- 3/8 33 11¢ 11 1£ 1hd :281 1:542 MillerDav HigherGround,OneCoronaToGo,PiratePrincess 41-0
21Nov25 10Hop7/8 sy Nw5pm $12,500 1 :27 :561 1:242 1:52 85 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 12 14 13 :273 1:52 TetrickTra *1.60 HigherGround,AyeAyeCaptRuss,TlThunderBolt 48-0
27Oct25 1Cbrn5/8 gd Kyss3yocg $40,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:514 79 1/5 21¡ 33¡ 53¡ 53¡ 55£ :28 1:53 ZeronSco 8.17 CaptainArturovico,CaviartSeacrest,Boomerang 54-1
13Oct25 3Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss3yocg $40,000 1 :271 :55 1:22 1:501 88 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 33£ 44¡ :283 1:51 ZeronSco 8.15 CaptainArturovico,AyeayeCaptainDeo,FearTheHate 69-0

Blue R
(L) b h 5 Heston Blue Chip-Dance With Danger-Captaintreacherous

Owner: Roy Jack Murphy Jr,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 86.30 (68-4-5-6-.129) 3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 1 0 0 0 $630
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 5 2 2 $43,275

LAST 4 STS. - $2,550
8Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:51 84 1/10 77£ 7o6£ 5o3£ 65 67¢ :282 1:522 MillerBre L 43.10 HghrGrnd,LgndryDwrh,Thrmrgrtsht 57-0
27Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :571 1:261 1:543 -- 4/9 86¢ 8o7 5oo2£ 55¡ 55£ :29 1:554 ConradCar L DamnTheTorpedoes,AltaEngenA,WhoDeyNation 50-0
21Jun25 9Scd5/8 ft Hgnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :26 :551 1:221 1:502 -- 6/9 811 9be8¢pu9dis -- dnf SmithJer L 61.50 MufferawJoe,FolsomPrison,RedRightHand 85-0
9Jun25 14Scd5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:563 -- 6/7 4o4¡ 47£ 511 46 34¡ :281 1:572 SmithJer L BetterBBold,DaisysStar,KillerDance 75-0
2Jun25 3Scd5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:54 -- 4/8 46¡ 46¡ 54¢ 43¡ 47¡ :281 1:552 FarmerWya L CelticSpiritN,DragonsBetter,Ferguson 72-0
18Dec24 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:53 88 7/9 812 87 85£ 75 74¢ :283 1:534 WidgerSam L 51.30 GoldenBayN,CerealAssassin,Badger 47-0
11Dec24 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:523 87 2/7 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 3nk :284 1:523 WidgerSam L 12.60 PlayActionPass,GoldenBayN,KillerDance 33-0

White R
b g 5 Bit of a Legend N-Artistic Hanover-Western Ideal

Owner: Edwin R Harwood,Monroe,MI
Breeder: Edwin R Harwood,MI

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-WILL JOHNSON

HR: 89.80 (8-0-2-1-.181)
1:532 DTN5/8

4, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 84

2026: 7 0 2 1 $15,750
2025: 15 5 2 2 $35,047
Life: 55 15 14 8 $122,453

LAST 4 STS. - $10,500
8Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:51 91 3/10 21¡ 32£ 43¢ 32¡ 21¡ :272 1:511 PageChr 4.10 HghrGrnd,LgndryDwrh,Thrmrgrtsht 57-0
1Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 91 3/10 31¢ 42£ 3o1¢ 41 2nk :28 1:513 PageChr 10.50 WoodrowBlueChip,LegendaryDoowrah,JohnnyUp 41-0
22Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:534 86 1/8 32¡ 32¡ 42¡ 54 63¢ :292 1:542 WidgerSam 6.70 CaviartDonovan,Threemargaritashot,Gonezo 28-0
15Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:523 84 8/9 87¡ 86£ 95£ 87 75 :284 1:533 PageChr 39.30 Gonezo,CaviartDonovan,GallantAttribute 49-0
8Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :264 :551 1:232 1:522 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GigisDream,Falkirk,KeayangTacoA scrtchd-sick 22-0
1Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :554 1:242 1:531 85 5/6 1£ 32¡ 43¡ 44 32 :283 1:533 PageChr 4.60 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,LegendaryDoowrah 24-0
18Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :263 :551 1:241 1:54 79 2/6 42£ 43£ 2o£ 3£ 54¢ :302 1:544 FarmerWya 10.60 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,Dialogue 25-0

Green R
(L) b g 4 Lather Up-Johnsbadgirl-Big Bad John

Owner: Allen J Miller,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Allen J Miller,OH

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

HR: 86.76 (36-4-2-5-.188)
1:521 NFLD1/2

3, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,200
2025: 12 5 0 2 $45,446
Life: 21 6 2 3 $78,946

LAST 4 STS. - $12,600
8Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:51 87 7/10 1o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 45¢ :283 1:52 SmithTyl L 3.70 HghrGrnd,LgndryDwrh,Thrmrgrtsht 57-0
1Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 89 5/10 87¡ 86 7o4£ 52 31¡ :272 1:514 SmithTyl L 6.60 WoodrowBlueChip,LegendaryDoowrah,JohnnyUp 41-0
18Feb26 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua Hd 1 :273 :571 1:27 1:571 -- 7/8 814 817 7o16 712 612¢ :292 1:593 MillerMic Bernie,DontJudgeABook,PossumHoller 58-1
4Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3c Chp $75,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:534 80 2/8 13 11¢ 12 12 41¢ :292 1:54 SuggKur L 5.80 UniqueCatch,FlyHighCruiser,WoodrowBlueChip 69-0
18Sep25 1Dela1/2 ft Bss 3c $20,000 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:53 76 6/8 21 21 41¢ 21¡ 33 :283 1:533 SmithTyl L 6.60 CruisingZone,TheOnyxDragon,JohnnyUp 74-0
1Sep25 7Cnfld1/2 gd Ohfs 3c $4,493 1 :281 :561 1:252 1:553 78 4/5 1ohd 12 11¡ 11¡ 14£ :301 1:553 IrvineJus L *.70 JohnnyUp,Billion,GorgeousJet 75-1
16Aug25 11Scd5/8 ft Ohss 3c $100,000 1 :252 :533 1:21 1:49 78 [10/9 67¢ 68 65¡ 63 615¢ :30 1:52 SmithTyl L 56.30 HarrisburgHeist,Downbythewater,JonILoveDat 2nd tier 80-0

Black S
(L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Perplexed-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Jeff Fought Rcg,E Bernstadt,KY;B K Carsey,Cambridge Cty,IN;A Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Cool Cat Racing, Inc,NJ

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-WALTER HAYNES JR

HR: 87.08 (33-4-5-5-.256)

1:562 HOP7/8 Q
1:503 MEA5/8

3, 1:503 MEA5/8
Power # 85

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 4 3 9 $67,844
Life: 29 4 6 11 $92,458

LAST 4 STS. - $10,620
4Mar26 5Hop7/8 gd Qua 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:523 -- 6/6 21¡ 21£ 22 21¡ 21¢ :26 1:524 MillerMar L GoldenBayN,WildBillWyatt,DavidAllanWhoa 48-1
25Feb26 4Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :591 1:29 1:562 -- 1/5 12 12 12 14¡ 110¢ :272 1:562 MillerMar L WildBillWyatt,SouthsideKid,LatestEra 41-0
28Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Classic Hg $55,200 1 :261 :542 1:222 1:494 83 6/10 6o7£ 67¢ 7o6£ 67¡ 812¢ :282 1:521 MillerMar L 49.60 HarrisburgHeist,RickWink,ChandlerBing 25-0
21Nov25 12Hop7/8 sy Ballyscgp $27,750 1 :262 :552 1:24 1:503 86 2/7 1¡ 21¡ 22 33¡ 35 :271 1:513 OostingMic L 49.60 HarrisburgHeist,ChandlerBing,WildBillWyatt 48-0
14Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Destroyhgp $28,200 1 :262 :551 1:251 1:52 82 4/6 21¢ 33¢ 53¡ 63¡ 52¡ :263 1:522 OostingMic L 5.80 CaviartSeacrest,Banderas,KnockoutRound 60-0
7Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Cowboyhgp $49,000 1 :262 :544 1:224 1:504 89 5/10 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 21 31¡ :28 1:51 OostingMic L 14.30 ChandlerBing,ExtraSuds,WildBillWyatt 51-0
31Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Moncircle $20,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:504 87 2/7 31¡ 33¡ 3o4 34 33¡ :264 1:512 MillerMar L 20.70 SugarMan,KnockoutRound,WildBillWyatt 54-0

Yellow R
(L) b h 4 Catch the Fire-Perfect Artist-Dragon Again

Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

160 br-tn-wh (365-24-35-42-.157)
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 87.38 (51-8-6-7-.268)
1:504 SCD5/8

3, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 5 0 2 1 $10,600
2025: 18 6 3 0 $76,272
Life: 23 6 5 1 $86,872

LAST 4 STS. - $7,800
1Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :55 1:224 1:513 84 3/10 55 6o3£ 6o5¢ 56¡ 77¡ :291 1:53 HannersAus L 7.00 StLadsCriminal,BalevilleBomber,GreaterThanAces 41-0
22Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:54 86 6/10 43£ 3o2¡ 3o1£ 31¡ 31¡ :291 1:541 HannersAus L 4.50 RockTheHill,IdealFeeling,OhohohImOnFire 28-0
15Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:522 87 5/10 31¢ 32¢ 1ons 1ns 21¢ :29 1:523 HannersAus L 7.30 Revolt,OhohohImOnFire,LeavingALegend 49-0
8Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:514 88 4/10 66¡ 53¡ 74£ 64 62¢ :281 1:521 HannersAus L 11.30 Fulton,MartinsMillions,WickedCharacter 22-0
31Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:551 79 4/9 2o1 11¡ 11 1¡ 2ns :283 1:551 PaloneDav L 1.30 GnnnsVlcty,OhhhImOnFr,PdsDmndHp 13-2
23Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 -- 5/8 33¡ 32¡ 32£ 33 2nk :284 1:574 HannersAus L Grantmeawish,OhohohImOnFire,Somebaddude 18-1
27Sep25 8Dtn5/8 ft Ohss $400,000 1 :253 :534 1:212 1:483 86 5/9 66 74£ 76¡ 75¡ 76¢ :271 1:494 HannersAus L 73.80 HarrisburgHeist,Swingtown,Sippinonsearoc 80-0

Pink R
b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Dominican Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Knox Services,Mt Vrn,OH
Breeder: Knox Services Inc,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.60 (145-41-21-14-.395)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:55 MEA5/8

4, 1:514 MVR5/8
Power # 89

2026: 7 3 2 0 $34,500
2025: 2 1 0 0 $5,000
Life: 17 5 5 0 $68,990

LAST 4 STS. - $22,500
3Mar26 11Mvr5/8 wf Nw4pm $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:514 86 2/7 2ons 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 14¡ :28 1:514 PageChr *.90 ScaresMe,CruisingZone,SouthernRockfest 55-1
24Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :29 :59 1:254 1:54 77 9/9 910 7o5 7o7¡ 68¡ 710 :284 1:56 PageChr 4.30 RiderHanover,GoAccordingly,BelieveInTom 38-0
11Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:534 89 4/7 32¡ 11¢ 1¡ 11¢ 1hd :273 1:534 PageChr *1.00 ScaresMe,WoodrowBlueChip,SouthernRockfest 39-0
3Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :271 :551 1:234 1:524 88 5/9 3o1¢ 11¢ 1hd 11 2nk :29 1:524 PageChr *.80 ButchershopBuck,ScaresMe,TwiceAsMuch 32-0
27Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :27 :573 1:26 1:543 87 2/8 32¡ 11¢ 1£ 11¡ 12¢ :283 1:543 PageChr *.60 ScaresMe,Quantum,TopShelfSherry 23-2
20Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:251 1:531 83 8/10 89 76¡ 86¢ 87£ 55£ :28 1:542 PageChr 4.60 SadhakaN,CruisingZone,RiderHanover 22-0
13Jan26 11Mvr5/8 gd Nw2pm $15,000 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:552 78 4/8 55¢ 5o5¢ 5o3£ 42¡ 2hd :281 1:552 PageChr *1.00 HesHotAndReady,ScaresMe,DatingAVirgin 50-1
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(12-13-14)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $30,000 OR
LESS AT MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $30,000 DE LA HOYA

HANOVER 1ST TIME LASIX Dv. MILLER LISTED 5/7
Purse $20,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-6-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) br g 11 Rock N Roll Heaven-Serenas Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Tatham Racing Stable LLC,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: S G White,AS

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-BRIAN TATHAM

HR: 89.50 (10-2-1-2-.322)

1:542 MVR5/8 Q
1:512 DTN5/8

9, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 4 8 10 $73,300
Life: 204 32 37 33 $428,450

LAST 4 STS. - $11,200
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 86 1/10 32£ 32¡ 4o2¡ 63¡ 74¡ :283 1:52 WidgerSam L 25.70 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 57-0
27Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :582 1:264 1:542 -- 9/9 11¢ 11¢ 12 11¡ 1nk :273 1:542 NobleKol L UncleJordA,PantsOnFire,YachtRock 50-0
20Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :572 1:26 1:552 -- 6/8 814 813 812 711 410 :29 1:572 NobleKol L CruisinJim,CleverCharacter,LegendAtSea 43-2
26Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:23 1:514 88 5/7 67¡ 66¢ 7o4£ 53¢ 31£ :281 1:521 WidgerSam L 5.10 CheyenneTuff,BellsDavid,UncleJordA 58-0
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :284 :572 1:252 1:534 -- 5/6 22 22 23 22 22£ :282 1:542 WidgerSam L Packedwithluck,UncleJordA,VelMrsDontDrink 24-0
15Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :261 :543 1:204 1:493 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WnLsOrDrw,ChynnTff,RglEscp scrtchd-sick 65-0

Blue S
(L) b g 9 American Ideal-Another Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: S Stewart,KY;Bay's Stb,CO;Little E,NY;etc.

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-ADAM SHORT

HR: 90.38 (34-11-6-5-.471)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:494 SCD5/8

6, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 100

2026: 5 2 1 0 $26,400
2025: 28 7 1 6 $80,105
Life: 156 46 20 18 $507,517

LAST 4 STS. - $26,400
22Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :264 :542 1:232 1:534 91 [10/10 78£ 7o6¢ 3oo2£ 21¡ 11£ :294 1:534 MillerBre L 5.80 GnrlId,DLHyHnvr,RcknNTlkn 2nd tier 28-0
15Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:52 91 6/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 2hd :28 1:52 MillerBre L 4.40 TheDevilsOwnN,GeneralIdea,RockinNTalkin 49-0
8Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 86 8/9 1£ 21¢ 32 21¡ 1nk :283 1:53 MillerBre L 4.30 GeneralIdea,CaptainTaylor,HellOnWheels 22-0
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 82 [10/10 66£ 7o4¢ 6o3¡ 63¡ 41¡ :28 1:542 WidgerSam L *1.50 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 2nd tier 24-0
11Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :273 :553 1:233 1:523 92 5/8 11£ 11¢ 11¡ 11 *12£ dq8 :29 1:523 WidgerSam L *.70 GeneralIdea-,ShakinMyPeaches+,RockstarsVirgin+ dq8 29-0
26Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:23 1:514 87 1/7 33 32¡ 2o£ 2¢ 42¢ :29 1:521 SmithTre L *1.40 CheyenneTuff,BellsDavid,UncleJordA 58-0

White R
(L) br g 8 Pet Rock-Aromatic-Artiscape

Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 87.21 (107-8-10-13-.167)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:514 SCD5/8

6, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 8 1 1 1 $16,135
2025: 35 4 1 7 $50,215
Life: 159 25 23 26 $299,004

LAST 4 STS. - $11,235
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 90 [10/10 55¡ 54 53 42¡ 32¡ :28 1:513 SmithTyl L 29.70 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 2nd tier 57-0
1Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:521 86 5/7 32¡ 32¡ 2o¡ 31 51£ :282 1:523 SmithTyl L 18.50 Boozer,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinNTalkin 41-0
22Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :56 1:242 1:54 88 3/10 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ :293 1:54 SmithTyl L 10.90 RockinAirway,BornWild,BalevilleBomber 28-0
15Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:522 82 3/10 65£ 66 84 85 76£ :292 1:534 SmithJer L 31.80 Revolt,OhohohImOnFire,LeavingALegend 49-0
8Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :262 :551 1:231 1:522 84 1/9 55¢ 43¡ 6o3¢ 73£ 64¢ :292 1:531 HannersAus L 61.00 RockinNTalkin,DeLaHoyaHanover,TheDevilsOwnN 22-0
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 84 3/10 66¡ 54 87¢ 107£ 108¢ :293 1:54 HannersAus L 52.40 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $30,000
v b g 5 Stay Hungry-Deer Valley Miss-Artsplace

Owner: No Recall Stable,Strongsville,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.52 (145-41-21-14-.395)
1:51 TGDN5/8

3, 1:494 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 6 0 2 0 $12,475
2025: 20 5 1 0 $33,775
Life: 60 14 11 4 $186,915

LAST 4 STS. - $11,890
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 85 9/10 1013 109£ 107¡ 85¡ 98 :282 1:524 PageChr 21.10 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 57-0
1Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:521 87 2/7 55¢ 55¡ 6o3 52 41¡ :273 1:522 PageChr 5.60 Boozer,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinNTalkin 41-0
22Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :264 :542 1:232 1:534 87 2/10 67¢ 65 21£ 31¡ 21£ :302 1:541 TetrickTra 7.00 GeneralIdea,DeLaHoyaHanover,RockinNTalkin 28-0
8Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :262 :551 1:231 1:522 87 4/9 79¢ 65 53¢ 42 21 :284 1:523 SmithTre 14.30 RockinNTalkin,DeLaHoyaHanover,TheDevilsOwnN 22-0
1Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:524 81 3/10 106¢ 95 96¡ 75¡ 78£ :282 1:543 PageChr 7.20 RoundHereBuzz,SeasideDelight,MikeMike 24-0
18Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 81 1/10 21¡ 21£ 31£ ip42£ *32¢ dq6 :28 1:541 PageChr 7.50 SugarAppleN,FlyinFitz,DeLaHoyaHanover- dq6 25-0

Black R
(L) b g 6 Huntsville-Whiskey a Go Go-Well Said

Owner: Redline Racing Stables LLC,Troy,OH;Redracer LLC,Arcanum,OH;Rachel L Leonard,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-ROSS LEONARD

HR: 87.05 (26-6-1-4-.303)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:54 NFLD1/2

6, 1:521 MVR5/8
Power # 95

2026: 5 2 0 1 $22,740
2025: 57 15 10 5 $55,537
Life: 127 33 21 14 $209,013

LAST 4 STS. - $13,990
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 88 3/10 44 4o3 3o1¢ 32 43¡ :283 1:514 MillerDav L 3.40 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 57-0
1Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:521 88 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 41¡ 41 1ns :274 1:521 MillerDav L 4.40 Boozer,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinNTalkin 41-0
22Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:54 86 4/9 44 53£ 64¡ 43£ 31¡ :28 1:541 MillerDav L 6.50 BurnhamBoyN,TwentyFive,Boozer 28-0
8Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:522 85 8/9 88¢ 7o6¢ 4o4 63¢ 64¢ :29 1:531 PageChr L 3.50 BurnhamBoyN,Gullfaxi,ShakinMyPeaches 22-0
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 89 3/7 44 11£ 12¢ ip12¡ 12¢ :282 1:53 MillerDav L 2.00 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub 24-0
6Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:563 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JksChmp,BALckyStr,LnsdSprtstr scrtchd-judges 45-1

Yellow R
(L) b g 12 Art Major-Bishops Blessing-Live or Die

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: A J Parker,NZ

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 90.15 (159-25-22-21-.278)

1:52 MVR5/8
1:503 DTN5/8

6, 1:48 WBSB7/8
Power # 95

2026: 7 1 2 1 $24,600
2025: 29 7 5 4 $91,550
Life: 164 33 38 24 $582,067

LAST 4 STS. - $20,500
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 90 5/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2hd :28 1:511 SmithTre L 1.80 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 57-0
1Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:521 88 4/7 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 11 2ns :28 1:521 SmithTre L 2.70 Boozer,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinNTalkin 41-0
22Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :264 :542 1:232 1:534 85 1/10 33 31¢ 85£ 86¢ 74¡ :30 1:543 SmithTre L *1.70 GeneralIdea,DeLaHoyaHanover,RockinNTalkin 28-0
15Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:52 91 5/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 21 1hd :274 1:52 SmithTre L 3.60 TheDevilsOwnN,GeneralIdea,RockinNTalkin 49-0
8Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :262 :551 1:231 1:522 88 9/9 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1¡ 32 :293 1:524 MillerBre L 9.60 RockinNTalkin,DeLaHoyaHanover,TheDevilsOwnN 22-0
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 89 8/10 910 9o6£ 7o6¢ 86¢ 84 :29 1:531 MillerBre L 8.80 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0

Pink R
(L) b g 8 Sunshine Beach-Heavens Best Angel-Rock N Roll Heaven

Owner: Perry W Smith,Crete,IL
Breeder: Michael P Ohagan,ON, CA

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-DEE SMITH

HR: 90.10 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Perry Smith

1:493 HOP7/8
7, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 69

2026: 4 0 1 2 $10,660
2025: 43 5 9 7 $90,905
Life: 176 26 31 28 $444,081

LAST 4 STS. - $10,660
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 87 7/10 810 8o6¡ 8o6 75¡ 64 :274 1:52 MillerMar L 23.50 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 57-0
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op-c $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 91 2/10 44 4o2£ 4o2¢ 42 3£ :291 1:523 SmithJer L *1.60 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0
18Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 87 5/8 78¢ 7o8 6o4 63¢ 3£ :283 1:531 SmithJer L *.70 IntrepidIvy,BellsDavid,MustangBeach 25-0
11Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :273 :561 1:24 1:524 91 6/10 8o5¡ 6o3£ 4oo2¢ 21¡ 2nk :282 1:524 SmithJer L *1.80 KageDaniel,MustangBeach,BellsDavid 29-0
27Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op-c $16,000 1 :26 :541 1:221 1:512 91 5/8 44¡ 4o2£ 2ohd 2hd 61¢ :292 1:513 SmithTyl L 3.20 RegalEscape,WinLousOrDraw,EpicAce 45-0
20Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:531 87 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21 21¡ :283 1:532 SmithTyl L 10.10 HenryTheHorse,MustangBeach,SeasideDelight 47-1

Gray R
(L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Shezarealdeal-Western Ideal

Owner: L Yoder,Gshn,IN;O Bontrager Jr,Gshn,IN;J Hartley,Rchmnd,IN;D Lehman,Mdlbry,IN
Breeder: Karen E Carroll,ON, CA

185 c red-wh-blk (292-26-25-28-.169)
Tr-KAYNE KAUFFMAN

HR: 86.12 (30-4-3-6-.256)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:533 HAR1/2

5, 1:53 MVR5/8
Power # 90

2026: 6 1 1 1 $19,990
2025: 27 5 4 3 $58,697
Life: 66 10 11 10 $137,187

LAST 4 STS. - $13,515
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 87 6/10 79 76¡ 75 53¡ 53£ :28 1:52 KauffmanKay L 33.20 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 57-0
22Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :264 :542 1:232 1:534 85 6/10 44¢ 42¡ 6o5 55 63£ :301 1:543 KauffmanKay L 36.30 GeneralIdea,DeLaHoyaHanover,RockinNTalkin 28-0
16Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 87 2/10 1ns 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1¡ :291 1:53 KauffmanKay L 31.40 Beelzebub,ChargeMeUp,KeayangTacoA 52-0
8Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:522 85 5/9 21¢ 32£ 33 31¢ 52¢ :284 1:524 KauffmanKay L 13.90 BurnhamBoyN,Gullfaxi,ShakinMyPeaches 22-0
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 83 5/7 11¢ 21£ 22¢ 22¡ 35¡ :29 1:54 KauffmanKay L 8.50 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub 24-0
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 81 5/10 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 2£ :283 1:542 KauffmanKay L 19.50 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 24-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE
(13-14)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $9501 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 7 (OH 8) PM RACES OR $65,000 LIFETIME
AE: N/W LOWER CLASS LAST START MUFFERAW JOE ELIGIBLE - DOUBLE JUMP RULE Purse $22,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-2-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b h 11 American Ideal-Feelinglikeastar-Artiscape

Owner: Rick Berks,Paris,KY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-TERRY DETERS

HR: 81.18 (9-2-2-3-.457)
1:50 HOP7/8

5, 1:484 M1
Power # 59

2026: 4 0 1 1 $7,215
2025: 18 4 1 2 $28,345
Life: 183 43 32 21 $517,409

LAST 4 STS. - $7,215
8Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:511 65 8/10 4o2£ 2o1¢ 6o5¡ 1018 1027 :323 1:563 WidgerSam L 41.70 HangoverHill,SugarAppleN,KManJack 57-0
22Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:54 87 2/10 55 5o3¡ 5o3 42¢ 21¢ :29 1:541 WidgerSam L .00e RockTheHill,IdealFeeling,OhohohImOnFire 28-0
15Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:514 83 5/8 55£ 55 76¢ 76 78£ :281 1:533 WidgerSam L 17.90 BrightBet,MoonsUp,Whatchagonnado 49-0
18Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 81 6/10 67 5o4 4o2¢be32¡ *42¢ pl3 :28 1:541 LunaMar L 40.30 SugarAppleN,FlyinFitz,DeLaHoyaHanover- pl3 25-0
9Jan26 8Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :582 1:274 1:574 -- 5/9 11¢ 21¡ 21¢ 43 2£ :30 1:58 MillerLew L Panzera,IdealFeeling,JustKiddingKatie 59-1

Blue S
(L) br g 10 Real Desire-Beach Escape-Artiscape

Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Keith A Hollendonner,IN

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 91.26 (35-2-2-2-.108)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:491 SCD5/8

9, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 7 1 0 0 $11,030
2025: 34 10 9 3 $104,290
Life: 221 34 35 27 $289,972

LAST 4 STS. - $9,390
8Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :263 :54 1:214 1:503 93 8/8 811 89¢ 76 74¡ 72£ :281 1:511 HannersLuk L 61.10 SwaggyCal,StLadsCriminal,CaviartDonovan 57-0
1Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:514 90 2/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12 1£ :281 1:514 HannersLuk L *.60 RegalEscape,AhvaSholum,MikeMike 41-0
22Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :264 :542 1:232 1:534 86 5/10 2o1£ 2o1 4o3£ 43¡ 43 :301 1:542 HannersLuk L 5.60 GeneralIdea,DeLaHoyaHanover,RockinNTalkin 28-0
15Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:52 87 3/9 55¡ 5o4£ 4o2£ 52¡ 74¡ :281 1:524 HannersLuk L 6.30 TheDevilsOwnN,GeneralIdea,RockinNTalkin 49-0
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 91 [10/10 77£ 75¡ 97¢ 74£ 72¡ :282 1:524 HannersLuk L 35.00 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 2nd tier 24-0

White T
bl g 6 Always a Virgin-Electric Sparkle-Electric Yankee

Owner: Harold E Ward,Beavercreek,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

150 blk-wh (39-1-6-3-.137)
Tr-DAVID WARD

HR: 85.42 (6-1-1-0-.259)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:52 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 74

2026: 6 1 1 0 $10,485
2025: 16 2 3 1 $27,045
Life: 78 15 10 9 $180,090

LAST 4 STS. - $9,900
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 86 1/10 33 3o1¢ 3o2¢ 63¢ 74 :294 1:521 BeattieJas 20.30 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 57-0
1Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:522 83 4/7 53£ 5o4¢ 3o2£ 22¡ 23£ :292 1:531 BeattieJas *2.00 Deleston,AlwaysAmazing,RedRightHand 41-0
23Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 84 1/10 42¡ 2ohd 12 12¡ 12£ :293 1:54 BeattieJas *.50 AlwaysAmazing,SugarShock,BoardwalkJack 30-0
15Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:521 81 2/9 44 43¡ 52¢ 54 59 :302 1:54 WidgerSam 14.30 KeepScore,HangoverHill,SsDruidstone 49-0
8Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:514 84 9/10 1012 107£ 109¢ 910 98¡ :283 1:532 WidgerSam 87.50 Fulton,MartinsMillions,WickedCharacter 22-0

Green R
(L) b h 8 Captaintreacherous-Preppy Party Girl-Western Terror

Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;John A Carver,IL

130 mar-wh-l blu (38-2-3-3-.123)
Tr-KEN HOLLIDAY

HR: 84.32 (39-2-3-3-.120)
1:503 MEA5/8

4, 1:481 M1
Power # 60

2026: 7 0 1 1 $7,750
2025: 24 5 1 2 $31,000
Life: 125 27 12 21 $537,616

LAST 4 STS. - $6,045
8Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:511 88 2/10 54 63¢ 54¡ 45¢ 42£ :28 1:514 HannersAus L 38.30 HangoverHill,SugarAppleN,KManJack 57-0
1Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:522 82 5/7 65 6o5¡ 5o4£ 54¢ 34¡ :29 1:531 HollidayKen L 13.60 Deleston,AlwaysAmazing,RedRightHand 41-0
15Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:521 80 7/9 89¢ 911 96¢ 97¡ 810¡ :294 1:541 HollidayKen L 25.20 KeepScore,HangoverHill,SsDruidstone 49-0
9Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:524 84 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 2¡ 27£ :294 1:542 HollidayKen L 1.10 Chronicle,RedRightHand,SaltyRobynN 36-0
1Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:531 82 5/10 43£ 43£ 53¡ 53 45 :29 1:541 HollidayKen L 8.70 ArdensAceN,Rockmelikeyameanit,TheFearIsReal 24-0

Black R
(L) b g 7 Domethatagain-Golden Ace-Aces N' Sevens

Owner: Dean R Santantonio,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-DEAN SANTANTONIO

HR: 85.10 (12-1-1-2-.185)

1:534 MVR5/8
1:543 MVR5/8

4, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 6 1 0 2 $10,930
2025: 46 1 2 4 $41,145
Life: 183 13 19 19 $201,079

LAST 4 STS. - $9,430
8Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:511 82 4/10 76¡ 74¡ 107¡ 710 78£ :283 1:53 MccownCam L 18.50 HangoverHill,SugarAppleN,KManJack 57-0
1Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :55 1:224 1:513 87 2/10 66¢ 53¡ 54¢ 34 34¢ :284 1:522 SmithTre L 50.50 StLadsCriminal,BalevilleBomber,GreaterThanAces 41-0
16Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:243 1:534 83 3/10 55 43 34¡ 32¡ 1£ :282 1:534 SmithTre L 15.50 GreaterThanAces,Ybnormal,RockWithJk 52-0
9Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:542 82 [10/10 78¡ 63 7o5 52¢ 42£ :282 1:55 SmithTre L 10.40 JmmyCnnrB,WstrnBchby,BrnyHnvr 2nd tier 36-0
2Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:523 76 6/9 811 9o7£ 9o7 811 *814¢ pl7 :30 1:552 SmithTre L 49.50 BronxSeelster,ElsRocker,Ybnormal pl7 30-0

Yellow S
(L) b g 6 Yankee Cruiser-Riley Character-Shady Character

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Winterwood Fm,Blvl,OH
Breeder: Cornerstone Stock Farm,KY

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 91.39 (145-41-21-14-.395)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:482 SCD5/8

5, 1:482 SCD5/8
Power # 53

2026: 5 1 0 1 $9,175
2025: 32 7 3 4 $152,050
Life: 85 21 9 9 $519,800

LAST 4 STS. - $9,175
8Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :263 :54 1:214 1:503 93 7/8 79¢ 78 64 52 61£ :282 1:51 PageChr L 14.90 SwaggyCal,StLadsCriminal,CaviartDonovan 57-0
1Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :55 1:224 1:513 86 9/10 1011 108£ 98¢ 66¡ 67¢ :283 1:53 PageChr L 3.10 StLadsCriminal,BalevilleBomber,GreaterThanAces 41-0
16Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 89 8/10 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12£ :292 1:53 PageChr L *.20 WickedCharacter,RoseRunUlysses,PutToRight 52-0
8Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:514 89 2/10 32£ 32¡ 53¢ 53 31¡ :282 1:52 PageChr L 3.20 Fulton,MartinsMillions,WickedCharacter 22-0
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 83 8/10 911 98£ 97 96 1010¡ :283 1:542 PageChr L 10.20 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 24-0

Pink T
(L) b g 9 Trust the Artist-Tapioca Hanover-Cam's Card Shark

Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Meridian Farms,AB, CA

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 90.75 (79-4-7-4-.117)

1:52 MVR5/8
1:503 HOP7/8

7, 1:502 PHL5/8
Power # 64

2026: 8 1 1 1 $19,765
2025: 34 4 4 7 $46,325
Life: 199 32 28 32 $348,119

LAST 4 STS. - $7,190
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 88 4/10 55£ 54¢ 54£ 43 31¡ :283 1:513 MelloyJrPat L 18.50 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 57-0
1Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :55 1:224 1:513 86 7/10 77¡ 7o5¢ 8o6£ 76¡ 55£ :283 1:524 TetrickTra L 20.20 StLadsCriminal,BalevilleBomber,GreaterThanAces 41-0
22Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 83 8/10 912 107¡ 7o3£ 61£ 21 :284 1:552 TetrickTra L 2.30 Chronicle,TripHammer,HangoverHill 28-0
15Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:52 88 8/9 89¡ 87¡ 96¢ 73¡ 84£ :274 1:53 TetrickTra L 38.80 TheDevilsOwnN,GeneralIdea,RockinNTalkin 49-0
8Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :262 :551 1:231 1:522 84 2/9 44 5o3¡ 4o1¡ 52 53¡ :293 1:53 TetrickTra L 4.40 RockinNTalkin,DeLaHoyaHanover,TheDevilsOwnN 22-0

Gray T
(L) b g 8 Racing Hill-Dark Fiber-Artsplace

Owner: Bet The House LLC,St Petersburg,FL
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

160 red-wh (28-4-5-2-.266)
Tr-MIKE MICALLEF

HR: 85.55 (28-4-5-2-.266)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:522 DTN5/8

4, 1:483 M1
Power # 71

2026: 6 1 0 0 $8,122
2025: 26 2 3 2 $50,370
Life: 143 27 19 14 $360,443

LAST 4 STS. - $7,810
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 89 [10/10 44¢ 42£ 43¢ 32 42¡ :291 1:514 MicallefMik L 13.90 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 2nd tier 57-0
22Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:54 --1be/10 ip6ip 5ip10dis -- -- dnf MicallefMik L 17.40 RockTheHill,IdealFeeling,OhohohImOnFire 28-0
9Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:54 85 6/10 33 42¡ 52£ 31£ 11 :292 1:54 MicallefMik L 10.60 WalknafterMidnite,Rio,RealLuckyN 36-0
2Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:523 83 8/9 913 87£ 8ip 7 ip69 *69¡ dq9 :29 1:542 MicallefMik L 27.10 BronxSeelster,ElsRocker,Ybnormal dq9 30-0
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 79 8/10 4o3£ 2o1 21¢ 31¡ 56£(dh) :294 1:553 MicallefMik L 14.30 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 19-2

Purple R
(L) b g 6 Betterthancheddar-Shadys M Three-Mach Three

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: George E C Hunt & Barb McKee,ON, CA

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 87.78 (89-14-11-11-.267)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 77

2026: 7 1 1 1 $14,160
2025: 37 5 6 4 $92,205
Life: 104 15 18 14 $245,252

LAST 4 STS. - $10,950
8Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :544 1:223 1:514 88 5/10 1¡ 21¡ 31¢ 31 1¡ :29 1:514 SmithTyl L 2.80 MufferawJoe,DamnTheTorpedoes,BarsAndNotes 57-0
1Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :55 1:224 1:513 74 1/10 43£ 4o2¡ 4oo3¡ i98¡ 1017¡ :313 1:55 HannersLuk L 4.90 StLadsCriminal,BalevilleBomber,GreaterThanAces 41-0
22Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :29 :573 1:25 1:532 87 8/8 89¢ 87 88£ 77¡ 76 :274 1:543 HannersLuk L 41.80 MoneyhillGb,Seafire,StLadsCriminal 28-0
15Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:54 87 4/9 1oo£ 1£ 1£ 1¡ 2nk :291 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L 5.90 SureThingCaptain,MufferawJoe,AlwaysAndrew 40-0
8Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :554 1:231 1:521 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Alwaystellthetruth,Manny,ChiefMate scrtchd-injured 22-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER
HIGH 5

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $6001 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 6 (OH 7) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME
NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Tr. SMITH LISTED 3/10 Tr. TETRICK 4/8 C. PAGE 6/7 Purse $19,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 4 Racing Hill-Pure Note-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: R Kevin Greenfield & Michael R Creps,OH

170 pur-wh-gra (481-66-54-52-.236)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 86.35 (159-25-22-21-.278)
1:503 DTN5/8

3, 1:503 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2026: 6 0 0 2 $4,560
2025: 27 8 6 3 $106,109
Life: 44 10 8 6 $178,369

LAST 4 STS. - $4,560
8Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :544 1:223 1:514 87 2/10 54¡ 5o3£ 4o1£ 41 3¡ :284 1:514 MillerBre L *.90 MufferawJoe,DamnTheTorpedoes,BarsAndNotes 57-0
1Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:522 87 7/8 78 75 64 74 31 :282 1:523 MillerBre L 35.10 BrookviewBullet,BornWild,BarsAndNotes 41-0
17Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15501l5 $19,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:53 74 3/7 44¡ 3o2¢ 3o2¡ 78¢ 716¡ :313 1:561 StrattonJor L 26.46 ImaPerfectChoice,Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica 40-0
10Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:541 80 5/8 67¡ 67£ 67¡ 68¢ 69¢ :274 1:56 StrattonJor L 23.01 CurlyJamesA,Levine,ThenuCameAlongA 29-1

Blue R
(L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Warrawee Kay-Real Desire

Owner: Jeff Fought Rcg,E Bernstadt,KY;B K Carsey,Cambridge Cty,IN;A Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Alan P Keith,OH

185 c red-wh-blk (292-26-25-28-.169)
Tr-WALTER HAYNES JR

HR: 85.13 (33-4-5-5-.256)

1:532 HOP7/8
1:491 HOP7/8

4, 1:484 HOP7/8
Power # 90

2026: 2 1 0 1 $4,960
2025: 25 5 7 3 $95,040
Life: 90 22 16 13 $374,555

LAST 4 STS. - $5,460
6Mar26 8Hop7/8 ft Nw5500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :563 1:263 1:532 84 9/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 12 :264 1:532 BatesBra L 2.60 LowRider,DapperDesign,FrancoTysonA 69-0
19Feb26 11Hop7/8 sy Nw5500l4 $8,000 1 :262 :561 1:244 1:52 86 4/8 21£ 21¡ 22 23 33 :272 1:523 BatesBra L 6.20 SandayA,Pinebushdragonroll,LowRider 54-0
14Feb26 4Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :302 1:004 1:293 1:573 -- 3/8 21¡ 22 3o4¡ 21 31¡ :272 1:574 BatesBra L AnotherstatementA,DigitalSoldier,LowRider 45-0
17Oct25 14Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:511 83 3/10 78¡ 7o7£ 7o7¡ 76¢ 63 :264 1:514 MillerLew L 6.00 BrookviewBullet,WildBillWyatt,ShootingInPlace 60-0

White R
(L) b g 9 A Rocknroll Dance-Judy Jetson-Jereme's Jet

Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Mrs D Vanderweg & Mrs G Chmiel & P Vanderweg,NZ

180 d br-tn-wh (397-62-59-47-.278)
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 89.22 (69-11-9-4-.251)
1:501 DTN5/8

6, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2026: 6 0 1 0 $5,750
2025: 37 8 3 6 $89,399
Life: 115 25 20 13 $269,383

LAST 4 STS. - $5,750
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 88 9/10 911 109 88£ 74£ 63¡ :281 1:52 SmithTre L 22.30 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 57-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 87 [10/10 32£ 33¢ 24 24 25¡ :293 1:533 SmithTyl L 4.40 IncrdblMn,RckbllyRblN,PrncOfTds 2nd tier 30-0
15Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:522 80 4/10 2ns 11¢ 2ns 31¡ 98£ :303 1:541 SmithTyl L *.80 Revolt,OhohohImOnFire,LeavingALegend 49-0
8Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :262 :561 1:233 1:512 88 1/10 32£ 42¡ 43 43 45 :281 1:522 SmithTyl L 5.30 CadillacBayama,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0

Green R
(L) br g 6 Aracache Hanover-Dynamic Dream-Dream Away

Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: M D Knicley & J Michael Knicley & A Knicley,IL

160 br-tn-wh (365-24-35-42-.157)
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 90.12 (121-10-8-18-.169)

1:533 MVR5/8
1:513 DTN5/8

5, 1:513 DTN5/8
Power # 62

2026: 8 1 0 1 $16,000
2025: 37 3 5 6 $81,250
Life: 107 11 15 18 $197,567

LAST 4 STS. - $4,890
8Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:511 91 3/10 21¢ 31¢ 21¢ 21£ 3nk :28 1:511 TetrickTra L 5.40 HangoverHill,SugarAppleN,KManJack 57-0
1Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:504 82 7/8 89 88¢ 86 86 813¢ :281 1:532 TetrickTra L 69.20 GemQuality,Whatchagonnado,BrightBet 41-0
22Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:531 88 7/7 77¡ 76¢ 73¡ 54¢ 54¢ :284 1:54 TetrickTra L 32.90 Revolt,BrightBet,MoonsUp 28-0
15Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:514 86 7/8 78¡ 77 6o4£ 65 56 :274 1:53 TetrickTra L 36.90 BrightBet,MoonsUp,Whatchagonnado 49-0

Black R
(L) b g 7 Racing Hill-Strut My Stuff-Western Ideal

Owner: Kathy J Smith,Lebanaon,OH;Maevyn M Smith,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

185 wh-gra-blk (467-42-54-73-.206)
Tr-JEFF SMITH

HR: 88.26 (44-4-5-11-.237)
1:513 DTN5/8

6, 1:513 DTN5/8
Power # 69

2026: 6 0 0 2 $7,335
2025: 21 3 1 4 $24,920
Life: 98 15 17 11 $172,108

LAST 4 STS. - $4,635
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 87 5/10 78¢ 76 66¢ 53 53 :284 1:52 SmithTyl L 5.90 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 57-0
1Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:514 86 5/6 43£ 43£ 2o1¢ 22 33¡ :283 1:522 SmithTyl L 2.30 RegalEscape,AhvaSholum,MikeMike 41-0
15Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :264 :564 1:234 1:53 80 6/8 88¢ 7o4 6o4¡ 75£ 75£ :293 1:541 SmithTyl L 23.30 TheBirdDanceN,SwaggyCal,AroundMidnight 49-0
8Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:511 88 3/10 55¡ 55 54¢ 55 46¡ :283 1:522 SmithTyl L 13.00 Burnout,Rockmelikeyameanit,AroundMidnight 22-0

Yellow R
b g 6 Racing Hill-Bubbums-Jenna's Beach Boy

Owner: John H Fitzgerald,Marysville,OH
Breeder: John H Fitzgerald,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (436-82-62-59-.312)
Tr-JOHN FITZGERALD

HR: 88.08 (7-1-1-0-.222)

1:542 MVR5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

5, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 7 1 1 0 $16,565
2025: 29 3 4 5 $47,350
Life: 114 25 15 19 $254,452

LAST 4 STS. - $5,440
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 87 8/10 89¡ 87¡ 9o8£ 85£ 84¢ :282 1:521 MillerDav 11.90 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 57-0
1Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:522 86 5/8 54¡ 5o3¡ 4o2¡ 42 41¢ :284 1:523 MillerDav 2.30 BrookviewBullet,BornWild,BarsAndNotes 41-0
22Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :28 :553 1:232 1:513 94 4/6 66£ 66£ 65£ 66¢ 56¢ :281 1:524 KauffmanKay 17.90 Burnout,Downbythedanceclub,LetItRideN 28-0
15Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:514 86 1/8 44¢ 43£ 54¢ 53 45£ :28 1:53 MillerDav 36.10 BrightBet,MoonsUp,Whatchagonnado 49-0

Pink R
(L) b g 12 Big Bad John-Midnight Jewel-Keystone Raider

Owner: Jessica Schroeder,Orient,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

150 mar-l blu (305-13-26-27-.119)
Tr-SCOTT MOGAN

HR: 79.94 (5-1-0-0-.200)

1:55 MVR5/8
1:522 SCD5/8

5, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 49

2026: 5 1 0 0 $5,250
2025: 26 2 2 3 $24,920
Life: 179 22 15 24 $231,103

LAST 4 STS. - $5,250
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 81 6/10 1012 99 1012 911 98¢ :283 1:53 PageChr L 42.00 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 57-0
1Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :55 1:224 1:513 75 [10/10 88£ 9o7£ 1013 1012 917¢ :293 1:55 WidgerSam L 44.50 StLdsCrmnl,BlvllBmbr,GrtrThnAcs 2nd tier 41-0
22Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :56 1:242 1:54 78 [10/10 77¡ 77 1011 109¢ 1011£ :294 1:562 MillerBre L 39.70 RockinAirway,BornWild,BalevilleBomber 2nd tier 28-0
2Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:55 79 4/9 1o1¢ 21¢ 32 3¡ 11¢ :293 1:55 PageChr L 3.90 StrokeOfMidnight,ThePlan,ArtItIs 30-0

Gray R
b h 11 Camluck-Fbs Terror-Western Terror

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Harness Horsepower Inc,ON, CA

155 grn-go (342-47-55-37-.263)
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 87.74 (89-14-11-11-.267)

1:57 MVR5/8 Q
1:482 SCD5/8

10, 1:482 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 5 0 1 0 $4,875
2025: 22 6 4 1 $96,875
Life: 220 39 35 21 $572,508

LAST 4 STS. - $4,875
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 89 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1¡ 2¡ :292 1:512 TetrickTra 2.50 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 57-0
1Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:522 83 1/8 32 43 52¡ 52¡ 74 :292 1:531 TetrickTra 6.00 BrookviewBullet,BornWild,BarsAndNotes 41-0
22Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :28 :553 1:232 1:513 90 3/6 55¡ 55£ 54£ 55£ 610 :291 1:533 TetrickTra 14.30 Burnout,Downbythedanceclub,LetItRideN 28-0
8Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:521 84 1/10 77¢ 74 94¡ 83¢ 105¢ :281 1:531 PageChr 51.80 JoelsyyHanover,ImSkinnydipinN,RoseRunZane 22-0

Purple R
(L) b g 6 Real Desire-Just by Design-Sportsmaster

Owner: Joshua David Carter,Williamsville,IL
Breeder: Joshua David Carter,IL

152 wh-pur-b go (476-81-52-65-.276)
Tr-ZACHARY MILLER

HR: 90.16 (9-0-2-0-.123)
*Last Tr - Jay Hochstetler

1:503 HOP7/8
3, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2026: 6 0 2 1 $11,080
2025: 32 5 4 4 $77,290
Life: 99 15 19 17 $247,923

LAST 4 STS. - $6,000
6Mar26 10Hop7/8 ft Nw5500l4 $8,000 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:53 81 6/10 11 43 5o3¡ 42£ 23¡ :27 1:533 WilfongKyl L 6.90 Downbytheocean,HenryTheHorse,DreamingOfLou 67-0
20Feb26 10Hop7/8 ft Open 3-4 $16,000 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:522 87 1/9 56 57 5o6 55¡ 63£ :282 1:531 WilfongKyl L 4.20 GeneralDolan,TickertapeHanover,DreamingOfLou 34-0
13Feb26 9Hop7/8 ft Open 3-4 $16,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:533 79 1/9 31 33¡ 4o2¡ 22 2£ :281 1:534 WilfongKyl L 1.80 TickertapeHanover,HenryTheHorse,PlayActionPass 36-0
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 85 9/10 1012 108¢ 107 95¡ 94¡ :272 1:54 HannersLuk L 63.30 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0

Blue-RedR
(L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-Dreamland's Jo Jo-Western Hanover

Owner: J Penrod,Fx Rvr Grv,IL;J Freeman,Andrsn,IN;R Beeman,Andrsn,IN;A Russell,Glwy,OH
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

175 blk-gra-wh (358-31-44-39-.191)
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 92.84 (61-12-6-9-.301)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:493 HOP7/8

6, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 56

2026: 7 1 0 2 $17,815
2025: 33 5 7 5 $75,333
Life: 123 22 20 18 $331,731

LAST 4 STS. - $5,440
6Mar26 10Hop7/8 ft Nw5500l4 $8,000 1 :283 :571 1:26 1:53 82 1/10 32 1o1¡ 11 2hd 33¡ :273 1:533 MillerDav L *.30 Downbytheocean,HenryTheHorse,DreamingOfLou 67-0
1Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii $32,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:512 92 8/9 87¡ 65¡ 96¢ 95 82 :272 1:514 SmithTre L 42.80 RoseRunZane,Revolt,Downbythedanceclub 41-0
20Feb26 10Hop7/8 ft Open 3-4 $16,000 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:522 91 8/9 44¡ 45¡ 3o4¡ 33 31¢ :281 1:523 SmithTyl L 3.60 GeneralDolan,TickertapeHanover,DreamingOfLou 34-0
8Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft 50000cl Op $32,000 1 :27 :553 1:223 1:501 95 5/10 78 77£ 87£ 65 44 :264 1:51 SmithTre L 15.80 HumbleA,ArdensAceN,Downbythedanceclub 22-0
MVR - 03/15/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $4501 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 4 (oh
5) Pm Races Or $35,000 Lifetime No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Mossy s̀ Dragon Eligible -
Double Jump Rule Tr. Smith Listed 3/8 Br. Miller 6/9
1 Silver Bentley Pwr #64 6/1 Hanners L 180
2 Mossy's Dragon (L) Pwr #58 3/1 Page C 160
3 Mctorious (L) Pwr #79 9/1 Smith T 175
4 Some High Dreamer (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Farmer W 165
5 Naturally Gifted A (L) Pwr #82 2/1 Smith T 185
6 Trifecta (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Kauffman K 185
7 Chief Mate (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Hanners A 160
8 Southbeach Hanover (L) Pwr #69 15/1 Tetrick T 155
9 Coop a Loop (L) Pwr #59 15/1 Miller B 170
10 Damn the Torpedoes Pwr #81 5/1 Miller D 152

SELECTIONS: 5-2-10

RACE 2 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5 (2-3-4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $9,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $10,000 Or Less At Mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$10,000 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier
1 Barley a Lie (L) Pwr #54 9/2 Widger S 150
2 Mcfehr (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Sutton J 147
3 Rose Run Yannick (L) Pwr #61 9/2 Miller D 152
4 Seaside Sailing (L) Pwr #49 7/1 Miller B 170
5 Outlaw Aceofspades (L) Pwr #65 2/1 Page C 160
6 Riskapippa (L) Pwr #102 12/1 Farmer W 165
7 Big Kiz (L) Pwr #70 10/1 Tetrick T 155
8 C'Mon Max (L) Pwr #44 20/1 Kauffman K 185
9 Dragons R Fearless (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Mccown C 180
10 Bettor Way to Rock (L) Pwr #89 9/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 5-1-3

RACE 3 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $12,500 Or Less At Mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$12,500 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier L. Hanners Listed 2/5/8/9
1 Blue Ocean (L) Pwr #67 6/1 Smith T 175
2 He's Half Naked (L) Pwr #68 20/1 Mccown C 180
3 American Music (L) Pwr #61 20/1 Smith T 185
4 Noble Dale (L) Pwr #61 15/1 Widger S 150
5 Sugar Shock (L) Pwr #62 9/2 Tetrick T 155
6 Alwaysonetwomany A (L) Pwr #149 2/1 Miller D 152
7 Caviart Eden (L) Pwr #60 12/1 Hanners A 160
8 The Bus A (L) Pwr #75 5/1 Page C 160
9 One Corona to Go (L) Pwr #60 9/1 Hanners L 180
10 Medoland Bosa (L) Pwr #78 12/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 6-5-8

RACE 4 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,500, Jack Dailey Memorial Starter Allowance For Horses That
Have Started In A Claiming Race For $40,000 Or Less At Mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts
Optional Claiming $40,000 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Martins Millions & Deleston Trainer
Entry - Uncoupled For Wagering Br. Miller Listed 2/7 Ty. Smith 3/6 C. Page 5/9
1 Rockin N Talkin (L) Pwr #79 3/1 Tetrick T 155
2 Alwaystellthetruth (L) Pwr #70 20/1 Hanners A 160
3 Sugar Apple N (L) Pwr #83 12/1 Smith T 185
4 Howard Hughes N (L) Pwr #75 7/2 Smith T 175
5 Martins Millions (L) Pwr #69 5/1 Page C 160
6 Big Fritz (L) Pwr #78 7/1 Widger S 150
7 Crunch Time A (L) Pwr #85 7/1 Miller B 170
8 Keep Score (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Kauffman K 185
9 Deleston (L) Pwr #64 15/1 Miller D 152
10 Win Lous or Draw (L) Pwr #100 6/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 1-4-5

RACE 5 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (5-6-7-8)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $32,000, Horses & Geldings Open Ii Alta Revelry N & The Bird
Dance N Trainer Entry - Uncoupled For Wagering Dv. Miller Listed 1/2 Tr. Smith 6/9 Swaggy
Cal Eligible - Double Jump Rule
1 Round Here Buzz (L) Pwr #85 12/1 Tetrick T 155
2 Seafire (L) Pwr #68 5/2 Miller D 152
3 Racing Rebel (L) Pwr #74 5/1 Page C 160
4 Downbythedanceclub (L) Pwr #67 7/2 Miller B 170
5 Born Wild (L) Pwr #65 12/1 Farmer W 165
6 Alta Revelry N (L) Pwr #72 10/1 Smith T 175
7 Better Is Nice (L) Pwr #73 9/2 Smith T 185
8 Swaggy Cal (L) Pwr #66 20/1 Hanners A 160
9 The Bird Dance N (L) Pwr #64 12/1 Widger S 150

SELECTIONS: 2-4-7

RACE 6 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $12,500 Or Less At Mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$12,500 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Tr. Tetrick Listed 1/9 Ty. Smith 2/3 L. Hanners 4/5
1 Key Advisor (L) Pwr #112 5/2 Tetrick T 155
2 Street Beats (L) Pwr #94 5/1 Smith T 185
3 Somstarshinebrtr (L) Pwr #52 9/1 Hanners A 160
4 Win Not Lou (L) Pwr #82 8/1 Smith T 175
5 Hell on Wheels (L) Pwr #52 9/2 Hanners L 180
6 Call Him Rocky (L) Pwr #75 12/1 Kauffman K 185
7 Charlieboy (L) Pwr #48 20/1 Miller D 152
8 Merry Jerry (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Miller B 170
9 Beau's Best (L) Pwr #70 7/1 Widger S 150
10 Saulsbrook Tsunami (L) Pwr #62 15/1 Page C 160

SELECTIONS: 1-5-2

RACE 7 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $25,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $12,501 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 9 (oh
10) Pm Races Or $75,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $40,000 W/allowances Ae: N/w Lower Class
Last Start Rock With Jk Eligible - Double Jump Rule Tr. Tetrick Listed 1/7
1 Chronicle (L) Pwr #66 12/1 Hanners L 180
2 Rock With Jk (L) Pwr #81 15/1 Mccown C 180
3 Bright Bet (L) Pwr #89 7/2 Miller D 152
4 Joelsyy Hanover (L) Pwr #66 3/1 Widger S 150
5 Boomerang Pwr #77 9/2 Page C 160
6 Moons Up (L) Pwr #67 9/2 Miller B 170
7 Humble A (L) Pwr #84 4/1 Tetrick T 155
8 Hangover Hill Pwr #61 20/1 Micallef M 160

SELECTIONS: 4-3-7

RACE 8 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $15,000 Or Less At Mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$15,000 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier L. Hanners Listed 2/4/5
1 On Dayboo (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Miller B 170
2 Pizzagaina (L) Pwr #70 20/1 Page C 160
3 Guns Blazin' (L) Pwr #65 8/1 Mccown C 180
4 Criminal Record (L) Pwr #83 3/1 Hanners L 180
5 Fox Valley Sampson (L) Pwr #66 5/1 Tetrick T 155
6 Lets Go Jude (L) Pwr #116 7/2 Smith T 175
7 Galactic Storm (L) Pwr #75 7/2 Farmer W 165
8 Prince of Tides (L) Pwr #59 12/1 Smith T 185
9 Americanfirewater (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Kauffman K 185
10 Chucky Hanover (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Miller D 152

SELECTIONS: 4-6-7

RACE 9 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (9-10-11)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $36,000, Horses & Geldings Open Handicap Post Positions 1-4 / 5-7
/ 8-9 Drawn Gem Quality & I Did It Myway Trainer Entry - Uncoupled For Wagering C. Page
Listed 5/6 Rock The Hill & Rick Wink Owner Entry Uncoupled With Osrc Permission
1 Revolt (L) Pwr #72 20/1 Ebersole L 145
2 Rose Run Zane Pwr #84 12/1 Hanners A 160
3 Gem Quality (L) Pwr #83 9/2 Hanners L 180
4 Brookview Bullet (L) Pwr #121 20/1 Smith T 185
5 Rock the Hill (L) Pwr #80 5/1 Miller B 170
6 Rick Wink (L) Pwr #83 7/1 Page C 160
7 I Did It Myway (L) Pwr #68 7/1 Tetrick T 155
8 Buzzsaw Russ (L) Pwr #156 4/1 De Long J 160
9 Little Rocket Man (L) Pwr #89 3/1 Miller D 152

SELECTIONS: 9-8-3

RACE 10 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $17,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $20,000 Or Less At Mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$20,000 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Tr. Tetrick Listed 4/10 C. Page 5/8
1 Medoland Terror (L) Pwr #62 12/1 Smith T 175
2 Shakin My Peaches (L) Pwr #73 7/2 Miller B 170
3 Dancin Sancho (L) Pwr #76 9/1 Hanners A 160
4 Western Beachboy (L) Pwr #65 15/1 Kauffman K 185
5 Mr Ibiza N (L) Pwr #68 20/1 Page C 160
6 High on the Hill (L) Pwr #70 20/1 Smith T 185
7 Alta Engen A (L) Pwr #88 20/1 Widger S 150
8 Twenty Five (L) Pwr #69 5/1 Miller D 152
9 Boundtobefearless (L) Pwr #79 6/1 Hanners L 180
10 Burnham Boy N (L) Pwr #81 2/1 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 10-2-8

RACE 11 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $21,000, N/w 6 (fm 8) (oh 7, Fm Oh 9) Pm Races Or $60,000
Lifetime C. Page Listed 3/7
1 Higher Ground Pwr #78 2/1 Miller D 152
2 Killer Dance (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Miller B 170
3 Legendary Doowrah Pwr #84 3/1 Widger S 150
4 Johnny Up (L) Pwr #63 6/1 Smith T 185
5 Wild Bill Wyatt (L) Pwr #85 4/1 Tetrick T 155
6 Ohohoh Im on Fire (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Hanners A 160
7 Scares Me Pwr #89 7/2 Page C 160

SELECTIONS: 1-3-7

Sunday, March 15, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Sunday, March 15, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 12 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $20,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $30,000 Or Less At Mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$30,000 De La Hoya Hanover 1st Time Lasix Dv. Miller Listed 5/7
1 Uncle Jord A (L) Pwr #71 12/1 Widger S 150
2 General Idea (L) Pwr #100 2/1 Miller B 170
3 Rockin Airway (L) Pwr #58 12/1 Smith T 185
4 De La Hoya Hanover v Pwr #58 9/2 Page C 160
5 Boozer (L) Pwr #95 5/1 Miller D 152
6 The Devils Own N (L) Pwr #95 4/1 Smith T 175
7 Mustang Beach (L) Pwr #69 7/1 Tetrick T 155
8 Beelzebub (L) Pwr #90 20/1 Kauffman K 185

SELECTIONS: 2-6-4

RACE 13 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE (13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $9501 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 7 (oh
8) Pm Races Or $65,000 Lifetime Ae: N/w Lower Class Last Start Mufferaw Joe Eligible -
Double Jump Rule
1 Ideal Feeling (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Widger S 150
2 Regal Escape (L) Pwr #65 3/1 Hanners L 180
3 Always Amazing Pwr #74 12/1 Beattie J 150
4 Red Right Hand (L) Pwr #60 10/1 Holliday K 130
5 Greater Than Aces (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Smith T 175
6 Wicked Character (L) Pwr #53 2/1 Page C 160
7 Trip Hammer (L) Pwr #64 9/2 Tetrick T 155
8 Walknafter Midnite (L) Pwr #71 20/1 Micallef M 160
9 Mufferaw Joe (L) Pwr #77 6/1 Smith T 185

SELECTIONS: 6-2-7

RACE 14 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER HIGH 5
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $19,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $6001 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 6 (oh
7) Pm Races Or $50,000 Lifetime No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Tr. Smith Listed 3/10 Tr. Tetrick
4/8 C. Page 6/7
1 Bars and Notes (L) Pwr #67 3/1 Miller B 170
2 Low Rider (L) Pwr #90 6/1 Kauffman K 185
3 Rockabilly Rebel N (L) Pwr #67 15/1 Hanners L 180
4 K Man Jack (L) Pwr #62 7/2 Hanners A 160
5 Mike Mike (L) Pwr #69 12/1 Smith T 185
6 Flyin Fitz Pwr #58 12/1 Page C 160
7 Stroke of Midnight (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Widger S 150
8 Grantmeawish Pwr #79 6/1 Tetrick T 155
9 Henry the Horse (L) Pwr #67 15/1 Miller D 152
10 Dreaming of Lou (L) Pwr #56 6/1 Smith T 175

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2

Sunday, March 15, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Sunday, March 15, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 - 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. One Mile (Turf)(Rail at
20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Star of Delhi 67À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Smiling Tiger - Star Field by Decarchy, CA
Green, brown horse on beige ball on back, beige hoop on front, beige bar on sleeves, green and beige cap

76 $50,000 Own: Packsaddle Road, LLC
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (24-2-2-1)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (7-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $8,900 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $13,500
2025: 5 0 0 0 $5,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $14,500 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $13,500

Track: 4 0 0 1 $9,900
15Feb26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¿¶ 1:11¶¼ 1:36^¿ 45 lMsw 70000 62 88-78 8 6¹¡ 7¹ 6¹¢ 6¶£ 6» Pereira T J 124 L 9.50 964 Zagreus124¨© Benny's Puzzle124¨μ Hardtobebetternow124¨μwbobbld,4w,forcd out3/4 10
15Jan26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¿¹ 1:11¹º 1:36¸½ 45 lMsw 70000 61 94-81 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¹ 3¸¢ Pereira T J 124 L 41.60 994 Strait Up Country124¸¢ Hardtobebetternow124«¬ Star of Delhi124¸¢ ins,angled,denied2nd 9
09Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12º¸ 1:36»¸ 3g lMsw 60000 57 92-81 3 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 5»¢ 4»¢ Carmona S 122 L 35.10 Wrm Sun nd Brew122¸¡ Hardtobebetternow122¶¡ Kiss for Lulu124¶¢ 2w,tipped out,weakened 8
28Sep25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45¼¸ 1:09¾¼ 1:34¹º 35 lMsw 60000 47 99-80 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 8º Carmona S 122 L 40.00 982 Mav Man122¨μ Kiss for Lulu125¡ Irish Element122¡ ins,2w into str,weakn 11
23Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46½¸ 1:11¿» 1:43¿¶ 3g lMsw 80000 108-74 2 5º¡ 5º¡ 8»¢ 10º¢ 9»¡ Carmona S 121 L 70.80 Keep Dancin Nick121¡ Mav Man121¡ Bonneville Jim121£wins-2wd,traffic2nd,wkn 11
03Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸¶^ :46¶¾ 1:11½¼ 1:39¸¼ 3g lMsw 100000 75-48 9 6» 7º 8½ 7¿£ 7¶»¡ Carmona S 120 L 66.30 Fix It Quick120¡ Keithing Thunder120¸¢ Non Domicile120¸¡ 4-2wd,2wd,no menace 9
01Jun25 SA1 ft 6f½^ :22¸½ :45¹¶ 1:10½¶ 35 lMsw 60000 31-34 1 7 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7¶º 7¸» Garcia E 120 L 51.30 962 Silver I Am120¨© Keithing Thunder120¸¢ Ya'll Come120¹¡ wstep slow, inside 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/13 6 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft :59.3h 2/16 30 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.3h 14/14 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 20/99

2
8-1 White

Beeblebrox 54À (L)
B.g.3 Acclamation - Mind Meld by Point of Entry, CA
Red, purple mountain emblems, white cuffs on sleeves, red and purple cap

74 $50,000 Own: Milt Policzer
Trn: Mike Puype (36-4-4-5)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (49-1-6-12) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,400

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,400
13Feb26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :48¼½ 1:12¾¶ 1:37¶^ 3 lMsw 70000 45 67-73 9 4¸¡ 3¡ 3¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ Orantes W R 122 bL 66.90 934 Scatalotadingdong122¶£ Dr. Filkins122¡ Robin Olds122£ wkeen,bid3deep,flatten 9
10Jan26 SA4 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :45^¶ 1:08¼¼ 3 lMsw 70000 86-74 9 5 7»¡ 8º£ 9¼¢ 8¼£ Orantes W R 122 bL 45.40 906 Dark Omen122¨© Romantic Ride122¹¡ Bring Om the Bacon122¡ 3-2wide, no menace 9
26Oct25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 lMsw 60000 79-74 1 5 6¸£ 8¼¢ 7¾ 8¾¢ Orantes W R 122 b 35.50 940 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins122¶ inside, no menace 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 20/26 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 14/68 6 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 14/26 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 17/46

3
8-1 Blue

Wasting Aces 52À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tom's Tribute - Birthday Surprise by Henrythenavigator, CA
White, red 'BJK' in black diamond frame on back, red and black bars on sleeves, red, black and white cap

56 $50,000 Own: Koriner or Lyons
Trn: Brian Koriner (19-2-3-4)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $11,500
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $11,500 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,000
15Feb26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¿¶ 1:11¶¼ 1:36^¿ 45 lMsw 70000 52 90-66 2 7¹£ 6¸¡ 7¹¢ 9¹£ 9¶¸¡ Fresu A 124 bfL 27.30 1070 Zagreus124¨© Benny's Puzzle124¨μ Hardtobebetternow124¨μ wpulled/on heels early 10
08Jan26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¾¼ 1:12^¹ 1:36¶¼ 4g Mcl 50000 62 115-37 8 2¡ 2«¬ 7¹£ 8¶¶ 8¹º Jaramillo E 124 bfL 39.50 1061 Sweet Odyssey124¨© Midway Lane124¸¡ Both Sides of Bad124¨© vie4-3deep,duel,eased 9
27Sep24 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :45¾¸ 1:10º¹ 1:35¸½ 35 lMsw 54000 111-45 9 5¹¡ 6º 9¾£ 9¶¸ 9¸¾£ Cedillo A 121 bfL 6.80 1009 I'llhaveanotherwon125¶£ Blame the Classic121¡ Fight Back121«¬ 4-3deep,3-2wd,empty 9
24Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:43º¸ 3g lMsw 75000 87-87 4 9¿ 9¾ 7¸¢ 6¸¡ 3¸ Cedillo A 121 bfL 28.80 Ghostly Act125¶¡ Blame the Classic121¡ Wasting Aces121£wtroubled trip,willing 9
28Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¾¶ 1:11¼º 1:35¼¿ 3g lMsw 75000 81-77 2 9º£ 9º£ 10»¢ 8½¡ 8¾¡ Pereira T J 120 bfL 29.10 Stylishlyacclaimed125¶¡ Glorious Life125¶¢ Blame the Classic120¶ wbroke in, pulled badly 12
09Jun24 SA9 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22º» :45¹¸ 1:09½¿ 35 lMsw 54000 76-70 6 10 9¹£ 10¼¢ 10¼¡ 6»¢ Pereira T J 119 bfL 22.10 1016 Bee Eye Gee118¨μ Just a Graze118¨© Capital Outlay118¶¢woff slow,chck past7/16 11
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 27/80 28 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:12.4h 4/4 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 44/90 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 57/68

4
7-2 Yellow

Going Nowhere 56À (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Om - Christiana's Heat by Unusual Heat, CA
Black, yellow diamond "M" on back, yellow and black diamond sleeves, black diamonds on yellow cap

80 $50,000 Own: Albert and Kathleen Mattivi, LLC
Trn: Ryan Hanson (49-2-10-7)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $16,600
2025: 3 0 1 1 $20,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,960
Life: 4 0 1 1 $22,540 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $16,600

Track: 4 0 1 1 $22,540
29Mar25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :47¾¶ 1:13^» 1:36¿^ 35 lMsw 65000 82-89 8 5¹¢ 4¹ 5¸ 1¡ 2¶ Orantes W R 121» bL 7.00 1061 Canani126¶ Going Nowhere121¨μ Annan126¡ 2-3w,bid4deep,outkickd 9
22Feb25 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¾º 1:12¶¼ 1:36¶¹ 35 lMsw 60000 74-81 4 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5º 2¶ 4¹ Orantes W R 121» L 42.40 1063 King of Clubs126¶¡ Annan126¶ Miles Finch118¡ hard to load,rail bid 9
26Jan25 SA7 wfs 6K¾» :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:19^¹ 45 lMcl 50000 59-77 6 5 7¼ 7º¡ 4¶¢ 3£ Orantes W R 119» L 5.20 1076 Trotsky124¨© Last Call Paul124£ Going Nowhere119»¡wins-3w,bpd/hemmed uppr 7
29Dec24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¸» :45»¹ 1:11¼¾ 3g lMcl 50000 3-63 5 8 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 7½¡ 4¼¢ Orantes W R 117» L 37.30 1071 Pratchett124¹¢ Eagles Dare122£ Last Call Paul122¸¢ off slow,svd grnd,mild 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 4/4 25 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 6/7 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 3/70 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1hg 16/41

5
30-1 Green

Maul 42À (L)
B.g.4 Danzing Candy - Cayton by Tribal Rule, CA
Black, black and gold jester hat in gold ball on back, black 'R S' in gold fleur-de-lis on front, gold sleeves and cap

69 $50,000 Own: Orens or Psarras
Trn: Andreas Psarras (4-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (7-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
15Feb26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¿¶ 1:11¶¼ 1:36^¿ 45 lMsw 70000 83-75 5 8»£ 8º¡ 8º£ 8¹¢ 7½ Monroy F 125 bL 73.70 1096 Zagreus124¨© Benny's Puzzle124¨μ Hardtobebetternow124¨μ wsteady2x,altrd out1st 10
31Jan26 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22^º :44½½ 1:09¸º 45 lMsw 70000 119-62 2 6 4¶ 5¸ 7»¡ 8¶¹ Pyle W 124 bL 52.30 1089 Maury Wills124«¬ Big Bill124¨© Little Raymond124¨© wpaused eary,2-3w,faded 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 13/19 26 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 5/8 23 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/16 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.3h 33/62

6
4-1 Black

Shapoval 64À (L)
B.g.4 Vronsky - Khalaya by Rocky Bar, CA
Turquoise, lime green polka dots, black, red and white cap

74 $50,000 Own: Robert M. Jones
Trn: Jeff Mullins (58-16-8-5)

TYLER BAZE (100-8-7-12) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,700 Turf: 9 0 2 2 $40,200
2025: 7 0 2 2 $35,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 2 $40,200 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $33,000

Track: 7 0 1 2 $33,100
15Feb26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¿¶ 1:11¶¼ 1:36^¿ 45 lMsw 70000 61 93-75 7 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4£ 8½ Baze T 124 bL 13.30 959 Zagreus124¨© Benny's Puzzle124¨μ Hardtobebetternow124¨μwbpd3deep1st,3w2nd,wkn 10
15Jan26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¿¹ 1:11¹º 1:36¸½ 45 lMsw 70000 61 89-77 6 7º 7¹¡ 7¼ 4º¡ 4º¡ Baze T 124 bL 12.40 968 Strit Up Country124¸¢ Hardtobebetternow124«¬ Star of Delhi124¸¢ wshffld1st,bpd/tight2nd 9
07Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¶» 1:11¼¾ 1:36»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 73 82-81 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Baze T 122 bL 3.40 Highplainsdrifter125«¬ Shapoval122¶¢ Island Paradise122¨μ prss2w,cleared,nailed 9
01Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47^^ 1:11¾º 1:35º¸ 3g lMsw 80000 64-63 7 8½ 8¾ 8¼¡ 9¶¶ 9¶½£ Baze T 120 bL 16.40 Vodka Vodka125»¢ Big Bill120¶ Keep Dancin Nick120¶¡ w2wd,steady5/16,3w1/4 10
26May25 SA11 fm p 1m¶¶» :47¶º 1:11»¼ 1:36¹¶ 35 lMsw 60000 85-85 11 9º£ 7º 6¹£ 4¸ 6£ Baze T 118 bL 8.30 967 Winning Patriot126¨© Fight Back126¡ Zagreus118«¬w3-2w,angld/bpd upper 12
27Apr25 SA11 gd p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45¿¼ 1:11½¾ 1:37¹¸ 35 lMsw 60000 117-36 7 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 7¹£ 10¾ 10¸¿¡ Baze T 118 bL 5.70 951 Annan126¼ Winning Patriot126¶£ Sogno Di Vino118¶wpinballed early,3-4wd 11
16Mar25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¾¶ 1:11º½ 1:36»¿ 3 lMsw 65000 87-78 3 4¸ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Baze T 122 bL 1.90 970 Speed of Elon122¨μ Shapoval122¡ Zagreus122¶£ ins,angl,duel,led,game 8
17Feb25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :47º¹ 1:12½¼ 1:36»½ 3 lMsw 60000 83-80 4 5¸ 4¸ 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¸¢ Baze T 122 bL 9.40 965 Got Soul122¶¢ Sabertooth122¶ Shapoval122¹¡wcrowded1st,bothrd late 11
18Jan25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¼¶ 1:09º¸ 3 lMsw 60000 74-78 2 4 5º 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Baze T 122 bL 7.00 963 Three Georges122¨© Horizon Wildcat122¶¡ Shapoval122¨μwbpd st,jump xing,insd 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 15/19 27 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 4/12 9 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :50h 14/14 2 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.2h 10/13

7
3-1 Orange

Nineteenth HoleÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Clubhouse Ride - Shortbread Scotty by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Mulit-colored horizontal lightning bolts, blue sleeves and cap

86 $50,000 Own: Dore or Moewes
Trn: Tim Yakteen (49-7-6-7)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (73-4-8-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,200
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,200
15Feb26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¿¶ 1:11¶¼ 1:36^¿ 45 lMsw 70000 92-86 1 3¸ 5¸ 5¹ 5¶¢ 4¡ Aguilar A 124 bL 17.60 1126 Zagreus124¨© Benny's Puzzle124¨μ Hardtobebetternow124¨μ stalk ins, rail rally 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49h 43/79 2 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/30 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 17/59 19 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 3/38

8
9-2 Pink

Island Paradise 52À (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Get Stormy - Paradise Reunion by Union Rags, CA
Aqua blue, black "JLP" PERRYDISE RANCH horse emblem on back, aqua stars on white sleeves, matching cap

75 $50,000 Own: Perrydise Ranch, Santiesteban or Strangio, et al
Trn: Leonard Powell (69-9-12-12)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (86-8-12-7) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,860
2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,860 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,360

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
13Feb26 SA4 fm p¹^ 1N¶½» :47¶¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¹¾ 45 Mcl 50000 48 75-71 2 6¼ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 6¶^£ Herrera D A 124 bL 10.40 1144 Rostovsky124º¢ Both Sides of Bad124£ Lorenzo Bernini124¹ wlost path st,ins,wknd 6
15Jan26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¿¹ 1:11¹º 1:36¸½ 45 lMsw 70000 91-76 3 5¸¡ 6¹ 5» 5»¡ 5»¢ Herrera D A 124 bL 13.10 1145 Strait Up Country124¸¢ Hardtobebetternow124«¬ Star of Delhi124¸¢ wins,btw,bp2nd,no rally 9
07Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¶» 1:11¼¾ 1:36»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 70-78 3 6º 8º¢ 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¶¢ Herrera D A 122 bL 14.80 Highplainsdrifter125«¬ Shapoval122¶¢ Island Paradise122¨μ 2w-ins,btwn1/8,gain3rd 9
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 3/16 26 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 3/15 5 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 3/29 29 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 6/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Wasting Aces will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:00 p.m.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50) / NO SHOW WAGERING

2 Santa Anita Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus up to $3,120 to Cal-Bred Winners From CBOIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In
2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $16,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 15 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $8,000 Or
Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Legal Fiction 60À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 I'll Have Another - What a Family by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

45 $16,000 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 0 0 $50,920 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $42,120

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
22Feb26 SA9 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¹¼ :43¶¶ 1:12º¹ 4gklAlw 70000nw1$/x 64 93--- 2 7 5¹¡ 9¶^ 9¸¹ 9º¾£ Geroux F 124 bL 36.90 1012 Mars Magic122¨© Christel Clean124¶ America's Mark124¶¢ wdrft bit trn,altr xing 10
26Oct24 Pln8 ft 6f¸» :23º» :46»¾ 1:11½^ 2 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 53-77 6 3 4º 2¹ 1¡ 1¸¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 122 b *1.70 Legal Fiction122¸¡ Thirsty Trickster122¹¡ Big Soiree122¸ loomed 3w,drove clear 7
04Oct24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22¸º :45¼º 1:18¿½ 2 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 75-41 6 5 2¶ 4¶¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸£ Fresu A 122 b 2.10 953 Lil' Bit Bossy122¶¢ Thirsty Mama122¡ We the Free122«¬ up close3deep,weakened 6
21Sep24 Fno7 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :46¹¶ 1:10»» 2 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x 78-74 4 2 3¹ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¼ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 b 6.70 Legal Fiction121¼ Autism Inspiration120«¬ Nine Fools121¶¡ loomed 3w,drew away 7
17Aug24 SR2 ft 5K½^ :22¼¸ :46½¸ 1:05¸¶ 2 Mcl 12500 64-61 3 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Jimenez Aburto L M 120 b *1.30 Legal Fiction120¸ Big Bad Bert122¹¡ Last Call Vron122¶¢ floated 3/16,won clear 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 54/80 19 Feb 26 SAo 3F ft :36.1h 3/7 9 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 5/37 2 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.4hg 26/30

2
20-1 White

Cee's the Image 60À (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Southern Image - Cee's Joy by Etesaal, CA
Red, red "FR" on white ball, white stripe on sleeves, red cap

67 Own: Hill or Hill
Trn: Felix Rondan (10-0-1-1)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (28-3-1-3) 117»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $8,280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,400
Life: 23 3 3 3 $53,900 Distance: 9 2 1 2 $25,530

Track: 6 0 1 1 $8,780
28Feb26 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21½¼ :45¼¸ :52^¹ 3gk Clm 5000 65 47-60 3 7 7½¡ -- 7¼¢ 4» Bautista A L 118» bL 9.80 Rock N Roll Song123£ Roman Empress118¹ Getaway Charm123¶¢ settled 2w,belatedly5p 7
13Feb26 SA5 ft 5K½» :21¿^ :45»¾ 1:04½º 4gk Clm 10000 69 58-60 9 4 10½¡ 11¿¢ 10¶¹ 8¶º Bautista A L 117» bL 54.20 989 Outrageous122£ Sensational Z Z122½¢ Rousing Jewel122¸ wsteadied early,4-5wide 11
25May25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¹¿ :45¸¿ 1:11¼º 3gk Clm 10000-v 62-68 2 1 5º¡ 5¼ 5¾¡ 4¾£ Orantes W R 119» bL 4.90 981 Twilight Empire124¡ Stellar Cap117½ Gypsy Lynn124¶¢wran up/clip heels turn 5
26Apr25 SA8 wfs 6f½^ :22¶¿ :45¼¹ 1:11¹¶ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 97-83 3 1 3¶ 5¹ 5¼ 3»¡ Bautista A L 119½ bL 35.00 997 Champagne Camie124» Discrepancy124¡ Cee's the Image119£wbmpd5/16 & 1/4,gain3rd 10
08Mar25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :23¶½ :46¹½ 1:11¶¾ 4gkjSOC 8000 - N 41-73 7 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢* Bautista A L 115½ bL 15.50 974 Cee's the Image115¸¢ Harney Lane122¶¡ Brookys Gal119¶ w2-3wd,lost crop upper,DQ8th 8
08Feb25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :23^¿ :46¶¶ 1:11¼¹ 4gkjSOC 8000 - N 58-74 4 2 1¡ 2¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ Bautista A L 116½ bL 9.40 965 Twilight Empire122£ Harney Lane122¶ Roses R Blue122£ speed outside,kept on 7
19Jan25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22º¼ :46¶½ 1:06^» 4gkjSOC 8000 - N 93-89 1 3 3¶¡ 4º¡ 5¹ 2¶¢ Bautista A L 115½ bL 33.10 922 Lady's Sermon122¶¢ Cee's the Image115¨μ Honorable Gal122¡ ins-2w,angl widest str 7
08Dec24 Pln4 ft 5K¶^» :22»º :45¸¼ 1:04¼½ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)cnd 73-76 1 4 3¸¡ 4¹ 4¹ 4¹£ Rivera S 123 bfL 4.60 Roses R Blue125«¬ Swift Nonni125£ Greatful Attitude123¹ trckd inside,no kick 5
25Oct24 Pln1 ft 6f¸» :23^¹ :46¶¸ 1:13¶º 3 k Clm 8000 (8-7) 75-63 5 5 5º 5º£ 2¡ 1¼ Rivera S 120 bL 3.80 Cee's the Image120¼ Irish Prancer121¶¡ Pondergating121¨© 4-5w rally,drew away 5
05Oct24 Fno8 ft 5K¼^ :22º¾ :46»¾ 1:05¼¸ 3 k Clm 8000 (8-7) 68-75 4 8 8½¡ 7» 7»¡ 4¹£ Americano M 113» bL 12.10 Bronze Girl123«¬ Happy Chappy120«¬ Rose of Jericho118¹¡ step slow,3-4w,gaining 9
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 25/29 19 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :37.3h 7/13 12 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 17/29 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 28/104

3
8-1 Blue

Unbridled Scholar 74 (L)
Ch.m.7 Will Take Charge - Rachae Leigh by Stormin Fever, KY
Black, gold, green and red Pixiu front and back, gold cuffs, black cap

73 Own: Mona Hour
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (8-2-0-1)

KYLE FREY (110-10-21-14) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $13,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 4 $15,352 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $4,765
Life: 16 3 1 7 $52,760 Distance: 6 1 0 4 $22,000

Track: 3 1 0 1 $13,820
14Feb26 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¾¼ 1:12»¶ 1:40^½ 4gk Clm 8000 72 80-85 6 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¾¡ Frey K 122 L 3.30 1041 Unbridled Scholar122¾¡ Love Our Family122¡ Misty Dancer122¡ 3deep,duel outsd,widen 6
15Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :46º¿ 1:11¹½ 1:38¼¼ 4gk Clm 8000 74 86-79 4 4¹¡ 4º 4º 3º¡ 3¼ Frey K 122 L 8.70 1054 Ryan's Girl122£ Love Our Family122»¢ Unbridled Scholar122¶¢ 2wd-inside, gained 3rd 8
24Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:39¸¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 74 82-62 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 3¿ Frey K 123 bL 10.30 Theresasilverlinin121º¡ Misty Dancer118º¡ Unbridled Scholar123¸¢ 3-2w,duel outs,led,wkn 8
13Oct25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¹^ 1:12¼^ 1:39¸¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 74 67-38 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 6¿¡ 7¶½ 7¹¹¢ Kimura K 125 bL 3.80 1053 La Scaloneta125¹£ Ryan's Girl122¸¡ Sexzie122¶¡won heels/checked1st 7
31Aug25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :46¸¹ 1:10¶^ 1:34¼¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 82-85 2 1¸ 1º 1º 1¼ 1¾ Orozco K E 122 bL *1.75 Unbridled Scholar122¾ Sexzie121¶¢ Nephele121¸£ set pace, widened 5
02Aug25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :21¿¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¿¿ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 81-75 1 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3£ Amador S R 122 bL 2.99 Rebel Gal121¨© Dynamic Dee Dee121£nSilent Beauty122¸ mild rally, DH 3rd 7
21Jun25 Emd3 wf 6Kº¶ :22¸¶ :44¼» 1:16¼¿ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 91-71 5 3 3¨μ 2¡ 3¡ 3º Orozco K E 122 bL 6.02 Kiss of Spice122¹¡ Tianma122¡ Unbridled Scholar122¹¢ disputed, held 3rd 6
07Jun25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¼ :44¾¸ 1:10^» 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-w 55-70 1 2 5º¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸£ Orozco K E 120 bL 9.49 Classic American122¸ Chokechery Shari121£ Unbridled Scholar120¨μ 4-w, mild rally 7
11May25 Emd6 ft 5K»¼ :21½» :44»¹ 1:03¸^ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L-w 70-57 1 5 4¸ 3¸¡ 3º 4¾ Rodriguez J E 122 bL *1.23 Autism Inspiration118º¢ Pop Chart122¸ Elwood Road122¶£ tracked, lacked rally 5
24Aug24 Emd4 sy 1m»¼ :48¶¹ 1:12¸¶ 1:36½½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 34-77 5 2¸ 3¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Orozco K E 122 bL 7.46 Yogya122¨μ Unbridled Scholar122¿ Bangie Go125¸¡ came in, bmpd, mssd 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :37h 9/22 8 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :38h 14/14 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 51/71 5 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.2h 57/71

4
Yellow

Uffda 94 83 Own: Silvia Soto
Trn: Jorge Farias (5-3-1-0)

28Feb26 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¸^ :45¶½ 1:03»¹ 4gk Str 8000 85 84-100 1 4 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1» 1¶¢ Bautista A L 119» bL *1.00 1105 Uffda119¶¢ Ryan's Girl124¹ Auditory124¼¡ opened up turn, held 6
24Jan26 SA4 ft 5K½» :23^¸ :45¾¹ 1:03¿» 4gk Str 6250cnd 79 57-99 4 3 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1º¢ Bautista A L 119» bL 3.30 1079 Uffda119º¢ Auditory124¸¢ Outrageous124¸¡ outsd,cleared,drew off 6
14Dec25 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :21½¾ :44¾¿ 1:04¸½ 3gk Str 6250 78 98-82 5 3 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 2£ Bautista A L 120» bL 2.00 Auditory125£ Uffda120¨© Rousing Jewel125¸¡ duel,clear3/8,drft str 8
07Dec25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¿»º :52¶¸» 3gk Stk - FMWinter - 35k 78 ---55 1 5 4¹¢ -- 6¿ 6¿ Ortega C 126 bL 8.60 Tiz the Prospect126» Dial a Friend126£ Just a Little Luck126¨μ wstalk ins,bpd/stdy 1/4 7
09Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¶¼ :52¾¶¼ 3gk Sta 8000 78 ---64 6 4 3¶¢ -- 3¸¡ 4¸ Ortega C 126 bL 2.80 Tiz the Prospect126¶¢ Auditory126£ Broken Circle126¨© chased 4-3w,best rest 7
18Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¸¾ :53¹¸¾ 3gk Alw 13500nw2/r/L 78 ---67 4 1 1¨μ -- 1¸ 1¸¡ Ortega C 126 bL 2.80 Uffda126¸¡ Ro Town126¶¢ A Real Jewel126¡ cleared, stayed clear 5
21Sep25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¶ :44»¿ 1:03º» 3gk Str 6250cnd 94-92 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2«¬ Ortega C 125 bL 4.00 Auditory125«¬ Uffda125º Lady of Sky120¡ ins,clear,drftd,nailed 7
23Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¼»^ :52¿^¿ 3gk Alw 15500 ---67 2 3 2¡ -- 2¸¢ 4¹£ Hernandez E 126 bL 1.60 Dial a Friend126¶ Keychain Girl126¸ Ebok's Dream Girl126£ press btwn,wkn1/16 6
09Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¹¿¶ :52¹¿¶ 3gk Sta 6250cnd ---82 1 3 3¹¢ -- 2¡ 1¹¡ Hernandez E 126 bL 5.50 Uffda126¹¡ Broken Circle126¡ Rose of Jericho126¹ off duo,bid 2w,drw awy 5
06Jul25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21¿¹ :45¶½ 1:04¹¹ 3gk Str 6250 97-79 6 3 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 4¹£ Payeras E 126 bL 1.20 Outrageous126¡ Auditory126¨μ Rock N Roll Song126¹ dueled outside,flatten 6
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :49.4h 2/2 14 Feb 26 LA 3F ft :39.3h 11/11 a18 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :47.1h 1/25 10 Jan 26 LA 3F ft :36.4h 7/8

5
2-1 Green

Outrageous 78 (L)
Ch.m.5 Mor Spirit - Attyia by Dialed In, KY
Black, multiple white swirl emblems on back, black sleeves, black cap

80 Own: Hay, Stortz or Stover, et al
Trn: Marcia Stortz (10-1-0-3)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (28-2-1-3) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $15,420 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,850
2025: 8 2 1 2 $32,780 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,950
Life: 21 7 1 6 $85,805 Distance: 4 2 0 2 $17,880

Track: 2 1 0 1 $15,420
13Feb26 SA5 ft 5K½» :21¿^ :45»¾ 1:04½º 4gk Clm 10000 74 95-94 11 2 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1£ Herrera C 122 fL *2.80 1203 Outrageous122£ Sensational Z Z122½¢ Rousing Jewel122¸ closest2wd,dug in late 11
24Jan26 SA4 ft 5K½» :23^¸ :45¾¹ 1:03¿» 4gk Str 6250cnd 71 53-84 6 4 3¡ 3¸ 4º¡ 3¼¡ Herrera C 124 fL 5.50 1225 Uffda119º¢ Auditory124¸¢ Outrageous124¸¡ up close,3wd,no bid 6
12Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸º :46¸¼ 1:04¼½ 3gk Clm 6250 69 82-81 11 6 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Herrera C 125 fL 7.40 Outrageous125º¢ Shes Just Fluffy125¡ Mo Town Gal125¨© press,led5w,going away 12
21Sep25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¶ :44»¿ 1:03º» 3gk Str 6250cnd 59-32 3 6 5»¢ 5¾¡ 7¶¸ 7¸º£ Herrera C 125 fL 2.80 Auditory125«¬ Uffda125º Lady of Sky120¡ chased3deep,2-3w,tired 7
12Sep25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼» :21º» :44º» 1:04^¸ 3gk Clm 16000 77-77 3 7 8»¢ 4¹ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Aguilar A 125 fL 3.70 Discrepancy125» Coruscation125¡ Outrageous125¡ 2wd,bit crowded midstr 9
15Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :23^º :46¶¿ 1:17¿¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 57-84 5 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Herrera C 122 fL 15.60 Tennesseehoneybee118¸¢ Outrageous122¸¢ Harney Lane120¡ bid 2w turn,turnd away 6
27Jul25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22»¸ :45¹¾ :56¿¾ 3gk Clm 32000 (32-28) 77-90 5 7 7º¡ 7»£ 7º£ 7»£ Herrera C 122 fL 29.30 Invincible Molly120¸¡ September Magic120«¬ Coralgableskaylin118¶¢ wbit tight early, 3wide 7
06Jul25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21¿¹ :45¶½ 1:04¹¹ 3gk Str 6250 87-88 5 6 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Herrera C 126 fL 7.70 Outrageous126¡ Auditory126¨μ Rock N Roll Song126¹ chased 3-2wide, dug in 6
22Jun25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22¸^ :45¼¿ 1:03¿¹ 3gk Clm 20000 63-77 3 2 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¸ 4º Herrera C 124 fL 14.60 Elegant Sway124£ Isabel Ludlow124£ Rose of Jericho124¸¡ 3w,bid upper,flattened 6
31May25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¿½¶ :52»¼¹ 3gk Clm 12500-w ---67 5 5 5¹£ -- 4¹¢ 3¸ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 fL 14.70 Coruscation126¨μ Broken Circle126¶£ Outrageous126¶ stalked 2p,up 3rd 4p 8
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :49.1h 5/7 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 35/52 17 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :49h 7/16 10 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.2h 4/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight In Loving Memory of John Shirreffs

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Newton¡ (L1)
B.c.3 Munnings - Secret Jewel by Bernardini, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, blue & yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

0.00 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables LL
Trn: Bob Baffert (70-21-12-10)

FLORENT GEROUX (62-9-9-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 14/26 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 39/52 21 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 2/45 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 8/73

2
9-2 White

Bright Eye Bungle (IRE) (L1)
B.g.3 Bungle Inthejungle (GB) - Nyanga (IRE) by Born To Sea (IRE), IRE
Navy blue, orange and white horse logo, orange bars on white sleeves, blue, orange and white cap

0.00 Own: Little Red Feather Racing or Sterling Stables, LLC
Trn: Philip D' Amato (81-12-9-15)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $3,341 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $3,341 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,341

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 eDun(IRE) sto 6f 1:13»½ 2 Msw - Happy Christmas -18k T-72 7 2£ McCullagh S 133 12.00 Leveraging133£ Bright Eye Bungle133«¬ Wearing Stars128¸ went 2nd at post 14
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft :59.2h 1/13 1 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 11/20 22 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :50.3h 38/43 15 Feb 26 SA o 3F ft :37.1h 5/7

3
5-2 Blue

Kelce¡ (L1)
B.r.3 Quality Road - Vertical Oak by Giant Oak, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, blue & yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

0.00 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables LL
Trn: Bob Baffert (70-21-12-10)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (140-34-34-21) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :46h 1/44 27 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59.4h 5/19 21 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 2/45 13 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 4/32

4
6-1 Yellow

Tap the Gin (L1)
B.c.3 Tiz the Law - Moon Rainbow by Smart Strike, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

0.00 Own: Saints or Sinners or Agnew
Trn: Mark Glatt (88-19-14-21)

ABEL LEZCANO (70-10-3-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49hg 37/90 a2 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :58h 1/42 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 33/42 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 3/110

5
8-1 Green

Melismatic (IRE) (L1)
Ch.c.3 Space Blues (IRE) - Faradays Law (IRE) by Lawman (FR), IRE
White, black "PHILIP D'AMATO RACING' emblem on back, blue "PD" and black horse emblem on front, blue and white sleeves, blue cap

0.00 Own: Wells T. Watson
Trn: Philip D' Amato (81-12-9-15)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,242
2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,242 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $4,242 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $291

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jul25 eLeo(IRE) gdp 6f 1:23^¾ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Median Sire Series -29k T-79 12 6¹¢ McMonagle D B 134 6.00 Fairy Oak124¨μ Yellowstone Lake127¶ Morehampton132¶¢ effort 2f out,one pace 14
15Jun25 eGow(IRE) sfp 7f 1:28½º 2 Msw - Irish Stallion Farms EBF -21k T-82 6 2¸¡ McDonogh D P 133 9.00 Daytona128¸¡ Melismatic133¨μ Seoul Force133º¢ no match for winner 10
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 2/13 1 Mar 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 11/20 22 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/27 15 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 8/27

6
6-1 Black

Diaghilev 61 (L)
B.g.3 Maclean's Music - Choreograph by Dynaformer, KY
Yellow, orange diamond on front & back, white & brown striped sleeves, white cap

79 Own: Perry R. Bass II or Ramona S. Bass
Trn: Richard Mandella (31-4-3-3)

MIKE SMITH (35-3-3-11) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $19,200
2025: 3 0 0 1 $11,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $19,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 2 0 0 1 $12,000
15Feb26 SA1 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23¸¾ :45¾^ 1:15¾¼ 3 Msw 70000 59 90-89 5 5 3¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ Demuro M 122 L *2.20 1069 Work122¨μ Toby's Honor122£ Diaghilev122¶¡ w2-4w,btwn,bpd late 7
22Nov25 Dmr9 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 58 60-64 2 5 7¸¢ 6¸¢ 7»¡ 9¶¸¡ Demuro M 122 17.90 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨μ in range inside, tired 10
02Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¿º :57¹¿ 2 Msw 60000 86-84 2 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ Rispoli U 122 *1.90 Track Tiger122¸¡ Cactus Charlie122¡ Diaghilev122¡ press outsd,flattened 8
12Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22»» :45¸¹ 1:09»¿ 2 Msw 60000 74-81 3 6 5¸£ 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¸¢ Smith M E 122 5.10 1078 Migo122¶ Green Screen122¡ Cactus Charlie122£ ins,angld uppr,willing 11
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 32/90 28 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 15/27 7 Feb 26 SAo 6F ft 1:12.1h 1/2 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.3h 6/68

7
7-2 Orange

Chapter One 64 (L)
B.c.3 Yaupon - Just Jenda by Menifee, NY
White, royal blue "Q N" emblem and stars on back, royal blue panel on front, blue hoops on sleeves, blue collar cuffs and cap

80 Own: Quattro Navarro Farms LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $9,400
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $9,900 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,700

Track: 3 0 0 0 $8,900
15Feb26 SA1 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23¸¾ :45¾^ 1:15¾¼ 3 Msw 70000 58 94-86 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¸¡ Berrios H I 122 vL 4.60 1067 Work122¨μ Toby's Honor122£ Diaghilev122¶¡ edge away upr,wknd 7
18Jan26 SA1 fm p 6fº» :21½» :44»¸ 1:08¹¹ 3 Msw 70000 51 116-86 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 4º¡ Jaramillo E 122 vL 7.40 1067 Honey's Choice122¸¢ Ruler of Law122¶¢ Postmodern122¶ ins-2wd,bid,no match 11
02Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¿º :57¹¿ 2 Msw 60000 39 79-79 6 1 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 5º 7º£ Hernandez J J 122 b 12.00 Track Tiger122¸¡ Cactus Charlie122¡ Diaghilev122¡ stalk4deep,4-3w,no bid 8
12Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22»» :45¸¹ 1:09»¿ 2 Msw 60000 92-75 5 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 7»¢ Rispoli U 122 b 6.10 1010 Migo122¶ Green Screen122¡ Cactus Charlie122£ duel ins,yield midstr 11
16Aug25 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21»¸ :44¿^ 1:03¼º 2 Msw 100000 83-33 5 7 2¶ 3¸ 5¾ 6¸º¡ Rispoli U 122 b 3.20 Litmus Test122£ Falcon Jet122»£ Sendit Mo122¼¡ wpinballd st,rushd,3-4w 7
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 SAo 3F ft :36.1h 2/6 4 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 4/5 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 5/31 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 12/33
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a
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Win ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 4-9 ($2) / WIN WAGERING ONLY / NO PLACE OR
SHOW

4 Santa Anita Park
Claiming St. Lucy's Benedictine Guild

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 15 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,250 (Maiden And
Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Mother's Prayer 65À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Rousing Sermon - Mother Luck by Street Sense, CA
Black & white quarters, chartreuse 'K' front & back, chartreuse & white bars on black sleeves, chartreuse 'K' on black & white cap

68 $6,250 Own: Steve Knapp
Trn: Owner (84-11-10-11)

TYLER BAZE (100-8-7-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,720 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,950
2025: 12 1 0 1 $22,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 7 4 5 $168,907 Distance: 27 6 4 3 $144,020

Track: 8 1 0 1 $18,520
20Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¼¶ 1:12¶¹ 1:40¹¾ 4g Clm 8000 64 76-54 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¹¡ 5¶^ Baze T 122 fL 8.90 1053 Austonian122£ Tougherthantherest122¸ Dark Marcus122¡ dueled inside,vied,wkn 6
18Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¾¹ 1:12^¶ 1:37¹¹ 4g Clm 8000 62 57-77 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2» 3½ Baze T 122 L 7.20 1042 Contrry Chieftin122¼¡ Alpine Thunder122¡ Mother's Prayer122½¡ prss outsd,chs2-3w,wkn 7
28Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1Bº» :48¼¹ 1:13½¼ 1:45¼¸ 3g Clm 5000 58 71-86 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¼ Baze T 121 L 4.60 Sea Dog121¡ Contrary Chieftain121¹¢ Northern Quest121¸¢ led inside,duel,weaknd 6
14Nov25 Dmr1 ft 5f»^ :21»º :44¿¶ :57½» 3g Clm 5000 63 90-71 3 1 6¹£ 6» 6»¡ 8½¡ Baze T 120 bfL 9.90 Evenerevenworse117¨© Halo Uncle120¸¢ Rhino120«¬ saved ground,weakened 8
19Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46»¶ 1:11º^ 1:37¼¹ 3g Clm 5000 60 87-59 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ 2¿ 4¶¾ Baze T 125 bfL 4.70 1029 Be Punctual125¶» Sydney Street125¨μ Big Spin125¸£ dueled inside,weakened 8
01Sep25 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¾ 1:11»¼ 1:36º¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 71-25 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 9¾ 9¶½ 9ºº Maldonado E A 121 bfL 33.80 Money Run121¶¢ Nameless121»£ Austonian121¸ closest3-2w,tired,easd 9
16Aug25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶º 1:10¿¼ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 10500 (12.5-10.5) 93-56 8 2«¬ 3¡ 8¿¢ 8¶» 8¸¼¡ Payeras E 122 bfL 25.80 Joint Venture121£ Contrary Chieftain123¹¡ Four O Six Creed121½£ vied 3deep, tired 2nd 8
25Jul25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:38¼¼ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 83-87 9 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶£ Espinoza A 121 bfL 9.10 Be Punctual121¡ Upstart Yankee119¶¢ Mother's Prayer121¨μ w5-4w,vie3-2w,flotd upr 10
05Jul25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :46½^ 1:11¾¿ 1:38^¸ 3g Clm 6250 85-82 1 2¡ 3¨μ 2¡ 3¶ 4¸¢ Espinoza A 126 bfL 3.10 Union Wave126¶¢ Impossible Task126¡ Upstart Yankee121¡ chsd ins,vie ins,wknd 8
01Jun25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :44º¾ 1:10¸½ 3g SOC 8000/10000 53-74 5 5 6½ 6¿ 6½ 6¿¡ Lezcano A 124 bfL 24.40 1031 Haywood126£ Halo Rando124¡ Jaguar Jon118¸¢ ins-2wd,never involved 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/26 9 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 13/37 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/71 8 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 6/21

2
2-1 White

Mischiefs Causeway 76À (L)
Ch.g.5 Curlin to Mischief - Candy Causeway by Giant's Causeway, CA
Dark green, green bars on black sleeves, black cuffs and cap

83 $6,250 Own: RadarRob Racing
Trn: Daniel Azcarate (8-0-0-2)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (49-1-6-12) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,640
2025: 4 1 0 0 $13,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 0 $73,080 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $18,240

Track: 7 1 0 0 $20,840
22Feb26 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¶¹ 1:10¶º 1:37¹^ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72 67-80 1 6½¡ 7¿¡ 7¶^ 8¾¡ 8¿ Orantes W R 122 L 43.50 1072 Whiskyginndbrndy124¡ Mjestic Palisades122¸ The Gypsy Cowboy122£ 2-3wd,3wd,no factor 8
31Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¿¾ :45¿^ 1:10½¾ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 76 60-76 6 2 2¡ 2¶ 4º¡ 5½¢ Baze T 124 bL 11.30 1094 Captain Sparrow124¸¢ Horizon Wildcat124¨μ Broadway Unions124º¢ press outside,weakened 6
11Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47^¼ 1:11¹^ 1:37»¹ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 75 81-83 7 2¶ 2¶ 5¹ 6º¡ 5¾ Baze T 124 L 5.90 1084 Majestic Palisades124¶¢ Mighty Kai124¶¢ Mongolian Max124º¢ up close2w,3w,weakened 9

Claimed by RadarRob Racing from Irvin Racing Stable for $10,000, Gaines Carla - Trainer
16Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¾ 1:12^^ 1:37º¼ 3g Str 16000cnd 76 87-98 8 2¡ 3¨μ 3¶ 5¸¡ 4º¢ Baze T 125 L 35.80 Low Expectations125¨© Joint Venture125¡ Feel the Magic125¹£ outsd,btwn,yielded5/16 10
05Oct25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 71 68-88 4 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¨μ Baze T 125 L 3.00 1077 Mischiefs Causeway125¨μ Naismith125£ Nobel Gary125¡ led,duel outs,came bck 9
23Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46¹¿ 1:10¿½ 1:42¾¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 106-83 4 3¹ 3½ 4¼¡ 7¾¡ 5¼¢ Fresu A 125 L 5.50 Spearfish125¨© Let Seamus Go125¸¢ Volatile Storm121¨μ wins-2wd,tight btwn1/4 7
24Jul25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :23^º :45¼¶ :57¸¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 58-78 3 3 7º¡ 7¼¢ 6½¡ 6¿¢ Fresu A 122 L 10.80 Sir Rocket122¡ Case Hit118¨μ Travelin' Show124¡wsqueezed early, inside 8
28Apr24 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :47¾½ 1:12^» 1:35º¸ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76-85 8 2¡ 2¶¡ 6¸£ 7¹¡ 6» Maldonado E A 122 L 16.30 1011 Curlin's Kaos122¶ Two by Four122¡ Size Does Matter122£ up close3-2w,chs2w,wkn 9
01Mar24 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :48¸¶ 1:12¾¶ 1:36¹º 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80-89 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 4£ Fresu A 122 L 20.50 1073 Lamporghini119¨© Size Does Matter122¡ Just a Guess122«¬ wbid2w,bp bth sides upr 8
07Jan24 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¿» :46½¶ 1:11½¸ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 54-51 3 6 5¸ 6¹¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹¡*Fresu A 122 L *1.60 1079 Halo Uncle122¨μ Prince Prancealot122£ Catmansue122¹¢ wpinballd/pinched,3-5wd,PL4th 6
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 6/90 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 10/110 5 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 3/109 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 11/104

3
Blue

Alpine Thunder 69À 82 Own: Juan Santos
Trn: Lorenzo Campuzano (4-0-0-1)

21Feb26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¼¹ :45¶¿ 1:10^½ 4g Clm 5000-c 69 67-92 3 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¢ Pereira T J 122 bL 3.80 1171 Alpine Thunder122¹¢ Gentlemen's Club122£ Carol's Comic122¸¢ vied btwn,clear midstr 5
Claimed by Santos Juan from Steinmann Heinz J. for $5,000, Hernandez, Jr. Jose - Trainer

18Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¾¹ 1:12^¶ 1:37¹¹ 4g Clm 8000 62 52-78 6 6¹¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 3¼ 2¼¡ Pereira T J 122 bL 9.10 1187 Contrry Chieftin122¼¡ Alpine Thunder122¡ Mother's Pryer122½¡wbp/chck1st,3-2w,ins-2w 7
07Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:02¾^ 3g Clm 10000 63 75-87 6 8 7¹ 6¹£ 6»¡ 6½¢ Herrera D A 125 bL 33.90 Raging Waters125º Bluegrass Go Go125¶¢ Winds of Freedom122¨μ 4-5w into str,no rally 8
24Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¾¾ :45¾¶ 1:10¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 61 28-62 6 11 10¼£ 11½¡ 11¶¶ 11¶¿ Frey K 124 bL 103.40 1159 Piper's Causeway124¨© Berlin Wall120¡ Pokerknightatvees122¶£ wfracts,step slow,2-5wd 11
10Oct25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22º¾ :44»¾ 1:08^¼ 3g Clm 25000 65 11-83 2 6 7¾¡ 7¼ 7» 6¹£ Frey K 122 bL 48.20 1157 Betterdaysrcoming122¨μ Jetovator122¨© Simplexity122¶¡ svd ground,no menace 7
22Mar25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45½¸ 1:11¸¹ 4g Clm 20000nw1/3mx 76-65 1 9 6¹¢ 7»¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¹ Torres C A 121 bL 6.90 Espionage118¸¡ Mean Jakey118¶ Vale121¶£ woff slow, thru early 9
17Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¾½ :45¹¹ 1:10¸¿ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30) 63-76 6 7 10»£ 10¾£ 9¶^ 8¶^¢ Torres C A 119 bL 12.30 Sinner's Sin119¶ Friar Laurence121¶¢ Lundberg119¡ traffic 3/8, no rally 10
03Dec24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46¼^ 1:11¶¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 67-74 6 6 5¸¢ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¶½¡ Adorno A 122 bL 6.20 Windsor Gold122½£ Winning Time125¡ Don't Wait Up122¨© wide, gave way 6
09Nov24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¶ :45¿½ 1:09º½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 43-67 1 6 6»£ 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶»¡ Silvera R 122 bL 10.80 Illuminare122¸¢ Mariachi122¹¡ Awesome Native120¶ trailed throughout 6
12Oct24 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45º¸ 1:11^^ 3g Str 20000cnd 73-99 10 7 6¹¢ 6¸£ 5¸¡ 1«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 3.24 Alpine Thunder121«¬ Global Sensation121¶¡ Gunner Bay121¨μ 3-5p,drft,grind,up lat 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SAo 3F ft :39.3h 1/1 a16 Feb 26 SAo 3F ft :36.3h 1/9 11 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/16 29 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48h 6/16

4
8-5 Yellow

Contrary Chieftain 74À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Bold Chieftain - Mary Contrary by Mizzen Mast, CA
Black, royal blue, silver & teal diagonal stripes, black cap

83 $6,250 Own: Mia Familia Racing Stable
Trn: Librado Barocio (14-5-3-1)

KYLE FREY (110-10-21-14) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $12,120 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $22,700
2025: 12 3 4 0 $52,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 8 6 4 $125,676 Distance: 28 8 4 3 $115,646

Track: 11 4 2 0 $54,120
06Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¹^ 1:12¼¸ 1:39º½ 4g Clm 16000 74 83-75 5 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¼ Frey K 122 bfL 7.30 1161 Resemblance124£ Leyas Candy122¹£ Pass the Baton122¡ duel ins,chased,weaknd 7
18Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¾¹ 1:12^¶ 1:37¹¹ 4g Clm 8000 72 59-88 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1» 1¼¡ Frey K 122 bfL *.60 1208 Contrary Chieftain122¼¡ Alpine Thunder122¡ Mother's Prayer122½¡ ins,drew off,riddn out 7
08Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :48¶¶ 1:12º¿ 1:38¸¸ 4g Clm 16000 71 64-91 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 5¹£ Frey K 122 bL 3.90 1195 Resemblance124£ Maniatic124¶¢ Crypto Ride122¶¢ won heels1st,ins,angled 8
28Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1Bº» :48¼¹ 1:13½¼ 1:45¼¸ 3g Clm 5000-c 72 66-94 1 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¡ 2¡ Kimura K 121 bL *2.00 Sea Dog121¡ Contrary Chieftain121¹¢ Northern Quest121¸¢ wstmbl,bid1/8,brush1/16 6

Claimed by Mia Familia Racing Stable from Schmitt Dennis for $5,000, McCanna Tim - Trainer
09Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :45¹^ 1:11¸¼ 1:38º¿ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 79 120-42 4 3¨μ 2«¬ 7¹¢ 8¶^ 8¹¸ Frey K 121 bL 7.60 Maniatic121¸¢ Nameless121¸¢ J T's Watch121¨© vied 3deep btwn, tired 8
26Oct25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47¿¿ 1:12¶¿ 1:38º¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84 68-66 5 3¶ 4¸¡ 6º¡ 7¾ 7¶¿ Frey K 123 bfL 9.00 1204 Pass the Baton125¸£ The Gypsy Cowboy120¸ Kerry Gold125¶¢ wpulled/3-4w,3-2w,empty 7
23Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :45¿¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35½¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)-c 72-79 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸ 5» 6¿£ Frey K 121 bL 4.20 Left Hand Man121«¬ Clooney121¼¡ Great King121«¬ in range inside,weaknd 7

Claimed by Schmitt Dennis from Seahawk Racing and Voss, Jacqueline for $20,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer
16Aug25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶º 1:10¿¼ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 94-99 7 3¨μ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Frey K 123 bL 3.30 Joint Venture121£ Contrry Chieftain123¹¡ Four O Six Creed121½£ btwn,duel outsd,gamely 8

Claimed by Seahawk Racing and Voss, Jacqueline from Mia Familia Racing Stable for $12,500, Barocio Librado - Trainer
31Jul25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46½^ 1:11¸^ 1:36¹º 3g Str 16000 95-79 10 6¹¢ 6¹ 8º£ 10»£ 10¾¢ Frey K 125 bL 12.70 Druidic125¡ McClusky125¨© So I'm Told125¡ 4wide,3-6wide,weakened 10
07Jun25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46»¾ 1:10¿½ 1:37¼¼ 3g Clm 16000 94-95 7 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Frey K 124 bL 5.80 1179 Contrary Chieftain124¶¡ Ready to Pounce124¶ Leyas Candy124¼¡ stlk,vie3deep,duel,clr 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 57/79 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/76

5
Green

Oobubbakakayo 71À 79 Own: Lizbeth Medina
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (13-0-3-2)

20Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¼¶ 1:12¶¹ 1:40¹¾ 4g Clm 8000 76 71-66 3 5¸¢ 5¶£ 5º¡ 5» 4¹¢ Orantes W R 122 L 14.80 1053 Austonian122£ Tougherthantherest122¸ Dark Marcus122¡ 3w,3-4-2w,angled out 6
01Feb26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¸¶ :46¶» 1:04¿¾ 4g Str 6250cnd 75 56-75 4 5 4¼¡ 4½¡ 6½ 6¾ Frey K 124 fL 6.80 1056 Windribbon124¶£ The Big Cheeseola124¶¢ Carol's Comic124£ 4-2wd,angled out uppr 6
17Jan26 LA6 ft 4K¹^ :21½¿ :45»¹ :51¾» 3g Clm 3200nw2/L/x-c 79 80-90 1 5 5º¢ -- 5¸ 1¨© Ramirez R S 123 L *.70 Oobubbakakayo123¨© Could Be Gold125¶£ Elegant Life123¶£ ins,bid btwn,got up 5

Claimed by Medina Lizbeth from Fang, Andrew and St. Hilaire, Christopher for $3,200, Uranga Jesus J. - Trainer
11Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47^¼ 1:11¹^ 1:37»¹ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 74 81-85 8 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¼£ Pereira T J 124 L 19.70 1087 Majestic Palisades124¶¢ Mighty Kai124¶¢ Mongolian Max124º¢ 3-4deep turns,weakened 9
29Dec25 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46¼¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:34¸¶ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 81 100-95 2 4º¡ 4¼¡ 5» 7¾ 7½£ Frey K 125 L 53.50 1103 Captain Choochies125¨μ American Glory125¶£ Mr. Leasure125¶¢ 2wd-ins,2wd,weakened 8
05Dec25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :47^» 1:11½» 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 20000 82 73-82 5 5¹ 6¸£ 4¹¢ 4º¡ 4¼¡ Ramirez R S 124 L 5.80 Leyas Candy123¡ So I'm Told123¹¡ Taishan123¸¡ 3wd,5w into str,no bid 7
10Oct25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¸¹ 1:09½¶ 1:33»¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77 88-92 9 9½ 8¼ 7º¢ 7º¢ 6º¢ Kimura K 123 L 16.00 1091 Vodka Vodka123¶¢ Cardiff Crack123¨μ Kerry Gold125£ 3-2wd, 2wd, no rally 9
21Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1B¸^^ :46¸¸ 1:10½º 1:42¿¶ 3g Str 16000cnd 89-96 7 8¾£ 8¶º 8¿ 5º 3¸ Frey K 125 L 15.40 Trusty Rusty125¶¢ Druidic125£ Oobubbakakayo125¶¢ svd ground,late effort 8
31Jul25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46½^ 1:11¸^ 1:36¹º 3g Str 16000 88-90 8 10»£ 9»¢ 10¼¢ 9»£ 6¸ Escobedo A 125 L 34.00 Druidic125¡ McClusky125¨© So I'm Told125¡ wbrush st,2-3w,angl out 10
25Jul25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:38¼¼ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 76-83 10 6¸¡ 5¹ 7¹ 6» 6º¢ Escobedo A 121 L 25.90 Be Punctual121¡ Upstart Yankee119¶¢ Mother's Prayer121¨μ wide trip, churned on 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :48.4h 4/12 a19 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :47h 1/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-3 SA-03/15/2026-4

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All Turf
Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3 - 15% takeout)

5 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Kokosan 79 (L)
B.c.4 Unified - Coldwater by Hold Me Back, KY
White, blue "JANAVAR" on back, red, blue and orange hoop, blue cuffs on sleeves, multi-colored cap

97 Own: Janavar Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (73-5-15-8)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $43,400 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $72,800
2025: 6 0 1 1 $37,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $84,800 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $51,200

Track: 6 1 0 1 $62,000
15Feb26 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¾¸ 1:09º» 1:33¾½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78 100-105 10 6º 6»¡ 6¹£ 5¸¢ 5¶¢ Ayuso A 122 L *2.40 1105 Captain Choochies122¡ Baldoro122¨© On the Whim124¡ 2-3w,mvd out,willingly 10
09Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¾º 1:10º» 1:34¶½ 45 Msw 70000 77 97-100 4 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¸ 1¶ 1»¢ Ayuso A 124 L *.80 1122 Kokosan124»¢ Legal Heir124£ Rostovsky124¸¢ clear upr,in hand late 6
29Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1N»^ :49¿¸ 1:15¶¾ 1:50½º 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 78 107-99 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¹ Ayuso A 122 52.90 Salamis122¨μ Tom's Magic122¨μ Test Score122¶¢ pace inside,weakened 8
02Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 1B¸^^ :47^^ 1:11¿^ 1:42º½ 3g Msw 60000 81 98-84 4 2¹ 2¶ 2¸ 1«¬ 2¡ Smith M E 122 L 3.50 Final Edition125¡ Kokosan122¶¢ Legal Heir122«¬ ins,bid3w,led,caught 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/4 27 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 9/12 7 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/21 31 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.1h 18/23

2
10-1 White

Moonlit Sonata 75 (L)
B.h.5 Malibu Moon - Distorted Champ by Distorted Humor, KY
Navy blue, white "Soma Racing Stables" light blue collar & cuffs on navy sleeves, light blue & navy cap

99 Own: Soma Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (49-7-6-7)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 8 0 2 2 $56,280
2025: 3 0 0 2 $30,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 2 $100,880 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,840

Track: 9 0 2 1 $43,280
21Feb26 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¸ :43¼¹ 1:12½^ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76 45-100 1 12 12¶¹ 12¶¼ 11¿¢ 9º£ Demuro M 122 bL 10.50 1080 Yacowlef124£ Anmer Hall124¶¢ Lyle The Crocodile124¨© inside,angled out xing 12
18Jan26 SA7 fm p 1Nº^ :47¸º 1:11¹¸ 1:47¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77 111-102 11 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 6¸ Jaramillo E 122 bL 7.40 1081 Centrodelantero122«¬ Baldoro122¡ Dicey Mo Chara124£ bid 3/8, no final kick 11
01Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¶» :48½¼ 1:12º¸ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 98-102 8 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¢ Fresu A 123 b 20.60 Suchet125¹¢ Kansas Cat123«¬ Moonlit Sonata123¨μ wsteady bit1st,ins-2wd 11
05Apr25 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46^¿ 1:10»¿ 1:34¹^ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 101-99 4 4º 3»¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 5º¡ Fresu A 122 bL 5.70 1100 Jeweled Shillelagh122«¬ Packs a Wahlop124¶ Beef Winslow122¶¢ aim 2-3wide, flattened 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 70/115 14 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/68 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 68/90 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 46/76

3
6-1 Blue

Baldoro 82 (L)
B.g.7 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Friulian by Manduro (GER), TX
Yellow, gray cap

96 Own: Maslow or Maslow
Trn: Leonard Powell (69-9-12-12)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (86-8-12-7) 122

2026: 2 0 2 0 $28,000 Turf: 26 3 9 3 $179,580
2025: 10 2 4 0 $82,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 3 9 3 $180,300 Distance: 13 0 6 3 $72,760

Track: 22 2 8 3 $134,600
15Feb26 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¾¸ 1:09º» 1:33¾½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78 107-107 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ Herrera D A 122 L 9.90 1075 Captain Choochies122¡ Baldoro122¨© On the Whim124¡ 2w,tipped out,rallied 10
18Jan26 SA7 fm p 1Nº^ :47¸º 1:11¹¸ 1:47¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78 104-105 10 4¹ 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¡ 2«¬ Herrera D A 122 L 38.60 1077 Centrodelantero122«¬ Baldoro122¡ Dicey Mo Chara124£ 2w,aim3w,led late 11
01Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¶» :48½¼ 1:12º¸ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 94 95-102 10 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¶¡ 4¹¡ Herrera D A 123 33.60 Suchet125¹¢ Kansas Cat123«¬ Moonlit Sonata123¨μ w2w,2-3w,bmpd into str 11
07Sep25 Dmr3 fm p 1O¼^ :49¼^ 1:41¹» 2:17¶¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 111-96 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¡ 6¸ Herrera D A 123 L 11.50 Rastaman Vibe125¡ Reiquist125¡ Night Out123«¬ closest,bid2w,flatten 11
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50h 102/115 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 40/52 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 38/90 5 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :51.1h 100/109

4
10-1 Yellow

Crazy Cavalier 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Palace Malice - Zelda Can Dance by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Yellow, green "CG" on back, green clover on sleeves, yellow cap

91 Own: Cahill, Mayberry or O'Neill
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $22,700 Turf: 18 3 6 3 $125,440
2025: 11 2 4 2 $86,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 6 3 $125,440 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $28,460

Track: 11 1 5 3 $72,200
21Feb26 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¸ :43¼¹ 1:12½^ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76 66-100 8 11 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¾£ 10» Jaramillo E 122 vL 8.50 1069 Yacowlef124£ Anmer Hall124¶¢ Lyle The Crocodile124¨© wcrowded st,2w,mvd out 12
09Jan26 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¹ :45º¶ 1:09¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 78 64-87 2 5 7»¢ 7¹¢ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Jaramillo E 124 vL 5.60 1079 Crazy Cavalier124¶¡ Spearfish124£ Smart Code124¡ trailed,2-4wd,rallied 7
23Nov25 Dmr3 gd p¶¸ 1B½^ :49½¶ 1:14¾¾ 1:45¹º 3g SOC 50000 - N 81 78-93 8 5º¡ 5º¡ 4¹ 2¶ 1£ Fresu A 123 vL 6.40 Crazy Cavalier123£ Burning Rubber120¸¢ Prince Dolce120¨μ 2wd,3-2wd,drove past 10
24Oct25 SA7 fm y¹^ 1L¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:35^^ 1:59¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 88-100 3 5»¡ 5¼ 4» 6¹£ 3¶£ Ayuso A 123 vL 3.90 1079 Grogu123¶¢ Oubabe125¡ Crazy Cavalier123¡ wlack rm,lost crop1/16 8
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 2/5 14 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 15/21 a4 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59h 1/5 24 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 9/27

5
15-1 Green

Hotrocket (IRE) 80 (L)
Ch.g.7 Starspangledbanner (AUS) - Love's Secret (GB) by Pivotal (GB), IRE
Forest green, crimson v-sash, crimson cap

102 $50,000 Own: Team Valor International, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (88-18-8-9)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (83-12-12-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 2 0 $65,070
2025: 4 0 1 0 $18,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 0 $68,319 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $19,306

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
28Dec25 SA7 gd y *6K¾º :21¾¼ :43¿¹ 1:12½½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 104-105 10 11 10º£ 10»£ 8»¡ 5º Rispoli U 124 L 7.30 972 Proof He Rides124¶ Yacowlef124¡ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¡ 3-2w,angled out,mildly 12
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 66-103 10 11¿£ 11¶¶ 10¼¢ 6¹ 2«¬ Rispoli U 123 L 6.80 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨μ rail rally, missed 11
12Oct25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾¶ :43½º 1:07¼º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80 75-101 2 7 8¼¡ 8»¡ 7º¢ 7¹£ Rispoli U 124 L 6.30 972 Arrakis120¶£ Tigerhon124¨μ Irish Corn124¡ wbk slw,ins,needed more 8
17Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¸½ 1:11¸¸ 1:41½¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 102-105 2 7»¡ 7»£ 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¶£ Rispoli U 123 L 3.80 Spycatcher123«¬ Kansas Cat123£ Yacowlef123¶ wstep slow/tight,ins-2w 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 34/79 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 84/115 13 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 22/32 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 47/52

6
6-1 Black

None Above the Law 75À (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Karakontie (JPN) - Legally Blanca by Northern Afleet, CA
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

100 $50,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Peter Miller (32-2-7-1)

FLORENT GEROUX (62-9-9-8) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $8,960 Turf: 24 2 2 4 $339,460
2025: 4 0 0 0 $5,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 7 3 5 $682,762 Distance: 14 4 0 0 $195,712

Track: 22 1 3 2 $191,462
15Feb26 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¾¸ 1:09º» 1:33¾½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 75 104-106 3 5¹ 5º¡ 5¸£ 3¶ 4¶ Fresu A 124 bfL 12.50 1098 Captain Choochies122¡ Baldoro122¨© On the Whim124¡ inside,needed room str 10
17Jan26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :48^¸ 1:12^½ 1:48¶¸ 4g lStk - TurfClsicB - 175k 77 81-92 3 6º 5º 5¹ 6º 6¸£ Rispoli U 124 bf 15.50 1118 Vodka Vodka122¡ Hey Jessie120¨μ Stamp My Passport122¡ inside, 2wd, no rally 8
03May25 Tup10 fm p 1Oº» :49»½ 1:38½º 2:15^º 3g Stk - RHazelton - 50k 126-101 10 9¶¶ 9¼£ 6» 6¼ 6»£ Hernandez H 122 bfL 5.00 Fearless Soldier122¨μ Kennebec124«¬ What a Dude122¸¢ improved position 10
28Mar25 SA7 fm y¹^ 1L¸¿^ :49¹^ 1:40¶¹ 2:02½½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 90-105 9 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¶ 6¹ 7¹ Kimura K 124 bfL 9.60 1109 Maltese Falcon124¨© Zalamo124¡ Coalinga Road124£ 2w,bid4deep,flattened 9
Workout(s): a5 Mar 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 1/3 25 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 3/3 10 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 7/11 4 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/9

7
2-1 Orange

Beef Winslow 82 (L)
B.g.7 Honor Code - Conquest Sweetride by Candy Ride (ARG), FL
Lavender and purple diamonds, black "B" on lavender ball on back, purple sleeves, black cap

104 $50,000 Own: Paradise Farm Corp., Bayer or Carter, et al
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (41-7-8-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (140-34-34-21) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $26,400 Turf: 21 7 2 6 $284,560
2025: 6 2 0 3 $71,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 7 3 7 $300,900 Distance: 11 5 1 2 $162,680

Track: 15 6 2 5 $248,200
15Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¶¾ :46»» 1:15¼^ 4g Clm 50000 81 84-108 1 6 4¸¡ 4¶ 4£ 1¶¢ Rispoli U 122 bL *1.90 1044 Beef Winslow122¶¢ Doncic122¶ Tigerhon122£ ins-2w,altered in uppr 7
17Oct25 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¹¼ 1:10¹» 1:33»¼ 3g Clm 40000 98 106-108 1 4º 4¹¢ 4¶¢ 1¸ 1¹¡ Rispoli U 123 bL *1.40 1039 Beef Winslow123¹¡ Uncle Happy123¡ Harcyn123«¬ ins,bid btw,kick clear 7
22Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1B¸^^ :47¼º 1:11»º 1:41¿¹ 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 94-100 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 3¸¡ Hernandez J J 123 bL *2.50 Caisson121«¬ Dandy Man Shines121¸¡ Beef Winslow123¶¡ 3-2w turns,evenly late 9
25Jul25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¸¶ 1:10º½ 1:34½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-45)-c 67-99 4 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¾£ 7¼£ 5¸£ Demuro M 123 L *1.20 Smart Code121¡ Heart Headed121¶ One of These Days121«¬ wcrowded st,ins,ins-3wd 8

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp., Bayer, Robert C., Carter, Michael P. and Medina, David from Flurry Racing Stables LLC and Smith, Corey for $50,000, Powell Leonard - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 23/28 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.4h 56/59 11 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 13/13 8 Jan 26 SA o 3F ft :37.4h 2/4

8
8-1 Pink

Cali Cat 81À (L)
B.r.4 American Pharoah - Ready for Romance by More Than Ready, CA
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

95 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (73-5-15-8)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 10 3 3 1 $196,436
2025: 7 1 3 1 $108,936 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 1 $196,936 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $102,136

Track: 7 2 3 0 $136,800
10Jan26 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶¿ 1:11º¶ 1:34¾º 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76 97-105 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Berrios H I 122 bL *1.60 1159 Cali Cat122¸¢ Sir Percival122¶ Druidic122¨μ 2wd,bid3w,proved best 11
11Oct25 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :20¾¾ :42º¹ 1:11^½ 3g lStk - CalFlagHB - 100k 91 111-101 5 7 4º¡ 4º 7º¢ 7»£ Hernandez J J 117 b 10.80 1163 Man O Rose124¨© Lovesick Blues126¶¢ Book Smart122¨μ woff slow,3-2-4w,weaknd 7
10Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¾» 1:09¾^ 1:34½^ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 120-94 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3º¢ Hernandez J J 121 bL 2.70 Geometry121¡ Mythical Reel121¹£ Cali Cat121¸¹¡ pace inside, weakened 4
18Jul25 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¸¶ 1:12¼» 1:36¹¸ 3 jStk - OceansideL - 100k 69-91 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 5¶ Cheminaud V 120 b 17.90 Game Warrior120¡ Iron Man Cal124¨μ Lyle The Crocodile120«¬wbid/bpd1/8,led,outkckd 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/80 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 9/68 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 29/82 13 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/32

9
8-1 Aqua

Sir Percival 68À (L)
B.g.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Christmas Carol by Paddy O'Prado, CA
White, royal blue chevrons, royal blue hoops on sleeves, royal blue cap

95 Own: BHMFR LLC, Gallagher or Sones
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (17-2-2-2)

TYLER BAZE (100-8-7-12) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $56,000 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $92,500
2025: 2 1 0 0 $36,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $92,500 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $56,000

Track: 3 2 1 0 $92,000
07Feb26 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º¸ 1:10»½ 1:34¹» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61 103-101 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Baze T 122 hL 2.70 983 Sir Percival122¶¢ Warm Sun and Brew122¡ Highplainsdrifter122¶¢ bid2w3/8,clear,safely 7
10Jan26 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶¿ 1:11º¶ 1:34¾º 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 36 100-102 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸¢ Baze T 122 hL 14.20 1011 Cali Cat122¸¢ Sir Percival122¶ Druidic122¨μ press outsd,duel,yield 11
05Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼½ :45^½ 1:08½¹ 35 lMsw 60000 118-88 6 2 1¡ 1¶ 1º¡ 1¸ Baze T 122 hvL 33.70 1019 Sir Percival122¸ Warm Sun and Brew122«¬ Big Bill122¹¢winside, lugged out str 10
28Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼¶ :45¾¾ :57¾º 3g lMsw 80000 97-44 8 5 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 7¾¡ 9¸^¡ Van Dyke D 121 vL 34.00 Jack Fish121¸£ Nap121º High King125¶¢ wshft in/brsh st,inside 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 3/19 23 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 9/20 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 26/33 25 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 13/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

6 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming Santa Anita Park Welcomes Pepperdine

University Alpha Phi Sorority

equibase.com/QR

Purse $71,000. (Plus up to $21,300 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won $60,000 Since July 1, 2025 or Claiming Price $80,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Magnificat 79 (L)
B.f.4 Omaha Beach - Holy Helena by Ghostzapper, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

92 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard Mandella (31-4-3-3)

MIRCO DEMURO (98-15-9-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $9,600
2025: 3 2 0 1 $82,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 1 $84,200 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $36,600

Track: 2 1 0 0 $38,000
11Jan26 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21½º :44¶¶ 1:09¶¿ 4gk Stk - LsFloresG3 - 100k 73 85-93 4 3 4¹ 4º¡ 4»¡ 5»£ Demuro M 120 *1.10 1114 Margarita Girl120¶£ No Bad Beats120¶¢ Ooty124¸£ wbmpd st,2-3wd,no rally 6
16Nov25 Dmr5 ft 6K»» :22¶^ :44¿¹ 1:16^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 60 78-94 4 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Demuro M 120 L 5.00 Magnificat120¨μ Artisma120¶¡ Brilliantly120¸¢ vied btwn,dueled str 7
25Oct25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¼½ :46¹º 1:10½» 35k Msw 60000 59-87 2 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Demuro M 122 L 2.20 1126 Magnificat122¨μ Into the Hall122¼¡ Neko122º¢ bid3deep,duel str,best 5
29Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿½ :46¸½ :58¸» 3gk Msw 80000 99-94 6 3 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬* Demuro M 121 L 6.10 Sunglow121«¬ Magnificat121¡ Helga Brandt124¶¡ outsd,shifted/bpd late,DQ3rd 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 70/115 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 10/79 22 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:12.3h 6/11 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/73

2
4-5 White

Cash Call 80 (L)
B.f.4 McKinzie - D'fashion by D'wildcat, KY
Blue and yellow diamonds, blue sleeves, two yellow hoops, blue cap

91 Own: CSLR Racing Partners LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (70-21-12-10)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (140-34-34-21) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 3 0 0 $152,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 1 1 $174,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 3 0 1 $139,080
02Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº^ :22»¸ :46¶¸ 1:23¶^ 3 k Stk - TestG1 - 500k 96-84 4 5 5¶¢ 6¶£ 6¸¡ 5½¡ Prat F 122 4.70 Kilwin122¨μ Ragtime122¹£ Beauty Reigns122¸£ wbumped st, weakened 8
07Jun25 SA7 ft 1B¿^ :47»º 1:11¼¹ 1:43¼¸ 3 k Stk - SumrOaksG3 - 100k 76-100 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1£ Hernandez J J 120 *.50 1040 Cash Call120£ Howin120º Our Moonlight120¶¢ bid 3deep 2nd, dug in 5
18May25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¹¶ :45^¿ 1:09½¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 75-97 4 1 4¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1» Hernandez J J 120 L *.30 1049 Cash Call120» Happy Sue120¸¢ Border Control120¡ stalk3w,in hand late 7
25Apr25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22^¹ :45^¹ 1:10^¿ 35k Msw 60000 101-92 4 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Hernandez J J 118 L *.40 1051 Cash Call118¶ Cooey118¶¢ Into the Hall118¶¶¡ wbpd st,bid2w,gamely 5
06Oct24 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22^» :45¹½ 1:11º¶ 2 k Msw 54000 99-79 2 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¹£ Hernandez J J 120 b *1.30 1013 Mawu120¹¢ Aunt Mo120¡ Cash Call120¹ outside,no match late 7
08Sep24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21¸¸ :44»¾ 1:04¼» 2 k Msw 75000 89-77 2 5 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ Hernandez J J 120 *.60 Practical Dream120¸ Cash Call120¡ Aunt Mo120£whit gate,climb,aim 2wd 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/44 a28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59h 1/52 21 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:12.3h 3/7 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 12/73

3
10-1 Blue

Ooty (ARG) 75 (L)
Ch.m.5 Dabster - Olinka by Giant's Causeway, ARG
Yellow, blue chevron, blue cap

81 Own: Sheikh Mohammed bin Khalifa al Maktoum
Trn: Bob Baffert (70-21-12-10)

FLORENT GEROUX (62-9-9-8) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $18,000 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $5,269
2025: 2 0 1 0 $17,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $58,061 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $18,000
24Jan26 SA8 ft 1B¾^ :47¹º 1:11º½ 1:44½½ 4gk Stk - LaCanadaG3 - 100k 65 84-80 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¿¡ 4¿£ Pereira T J 120 b 6.60 1081 Nafisa120º£ Jane Austen120¸¢ Brilliantly120¸£ ins,tipped3w,no rally 6
11Jan26 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21½º :44¶¶ 1:09¶¿ 4gk Stk - LsFloresG3 - 100k 58 38-99 1 6 6¶^ 6¶^ 5½ 3¹ Hernandez J J 124 b 9.30 1116 Margarita Girl120¶£ No Bad Beats120¶¢ Ooty124¸£wstep slow,ins,belated 6
01Sep25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶^ 1:09¿» 1:34»» 3gkjStk - TranqLakeB - 100k 79-58 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5½ 6¶¹ 6¹¶ Van Dyke D 119 b 11.10 Splendora121»¡ One Magic Philly121º£ Nothing Like You119¹¡ w4-3wd,tired,eased 6
24Jul25 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :21¿¿ :45¸¶ 1:09½¹ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 88-94 3 3 3¡ 2¶ 3¶ 2¹¡ Van Dyke D 120 bL 7.10 Splendora120¹¡ Ooty120¡ Safa120º¢ 2-3w,bid upper,held2nd 7
13Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:49^¶ 3 k Stk - FBeazleyG2 - 23k 2 5»£ Noriega J C 124 *2.05 Inconmensurable123¡ International Look123º Ceniza Pampa126¨μ 7
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:34½¶ 3 k Stk - LCamposG2 - 24k 3 6¶¼ Noriega J C 123 3.80 Dulce Despertar123¹ Titmus123¶ Causeway Girl123¶¡ 7
28Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¹¾ :47¾^ 1:36¿½ 2 k Stk - EstrJvFlG1 - 53k 6 1 1¶ 1¨μ 2¡ 3¸¡ Noriega J C 121 5.30 Quita Rim121¸¡ Maggie Go121¨© Ooty121£ set pressured pace 12
01May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7K 1:28¶¸ 2 k Stk - AtuchaG1 - 24k 4 1¨© Noriega J C 122 4.35 Ooty122¨© Dulce Despertar121¹ Gran Mirella122» 6
06Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 7K 1:28¿^ 2 k Msw 10 1¡ Noriega J C 122 *2.80 Ooty122¡ Eligia126¨© Quita Rim121» 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 109/115 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 39/79 21 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:12.3hg 3/7 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 9/56

4
30-1 Yellow

Violeta M (ARG) 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 John F Kennedy (IRE) - Olena (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
Royal blue, orange sleeves, orange cap

85 Own: Las Monjitas Stable LLC
Trn: Marcelo Polanco (5-2-0-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (26-6-3-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 26 9 6 4 $113,000
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 9 6 4 $114,648 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
31Jan26 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¼¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:36^¿ 4gk Stk - MegahrtzG3 - 100k 70 49-80 6 8¼£ 9»£ 9º¡ 9º£ 9º£ Espinoza V 124 42.80 1147 Princesa Moche120¨μ Vibez122¨μ Will Then124¡ 2wd,2-3wd,no factor 9
01Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46¸¿ 1:11^º 1:34¸¼ 3gk Stk - GldikovaG3 - 300k 69 111-84 1 1¸ 1º 2«¬ 8º¡ 11¶¹ Smith M E 121 77.40 Special Wan123¶¢ Breath Away125¨μ Medoro121£ rail speed, retreated 11
13Oct25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :47»¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:34¿¹ 3gkjStk - SwingtimeB - 80k 82-85 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¡ 11º¢ Smith M E 126 18.00 1123 Vibez124¨μ Word Play122¡ Nadette126¨© pace ins,overtaken1/8 12
30Aug25 Dmr7 fm p 1m½^ :46¿¼ 1:11¹½ 1:34¾¶ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 92-98 10 7º 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 3¸ 4º¢ Berrios H I 121 L 14.00 Vibez121¹¢ Spicybug121¡ Granny Budgie121¡ 4w-ins, ins, lost 3rd 11
14Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 1:58¸º 3gk Stk - CopaPlatG1 - 98k 6 11¼£ Fernandes G F 132 6.85 Brienne Trigger132¸ Romana Craf132¨© Presencial119¨μ midfield 19
05Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:32¹¶ 3gk Stk - DiamanteG1 - 37k 7 3¹ Enrique B R 132 *2.85 Nanabush132¹ Amiguita Gina132¨© Violeta M132¹ no match for winner 7
06Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24½¶ :47º½ 1:36»½ 4gk Stk - SibilaG2 - 17k 6 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 1¨μ 1£ Banegas K 132 3.05 Violeta M132£ Amiguita Gina132¨© Nanabush131¡ fully extended 8
28Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¸½ :48¼½ 1:38¹¸ 4gk Stk - EJBalsaG3 - 14k 7 6 5º¡ 6º¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Banegas K 132 *2.60 Nanabush129¨μ Violeta M132¨© Soemia129¶ full of run 8
29Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1N :46¿¸ 1:11^¿ 1:48¶½ 3gk Stk - EstrlDsfG1 - 70k 12 3¹¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 1£ 2¶¡ Banegas K 132 23.75 Hawaiian Love132¶¡ Violeta M132¶ Abogada Brava127¸¡ no match for winner 13
15Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:38¹¸ 3gk Stk - OmegaG2 - 12k 7 1«¬ Giannetti A M 132 *2.05 Violeta M132«¬ Soemia128«¬ Amiguita Gina132¹£ led fnl strides 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 33/115 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 25/79 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 55/80 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 66/110

5
8-5 Green

Thermal 88 (L)
B.m.5 Nyquist - Full Tap by Tapit, ON
Blue, orange "T" on back, orange stars on front, blue cuffs on orange sleeves, orange cap

96 Own: By Talla Racing LLC or John W. Sadler Racing, Inc.
Trn: John W. Sadler (73-5-15-8)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 8 1 0 3 $74,057
2025: 7 1 0 2 $66,497 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 4 $131,417 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,040

Track: 6 2 0 1 $91,400
11Jan26 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21½º :44¶¶ 1:09¶¿ 4gk Stk - LsFloresG3 - 100k 86 105-93 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4»£ Berrios H I 120 1.80 1097 Margarita Girl120¶£ No Bad Beats120¶¢ Ooty124¸£ speed,yield upper,wknd 6
17Oct25 SA3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :44º¼ 1:08¾¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88 81-106 1 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Berrios H I 122 L 4.50 1106 Thermal122¹£ Artisma120¹¢ Scary Fast Ride124¶¢ inside, drew away 5
21Sep25 WO6 fm h¸¸ 5fºº :21¼¾ :44^½ :55¼¹ 3gklStk - ZadracrtaB - 100k 101-81 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 3½ Hernandez R M 121 L 4.40 Little Teddy123»¡ Olivia Rose125¶¡ Thermal121«¬ duel2-3w,won battle 3d 7
28Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸» :22º¹ :45¶¹ :57¶½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 115-97 1 2 3¨μ 1¡ 1¡ 4¸¡ Aguilar A 122 L 5.30 Can't Sleep124£ Sweet Gal of Mine122¡ Andiamo Ragazza124¶¢ antsy,vie insd,flatten 9
27Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22½½ :45¶¼ :56»¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 98-98 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 4¶£ Rispoli U 122 L 5.20 Bit's Tiger Magic124¡ Miss Mandalay122«¬ Can't Sleep124¶¢ ins,clear brfly,yield 10
03May25 SA10 fm p 6fº» :21¿¾ :45¶¸ 1:08¿¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 129-98 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 4¶ Gutierrez R 124 L *1.80 Nene Diamond126¡ Invincible Molly126¨μ Sweet Gal of Mine124¨μ ins,cleared1/4,caught 12
05Apr25 SA11 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¸ :43¿¿ 1:13º¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 132-97 6 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ Gutierrez R 122 L 13.70 1067 Miss Roberts124¡ Andiamo Ragazza124¡ Thermal122«¬ speed, caught 1/16 12
01Mar25 SA7 fm p 6fº» :21¿¾ :44º¸ 1:08»º 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 129-89 2 1 3¨μ 1¡ 1«¬ 6»¡ Fresu A 122 L 2.90 1062 Ang N Ash124«¬ Not A Sinner122¡ Nene Diamond124¹¡ vie ins,duel,weakened 9
10Nov23 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¾¸ :45¿½ :57¹¿ 2 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 84-81 2 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶£ Rispoli U 120 2.80 Julias Dream120¨μ Cheeky Gal120¶¡ Thermal120¹¡ duel inside, faltered 6
09Oct23 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f¿^ :22¿¿ :45¶» 1:08º¼ 2 k Msw 61000 60-87 8 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¢ Rispoli U 120 *1.40 1021 Thermal120¸¢ Uffda120£ Avoir120¹¢ pace ins,hand urging 10
Workout(s): a8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :45.4h 1/115 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :46.2h 2/64 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59h 3/42 16 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 5/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Violeta M (ARG) will race with Blinkers On

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ( $3 - 15% takeout) / 3x3 ($1) / Leg 2
of All Turf Pick 3

7 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Santa Ana Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, March 1, 2026, closed with 17 or by
Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second,
$12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of Graded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over
allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile And One Quarter (Hillside Turf Course)(Rail at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Ima Joker 77
B.m.5 Practical Joke - Rue de Cry by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Purple, gold Pegasus, purple "JB" on gold ball on purple sleeves, purple "PR" on gold cap

92 Own: Purple Rein Racing
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

MIRCO DEMURO (98-15-9-12) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,500 Turf: 23 3 4 4 $171,600
2025: 8 1 2 1 $52,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 4 4 $171,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,000

Track: 16 2 3 3 $121,280
19Jan26 SA7 fm y¸^ 1K¶¸» :48»¿ 1:39½¿ 2:27º¼ 4gk Stk - AstraL - 100k 75 101-102 1 3»¡ 4¹£ 3¸ 2«¬ 4¸ Berrios H I 120 b 10.60 1199 Mrs. Astor124¨© Thebestisyettobe120¶¡ Sakura Blossom124¡ inside-2wd,led midstr 5
08Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶¶^ :50¿¹ 1:15½¸ 1:50½¸ 4gk Stk - RJFrnkelG3 - 100k 78 30-75 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 8º¢ Pyle W 120 b 26.50 1133 Paradise Lake120¨© Starry Night120¨μ Watchtower124¶ inside,tip out,weaknd 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 SAo 3F ft :39.4h 6/6 4 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 2/5 20 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 13/18 9 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 5/37

2
12-1 White

Queen Sienna (ARG) 66 (O)
B.m.6 Fortify - Gamuza Fina (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
Royal blue, orange sleeves, orange cap

96 Own: Las Monjitas Stable LLC
Trn: Marcelo Polanco (5-2-0-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (26-6-3-1) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 14 6 1 3 $64,205
2025: 5 1 0 2 $9,117 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $2,540
Life: 17 8 1 3 $66,745 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $10,902

Track: 2 1 0 0 $42,500
24Jan26 SA7 fm p¸^ 1N½» :48¹¸ 1:12º½ 1:48¾¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 57 85-100 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ Espinoza V 124 L 11.30 1072 Queen Sienna124«¬ Resolve122¡ Take A Breath124¡ w2w,bpd midstr,gamely 10
28Dec25 SA3 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¼¶ 1:11^¼ 1:35¶» 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81-97 8 10¿ 10¿ 11½¢ 9»¢ 7¸ Gonzalez R 125 L 16.20 1126 My Perfect Wve120¨μ Delightful Laura120¨μ Take Another Card122¨© 2w-ins,ins,paused uppr 12
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 66/80 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/73 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 60/80 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 69/73

3
7-2 Blue

Paradise Lake 82
B.m.5 Uncle Mo - Terrific Treasure by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

94 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (44-3-10-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (140-34-34-21) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Turf: 11 4 1 4 $228,000
2025: 6 2 0 3 $104,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 1 4 $228,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,340

Track: 8 4 0 2 $190,960
08Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶¶^ :50¿¹ 1:15½¸ 1:50½¸ 4gk Stk - RJFrnkelG3 - 100k 86 35-82 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨© Hernandez J J 120 3.50 977 Paradise Lake120¨© Starry Night120¨μ Watchtower124¶ outside,led,prevailed 8
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 91 106-103 5 6º£ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 5¸ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 121 3.70 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ 2w,3w into str,gain3rd 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 25/41 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 41/115 15 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 13/35 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 6/31

4
20-1 Yellow

A Thousand Miles 81
Ch.f.4 Thousand Words - Swiss Army Wife by Colonel John, KY
Green, "TEAM SEYMORE" in white circle, green "S" in white circle on back, white hoops on green sleeves, white cap

82 Own: Bryon Seymore
Trn: Vann Belvoir (4-0-1-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (86-8-12-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $5,000 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $28,600
2025: 10 3 2 0 $274,780 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $14,480
Life: 16 5 3 2 $326,840 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 1 0 $21,000
15Feb26 Sun8 ft 1m¹^ :46»¿ 1:10¼¼ 1:36º¾ 4gk Stk - HHensnB - 100k 77 86-83 1 1¡ 3¶ 4¶£ 6¸¡ 4»¢ Corbett G W 121 4.90 Aye Candy124¸¡ Corrina Corrina124¶¢ Practical Dream121¶¡ disputed pace,faded 7
28Dec25 SA11 gd y 1L½^ :48¹^ 1:37½» 2:01^¸ 3 k Stk - AmrcnOksG1 - 300k 80 93-101 1 8» 9»£ 9»£ 9º£ 7¹ Smith M E 124 28.30 946 Ambaya124¡ Cliffs124¨μ Will Then124¶¢ saved ground,improved 11
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 5/20 8 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01b 11/19 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 4/42 20 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 4/6

5
5-1 Green

Public Assembly 79
Ch.m.5 More Than Ready - Enchanting Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Royal blue, white seagulls front and back, gold cuffs on royal blue sleeves, royal blue and gold cap

93 Own: Abbondanza Racing LLC, McNulty Thoroughbreds or M
Trn: Philip D' Amato (81-12-9-15)

FLORENT GEROUX (62-9-9-8) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $8,000 Turf: 13 3 3 0 $314,166
2025: 7 2 2 0 $181,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 3 0 $314,166 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $40,200

Track: 5 2 0 0 $114,200
31Jan26 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¼¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:36^¿ 4gk Stk - MegahrtzG3 - 100k 80 60-86 2 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸ 6¸¢ 4¶ Berrios H I 124 2.90 1018 Princesa Moche120¨μ Vibez122¨μ Will Then124¡ btwn/2w,lack room str 9
08Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶¶^ :50¿¹ 1:15½¸ 1:50½¸ 4gk Stk - RJFrnkelG3 - 100k 86 18-80 1 8¼¡ 8¼ 8º£ 6¹¡ 5¶¡ Rispoli U 124 *.70 1045 Paradise Lake120¨© Starry Night120¨μ Watchtower124¶ wbrsh gt,2-3w,late gain 8
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 15/35 2 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/42 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 10/59 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 34/80

6
10-1 Black

Hey Jessie 77À
Gr/ro.f.4 Grazen - Bea's Cee by Cee's Tizzy, CA
Lime green, dark green "SAYJAY Racing" in mobius loop horse emblem front & back, dark green sleeves, lime green cap

93 Own: Sayjay Racing LLC
Trn: Sean McCarthy (22-2-5-5)

MIKE SMITH (35-3-3-11) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $33,250 Turf: 9 2 1 0 $127,788
2025: 6 1 0 0 $58,898 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 0 $187,788 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $47,580

Track: 5 1 1 0 $88,070
17Jan26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :48^¸ 1:12^½ 1:48¶¸ 4g lStk - TurfClsicB - 175k 80 74-95 1 7¼ 7¼ 7º£ 5¹¡ 2¡ Smith M E 120 6.40 1120 Vodka Vodka122¡ Hey Jessie120¨μ Stamp My Passport122¡ 2w,angled4w,late run 8
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 84 99-100 2 7¼£ 7»¢ 8»¢ 8º 8º¡ Smith M E 118 15.30 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ inside, no menace 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 71/80 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 2/73 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 36/80 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 19/78

7
12-1Orange

Starry Night 67
B.f.4 Justify - Shannon Faith by Discreet Cat, KY
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

75 Own: X-Men Racing, Madaket Stables LLC or SF Racing LL
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (28-7-4-7)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (83-12-12-11) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $93,343
2025: 2 2 0 0 $60,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $93,343 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
08Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 1N¶¶^ :50¿¹ 1:15½¸ 1:50½¸ 4gk Stk - RJFrnkelG3 - 100k 60 38-82 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¨© Gonzalez R 120 28.30 902 Paradise Lake120¨© Starry Night120¨μ Watchtower124¶ inside, gamely to wire 8
05Sep25 Cnl7 fm o¿^ 1N¹» :50º¾ 1:13¼¿ 1:50¼¶ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 60-73 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Russell S 120 L 6.80 Starry Night120¶¢ Whappen122¹¡ Souper Amusing120¡ pace inside,clear,held 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 17/115 1 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 12/27 22 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 33/43 8 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 21/31

8
6-1 Pink

Take A Breath (GB) 77 (O)
B.f.4 Bated Breath (GB) - Darling Grace (GB) by Nayef, GB
Red, white horse in white circle, maroon yoke, maroon and red sleeves, maroon cap

95 Own: Rancho Temescal Thoroughbred Partners or Chivalry
Trn: Mark Glatt (88-19-14-21)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 10 3 0 1 $73,647
2025: 8 3 0 0 $62,540 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 0 2 $74,670 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $18,000

Track: 4 0 0 1 $27,400
24Jan26 SA7 fm p¸^ 1N½» :48¹¸ 1:12º½ 1:48¾¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 72 73-99 7 9¼ 10½¢ 9º£ 7¸ 3¡ Jaramillo E 124 L *2.30 1030 Queen Sienna124«¬ Resolve122¡ Take A Breath124¡ 3-2w,3deep,angled out 10
28Dec25 SA11 gd y 1L½^ :48¹^ 1:37½» 2:01^¸ 3 k Stk - AmrcnOksG1 - 300k 64 91-102 6 9»¡ 8»¡ 8º£ 8º¢ 4¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 9.10 1045 Ambaya124¡ Cliffs124¨μ Will Then124¶¢ 2wd,2-4wd,mild rally 11
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 27/80 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 20/73 a22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :46h 1/115 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 41/78

9
8-1 Aqua

Resolve 81 (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Midnight Lute - Custody by Broken Vow, KY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

97 Own: California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or O'Do
Trn: Leonard Powell (69-9-12-12)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (108-14-31-15) 120

2026: 2 0 2 0 $28,000 Turf: 15 1 5 3 $136,680
2025: 9 0 3 1 $57,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 5 3 $139,010 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 9 0 4 2 $77,860
21Feb26 SA3 gd p 1m¶¸^ :45¿¶ 1:10»º 1:34¾^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80 86-96 10 10¶¶ 9¿¡ 10»¡ 5¸¡ 2«¬ Berrios H I 122 bL *2.70 1049 Miss Artois122«¬ Resolve122¶ Baltic Fire124¶ wins,traffic5/16,angl4w 10
24Jan26 SA7 fm p¸^ 1N½» :48¹¸ 1:12º½ 1:48¾¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78 80-100 10 6º 6» 6¹¢ 1«¬ 2«¬ Berrios H I 122 bL 2.60 1047 Queen Sienna124«¬ Resolve122¡ Take A Breath124¡ 3w,bid5deep uppr,edged 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :47h 4/41 13 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 12/16 5 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 14/29 16 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 9/16

10
5-2 Purple

Mrs. Astor 79
B.m.6 Lookin At Lucky - Causal by Creative Cause, KY
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

102 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (28-7-4-7)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Turf: 22 8 5 4 $627,235
2025: 5 3 1 1 $212,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 8 5 4 $627,235 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $80,000

Track: 6 4 1 0 $260,500
19Jan26 SA7 fm y¸^ 1K¶¸» :48»¿ 1:39½¿ 2:27º¼ 4gk Stk - AstraL - 100k 81 99-105 2 5½¡ 5»£ 5º 5¶¢ 1¨© Rispoli U 124 *.30 1012 Mrs. Astor124¨© Thebestisyettobe120¶¡ Sakura Blossom124¡ ins,rallied btw,got up 5
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 96 106-105 1 5º¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 6¸¡ 1¨μ Rispoli U 121 *1.70 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ inside,surged,in time 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 17/115 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/68 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 45/82 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 21/31

11
30-1

AE

Gray
Catalina Cocktail 77 (O)
B.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - Giant Screen by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Green, small green shamrock in large white shamrock front & back, white stripes on sleeves, white cap

81 Own: Alan G. Mindell
Trn: John W. Sadler (73-5-15-8)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (73-4-8-4) 120

2026: 2 1 1 0 $11,820 Turf: 5 0 1 3 $9,300
2025: 5 0 0 2 $4,180 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,400
Life: 15 3 1 4 $56,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
09Feb26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¾¸ 1:11¹¼ 1:36¹¸ 4gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 73 71-88 2 7¼¡ 7½¡ 6¹£ 4¶¡ 2¡ Asencio J M 122 bL 3.70 Bingo Baby122¡ Catalina Cocktail122¡ Rebel Gal122¨μ inside, finished fast 8
08Jan26 Tup7 gdsu 1m¿» :46¿^ 1:11¼½ 1:37»» 4gk SOC 8500 - N 68 72-84 4 5¸¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Asencio J M 122 bL 2.40 Catalina Cocktail122¸¡ Bingo Baby122¸ P. S. Rising Star122¹¢ bid 2w,duel,drew clear 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 3/13 28 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 8/27 27 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

8 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Big Coin 50À (L)
B.f.3 Clubhouse Ride - Big Crisis by Mr. Big, CA
White, silver "RD" on back, silver sleeves, white cap

43 $20,000 Own: RD Race Stable Inc or Renella
Trn: Rafael DeLeon (7-1-1-0)

PEDRO FLORES (2-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,173 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 6 0 1 0 $6,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $9,673 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,560

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,560
22Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¸ :45^½ 1:11¹¾ 3 k Mcl 32000 48 59-57 6 2 3¸¡ 3¼ 3½ 4¿£ Franco G 122 bL 40.90 895 Lady Detective122£ Tulavia's World122¼¢ Definitely Prbable122¸£ chased 3wide,weakened 6
14Feb26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¾¾^ :53¸¹½ 3 k Mdn 13500 48 ---14 2 6 7¾£ -- 6¶¶ 3¾£ Flores P 126 bL 6.40 Forum Confidential126¾ Heels On Fire126£ Big Coin126¸ trailed,btwn,game 3rd 7
14Dec25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¿¹ 1:13^½ 1:39¿¸ 2 klMcl 20000 52 50-7 6 7º 4¸ 7¶^ 7¶¼ 7¹¹¡ Payeras E 122 b 11.80 Victoria's Jewel122¼ Remember April122¹¢ Rumpus in Paradise122¸ wfloated out1st,4w,easd 8
07Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¹^ :45¼½ 1:04»¿ 2 klMcl 20000 49 73-58 8 3 2¡ 2¸ 3¼ 6¾¡ Pereira T J 122 b 6.40 Gracies Gem122» Kiss Me Coco122«¬ Famous Forza122«¬ vie4deep,chs3deep,wkn 8
07Nov25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¿º :45½^ 1:05¹¼ 2 klMcl 20000 44 63-50 3 4 4¸¢ 4¹ 5¼¡ 8¿¢ Barandela S 122 b 8.40 Lady K Westfall122¨© Southern Anton122¶¢ Victoria's Jewel122º¡ wchecked 1/2,2-3w,wknd 10
19Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22º¾ :46»¼ 1:06¶¸ 2 klMcl 20000 51-55 2 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶ 2¨μ Ramirez R S 124 b *.80 If Not for Cas122¨μ Big Coin124¨© Tina's Princess122¡ wstmbld bit,2-5w,rally 6
21Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :23¸¼ :47½» 1:00¸» 2 klMsw 80000 94-48 5 5 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 6¼£ Antongeorgi III W 122 b 36.40 Cara Rose122¶¢ Adia122¶¡ Cash in Toknight122£ vied 3deep, weakened 8
18Jul25 Dmr7 ft 5fº» :22^¼ :46^¸ :58¾º 2 klMsw 100000 70-51 9 4 8º£ 9½£ 8¾¢ 8¾¢ Antongeorgi III W 122 b 30.20 Lino's Angel122£ Cara Rose122£ Blame It On Abby122¨© 6-4wide, no menace 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 LA 3F ft :39h 9/10 16 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:02.2h 4/5

2
7-5 White

Cash in Toknight 55À
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Pavel - Cash Shredder by Sightseeing, CA
Purple, orange "SJJ" white and purple dice hard "8"on back, orange sleeves and cap

59 $20,000 Own: Seymour Jukie and Jack Stable LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $13,700
2025: 3 0 0 1 $15,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $17,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,200
23Jan26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¹¾ :46¶¶ 1:05¼^ 3 klMcl 50000 51 72-52 6 2 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 3½¡ 5¿¡ Jaramillo E 122 v 2.30 913 Tammy Baby122¡ Twisted Humor122»£ Shady Stripes122¸£ w3wd,drifted out upper 7
17Jan26 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾¿ :45¸^ 1:09¹^ 3 klMsw 70000 48 105-63 5 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 5¼ 7¶¶ Jaramillo E 122 vL 4.50 908 Still Unwritten122¸£ Maggles McGee122¸¢ Danzing Daisy122¨μ closest 2path,weakened 10
09Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :23^¶ :46¹¶ :58½» 2 klMsw 60000 42 66-70 9 4 7¹¡ 6» 5» 4¹ Fresu A 122 v 11.20 Donttellmewhattodo122¸¢ Danzing Daisy122£ Balaza122¨© 2wd,tipped out,mildly 9
21Sep25 Lrc1 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :45¾¼ 1:04¹¾ 2 klMsw 45000 74-60 5 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3º 4¾ Frey K 122 v 1.90 Whopper Factor122½ Blame It On Abby122¨© Training Good122¶ vied 3deep btwn,weaknd 6
21Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :23¸¼ :47½» 1:00¸» 2 klMsw 80000 72-59 7 8 7¹¢ 5¸ 5¶¡ 3¸£ Frey K 122 12.10 Cara Rose122¶¢ Adia122¶¡ Cash in Toknight122£ wtight early,3-4w,drftd 8
Workout(s): a12 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :37h 1/3 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 48/52 13 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 4/16 9 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 2/11

3
10-1 Blue

Love Lock 35À (L)
Ch.f.3 I'm Lock N Load - Chapter Ten by Ten Most Wanted, CA
Black gold circle 'T' on front, back and shoulders, black cap

43 $20,000 Own: Carol Anderson
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (27-3-0-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 72-51 6 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 6¸¡ Pereira T J 122 bL 22.90 975 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡ vie3deep,clear,weaknd 13
17Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22ºº :46¼¾ 1:13¾¶ 3 klMcl 20000 83-35 8 2 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 5¼£ Maldonado E A 122 bL 4.20 983 Om Time Gal122¡ She's Back122£ Remember April122»¢ brk out,speed,weakened 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/44 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 24/56 2 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 16/53 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.4h 16/29

4
15-1 Yellow

Southern RiffÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Southern Drawl by Curlin, CA
White, encircled blue and yellow parrot holding whip on back, blue and yellow hoops on sleeves, white cap

40 $20,000 Own: Meier, Meister or Schmitt
Trn: Monty R. Meier (3-0-0-1)

MIKE SMITH (35-3-3-11) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 ---40 11 13 13¶¸ 13¶º 13¶^ 11½¡ Baze T 122 L 44.70 1104 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡ wantsy,bit slow,inside 13
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1h 12/21 28 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 10/33 7 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3h 20/21 31 Jan 26 Slr 6F ft 1:15.1h 1/1

5
8-1 Green

Can You Dream 49À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Acclamation - You Can Dream by Cat Dreams, CA
Yellow and black quarters, yellow "J", black "R" on back, yellow chevrons, white cuffs on sleeves, white cap

50 $20,000 Own: RD Race Stable Inc or Renella
Trn: Rafael DeLeon (7-1-1-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (39-3-2-8) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,560 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,680
2025: 7 0 0 2 $16,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 2 $18,740 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 6 0 0 0 $8,940
21Feb26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :44½¸ 1:10»^ 3 klMcl 50000 55 49-47 2 3 8»¢ 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¶¹¡ Franco G 122 bL 47.40 934 Meridian Mae122¼¢ Cammy's Girl122¶ Twisted Humor122¹¢ ins-4w,passd tired rvl 8
30Jan26 SA1 ft 1m¶½» :48¸» 1:14º¸ 1:43¸¶ 3 k Mcl 32000 52 91-42 2 2¹ 3¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 4¶½£ Franco G 122 bL 6.00 913 Authentically122¶£ Kiss Me Coco122¶» Long Range Pursuit122¶ brf spd,bid3deep,wknd 6
09Jan26 SA7 ft 5K½» :21¿¸ :45¶¸ 1:03¶» 3 klMcl 20000 60 24-48 9 8 10½¢ 11¶^ 7¶^ 5¶º¢ Franco G 122 bL 11.50 896 Dakota's Shadow122½¢ Twisted Humor122¸¢ Dancing With Shari122¶¡ angled out,improved 12
11Oct25 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¶¸ :46¸^ 1:05½½ 2 klMcl 50000 55 ----- 2 9 -- -- -- -- Demuro M 122 b 28.90 906 Pasalubong122¶¢ A Great Shaking122¸¢ Final Table Lady122«¬ woff slow,pull up,walkd 9
21Sep25 Lrc1 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :45¾¼ 1:04¹¾ 2 klMsw 45000 72-51 1 2 4¨μ 3¡ 4» 5¶¶¡ Gonzalez R 122 b 20.40 Whopper Factor122½ Blame It On Abby122¨© Training Good122¶ vied ins trio,weakened 6
22Aug25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21»¼ :45¾^ 1:05½» 2 klMcl 50000 79-61 8 1 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ 3¸£ Barandela S 122 b 16.20 Crunchy122¡ Kiss Me Coco122¸¢ Can You Dream122¡ vie btwn,2-3w,wkn late 9
19Jul25 Dmr1 ft 5f»» :21»^ :45¹» :58¼½ 2 klMsw 100000 56-43 7 5 8¼¡ 9¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¶¸¢ Frey K 122 b 57.40 What's a Good Name122¶ Mohaven122¼¢ Coyote Cafe122¡ 3-5wide, no threat 9
22Jun25 Lrc3 ft 5f¶^^ :22¶¼ :46¾¾ :59»¶ 2 klMcl 50000 61-40 4 2 3¡ 3¨μ 1«¬ 3º¡ Payeras E 121 b *2.10 Smiling Carmen119¸£ Tina's Princess122¶£ Can You Dream121¶ wbrk in/bpd,vied inside 8
30May25 SA1 fm p¹^ 5f¶½^ :22»^ :46¶¹ :58¹¶ 2 k Msw 60000 82-69 2 1 3¶ 4¹ 4» 4¼¡ Payeras E 121 b 10.40 950 Queen Bay119¸¢ Glassheart119£ Baby Needs Shoes119¹¡ wgreen,ins,angled upper 5
02May25 SA4 ft 4K¾^ :21¼^ :46¹¶ :52¼^ 2 klMsw 60000 77-60 1 3 3» -- 5º¡ 5¾¢ Payeras E 121 b 6.30 963 Tapatia Mia119¶ Cara Rose119º¢ My Love Caroline119¸¢ chased insd,no threat 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :47.4hg 4/9

6
3-2 Black

Twisted Humor 60À (L)
B.f.3 Tap Back - Sherika by Fusaichi Pegasus, CA
Bright orange, initials 'TM JR' front & back, lime green sleeves, black 'JR' emblem right sleeve, navy 'TM' emblem left sleeve, orange cap

66 $20,000 Own: Bonde, Mayo or Robinson
Trn: Jeff Bonde (36-2-6-9)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (28-2-1-3) 122

2026: 3 0 2 1 $15,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 1 $15,400 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,200

Track: 3 0 2 1 $15,400
21Feb26 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :44½¸ 1:10»^ 3 klMcl 50000 54 85-60 8 4 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3½¢ Maldonado E A 122 L *1.40 978 Meridian Mae122¼¢ Cammy's Girl122¶ Twisted Humor122¹¢ vie3deep,duel outs,wkn 8
23Jan26 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¹¾ :46¶¶ 1:05¼^ 3 klMcl 50000 82-73 4 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ Maldonado E A 122 L 3.30 1005 Tammy Baby122¡ Twisted Humor122»£ Shady Stripes122¸£ met bid1/4, grudgingly 7
09Jan26 SA7 ft 5K½» :21¿¸ :45¶¸ 1:03¶» 3 klMcl 20000 72-65 6 6 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 2½¢ Maldonado E A 122 L 3.90 1009 Dkota's Shadow122½¢ Twisted Humor122¸¢ Dancing With Shari122¶¡ dueled outside,held2nd 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :35.2h 1/2 11 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 8/13 4 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 7/12 4 Jan 26 SA o 3F ft :37.3h 21/29

7
6-1 Orange

Big Miss 33À (L1)
B.f.3 Mr. Big - Miss After Party by After Market, CA
Green, orange epaulets, orange cap

40 $20,000 Own: Louis Neve
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (19-3-2-4)

TYLER BAZE (100-8-7-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,260

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,260
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 20-53 4 8 10½£ 8»¡ 6¹¡ 4¶¢ Lezcano A 122 42.30 988 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡ ins-4w,angled,late bid 13
12Dec25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :22»¼ :46^º 1:05»¿ 2 klMcl 50000 43-27 5 6 6º 8¾ 8¶¸ 8¶½ Monroy F 122 66.20 Emma G122¸¢ Violets Song122¡ Shady Stripes122¡ wstep slow,3-2wd,empty 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49h 59/115 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 57/79 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 8/52 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 5/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Southern Riff will race with Blinkers On

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

9 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 20
Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Miyako 76 (L)
B.m.5 Yoshida (JPN) - Perfect Step (IRE) by Iffraaj (GB), KY
Blue and white horizontal stripes, blue cuffs on sleeves, white star on blue cap

86 Own: Chad Schumer
Trn: George Papaprodromou (79-18-12-13)

FLORENT GEROUX (62-9-9-8) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $24,420 Turf: 11 3 2 0 $102,191
2025: 6 1 1 0 $34,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,000
Life: 15 3 2 1 $121,323 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $25,012

Track: 2 1 0 0 $24,420
22Feb26 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹^ :45¶¹ 1:09^» 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 77 84-88 3 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Geroux F 124 L *1.50 1078 Miyako124¸¡ Miss Meagher124¡ How Lovely124¡ bid2w1/4,cleard midstr 7
16Jan26 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46½¿ 1:10¾¹ 1:34¿½ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 78 112-90 2 1º 1» 1¶¡ 2¡ 4¹ Maldonado E A 124 L 3.40 1090 Going Lucky124¸¢ O K Rose124¨μ Miss Meagher124¡ opened up,caught uppr 8
29Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¹ 1:12¶¾ 1:36½¶ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 83 93-96 6 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Maldonado E A 123 L 5.10 Miyako123¶¡ Cat The Confidante120«¬ Rehearsal125£ sped clear,held safely 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 40/115 9 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 28/37 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 49/87 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 47/77

2
5-1 White

Miss Kitty Boom 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Maclean's Music - Kitty Boom Boom by Tizbud, KY
Burgundy, white circle "Z" and sash on back, white sash on front, white cuffs on sleeves, burgundy cap

92 Own: Pamela C. Ziebarth
Trn: Richard Baltas (64-6-7-11)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (140-34-34-21) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $46,200 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $46,200
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $46,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,200

Track: 2 1 0 0 $46,200
14Feb26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23ºº :47»¿ 1:14¿¿ 45k Msw 70000 101-98 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 124 L 4.70 1087 Miss Kitty Boom124¸¢ Bint Al Dandy124¡ Rethink124¶¢ duel outside,clear 1/8 9
10Jan26 SA2 fm p 6fº» :21¿º :44º¾ 1:08^º 45k Msw 70000 110-85 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¨μ 4¸£ Smith M E 124 L 13.40 1115 Claire Austin124¶¢ Bint Al Dandy124£ Surf Song124£ led inside,weaknd late 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 2/13 1 Mar 26 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 9/27 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 43/70 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 21/76

3
10-1 Blue

Madonna of Loreto 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Caravaggio - Romana Ruler (CHI) by Roman Ruler, KY
Royal blue & white stripes, blue cuffs on white sleeves, blue collar, white cap

86 Own: Little Red Feather Racing, Sterling Stables LLC or Naif
Trn: Philip D' Amato (81-12-9-15)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (108-14-31-15) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $51,380
2025: 5 1 0 0 $43,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $51,380 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,900

Track: 3 1 0 0 $37,900
18Jan26 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22¹¾ :45^¼ 1:08¹º 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76 65-90 1 7 9¼ 9»¢ 8¼¡ 5º£ Jaramillo E 122 bL 12.60 1003 Baela122¡ Dare to Fly122¸£ Helga Brandt122¡wbrk out/bp,2-5w,imprvd 9
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80 84-86 10 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 3¸ 7¹ Fresu A 120 bL 15.10 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ pace inside, weakened 11
28Sep25 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¾^ :22½¾ :45º¹ 1:07¾¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 43-85 3 8 6¹ 7º¡ 7»¢ 7»¢ Kimura K 120 bL 5.80 989 Sunglow120¹¢ Dare to Fly120¨μ Yellow Sun Dress122¡wbrush gate,ins,angled 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 9/35 2 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 26/42 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 33/42 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.1h 90/110

4
20-1 Yellow

Shared Future 87 (L)
B.m.7 Twirling Candy - Shaaraat by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

92 $50,000 Own: Carney or Newport
Trn: Mark Rheinford (10-2-0-2)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (73-4-8-4) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $12,600 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $13,390
2025: 8 1 3 3 $101,220 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $11,100
Life: 37 7 9 6 $359,880 Distance: 8 0 1 0 $48,810

Track: 12 2 3 3 $149,620
06Feb26 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¼¼ 1:11¸¸ 1:37»» 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 81 62-89 2 3¸ 4»¡ 4¶^ 4¶¶ 3¿¢ Aguilar A 122 L 9.60 1076 Runamileinmyshoes124¹¢ Our Moonlight122¼ Shared Future122¡ 2wd-ins,ins,no threat 5
11Jan26 SA7 ft 6K¾» :21½^ :43¿¸ 1:15¼¶ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 84 48-87 1 6 7¼£ 6½¡ 5¼¡ 4º¢ Aguilar A 124 L 5.80 1109 Irina's Charm122¸£ Our Moonlight122¶ Bolt d'Vine122¡ wbpd st,inside,improved 7
09Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46½¼ 1:11½¿ 1:38¶¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 83 89-99 2 2¡ 3¡ 2¶ 4¶¡ 2«¬ Aguilar A 123 L *1.10 Grecian Goddess123«¬ Shared Future123«¬ Lolo Le Plume120¡ prssd,chsd,re-bid btwn 5
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 9/44 26 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 11/15 2 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :37.4h 12/16 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.3h 49/51

5
8-1 Green

Marian Cross (GB) 76 (L)
B.m.5 Zoustar (AUS) - Cross Pattee (IRE) by Oasis Dream (GB), GB
Claret, gold braid, gold tassel on claret cap

85 Own: Qatar Racing LLC
Trn: Dan Blacker (27-4-2-3)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (83-12-12-11) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 12 3 1 2 $97,403
2025: 5 1 1 1 $37,843 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 1 2 $99,727 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $988

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
18Jan26 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22¹¾ :45^¼ 1:08¹º 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76 92-85 2 9 5¸ 3¶ 4º 7½ Demuro M 124 bL 7.40 1018 Baela122¡ Dare to Fly122¸£ Helga Brandt122¡wbp/lost pth,bid3w,fade 9
31Oct25 Dmr4 fm p 5f¸» :22¹¸ :45¸¿ :56»½ 3gk Stk - SKMaddyL - 200k 87 112-100 7 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5º¢ Murphy O 122 31.00 Queen Maxima124¶ Shoot It True120£ Nay V Belle122£ vie3deep,duel2wd,wknd 7
12Oct25 WO7 fm h¸¸ 5fºº :22¸¹ :44¾¿ :56»º 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 86 57-83 4 4 3º 3º 4º 3¸¢ Husbands P 125 L 5.55 Miss Vyvyanne120¨μ Breezero121¸ Marian Cross125«¬ wbrsh4W3/16,mildly 5
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 29/41 a28 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :58h 1/12 15 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 23/35 8 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 7/9

6
8-1 Black

Eiffel 74 (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - On the Good List by Speightstown, KY
Black, orange tiger in diamond on back, black & orange diamonds on front, black diamond panel on orange sleeves, black cap

89 Own: Little Red Feather Racing, Tiger Racing, Inc. or Johnst
Trn: Mike Puype (36-4-4-5)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (160-31-26-23) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $53,700
2025: 4 1 1 0 $53,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $53,700 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $36,000

Track: 3 1 0 0 $37,000
15Feb26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¿ :44¼¼ 1:12½¹ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 70 58-82 11 10 9º¡ 9º£ 10¼£ 10¾£ Kimura K 122 L 6.70 1154 Pura Vida Princesa122¶¡ Rosa Parks124¶¢ No Cap124¶¢ wstp slw,4w,6w into str 11
27Sep25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22¸¹ :44¹½ 1:12¿¾ 3 k Stk - JCHarrisG3 - 100k 76 62-95 9 10 10½ 10¾£ 9º£ 6¸ Fresu A 120 4.50 1178 Innovative120¨μ Lee's Baby Girl120¡ Warming120¨μ 2wd,tip4wd,late effort 12
01Sep25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :48¿½ 1:13¾» 1:43»^ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 69-87 7 7»¢ 7»¡ 7º¡ 7¹¢ 8¹¢ Fresu A 121 L *1.40 Going Deep121«¬ Ribbons121¨μ Lila121«¬ wpulled ins,no response 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 6/90 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/68 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 37/70 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01h 32/68

7
5-1 Orange

Yoga Master (GB) (L1)
Ch.f.4 Persian King (IRE) - Pure Zen (FR) by Zoffany (IRE), GB
Yellow, gray cap

0.00 Own: Maslow or Maslow
Trn: Leonard Powell (69-9-12-12)

ARMANDO AYUSO (173-23-16-28) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 0 $48,082
2025: 6 1 0 0 $22,652 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 0 $51,867 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,519

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 eLch(FR) gsp 1N 1:52¸¹ 3gk Stk - P Casimir Delamarre - 56k 7 8»¡ Pouchin A 122 14.00 Rainbows Edge127¶¢ Velikaya122¶¢ Euboa127¨© never pace to chllng 12
14Aug25 eDea(FR) sfp 1L 2:03º¸ 3 Alw - Arqana Series des 3 Ans -304k 5 8¼¢ Favriaux M 121 33.00 Yellow Jersey129¹ Pompeo Dream125¶ Brise Noir125¶¡ kept on same pace 15
28Jun25 eChy(FR) gsp 1m 1:35»¼ 3 k Stk - Tattersalls P de Bagatelle - 64k 6 5¿¢ Pouchin A 125 13.00 Relaxx125¹ Iron Bird125¶¢ Kaadi125¡ never a factor 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 3/19 27 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :46.4h 2/12 20 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 3/18 13 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 7/16

8
20-1 Pink

Helga Brandt (IRE) 70 (L)
B.m.5 Mehmas (IRE) - Felix Gold (IRE) by Bushranger (IRE), IRE
Royal blue, white rose on back, gold chevrons front and back, gold cuffs and chevrons on sleeves, royal blue and gold cap

90 Own: Out of the Blue Stables
Trn: Carla Gaines (25-2-5-6)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (86-8-12-7) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $8,900 Turf: 9 1 2 2 $86,500
2025: 3 1 1 1 $61,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 3 $90,029 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $44,400

Track: 4 1 0 1 $45,400
15Feb26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¿ :44¼¼ 1:12½¹ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 70 75-83 4 8 5¸ 6¸¡ 8º¢ 9¾ Herrera D A 122 L 27.20 1016 Pura Vida Princesa122¶¡ Rosa Parks124¶¢ No Cap124¶¢ 2wd,mvd out xing,wknd 11
18Jan26 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22¹¾ :45^¼ 1:08¹º 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 68 103-93 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¢ Herrera D A 122 L 14.90 1030 Baela122¡ Dare to Fly122¸£ Helga Brandt122¡ prss2w,duel,turnd awy 9
13Oct25 SA9 fm p 6fº» :22¶¶ :45¶½ 1:08¼» 35k Msw 60000 76 106-96 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1£ Hernandez J J 124 L 5.60 1081 Helga Brandt124£ Surf Song122¶¢ My Perfect Wave122£ waitd ins,clear midstr 12
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 60/90 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/79 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 36/56 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 26/87

9
5-2 Aqua

Rosa Parks 62À (L)
Ch.f.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - S Y Sky by Grazen, CA
White, navy blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

89 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Philip D' Amato (81-12-9-15)

ANTONIO FRESU (64-8-11-7) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $18,200 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $90,440
2025: 1 1 0 0 $36,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $90,440 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,240

Track: 3 1 1 0 $58,040
15Feb26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¿ :44¼¼ 1:12½¹ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 59 78-97 1 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 2¶¡ Fresu A 124 bL 6.70 1004 Pura Vida Princesa122¶¡ Rosa Parks124¶¢ No Cap124¶¢ stalkd inside,2nd best 11
16May25 SA7 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¿» :46º¿ 1:17¸» 3 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 56-87 3 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Fresu A 122 bL 3.30 1034 Rosa Parks122¡ Lava Lucy122¶¢ Wind Speed122¶¢ wstalk 2-3w,erratic str 7
22Nov24 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :23¶¼ :46¼¼ :58¾¶ 2 klMsw 54000 99-87 3 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Fresu A 120 b *1.20 Rosa Parks120¶¢ Guiltyofhavingfun120º¢ We the Hobby115£ outsd,clear upper,game 8
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 68/90 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 46/68 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 30/56 2 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:04.2h 27/30

10
10-1 Purple

Tequilaandtherapy 79À (L)
Ch.f.4 Mrazek - Chexcess by In Excess (IRE), CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

91 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (113-24-17-11)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (154-31-25-14) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $12,960 Turf: 11 1 0 3 $115,872
2025: 6 0 0 2 $45,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 0 4 $234,207 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,460

Track: 8 0 0 2 $62,554
13Feb26 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22»» :45½¼ 1:10¹º 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74 87-96 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Jaramillo E 124 L 9.60 940 Lovin' On the Run124¶¡ Artisma122¶¢ Scary Fast Ride124£ outsd,led brfly upper 6
17Jan26 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^¹ :44»½ 1:12½¶ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 77 88-97 2 4 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¹¢ Jaramillo E 124 25.70 961 Grnd Slm Smile124¶¡ Take Another Card124£ Prancingthruparis124¶ inside-2wd,needed more 8
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83 78-88 9 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¸ Ayuso A 120 L 19.90 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ rail,2w1/4,evenly late 11
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 4/21 1 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :37h 6/11 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50h 42/56 31 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 21/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Marian Cross (GB) will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 -

14% takeout)
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $35,000. For California
Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.

1 STAR OF DELHI 67 (L) 5 Garcia E 126
2 BEEBLEBROX 54 (L) 8 Orantes W 118
3 WASTING ACES 52 (L) Blk-off 8 Ayuso A 126
4 GOING NOWHERE 56 (L) 7/2 Kimura K 126
5 MAUL 42 (L) 30 Monroy F 126
6 SHAPOVAL 64 (L) 4 Baze T 126
7 NINETEENTH HOLE (L) 3 Aguilar A 126
8 ISLAND PARADISE 52 (L) 9/2 Herrera D 126

SELECTIONS: 7-4-6
Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) /

Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50) / NO SHOW WAGERING
Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $26,000.
(Plus up to $3,120 to Cal-Bred Winners From CBOIF) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$12,500 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $16,000.

1 LEGAL FICTION 60 (L) 7/2 Jaramillo E 122
2 CEE'S THE IMAGE 60 (L) 20 Bautista A *117
3 UNBRIDLED SCHOLAR 74 (L) 8 Frey K 122
4 UFFDA 94 (L)
5 OUTRAGEOUS 78 (L) 2 Herrera C 124

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1
Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta

($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)
Six Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. (Plus up to
$21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 NEWTON (L1) 5 Geroux F 122
2 BRIGHT EYE BUNGLE (IRE) (L1) 9/2 Fresu A 122
3 KELCE (L1) 5/2 Hernandez J 122
4 TAP THE GIN (L1) 6 Lezcano A 122
5 MELISMATIC (IRE) (L1) 8 Kimura K 122
6 DIAGHILEV 61 (L) 6 Smith M 122
7 CHAPTER ONE 64 (L) 7/2 Jaramillo E 122

SELECTIONS: 3-7-2
Win ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick

3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 4-9 ($2) / WIN WAGERING ONLY / NO
PLACE OR SHOW

One Mile - CLAIMING $6,250. - Purse $17,000. For Four Year Olds and
Upward.

1 MOTHER'S PRAYER 65 (L) 6 Baze T 122
2 MISCHIEFS CAUSEWAY 76 (L) 2 Orantes W 122
3 ALPINE THUNDER 69 (L)
4 CONTRARY CHIEFTAIN 74 (L) 8/5 Frey K 124
5 OOBUBBAKAKAYO 71 (L)

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3
Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All

Turf Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3 - 15% takeout)
One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse
$70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$50,000.

1 KOKOSAN 79 (L) 9/2 Ayuso A 122
2 MOONLIT SONATA 75 (L) 10 Kimura K 122
3 BALDORO 82 (L) 6 Herrera D 122
4 CRAZY CAVALIER 76 (L) 10 Jaramillo E 122
5 HOTROCKET (IRE) 80 (L) 15 Gonzalez R 122
6 NONE ABOVE THE LAW 75 (L) 6 Geroux F 124
7 BEEF WINSLOW 82 (L) 2 Hernandez J 122
8 CALI CAT 81 (L) 8 Fresu A 124
9 SIR PERCIVAL 68 (L) 8 Baze T 124

SELECTIONS: 7-1-3

Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling
Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $80,000. -
Purse $71,000. (Plus up to $21,300 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Twice Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three
Races or Which Have Not Won $60,000 Since July 1, 2025 or Claiming Price
$80,000.

1 MAGNIFICAT 79 (L) 4 Demuro M 122
2 CASH CALL 80 (L) 4/5 Hernandez J 124
3 OOTY (ARG) 75 (L) 10 Geroux F 122
4 VIOLETA M (ARG) 71 (L) Blk-on 30 Espinoza V 124
5 THERMAL 88 (L) 8/5 Fresu A 122

SELECTIONS: 2-5-1
Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ( $3 - 15% takeout) / 3x3 ($1) /

Leg 2 of All Turf Pick 3
Santa Ana Stakes (Grade III)

One Mile And One Quarter (Hillside Turf Course) - STAKES. - Purse
$100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 IMA JOKER 77 20 Demuro M 120
2 QUEEN SIENNA (ARG) 66 (O) 12 Espinoza V 122
3 PARADISE LAKE 82 7/2 Hernandez J 124
4 A THOUSAND MILES 81 20 Herrera D 122
5 PUBLIC ASSEMBLY 79 5 Geroux F 124
6 HEY JESSIE 77 10 Smith M 122
7 STARRY NIGHT 67 12 Gonzalez R 120
8 TAKE A BREATH (GB) 77 (O) 6 Jaramillo E 120
9 RESOLVE 81 (O) 8 Berrios H 120
10 MRS. ASTOR 79 5/2 Fresu A 124
11 AE-CATALINA COCKTAIL 77 (O) 30 Aguilar A 120

SELECTIONS: 10-3-5
Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta

($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $21,000. For California
Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 BIG COIN 50 (L) 15 Flores P 122
2 CASH IN TOKNIGHT 55 7/5 Jaramillo E 122
3 LOVE LOCK 35 (L) 10 Ayuso A 122
4 SOUTHERN RIFF (L) Blk-on 15 Smith M 122
5 CAN YOU DREAM 49 (L) 8 Franco G 122
6 TWISTED HUMOR 60 (L) 3/2 Herrera C 122
7 BIG MISS 33 (L1) 6 Baze T 122

SELECTIONS: 2-6-7
Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta

($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3
Six Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse
$70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $50,000.

1 MIYAKO 76 (L) 6 Geroux F 122
2 MISS KITTY BOOM 54 (L) 5 Hernandez J 122
3 MADONNA OF LORETO 74 (L) 10 Berrios H 122
4 SHARED FUTURE 87 (L) 20 Aguilar A 124
5 MARIAN CROSS (GB) 76 (L) Blk-off 8 Gonzalez R 124
6 EIFFEL 74 (L) 8 Kimura K 122
7 YOGA MASTER (GB) (L1) 5 Ayuso A 124
8 HELGA BRANDT (IRE) 70 (L) 20 Herrera D 122
9 ROSA PARKS 62 (L) 5/2 Fresu A 124
10 TEQUILAANDTHERAPY 79 (L) 10 Jaramillo E 124

SELECTIONS: 9-2-7

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, March 15, 2026
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Carrera 1 Selección: 1-3-4-2 400 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 14:30
XVI AQHA DISTAFF CHALLENGE

XVI AQHA DISTAFF CHALLENGE
Bolsa total aproximada de 442,007 pesos. PARA POTRANCAS Y YEGUAS CUARTO DE MILLA DE
TRES AÑOS Y MAYORES NOMINADAS AL PROGRAMA THE CHALLENGE DE LA A.Q.H.A. Los
participantes correrán bajo las condiciones de las carreras Challenge de AQHA. Deberán pagar una cuota
de $400 U.S.Dlls., el lunes 26 de enero y una última cuota de $800 U.S.Dlls., el jueves 12 de febrero del
2026. En caso de no haber nominado algún ejemplar podrá el jueves 12 de febrero hacerse elegible para
esta carrera mediante un pago extemporáneo de $2,500 U.S.Dlls. Participan los ejemplares que hayan
cumplido con las condiciones de las carreras Challenge. El fondo de esta carrera se integrará de la
siguiente forma: La aportación de la A.Q.H.A. de $10,000 U.S.Dlls., la aportación de AMH de $10,000
U.S.Dlls., más las cuotas de inscripción y de elegibilidad y se dividirán de la forma siguiente: 56% al
primero, 23% al segundo, 13% al tercero y 8% al cuarto lugar. El pago extemporáneo es exclusivo para
ejemplares que estén nominados al programa CHALLENGE y tendrá derecho a participar de esta
aportación. Peso: De tres años 57 kilos., mayores 58 kilos. Los adicionados se dividirán en la misma
forma que la bolsa. El 10% de la bolsa, excepto la aportación de AMH y de AQHA, se destinará para la
Asociación Mexicana de Criadores y Caballistas de Caballos Cuarto de Milla, A. C. Las participantes
fueron designadas en la oficina de inscripción cinco días antes de la carrera a la hora usual de clausura.
En las carreras del programa Challenge se podrá efectuar la final con 4 ejemplares como mínimo. En
caso de que esto no suceda, las cuotas de nominación e inscripción de todos los ejemplares pagados se
repartirá entre los que si cumplieron con las condiciones de dicho programa. 400 YARDS (365.76 M)

11 DK CRYSTAL FAVORITE(USA) F (C) N. E. Duran 58 6-5
22 DASHING BUREAUCRACY(USA) F (C) M. A. Lopez M. 57 5-1
33 SHESA LUNA TACH(USA) F (C,H) J. Loredo 57 9-5
44 FIRE FLYS HIGHER(USA)  F A. Vega M. 57 5-2

Carrera 2 Selección: 3-1-4-5 110 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 15:00

XIII CLÁSICO FRANCISCO PASQUEL

XIII CLÁSICO FRANCISCO PASQUEL
Bolsa total aproximada de 310,000 pesos. PARA EJEMPLARES CUARTO DE MILLA DE TRES AÑOS Y
MAYORES NACIDOS EN MÉXICO. Deberán pagar una cuota de $15,000 para nominar hasta el martes
10 de febrero y una última cuota de $25,000 el martes 17 de febrero del 2026. Peso: De tres años 57
kilos., mayores 58 kilos. De los ejemplares nominados participarán los diez ejemplares que ganaron más
dinero a primer lugar en la temporada 2025 en el Hipódromo de las Américas. (Las carreras de
reclamación no se consideran). La bolsa total se integrará con la aportación de $30,000 de la AMCM, la
aportación de AMH de $100,000 más adicionados y se distribuirá de la forma siguiente: 50% al primero,
25% al segundo, 15% al tercero, 10% al cuarto lugar. El 10% de la bolsa, excepto las aportaciones de
AMH y AMCM, se destinará para la Asociación Mexicana de Criadores y Caballistas de Caballos Cuarto
de Milla, A.C. Los participantes fueron designados en la oficina de inscripción cinco días antes de la
carrera a la hora usual de clausura. Hay nominación extemporánea de $85,000 el martes 17 de febrero
del 2026 y tendrá derecho a participar de esta aportación. (SE RECIBIRÁ LA NOMINACIÓN
EXTEMPORÁNEA SIEMPRE Y CUANDO NO HAYA MÁS DE 10 EJEMPLARES). 110 YARDS (100.58
M)

11 CC FIRST DANCE(MEX) F (C) M. A. Lopez M. 58 5-2
22 BR RAYITO(MEX) F (C) P. O. Rodriguez 58 7-1
33 CHERRY JABUTI(MEX)  (C,H) H. Gomez 58 1-1
44 FORCE A DEAL(MEX) F (C) A. Vega M. 58 9-2
55 SE CARVER CRUZAN(MEX)  (C) A. Gomez 58 5-1

Carrera 3 Selección: 4-2-3-6 550 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 15:30

Bolsa de 91,100 pesos. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla y Pura Sangre de tres años y mayores, que
hayan participado en carreras de reclamación. Peso: De tres años 56.5 kgs., mayores 57.5 kgs. Correrán
un máximo de 8 caballos en esta carrera. No habrá ningún tipo de concesión. Se dará preferencia a
cuatro ejemplares por raza. 550 YARDS (502.92 M)

11 Loyal Heart(USA) F (C) A. Gomez L. 56.5 10-1
22 K CLASSIC(MEX)  (C) O. Cervantes 57.5 5-2
33 DICHARACHERO ARANDAS(MEX) F (C) M. Hernandez B. 57.5 7-2
44 EL CUERVO FAVORITO(USA)  F H. Gomez 57.5 2-1
55 DK THREE ONE(MEX) F (C) H. Camacho 57.5 7-1
66 DEJA BLOO(USA) F (C) J. Loredo 57.5 4-1
Loyal Heart (USA),  DICHARACHERO ARANDAS y DEJA BLOO (USA), corren con careta.

Carrera 4 Selección: 2-1-5-3 220 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 16:00

Bolsa de 81,800 pesos, más 10,000 pesos de AMH y 12,500 pesos que aportará la AMCM como
incentivo. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de dos años nacidos en México que nunca han ganado. Peso:
56 kgs. 220 YARDS (201.16 M)

11 KC LADY VICTORIA(MEX) F (C) N. E. Duran 56 3-1
22 PELIGROSITA EAGLE(MEX) J. M. Cisneros 56 5-2
33 DIVAS FIRST DEVIL(MEX)  (C) J. E. Gonzalez 56 5-1
44 ALFREDOS DYNASTY(MEX) L. A. Fernandez 56 7-1
55 KC ROYAL QUEEN(MEX) F (C) P. O. Rodriguez 56 7-2
66 MATA REYES(MEX)  (C) M. Hernandez B. 56 20-1
77 BR ESMERALDA(MEX) F (C) E. E. Mendez 56 10-1
88 HEZA BLUE HOLLAND CG(MEX) E. Cruz 56 15-1
KC LADY VICTORIA, DIVAS FIRST DEVIL, KC ROYAL QUEEN; MATA REYES y BR
ESMERALDA, corren con careta; PELIGROSITA EAGLE, corre con máscara de titanium.

Carrera 5 Selección: 3-7-9-1 220 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 16:30

Bolsa de 81,800 pesos, más 10,000 pesos de AMH y 12,500 pesos que aportará la AMCM como
incentivo. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de dos años nacidos en México que nunca han ganado. Peso:
56 kgs. 220 YARDS (201.16 M)

11 KRASH JUMPNS(MEX) F (C) H. Gomez 56 9-2
22 GOTTA BE FRITZ(MEX)  (C) L. A. Fernandez 56 9-1
33 DK VENCEDORA(MEX) F (C) N. E. Duran 56 5-2
44 HEZA AWESOM JOLLA CG(MEX)  (C) H. Camacho 56 20-1
55 LH POLITICA PAYASA(MEX) M. Hernandez B. 56 25-1
66 JUST PERFECT  (C) J. M. Cisneros 56 12-1
77 EARS HENRRY(MEX)  (C) J. G. Solano 56 3-1
88 AS CONVICTED FELON(MEX)  (C) L. Moreno 56 15-1
99 KC MISS UNIVERSE(MEX) F (C) P. O. Rodriguez 56 7-2
KRASH JUMPNS, GOTTA BE FRITZ, DK VENCEDORA, HEZA AWESOM JOLLA CG, JUST
PERFECT FREEDA, EARS HENRRY, AS CONVICTED FELON y KC MISS UNIVERSE,
corren con careta.

Carrera 6 Selección: 6-3-1-4 300 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 17:00

Premio XV Derby México

Premio XV Derby México
Bolsa total de 135,000 pesos. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de tres años nacidos en México que hayan
quedado del lugar 11 al último lugar en las carreras eliminatorias del XV DERBY MÉXICO. Correrán un
máximo de 10 ejemplares. Los ejemplares descalificados, retirados, que tiren al jinete y que no registren
tiempo, no podrán participar en esta carrera. Peso 57 kgs. Pagarán 10,000 pesos para inscribir y
participar en la carrera. La bolsa total se integrará con la aportación de 72,000 más adicionados y se
distribuirá de la forma siguiente: 50% al primero, 25% al segundo, 15% al tercero y el 10% al cuarto lugar.
El 10% de la bolsa, excepto la aportación de AMH, se destinará para la Asociación Mexicana de
Criadores y Caballistas de Caballos Cuarto de Milla, A. C. 300 YARDS (274.32 M)

11 ALIREDO DYNASTY(MEX)  F A. Gomez 57 7-2
22 ALL CORONA CHICK(MEX)  (C) J. M. Cisneros 57 5-1
33 MR DO CHICKS(MEX) F (C) H. Montes De Oca 57 3-1
44 CORONA CAT STORM(MEX) J. G. Solano 57 9-2
55 KC SHES KRASH(MEX) F (C) J. Loredo 57 11-1
66 RG BEAUTIFUL VICKY(MEX) F (C) H. Gomez 57 5-2
77 WOMAN JESSY FLY(MEX) F (C) U. Lopez 57 15-1
KC SHES KRASH, corre con D Bit de hule.

Carrera 7 Selección: 6-7-8-5 110 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 17:30

Bolsa de 68,100 pesos. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de tres años y mayores que nunca han ganado.
Peso: De tres años 57 kgs., mayores 58 kgs. Correrán un máximo de 10 ejemplares en esta carrera.
Reclamación de 100,000 pesos. 110 YARDS (100.58 M)

11 TERE CAS(MEX) F (C) J. G. Solano 57 20-1$100,000
22 FIRST BLACK MOON(MEX) F (C,H) J. E. Gonzalez 58 10-1$100,000
33 COQUETA AGUERRIDA(MEX) F (C,H) M. A. Rodriguez 58 7-1$100,000
44 BUKARO KOOL(MEX)  (C) A. Gomez L. 57 15-1$100,000
55 PHENOMENAL RUNAWAY(MEX)  F C. Gomez 58 9-2$100,000
66 SHAZAMZOOM AT(MEX) M. A. Lopez M. 57 5-2$100,000
77 TEMPTING CC ACE(MEX) F (C) H. Gomez 57 3-1$100,000
88 EL CHATO CALI CIA(MEX) F (C) H. Montes De Oca 58 7-2$100,000

Carrera 8 Selección: 2-6-4-7 330 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 18:00

Bolsa de 97,200 pesos. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de tres años y mayores que nunca han ganado
dos carreras excepto de no-ganadores, de reclamación, trials o starters. Peso: De tres años 57 kgs.,
mayores 58 kgs. 330 YARDS (301.75 M)

11 AWESOME BLUE SOUL CG(MEX)  F E. E. Mendez 57 7-1
22 CCB RICH RANCH BOY(USA)  (C) M. A. Rodriguez 57 5-2
33 COWBOY DESIRIO FAME(USA)  (C) P. O. Rodriguez 57 15-1
44 GIVE ME SUM PYC(USA) F (C) A. Vega M. 58 7-2
55 PRINCE VIENTE(USA) F (C,H) J. E. Gonzalez 58 10-1
66 PHENOMENAL VALENTINE(MEX) F (C) C. Gomez 57 3-1
77 UR MY KRASH(MEX) F (C) F. Morales 58 9-2
88 SE SEA SHELL(MEX) F (C) H. Camacho 57 20-1

Carrera 9 Selección: 12-10-1-11 250 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 18:30

Bolsa de 81,800 pesos. Para ejemplares Cuarto de Milla de tres años y mayores que nunca han ganado.
Peso: De tres años 57 kgs., mayores 58 kgs. 250 YARDS (228.60 M)

11 BV BINA(USA) F (C) A. Vega M. 58 9-2
22 SHAZAMSHELLSBELLE AT(MEX) F (C) H. Camacho 58 11-1
33 JB SHOWSTOPPER(USA) F (C) O. Cervantes 57 25-1
44 PREDESTINADO(USA) F (C,H) F. Morales 58 20-1
55 CC REGAL DANCE(MEX) F (C) A. Gomez 57 18-1
66 SAN LUIS GAROO AT(MEX)  (C,H) M. A. Lopez M. 58 9-1
77 RUSE CANDY JUMP(USA) F (C) J. Loredo 58 25-1
88 JT ONE FAMOUS CHICK(USA)  (C) L. A. Fernandez 57 15-1
99 DOC A DOME(USA) F (C,H) H. Gomez 57 30-1
1010 GG CATCHING CORONAS(USA) F (H) M. A. Rodriguez 58 7-2
1111 S DASHER(MEX)  (C) H. Montes De Oca 58 6-1
1212 FDD STAR(USA)  F A. Gomez L. 57 3-1
BV BINA (USA) y JT ONE FAMOUS CHICK (USA), corren con careta; SAN LUIS GAROO AT
y DOC A DOME (USA), corren con Halter; S DASHER, corre con careta, bozal de lana, Ring
Bit y vendas.



Carrera 10 Selección: 5-2-3-4 350 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 19:00

XV MAIDEN STAKES

XV MAIDEN STAKES
Bolsa total aproximada de 437,500 pesos. PARA EJEMPLARES CUARTO DE MILLA DE TRES AÑOS Y
MAYORES que sean Maiden al momento de nominar. Deberán pagar una cuota de $15,000 para nominar
hasta el martes 17 de febrero y una última cuota de $25,000 el martes 24 de febrero del 2026. Peso: De
tres años 57 kilos., mayores 58 kilos. La bolsa total se integrará con la aportación de $100,000 más
adicionados y se distribuirá de la forma siguiente: 50% al primero, 25% al segundo, 15% al tercero y el
10% al cuarto lugar. El 10% de la bolsa, excepto las aportaciones de AMH, se destinará para la
Asociación Mexicana de Criadores y Caballistas de Caballos Cuarto de Milla, A.C. Los participantes
fueron designados en la oficina de inscripción cinco días antes de la carrera a la hora usual de clausura.
Hay nominación extemporánea de $90,000 el martes 24 de febrero del 2026 y tendrá derecho a participar
de esta aportación. (SE RECIBIRÁ LA NOMINACIÓN EXTEMPORÁNEA SIEMPRE Y CUANDO NO
MODIFIQUE EL QUE HAYA O NO ELIMINATORIAS). 350 YARDS (320.04 M)

11 FROM ARIZONA(USA)  F M. A. Lopez M. 58 12-1
22 APOLLITICAL SPANISH(USA) F (C) H. Gomez 58 7-2
33 AJ EMERALD DIAMOND(USA) F (C) A. Gomez 58 4-1
44 WIND RIVER(USA)  (C) P. O. Rodriguez 57 9-2
55 DUCAN(USA) F (C) H. Camacho 58 3-1
66 APOLITICALLY FAST(USA)  F J. E. Pineda 57 18-1
77 BR LATINO(MEX)  (C) A. Vega M. 57 20-1
88 BOLT THRU MY HEART(USA) F (C) J. Loredo 57 6-1
99 PAINT DA TOWN RED(USA) F (C) A. Gomez L. 57 10-1
APOLLITICAL SPANISH (USA) y PAINT DA TOWN RED (USA), corren con careta y máscara
de titanium; DUCAN (USA) y BR LATINO, corren con careta.

Carrera 11 Selección: 10-1-2-8 300 Y
Hora de Salida Aproximada: 19:30

XV DERBY MÉXICO

XV DERBY MÉXICO
Bolsa total aproximada de 969,050 pesos. Para participar en este Derby se necesita cumplir con las
condiciones de nominación e inscripción establecidas en el catálogo de la XL Subasta Selecta. PARA
EJEMPLARES CUARTO DE MILLA DE TRES AÑOS NACIDOS EN MÉXICO, QUE SE ENCUENTREN
EN EL CATALOGO DE LA XL SUBASTA SELECTA. Para continuar elegibles pagaron 112 ejemplares
todas la cuotas del XV FUTURITY MÉXICO 2025. Para continuar elegibles el dueño del ejemplar deberá
tener firmada la carta de aceptación de nominación e inscripción publicada en el catálogo de la XL
Subasta Selecta, más una primera cuota de $11,000 el miércoles 10 de diciembre del 2025, una segunda
y última cuota de $9,700 el martes 13 de enero del 2026 junto con esta cuota se pagará el equivalente a
$195 dlls (no reembolsable) para cumplir con las condiciones de nominación e inscripción establecidas en
el catálogo de la XL Subasta Selecta. Las carreras eliminatorias se efectuaron el DOMINGO 1 DE
MARZO (o de acuerdo a lo señalado en el apéndice del libro de clásicos 2026). Ningún ejemplar podrá
participar en las carreras eliminatorias si no cumple con las condiciones de nominación e inscripción
establecidas en el catálogo de la XL Subasta Selecta. Peso: 57 kgs. Participan en la final los diez mejores
tiempos de dichas carreras. La bolsa total se integrará con la aportación de $100,000 de la AMCM, la
aportación de AMH de $100,000, más adicionados y se distribuirá de la siguiente forma: 42% al primero,
17% al segundo, 12% al tercero, 7% al cuarto, 6% al quinto, 5% al sexto, 4% al séptimo, 3% al octavo,
2% al noveno y 2% al décimo lugar. El 10% de la bolsa, excepto las aportaciones de AMH y AMCM, se
destinará para la Asociación Mexicana de Criadores y Caballistas de Caballos Cuarto de Milla A. C. Los
finalistas fueron designados en la oficina de inscripción cinco días antes de la carrera a la hora usual de
clausura. NO HAY CONSOLACIÓN. Hay nominación extemporánea de $80,000 el miércoles 18 de
febrero del 2026 y tendrá derecho a participar de esta aportación. (SIEMPRE Y CUANDO HAYA
PAGADO TODAS SUS CUOTAS DEL XV FUTURITY MÉXICO) y que hayan cumplido con las
condiciones de nominación e inscripción establecidas en el catálogo de la XL Subasta Selecta. 300
YARDS (274.32 M)

11 DK MISTY CARTEL(MEX) F (C) P. O. Rodriguez 57 3-1
22 KC SHES CARTEL(MEX) F (C) A. Vega M. 57 5-1
33 TARANTINO SR(MEX)  F U. Lopez 57 30-1
44 KC DIAMANTE(MEX)  (C) J. Loredo 57 20-1
55 K TO BE QUEEN(MEX) F (C) A. Gomez 57 25-1
66 MANNY SR(MEX)  F A. Gomez L. 57 9-1
77 DK LISBOA CARTEL(MEX) F (C) M. Utrera 57 12-1
88 MI KRASH FAVORITO(MEX) F (C) M. A. Rodriguez 57 7-1
99 KC COCO CRISTAL(MEX) F (C) H. Gomez 57 15-1
1010 EL ILUSIONISTA SR(MEX) F (C) N. E. Duran 57 9-5
TARANTINO SR, corre con Ring Bit.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

1 Remington Park
(MX) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Plus up to $3,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price
$35,000. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Jh Smithtosa(PT) ª (L1)
Sor.f.2 Smithworks - Flashing Tosa by Sf Royal Quick Flash, OK
Red, white"SRH" brand in black diamond frame, red diamond stripe and cuffs on white sleeves

0.00 $35,000 Own: Stacy Charette-Hill and Mickey Johnson
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (3-1-0-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (15-2-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 1 250Y ft :14.26hg 3/7 20 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.14hg 43/46

2
5-2 White

Ze Southern Comfort(PT) ª (L1)
B.c.2 Crm Livewire - Ze Southern Girl(QH) by Southern Cartel(QH), TX
Black and Turquoise Diagonal Halves, Turquoise "D and K JONES", Black Chevrons on Turquoise Sleeves

0.00 Waived Own: Kaye Jones
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (19-1-2-0)

CODY R. SMITH (15-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP TR 1 250Y ft :14.01hg 3/6

3
8-1 Blue

El Chismoso(PT) ª (L1)
Br.c.2 Phq Apollitical Jess - Rpmirandapaintedsign by Second Painted Sign(QH), OK
Black, blue "RC" in silver horse emblem, black and blue diamonds on blue sleeves

0.00 $35,000 Own: Randy Chavez
Trn: Ray A. Enlow (0-0-0-0)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (4-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.46hg 5/45 8 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.60hg 11/12

4
15-1 Yellow

Jvm Hot Victoria(PT) (L1)
Sor.f.2 Chilitos(QH) - Victoria Camila(QH) by Gol to Go(QH), TX
Yellow, black sash

0.00 $30,000 Own: Juan Luis Leon
Trn: Wendy Garcia (3-0-1-0)

ROSENDO E. PINA GARCIA (3-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.60hg 128/136 10 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :13.62bg 39/48

5
12-1 Green

Missileer(AP) ª (L1)
Ba.g.2 Gray Chief - Alibi Ta Fame by Famous Black Alibi(QH), OK
Green, white sash

0.00 $35,000 Own: Sonja Berry and John M. McGraw
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (8-0-0-1)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (8-2-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP TR 3 250Y ft :14.66hg 7/7 12 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.44hg 77/118

6
6-1 Black

SW Glitzee(PT) (L1)
.f.2 Smithworks - Glitzee(QH) by Oak Tree Special(QH), USA
Black, white sash

0.00 $30,000 Own: Elisa Stacy
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (19-1-2-0)

RANDY VEGA (7-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 1 250Y ft :14.29hg 4/7 12 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.45hg 80/118

7
8-1 Orange

Bernal Breeze(PT) ª (L1)
Sor.f.2 Phq Apollitical Jess - Sayonara by Judys Lineage, OK
Orange, black sash

0.00 $35,000 Own: Real Eagle Racing Stables LLC and Fredi Bernal
Trn: Marco Adair Chavez-Gutierrez (2-0-0-0)

BONIFACIO QUIROZ (8-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.52h 4/32 22 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.59hg 16/51

8
10-1 Pink

Mimis Turnpike(PT) ª (L1)
B.f.2 Painted Turnpike - Mimi Mi(QH) by Jess Louisiana Blue(QH), OK
Black, black horsehead on pink diamond, silver "RACIN RNS", black frame diamonds and cuffs on pink sleeves

0.00 $35,000 Own: Racin RNS and Adriana Ruiz
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (8-0-0-1)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-5-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP TR 2 250Y ft :14.12hg 5/7 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.94hg 32/105

9
9-2 Aqua

Turbo Boost(PT) ª (L)
Sor.g.2 Phq Apollitical Jess - Turbulence by Sf Royal Quick Flash, OK
Turquoise, black sash

56 $35,000 Own: 918 Bloodstock
Trn: Dee Keener (33-7-3-3)

ROLANDO RAUDALES (10-1-3-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $125 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $125 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $125

Track: 1 0 0 0 $125
05Mar26 RP9 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :16½¶º :16^¼¹ 2 Ftr 6000 48-56 5 8 -- -- 7¹¢ 7º¢ Raudales R 125 bL 13.20 Big Rotney126¶ Bp Hott Success124«¬ Bricktown124¨©win tight at break 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP TR 1 250Y ft :14.32hg 2/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-9-1-6 RP-03/15/2026-1

REMINGTON PARK (MX) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:00 p.m.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

2 Remington Park
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Bv My Darling Eagle(QH) ª (L)
B.m.4 Moonin the Eagle - Pyc Darlin by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Black, red "M V" in black diamond, red diamonds black sleeves

60 $12,500 Own: Marla Dayana Vargas
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (16-3-5-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 2 2 $15,526 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $505
Life: 17 1 2 2 $30,130 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,712

Track: 8 1 1 1 $23,096
21Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¿¼¶ :15½¸¿ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 78-68 3 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 3¶£ Rodriguez M J 124 L 6.30 Vf My Favorite Disco124£ Recio126¶nDocs Gucci Girl126¶£ dueled with DH partner 9
13Oct25 Wrd10 ft 300Y twÆ :15¿¼º :15¼º^ 3g lAlw 18900nw2/L 78-56 6 6 -- -- 8¸ 8¸¢ Rodriguez M J 124 L 13.10 Its a Kvn Corona124«¬ Mh Aj Laico Bird125£ Highest Alibi126¡ no contention 9
30Sep25 Wrd5 ft 250Y cw :13¼»^ :13¹¿^ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 83-57 2 6 -- -- 5¶¡ 5¶£ Estrada G 127 fhL 9.20 Capo Country126¨μ Its a Kvn Corona124¨μ Tres Rubey126¨μ one paced 8
16Sep25 Wrd7 ft 300Y twÄ :15¿¹¾ :15½¾¹ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 79-60 4 4 -- -- 3¡ 5¶¢ Benn C J 128 hfL 12.50 A Political Love V124«¬ Keepinitconfidential126£ Tres Rubey126¨μ frcts, good contention 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.50h 121/136 17 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.45h 8/9

2
9-2 White

Pevs Rock Star(QH) ª (L)
Gr.f.3 Star Effect(TB) - Pyc Eye Candy by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
White, black sash

49 $12,500 Own: Jackie Pevehouse
Trn: Clinton Crawford (10-0-1-3)

JORGE TORRES (6-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $13,668 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $747
Life: 6 1 0 0 $13,668 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,552

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,616
28Oct25 Wrd8 sys 330Y cwÂÀ :17º¾¾ :17¸¼¸ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 76-56 2 8 5¶£ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Esqueda E N 125 bkL 15.60 Dr You Proof125¡ Ima Cartel Special124«¬ Chatto124¶ no mishap 10
28Jun25 Fmt5 ft 330Y hwÈ :17½¿¿ :17¸¼¿ 2 Clm 15000nw2/L 70-41 2 4 4¶¡ -- 4¹ 4¹£ Torres J 124 bL 14.00 Jd Dashing Damsel127¡ Jc Fancy Eagle126¶¡ Dr Hey Dude124¶£wfractious gate, no bid 6
22May25 RP4 ft 250Y cwÈ :13»»¹ :13»»¹ 2 Mcl 12500 78-50 4 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Delgado M 124 bL 2.00 Pevs Rock Star124¶¡ A Regal Banner126£ Risky Candy124¨© popped and gone 9
27Apr25 RP7 ft 300Y hwÁÇ :16¹½¹ :16¶»¹ 2 lMcl 10000 61-36 3 4 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¶¢ Flores J A 124 bL 4.30 1060 Chatto124¡ Miss Kitty Dodge127«¬ Liquid Heaven124¡ antsy in gate 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.81h 12/27 6 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.43b 24/28

3
12-1 Blue

The Handsome Prize(QH)
Gr.g.3 One Handsome Man - My First Prize Leena by Hez Our Secret, OK
Blue, white sash

38 $10,000 Own: Anastacio Martinez
Trn: Valerie Torres (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (1-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $10,462 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $388
Life: 6 1 0 1 $10,462 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,341

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,332
11Nov25 Wrd2 ft 250Y cwÂÀ :13½½^ :13½½^ 2 Mcl 10000 78-51 1 4 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Pedraza J 125 f 10.70 The Hndsome Prize125¡ Apollitical Forrtune126«¬ Squeakies Toy127¶¢ speedy, bore out late 9
12Oct25 Wrd6 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :16½¿¸ :16¶º¶ 2 Mcl 10000 50-9 8 7 -- -- 9º£ 9º¡ Pedraza J 125 f 11.10 Shaundas Quick Dash127¶ Cyber Walk124«¬ Pyc Party Boy126¡ wsandwiched, shuffled 10
21Sep25 Wrd5 sys 250Y cwÈ :13¼¼¾ :13»»¸ 2 Mcl 15000 82-48 2 6 -- -- 4¨μ 5£ Pedraza J 125 f 17.40 Bye to You124¡ Cajun Cruzer124¨μ Fancy Quick Dash126¨© visible early,outkickd 10
21Jun25 Fmt8 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :17¿¸¸ :17½¼¼ 2 Mcl 10000 67-39 10 3 4£ -- 3¨μ 3¶ HernandezGallardo J 127 f *3.10 Handsome Jess124£ Reckless Follies124¨μ The Handsome Prize127¨© held show outside 10
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :13.18h 37/39

4
10-1 Yellow

Point Peak Senator(QH) (L)
Br.g.4 Louisiana Senator - Zoomin Llano by Jess Zoomin, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2025 $10,000)
Red, white sash

50 $10,000 Own: Daniel Jimenez-Gonzalez
Trn: Marla Dayana Vargas (1-0-0-0)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (3-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $9,934 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,853
Life: 10 1 1 2 $15,967 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,477
13Oct25 Wrd3 ft 350Y cwÈ :18¹¿¶ :18¹¿¶ 3g Mcl 10000 70-57 6 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Dominguez J 125 bkL *.40 Point Peak Senator125¡ Miss Jesse May128¶ Jb Feelin Froggy126¸ fast,dft out,hand ride 6
11Jul25 Fmt5 ft 350Y hwÁÈ :18»^¼ :17¿º¿ 3g Mdn 16500 72-50 1 6 5¸¡ -- 6¸£ 6¹£ Delgado M 124 bkL 2.60 Kvn Is Coming127¸¢ Lil Kool Dixie124¨μ Fdd Teller Mrl127¡ wlacked bid rail,eq amb 7
14Jun25 Fmt5 sys 250Y cwÅ :13½¼½ :13»»¿ 3g Mcl 15000 78-39 2 6 -- -- 4£ 4¶£ Perez A G 124 bfkL 3.50 Big Racy Kiss126¨μ Stackt Deck125¨μ Tela Leaving You124¶¢ broke out, evenly 10
10May25 RP2 ft 440Y twÁÁ :21¾¿º :21¼¶¶ 35 Mdn 21000 93-65 4 2 2¡ -- 4¶¢ 4¶£ Vega R 124 bfL 6.10 1246 Jr Pay the Man124¨μ Apollitical Signs125¡ Kvn Is Coming126¶ mid pack, cldnt close 8
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.55h 5/32

5
5-2 Green

Sm Eyesa Country Man(QH) ª (L)
B.g.3 Country Chicks Man - Sm Eyesa Countrywave by Wave Carver, OK
Green, white sash

51 $12,500 Own: Joel Rod Pierce
Trn: Samuel E. Valdivia (13-0-3-1)

JOSE R. VEGA (9-0-2-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 0 $16,599 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $16,599 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,840

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,527
04Nov25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÂÂ :15¾^º :15½»» 2 Clm 15000nw2/L 83-74 3 1 -- -- 2¡ 2¨μ Vega J 126 bfL 20.60 Bye to You124¨μ Sm Eyesa Country Man126¨μ Higher Flyer125¶ ideal break, held 2nd 10
14Oct25 Wrd4 ft 330Y cwÉ :17¹¸¸ :17¹¸¸ 2 lMcl 15000 81-63 2 1 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¡ Vega J 126 bfL 3.20 Sm Eyesa Country Man126¡ Mistery Ten Four129¨μ Kasper Korona124¨© opened up, held 5
29Sep25 Wrd7 ft 300Y twÈ :16^¸¹ :15¿¸¼ 2 lMcl 15000 76-52 3 1 -- -- 3¨μ 3£* Vega J 126 bfL 25.50 Jxon Jms128¨μ Momm Sys Imspcl124¡ Sm Eys Country Mn126£ rapid early, outkicked,PL2nd 9
05Jul25 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÇ :18¼º:̧17¾¼½ht 2 Ftr 5000 68-41 2 6 7¹¢ -- 8º¡ 8»£ HernandezGallardo J 127 bfL 40.30 Blowin in the Wind124¶¡ Dolls Flying Higher124¸£ Windy Sweets125¡ remained back,no bid 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.24b 12/19 6 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.11b 13/28

6
8-1 Black

El General Rmb(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Eye Am King - My Daughters Hero by Valiant Hero, TX
Black, white sash

39 $10,000 Own: Ruperto Morales
Trn: Raul Ramirez (6-0-0-1)

CODY R. SMITH (15-2-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 1 $5,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $5,500 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $4,420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 LS8 ft 440Y cwÁ :22¼¶¶ :22¸¼» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 69-39 8 9 9¹¡ -- 9¹£ 7¸¢ Ramirez E 131 bL 11.80 1170 Bogarts Lil Jess129£ Blaze N Barbie125«¬ A Valiant Dream128¡ step slow 9
16Oct25 LS7 ft 220Y cwÃ :12ºº½ :11½^» 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 72-22 8 9 -- -- 9º¡ 9º¡* Ramirez E 129 bhfL 18.00 1182 Sweetzer125¨© Im Chica Fresa125¨μ Chilitossweetbruja125«¬woff slow,bmpd,PL8th 9
21Jun25 Ded5 ft 400Y nw :20¿½½ :20¶^¼ 3g Sta 7500cnd 68-42 6 6 6º¢ -- 6º£ 6» Rodriguez J A 126 bkL 6.10 Never Bleu128£ Star of Vestal126¶ Shakin N My Boots128¶ bumped, no bid 7
25Apr25 Ded7 ft 330Y nw :17º¸½ :16½¼¼ 3 Dtr 5000 73-54 3 8 9¸¡ -- 9º 9º Rodriguez J A 126 bkL 26.40 The Legend of Corona126«¬ Cc Valiant126¶¢ Apollitical Joy126«¬ wpinched back,no shot 9
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.57h 14/51 8 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.44b 19/32

7
15-1Orange

Pevs Sweet China(QH) ª (L)
Sor.m.4 A Sweet Jess - Ima Pyc China Doll by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $7,000)
Blue, red "V" and horseshoe, blue "VAQUEROS RACING", white star stripe and blue cuffs on red sleeves

51 $12,500 Own: Vaqueros Racing LLC (Rodrigo Covarrubias)
Trn: Rodrigo Covarrubias (1-0-0-0)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (4-0-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $9,733 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 0 $20,373 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $315

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,804
06Oct25 Wrd10 ft 250Y cwÇ :13¼^¿ :13¼^¿ 3g Mcl 10000 85-55 8 2 -- -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Esqueda E N 124 bL 1.60 Pevs Sweet China124¶¢ Kween Victoria125¨μ My Heart My Dynasty126«¬ finished powerfully 8
16Sep25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÄ :18¹½» :18¸¶^ 3g Mcl 10000 71-57 9 5 5¶£ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Pulido J 124 bL 2.70 Jess Taken Cash128¶ Shes Furrel Jessie126¨μ Dyna Bea125¨μ brk in, missed minors 10
21Jun25 Fmt9 ft 350Y hwÁÈ :18¼¸¸ :18º¹º 3g Mcl 15000 69-49 5 2 5£ -- 5£ 5¶¡ Torres J 124 bL 7.00 Can Run127¡ Shes Furrel Jessie126¨μ Miss Jesse May124¨©wbmp brk, bothered late 10
28May25 RP9 ft 350Y hwÇ :18¶¹^ :17½¾½ 3 klMdn 21000 75-60 2 6 6¨μ -- 6¶£ 6¸ Torres J 124 bL 35.20 Shes Fncys Prize124¨μ Royle Cowgirl124¡ Maybe Good Candy124¡ lacked needed response 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.20h 2/17

8
6-1 Pink

Shes Furrel Jessie(QH) ª
Br.m.5 Jess Tambien - Cc Shes Furreal by Furrtreeous, OK
Pink, black sash

56 $12,500 Own: Luis Hernandez
Trn: Valerie Torres (0-0-0-0)

JASTEN PEDRAZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 4 1 $24,422 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $431
Life: 20 1 8 5 $43,499 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $10,245

Track: 7 0 4 0 $18,515
10Nov25 Wrd7 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¹»¸ :17¶¹¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 80-64 8 1 4£ -- 4¶¡ 4¶£ Pedraza J 126 bfk 11.70 Rcr Dice Run125£ No Dout About It129£ Docs Gucci Girl126¨μ no mishap 8
19Oct25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :18»¸¶ :18¸¼½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66-53 4 4 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 3¸ Pedraza J 126 bfk *2.00 The Light of Grace125¶ Hh Suitcase Sam126¶ Shes Furrel Jessie126¨μ wbumped, forced in 7
05Oct25 Wrd2 ft 330Y cwÁÉ :17º¼½ :17º¼½ 3g Mcl 7500 77-61 1 7 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Pedraza J 126 bfk *1.80 Shes Furrel Jessie126£ Isabela Lights124«¬ Im Jess a Valentine128¶ bump sideways,fired 10
16Sep25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÄ :18¹¹¼ :18¸¶^ 3g Mcl 10000 72-59 4 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¶ Pedraza J 126 bfk 7.10 Jess Taken Cash128¶ Shes Furrel Jessie126¨μ Dyna Bea125¨μ eager, no match 10
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :11.45h 2/39

9
15-1 Aqua

Pyc Fancy Return(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Pyc Fun N Fancy - Rare High Return by High Rate of Return, UT
Turquoise, black sash

36 $10,000 Own: Tovars Little Farm LLC (Amanda Rocha)
Trn: Hernesto Ramirez (9-1-3-1)

MARIO DELGADO (19-3-4-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $10,505 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 7 1 0 1 $10,505 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,735

Track: 4 1 0 1 $10,195
28Oct25 Wrd8 sys 330Y cwÂÀ :17¿^¼ :17¸¼¸ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 63-33 6 10 10¸¡ -- 10º¡ 9º£ Delgado M 124 bfL 48.00 Dr You Proof125¡ Ima Cartel Special124«¬ Chatto124¶ never involved 10
30Sep25 Wrd8 ft 350Y twÆ :18¾»¶ :18¸¾¿ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 57-31 3 9 9¹¢ -- 7º¢ 6º Delgado M 124 bL 21.00 Liquid Heaven128¨μ Famously Flirtin124¶¡ Handsome Jess125£ never contended 9
05Jul25 Fmt8 ft 350Y hwÃ :18¼½¹:17¿»»ht 2 Ftr 5000 67-37 2 4 5º -- 5¹¢ 6»¢ Delgado M 124 bL 7.20 Midknight Ryder127¨© Yummys Cartel124¸¡ Kode Me Fancy124¶ wbit tight early, back 7
24May25 RP6 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¶¹» :17¶¹» 2 Mcl 15000 79-56 1 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Delgado M 124 bL 7.10 Pyc Fancy Return124¡ Squeakies Toy124¨© One Valiant J Lo126¡ stronger every step 10
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.79hg 10/33
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Pevs Rock Star,Point Peak Senator,Shes Furrel Jessie will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

3 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price
$20,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

A Political Theory(QH) (L)
B.m.5 Apollitical Spirit - Ima Go to Gal by Prime Talent, OK
White, white "CEN" in red and black diamonds, red and black hoops and red cuffs on sleeves

49 $20,000 Own: Harvey Baeza
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VALENZUELA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 2 $4,869 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $521
Life: 19 0 2 3 $12,657 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $5,076

Track: 6 0 1 2 $6,845
14Nov25 LS2 ft 350Y hwÄ :18¶¸¾ :17¿¿^ 35 Mcl 20000 80-59 9 5 6¸¢ -- 6¸¢ 5£ Ramirez E 130 bL 10.90 1126 Firethepoliticians128«¬ Cm Nova128«¬ Bp Successful Cartel128«¬ wbmpd,needed more 10
16Oct25 LS4 ft 250Y hwÇ :13º»¹ :13¹½½ 35 Mcl 20000 83-63 2 2 -- -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Ramirez E 129 bL 16.80 1130 Muddys Golden Nugget125¨μ Mr Nandin125«¬ A Political Theory129¨©wstumbled brk,dueled 8
12Sep25 LS1 ft 300Y hwÇ :16¶^º :15»¾º 35 Mcl 20000 68-39 1 9 -- -- 10¹¡ 8¹¢ Ramirez E 130 bfL 12.20 1116 Duke Watters125£ Jess Over the Moon125«¬ Pollitical Cashcandy125«¬ no kick 10
12Jul25 Fmt7 sys 300Y twÉ :15¾¹¼ :15¹¼º 3g Mcl 15000 89-49 4 7 -- -- 6¸¡ 6¹¡ Estrada G 127 bfL 11.30 Shurnuff Good124¶ Jt Boss Man124¨μ Duanes Gold Wagon127¨μ mid pack, no rally 9
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.48h 8/38

2
5-1 White

Dk Rod Jess(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 Apollitical Jess - Corona Crystal by Corona Cartel, CA (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $16,000)
White, black sash

60 $20,000 Own: Angel Hugo Llanas
Trn: Valerie Torres (0-0-0-0)

ARAM S. MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $3,716 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 2 $5,986 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $5,012

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Nov25 Wrd4 ft 300Y cwÂÂ :15¾¿¹ :15½¾½ 3g Mdn 16500 80-68 7 1 -- -- 5¶¢ 3£ Vega R 126 bfkL 5.60 Shes a Concierge B125£ Oceans 13126«¬ Dk Rod Jess126¨μ lugged out,bold finish 8
30Sep25 Wrd7 ft 300Y twÇ :15¾¹» :15½¾» 3g Mdn 16500 82-66 5 3 -- -- 3¨μ 4¡ Lopez J A 128 bfkL 33.90 Stackt Deck124¨μ Separannetta G126«¬ The Pilots Racy124¨© bumped early, solid 9
11Jul25 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¹¶^ :18¶¸º 3g Mdn 16500 78-57 8 2 3¡ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ QuinonezLopez O 127 bkL 4.70 Rr Crown This Dash124¶¢ Fifty Three to 8127¨© Cr Big Time124¨μ widest, missed show 8
30Sep23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾½» :15¼¸º 2 Mdn 9400 81-65 4 2 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Salazar V M 126 b 2.70 Pikazo126£ Flaming Seis126¡ He Travels126¨μ driftd out 1/8,outkick 5
Workout(s): a12 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :11.80h 1/3

3
20-1 Blue

Captains Dynasty(QH) ª (L)
B.g.3 Fdd Dynasty - Eye Eye Captain by Captain Courage, OK
Blue, Red Emblem, red stars and Cuffs on blue Sleeves

40 Waived Own: Andreas Farm, LLC
Trn: Guillermo Valdivia (5-0-2-0)

ROLANDO RAUDALES (10-1-3-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $890 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $235
Life: 7 0 0 0 $890 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $560
10Nov25 Wrd6 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17¾¿¹ :17¸¶º 2 Mcl 15000 64-36 6 9 8¹¢ -- 8¹£ 8º£ Raudales R 126 bfL 23.70 Coatimundi124¶¡nIba Pas Boy125¶nTurbo Veloz128¶ wbroke very slowly 9
21Oct25 Wrd10 ft 250Y cwÂÀ :14¶¶¶ :13½½¶ 2 Mdn 16500 65-48 9 10 -- -- 10¸¡ 10¸£ Raudales R 126 bfL 9.60 Moon Stepper125¨© Bp Tres It Back124¡ Corona Blood Rights128¡ step slo,nudged,outrun 10
23Sep25 Wrd10 sys 330Y cwÁÀ :16¾ººht 2 Mdn 16500 -38 3 9 5¸¢ -- 5¶¢ 8º Pulido J 124 bfL 12.80 Miss Relentless126¶ Racket Ridge127£ Ms Jess Candy Streak124£ hesitated, brief bid 10
05Aug25 Alb7 ft 440Y hwÅ :21¿º¿ :21º¹½ 2 Ftr 10000 80-50 2 7 7¸¢ -- 8¸¢ 8¹¢ Lozano F 126 bfL 83.10 Apolitical Valentino124¨μ Walkman126£ Harley Qynn124¨μ wbumped after start 9
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.34h 9/54

4
15-1 Yellow

Famous Won(QH) ª (L1)
Gr.c.3 Readi to Be Famous - Meddlin Princess by Volcom, OK
Yellow, black sash

0.00 $25,000 Own: Maximino Espino-Limones and Silvia Espino
Trn: Gerardo Quinones-Sarmiento (2-0-1-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-5-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.67h 14/32 15 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.20hg 24/33

5
4-1 Green

Aj Missmerizing(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Missmerizing by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, CO (Heritage Place Winter Mixed Sale 2026 $17,000)
Turquoise, black "SKT" above black hoop, turquoise sleeves, black hoop

68 $20,000 Own: Earl Leon Richardson
Trn: Tyler Crawford (1-0-0-1)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (8-2-2-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 2 $6,412 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,900
Life: 7 0 1 3 $8,842 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 Sun3 ft 350Y nw :17»º¸ :17¹^¸ 3 Mdn 24300 86-72 2 6 4¶ -- 3¡ 3¶¢ Tapia E 126 bfkL 7.40 Jp Tlc126£ Racy 123126¡ Aj Missmerizing126¡ chase,kept on 10
15Nov25 LS12 ft 350Y hwÄ :17¾¼¶ :17»¾¼ 2 Mdn 15000 87-73 9 4 5¹ -- 3¸ 3¶¡ Klaiber J 124 bfkL 3.90 1114 Rr Royal Lew124«¬ El Mondays Capo124¶¡nBicycle Johnny124¨μ wbmp st,just held 3rd 10
25Oct25 LS12 mys 300Y hwÁ :15»¼¾ :15»¼º 2 Mdn 15000 86-72 3 4 -- -- 3¶ 2¨© Klaiber J 124 bfkL *1.10 1042 Mighty Blood124¨© Aj Missmerizing124¨© Otts Moore124¨μ vied,just short 10
26Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y cwÃ :20¶^¸ :19»¹½ 2 Ftr 8000 77-63 9 7 7¸¢ -- 7¸¢ 7¹£ Tapia E 124 bfkL 32.00 Apolitical Valor124¨μ The Diesel Train126¶ Shezdanstyforsure129¶¢ off pace,mild gain 9
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.87h 26/37

6
10-1 Black

Squeakies Toy(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Dash Master Jess - Dads Got It by Pals Real Royalcross, TX
Tan, tan "13" in black crown, tan cuffs on maroon sleeves

40 $20,000 Own: Donna R. and Wes Akin
Trn: Luis Villafranco (11-1-1-3)

JAMES A. FLORES (13-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 2 $7,588 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $7,588 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $365

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,711
11Nov25 Wrd2 ft 250Y cwÂÀ :13¾»º :13½½^ 2 Mcl 10000 75-45 2 3 -- -- 2¡ 3¡ Benn C J 127 bL 3.90 The Hndsome Prize125¡ Apolliticl Forrtune126«¬ Squeakies Toy127¶¢ dueled,outkicked place 9
19Oct25 Wrd10 ft 250Y hwÆ :13¾º» :13¼¿¾ 2 Mcl 15000 75-46 3 7 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¶ Benn C J 128 bL 20.40 Higher Flyer126£ Stoik124¨μ This B Fast124«¬ fractious,2nd flt duel 10
28Sep25 Wrd3 ft 350Y twÉ :18»¿^ :18¶¸½ 2 Mcl 10000 64-41 2 6 3¶ -- 5¸¢ 5¹¢ Benn C J 128 bL 8.20 Wht Specil Egle127¸ One Vliant Alibi124¨μ Shaundas Quick Dash127¨μ brief chase, outkicked 9
09Sep25 Wrd7 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18½¹¸ :18¸¶¾ 2 Ftr 5000 60-39 1 8 3¸ -- 5¹ 5¹¡ Benn C J 128 bL 16.60 Asher124¡ Toorelentlesstoquit126¶¢ Eye Winsom126¶¡ drifted out, no bid'' 9
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.22h 3/54

7
12-1Orange

Flying Wide Open(QH) ª (L)
Gr.m.4 Flying Cowboy 123 - Fling Open by Mr Eye Opener, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $37,000)
Red, red "JK" in yellow diamond, yellow "JK" stripe on sleeves

57 $25,000 Own: Regina Laymon
Trn: Victor Ibarra (3-1-0-0)

MARIO DELGADO (19-3-4-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $12,023 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $487
Life: 14 0 2 2 $18,833 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,856

Track: 7 0 2 1 $14,395
12Oct25 Wrd4 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18»»^ :18¶º¼ 3g lMdn 17800 66-51 4 2 5£ -- 4¸¡ 4¸£ Delgado M 124 bfkL 2.90 A Special Toole128£ D Lish124¡ Chunky Bunny124¶¡ good start, no bid 7
18Jul25 Fmt11 ft 300Y hwÁÄ :16¶º¿ :15»¿¹ 3g lMdn 17600 78-44 8 8 -- -- 8¹¢ 8¹ Delgado M 124 bfkL *1.30 B a Flirt127¨μ Desert Dawn127¨μ Blue Ace124¨μ broke out, no threat 9
27Jun25 Fmt4 sys 350Y cwÂ :18¶½¸ :17¾¼¼ 3g lMdn 17600 81-59 7 8 5£ -- 5¶£ 5¸¢ Delgado M 124 bkL *.80 Bv King of Denial127¡ Blue Ace124£ Wr Tempting Fate124£ bump brk, mid pack 8
11May25 RP3 ft 300Y twÁÃ :15º»¸ :15º^¼ 35 lMdn 21000 92-71 3 4 -- -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Ayala J R 124 bfkL *.60 1070 Whizkey Girl126«¬ Mfs Wishful124«¬ Flying Wide Open124¡ side x side,outdueled 10
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.77h 21/32

8
5-2 Pink

Flying Dream Girl(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Answer the Dream by Tres Seis, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $41,000)
Pink, black sash

45 $25,000 Own: Tom Maher
Trn: Tyler Stein (2-0-0-1)

ANGEL O. RAMIREZ (3-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $125 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 1 0 0 0 $125 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $125
04Apr25 RP11 mys 330Y twÁÈ :17¶½¾ :16¼ºº 2 lFtr 15000 78-45 3 4 7¶¢ -- 6¹¡ 6¹¡ Garcia R H 124 bfL 10.50 978 Beltane124¶ Dr Whizkey On Ice124«¬ Relentless James124¶¡ win tight partway 8
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.71hg 10/146

9
15-1 Aqua

Rykar(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Tempting Dash - Cr Isabella by Fit to Fly, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $5,000)
Turquoise, black sash

40 $25,000 Own: EE Racing 9, LLC
Trn: Everardo N. Escamilla-Gonzalez (2-0-0-0)

JUSTINE KLAIBER (2-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,570 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $970
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,570 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $615
28Oct25 Wrd5 sys 250Y cwÁÈ :13¾»» :13¼¼¿ 2 Mcl 10000 75-44 6 6 -- -- 4¶ 4¶¢ Escobedo E G 127 bfkL 36.50 Runaway Surfer124¨μ Before the Storm125¶ Reckless Follies124«¬ good trip 10
23Sep25 Wrd6 sys 330Y cwÁÃ :17¼º¼ :17¶¸» 2 Mcl 10000 71-33 6 3 6¡ -- 6¹¢ 6º Raudales R 126 bkL 14.60 Famous Kool Rocket125£ Cla Red Earth125¨μ Pyc Prize Lights124¨μwbrk in sharply, bumped 9
16Sep25 Wrd6 ft 330Y twÅ :18^¼¿ :17º¾¿ 2 Mcl 15000 58-49 2 8 7¶£ -- 9¸¡ 10º¢ Raudales R 126 bkL 21.90 Jess a Sassy Whirl127¨μ Moon Cartel V128¨μ nPainted Rain126¨μ veered in, retreated 10
28May25 RP5 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17½^º :17¹^¸ 2 Mcl 35000 62-31 6 3 3«¬ -- 5£ 7¸¡ Candanosa B 124 bkL 24.70 Kode Me Fancy124¨© One Gray Eagle126¶ Her Name in Lights124«¬ brief bid, faded 9
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.79hg 10/33

10
8-1 Purple

Iba Pas Boy(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.3 Kvn Corona - Iba Jessies Girl by Apollitical Jess, OK
Purple, white sash

60 $25,000 Own: Trenda K. Cisper
Trn: Michelle L. Hurdle (2-0-0-1)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (1-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 1 $9,978 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $920
Life: 8 0 2 1 $9,978 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,286
10Nov25 Wrd6 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17º¸¶ :17¸¶º 2 Mcl 15000 78-61 5 1 1«¬ -- 3¡ 2¶¡ HernandezGallardo J 125 bL *1.00 Coatimundi124¶¡nIba Pas Boy125¶nTurbo Veloz128¶ early speed, no match 9
27Oct25 Wrd6 ft 400Y twÅ :20½¶^ :20^¸½ 2 Ftr 5000 74-55 4 9 8¸¡ -- 8º¡ 8º¡ HernandezGallardo J 125 bL 48.30 Racket Ridge127¶¢ Political Spin124«¬ Stellor125¡ wdanced in gate, hopped 9
29Sep25 Wrd10 ft 330Y twÈ :17^»¾ :16¿½¹ 2 lMdn 17800 89-70 4 3 2«¬ -- 3¡ 3¡ HernandezGallardo J 125 bL 21.60 Jk Double Trouble124¨μ Mary Janes Train126¨μ Iba Pas Boy125¨μ strong start, game 10
08Sep25 Wrd3 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¼¶¶ :18¶½¼ 2 lFtr 5000 64-52 9 6 8º¡ -- 8º¡ 8¹¡ HernandezGallardo J 125 bL 11.00 Bernina Express124¶¢ Toe Toe126¨© Ninja Cowboy124£ leaned in start,outrun 9
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.68h 19/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Rykar will race with Flipping Halter Off
Equipment Change: Dk Rod Jess,Aj Missmerizing,Flying Wide Open will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-5-2-1 RP-03/15/2026-3

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) (.50
Cent Minimum)

4 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000. Two
Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Herqlez(QH) ª (L1)
Blk.c.2 Cyber Monday - Cherry Chick by Furrtreeous, OK
Red, white sash

0.00 Waived Own: Richard Joneson
Trn: Clinton Crawford (10-0-1-3)

JORGE TORRES (6-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 RP TR 6 250Y ft :14.30hg 5/7

2
5-2 White

Ae Forty Five(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.g.2 Dr Emilio - La Kity by Eye Yin You, OK
White, black sash

0.00 $30,000 Own: Carlos Sosa
Trn: Marco Adair Chavez-Gutierrez (2-0-0-0)

JESUS R. AYALA (11-3-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP TR 11 250Y ft :13.93hg 4/8

3
8-1 Blue

Eagles Hero(QH) ª (L1)
Br.g.2 Valiant Hero - Ms Racy Eagle by One Famous Eagle, OK
Blue, white sash

0.00 $30,000 Own: Bobby Boone
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (8-0-0-1)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-5-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP TR 7 250Y ft :14.28hg 6/8 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.75hg 15/105

4
15-1 Yellow

Frannie May(QH) ª (L1)
Ch.f.2 Uncle D - Frans Fast Filly by Jess Good Candy, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $8,000)
Yellow, black sash

0.00 Waived Own: La Despedida Racing, LLC
Trn: Edy Arturo Ontiveros (0-0-0-0)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (4-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.45hg 85/105 1 Feb 26 Sch 220Y ft :12.51b 2/6

5
12-1 Green

Candys Pursuit(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.f.2 In Hott Pursuit - Skipinforcandy by Send a Candy Guy, OK
Green, white sash

0.00 $30,000 Own: Patrick Miner and Trent Miner
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (3-1-0-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (15-2-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 RP 250Y ft :14.14hg 39/72 22 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.80hg 30/51

6
9-2 Black

D Votion(QH) ª (L1)
Gr.f.2 Uncle D - A Major Chamisa by Major Rime, OK
White, Blue "R" in Blue and Black Diamond, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Waived Own: Melody Lykins and Renee K. Wilson
Trn: Clinton Crawford (10-0-1-3)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP TR 8 250Y ft :13.82hg 19/64

7
10-1Orange

Fancy Workin Girl(QH) ª (L1)
B.f.2 Im a Fancy Pyc - Lavoro Di Sogno(TB) by Dunkirk(TB), OK
Orange, black sash

0.00 $30,000 Own: Shelley Weaver
Trn: Samuel E. Valdivia (13-0-3-1)

JOSE R. VEGA (9-0-2-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 RP 250Y ft :14.53hg 64/72 13 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.65b 8/9

8
15-1 Pink

Doll Left Her Cap(QH) ª (L1)
B.f.2 Capo de Capi - Dolls Regal Choice by A Regal Choice, OK
Pink, black sash

0.00 $30,000 Own: Rob Waters
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (19-1-2-0)

CODY R. SMITH (15-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 10 250Y ft :14.30hg 7/8

9
15-1 Aqua

Ebonys Eagle(QH) ª (L1)
B.g.2 One Fabulous Eagle - Hr Ebony Princess by Ivory James, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $18,500)
Red, teal "TS", red diamond stripe and teal cuffs on black sleeves

0.00 Waived Own: Thomas J. Scheckel
Trn: Fernando Manriquez (6-0-2-3)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (16-3-5-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.11hg 78/144 19 Feb 26 RP TR 13 250Y ft :14.31hg 5/7

10
5-1 Purple

Shez Painted Monday(QH) ª (L1)
Br.f.2 Cyber Monday - Shez Painted Chelly by Painted Dash, OK
Purple, white sash

0.00 Waived Own: Gregorio O. Chavez
Trn: Jose E. Gamez (3-1-0-0)

GIOVANY ESTRADA (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.87hg 13/31 14 Feb 26 RP 250Y my :14.58hg 20/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Frannie May will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Ebonys Eagle will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-6-10-1 RP-03/15/2026-4

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) (.50 Cent Minimum)

5 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Jess Danica(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.f.2 Apollitical Jess - Signs of a Blue Moon by Tres Seis, OK
Black, black 'TL' on gold diamond, gold diamonds on white sleeves

0.00 Own: Thomas D. Lepic
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (3-1-0-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (15-2-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP TR 6 250Y ft :13.79hg 3/7

2
10-1 White

Shes Just Innocent(QH) (L1)
Br.f.2 Hes Innocent - Quirky Myrt by Jet Cartel, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 1900 $19,000)
White, black sash

0.00 Own: Heavy Hitters Racing Stables and Joe M. Davis
Trn: Joe M. Davis (8-0-1-2)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.70hg 38/80 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.29b 25/75 22 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.42b 19/43

3
4-1 Blue

Wrs Free Spirit(QH) (L1)
Sor.f.2 Apollitical Spirit - Wrs Five Bar Button by Five Bar Cartel, KY
Green, green "W" in white ball, white diamond stripe on green sleeves

0.00 Own: Williams Racing Stables, Inc.
Trn: Samuel E. Valdivia (13-0-3-1)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (16-3-5-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a18 Feb 26 RP TR 2 250Y ft :14.09hg 1/7

4
12-1 Yellow

Ar First Pretty Boy(QH) (L1)
Sor.g.2 Stevie B First Cash - Lotas First by Lota Pyc, KS
Yellow, black sash

0.00 Own: Aguileras Racing, LLC
Trn: Haley N. Hobbs (3-0-0-0)

FERNANDO FONSECA-SOTO (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP TR 6 250Y ft :14.13hg 4/7

5
8-1 Green

Jessa Leaving Lady(QH) (L1)
B.f.2 Rc Me Leaving You - Jessa Louisiana Lady by Jess Louisiana Blue, LA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $8,000)
Orange, black sash

0.00 Own: Cristian Orona
Trn: Jose Hernandez-Martinez (1-0-0-0)

GONZALO R. VALLES JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 5 250Y ft :13.91hg 3/6

6
12-1 Black

La Janita(QH) ª (L1)
B.f.2 Tarzanito - La Bella Eagle by One Famous Eagle, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $2,500)
Black, white sash

0.00 Own: Daniel Gerardo Martinez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (8-2-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.86hg 10/31 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.83hg 37/50

7
15-1Orange

Daddy What If(QH) (L1)
B.f.2 Big Daddy Cartel - Swinging Dash by First Down Dash, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $10,000)
Orange, black sash

0.00 Own: La Despedida Racing, LLC
Trn: Edy Arturo Ontiveros (0-0-0-0)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (4-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.45hg 85/105 1 Feb 26 Sch 220Y ft :12.71b 5/6

8
15-1 Pink

Rustic Chic(QH) (L1)
Gr.f.2 This Is an Eagle - Littlebitof Patina by Favorite Cartel, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 1900 $20,000)
Pink, black sash

0.00 Own: Claudia Miranda
Trn: Hector R. Osorio (5-0-0-1)

GASPAR GARCIA (5-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.45hg 123/146 20 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :13.52bg 50/56

9
5-1 Aqua

Furr a Reason(QH) ª (L1)
Br.g.2 Good Candy P - Miss Supersonic Lady by Furrtreeous, OK
Turquoise, black sash

0.00 Own: Gaylin Childers and Charles Horton
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (8-0-0-1)

JAMES A. FLORES (13-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP TR 5 250Y ft :13.92hg 3/7 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.32bg 67/105

10
5-2 Purple

Guarded Dreams(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.f.2 Hes Relentless - Dreams Recalled by Favorite Cartel, OK
White, green "KYE" emblem and shamrock, green cuffs on sleeves

0.00 Own: Kelly Yother Equine, LLC (Garvin Kelly)
Trn: Dee Keener (33-7-3-3)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-5-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 10 250Y ft :13.84hg 3/8 9 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.80hg 9/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-3-9-1 RP-03/15/2026-5

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) (.50 Cent Minimum)

6 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price
$20,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Five Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Miss Carver Cartel(QH) ª (L)
Gr.m.4 Mandalay Moon - Miss Wave Carver by Wave Carver, OK
Red, white sash

43 $25,000 Own: Eric Joel Hernandez Luna
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO QUINONEZ-LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,828 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $9,364 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,383
01Nov25 LS6 ft 440Y cwÁ :22¹¾¾ :22^¶¼ 35 Mdn 15000 74-49 3 4 4¸ -- 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Ortega E A 125 bkL 13.00 1112 Vertical Fly By125¨μ Th Rum Runner125¸ Miss Carver Cartel125«¬ wfractious,needed more 7
04Oct25 LS4 ft 300Y hwÇ :16 :15º¼» 35 Mdn 15000 72-41 10 7 -- -- 8¹¢ 8¹£ Ortega E A 125 bkL 15.80 1090 Call Me Karen125£ Fdd Cupid125¨μ D Apollitical Star125¶¢ lacked punch 10
19Sep25 LS9 ft 220Y hwÈ :12¸¾¶ :11¿^¹ 35 Mdn 15000 79-45 8 8 -- -- 7¸¢ 7¸¢ Ortega E A 125 bkL 12.00 1098 Separate Ribbon125¡ Boondock Blues125¡ A Menace Wagon128«¬ antsy,evenly paced 10
09Nov24 LS3 ft 400Y cwÁ :20»¶¸ :20¶¶¶ 2 k Mdn 15000 74-52 7 2 4¸¡ -- 4¹ 5¸¢ Rivera A 125 bkL 11.70 1041 Alcala Flying125¨μ Steady Heart125¶¡ Ms Fast Prize Shana129¨© evenly paced 10
31Oct24 LS3 ft 400Y cwÂ :20¼¾¸ :20º^¸ 2 k Mdn 15000 70-44 2 2 3¶ -- 3¸ 3¶£ Morales A X 125 bkL 6.60 1070 Kahllua125¶¢ Travyeza125¡ Miss Carver Cartel125«¬ flattened out 7
10Sep24 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÇ :16¹»¾ :15¼º½ 2 lMdn 17800 65-31 3 9 -- -- 9¶ 9»¢ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 45.70 Aside the Favor129¶¡ Capi On Go124¨μ Bull It Prooph126¨μ foe crossed path 10
11May24 RP11 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¿¸» :15¼½¹ 2 klMcl 30000 75-63 4 6 -- -- 3¶ 2¶¡ Gutierrez G 126 bkL 18.30 1028 Im That Lucky Penny124¶¡ Miss Carver Cartel126«¬ Sashay Lightz124¡ bold bid, no match 9
12Apr24 RP6 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¼½» :17^¸¹ 2 lFtr 15000 63-38 1 7 7¶¡ -- 8¸¢ 8º Benn C J 126 bkL 56.20 1050 Coo Joe124¡ Elegant Train B125£ Cr Big Time125¨μ failed to fully fire 8
28Mar24 RP9 ft 250Y hwÁÂ :14¹»» :13¼¹¼ 2 lMdn 19000 49-7 6 9 -- -- 9¹ 9º¢ Benn C J 127 bL 21.20 1052 Tempt Me Sass124¡ In Honor of Pyc124«¬ Annie D128£ floated in 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 RP 300Y ft :15.86h 1/2 a21 Feb 26 RP 300Y ft :16.07h 1/4 7 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.28h 4/10

2
10-1 White

Jess a Bear(QH) ª
Br.f.3 Black Bear(TB) - Jessie My Girl by Gold Medal Jess, OK
Red, white "E" in circle frame, white hoops and cuffs on red sleeves

25 $25,000 Own: Robert and Andrea M. Esqueda
Trn: Robert L. Esqueda (2-0-1-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-5-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $3,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $490
09Nov25 Wrd4 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18½º^ :18»¼½ 2 lMcl 10000 60-46 10 2 3¶ -- 4¶¢ 3¶¢* Cruz R 124 b 7.70 Pyc Prize Lights126¨μ One Valiant Alibi126¶ Jess a Bear124¨μ good start, one-paced,PL2nd 10
14Oct25 Wrd7 ft 400Y cwÉ :21¼¸½ :20º¸¹ 2 Mcl 10000 51-9 2 6 6¹¢ -- 6»¢ 7¾£ Cardenas J 124 b 73.00 Lilmissmadeyalook126¸ Ss Heresuronechance125£ Coatimundi124£ wstumbled,faltered late 8
15Sep25 Wrd4 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¿¹¼ :18»^½ 2 lMdn 17800 54-32 3 7 2¡ -- 6¶£ 8¹ Calderon F 124 b 88.30 Coronados Fdd128«¬ Valiant Sophia124«¬ Azoomin Cowboy124¡ leaned out,no late try 9
01May25 RP4 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¿º¸ :18¶^^ 2 Mcl 25000 52-13 7 8 8¸¡ -- 8º¡ 8»¢ Candanosa B 124 b 43.70 970 Relentlesss Lady124£ De Verdugo124¨μ Rcj Fire125¨© couldnt find stride 10
16Mar25 RP4 ft 250Y cwÇ :14º¿¼ :13º¹¾ 2 lMdn 20000 40--- 1 9 -- -- 9¼£ 9½ Quiroz B 126 b 28.80 982 Starlight Cartel Df126¨© Southern Furrtreeous124¡ Toe Toe129¡ never fired 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.99h 21/30 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.81h 22/34

3
5-1 Blue

Rhaegals Rose(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Fly Thru the Fire - Pyc Oh Whatta Rose by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, TX
Blue, white sash

29 $20,000 Own: OH Madd-Will Racing Farms Inc. (Jeff Harrells)
Trn: Tyler Crawford (1-0-0-1)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (8-2-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 3 $12,701 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,408
Life: 14 0 2 3 $13,466 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $125

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,002
14Oct25 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÈ :49¸¹¾ :47¹¿^ 3g Mcl 10000 56-24 4 3 5» -- 5½ 4¶¹¢ Ernst B 126 bL *1.30 Pj Dynasty127¾¢ Duanes Betty128¨μ Brother Tommy126º£ outrun to turn, tired 8
30Sep25 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÉ :47½¶º :46»»¹ 3g Mdn 16500 74-39 5 5 4»¡ -- 3¼ 3¾¢ Ernst B 127 bL 11.20 Bp Tres Cartel126»£ He Loves Runnin128¸¡ Rhaegals Rose127¼£ wsqueezed start, 3path 7
23Sep25 Wrd3 sys 870Y cwÁÀ :48¼¹¹ :47¾¼¿ 3g Mcl 10000 63-22 4 5 4¹¡ -- 3¸¡ 3»¡ Delgado M 124 bL *.90 Signature Jess125»¡ Duanes Betty128«¬ Rhaegals Rose124½¡whop,off awk,8p turn 5
09Jul25 Fmt1 ft 870Y cwÃ :48¿½¼ :48º»¾ 3g Mdn 16500 59-27 4 1 3º¡ -- 2¹ 3¹£ Benn C J 127 bL *.60 Say Famous Goldust124¸¡ Signature Jess124¶¢ Rhaegals Rose127¨μ 3w,no match top two 8
20Jun25 Fmt4 ft 870Y hwÁÆ :48¹º¿ :48¸¾¶ 3g Mdn 16500 66-42 4 3 5º -- 4¹ 2¡ Silva A 127 bL 6.00 Political Empress127¡ Rhaegals Rose127¨μ Duanes Betty127¨μ wstd'd early,3w,willing 6
16May25 RP7 ft 550Y twÁÀ :28¶¿¿ :27º¼¹ 35 Mcl 30000 77-35 3 7 8¶ -- 8¹£ 8º£ Rivera A 124 bfL 29.60 968 Mr Mistro124«¬ Political Empress124¶ Jam for Me124¨© chsd, tired 9
02May25 RP6 ft 870Y twÁÀ :47^»¹ :46º¹¹ 35 Mdn 21000 76-39 3 2 2¸ -- 2¹ 2º Rivera A 124 bfL 12.40 992 Behold a Dynasty126ºnBp Tres Cartel127¶£nRhaegals Rose124¶£ 2w, shared place 8
21Mar25 RP2 ft 300Y twÇ :99¿¿¿ :15¼½¸ 35 Mcl 10000 --- 7 10 -- -- -- -- HernandezGallardo J 125 bfL 38.60 1016 Eaglette Cartel125¡ Jr123124£ Train to Texas124¨μ wreared brk,lost jock 10
11Nov24 Wrd6 ft 350Y nw :18¼¹¿ :17¿¾º 2 Mcl 7500 65-35 2 6 6£ -- 7¸ 7º£ HernandezGallardo J 125 bf 16.00 Binx126¸nPt Julys Cartel126¡nDx Famous Candy Gal126¡ no serious bid 10
15Oct24 Wrd9 ft 300Y twÃÀ :16º¿½ :15¾º¹ 2 Mcl 7500 61-18 3 6 -- -- 7¸¡ 8º£ HernandezGallardo J 125 bf 13.50 Ima Fancy Chrome127¨μ Paint the Meun126£ Pt Julys Cartel126¨μ asked w/o response 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 RP 660Y ft :37.46h 1/2 6 Feb 26 Stc 660Y ft :36.19b 1/1

4
8-1 Yellow

Mr Jay T(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.4 Mr Apollitical Dash - Tell the Effects by Teller Cartel, OK
Yellow, black sash

27 $25,000 Own: Nick Reynolds
Trn: Orrin Cogburn (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL O. RAMIREZ (3-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,633 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $416
Life: 6 0 1 1 $7,064 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,338
09Nov25 Wrd2 ft 870Y cwÂÀ :50½¶¿ :49¿¾^ 3g Mcl 10000 39--- 6 2 3¶¡ -- 1«¬ 3»¢ Randle S 124 bkL *.80 Duanes Betty128º£ Jos Blaze On Fire127¡ Mr Jay T124»¢ chased 4w,loomed,tired 6
30Sep25 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÉ :48¼»^ :46»»¹ 3g Mdn 16500 63-20 6 4 3º¡ -- 4¿ 4¶» Gutierrez G 128 bkL 11.90 Bp Tres Cartel126»£ He Loves Runnin128¸¡ Rhaegals Rose127¼£wbroke in, bumped hard 7
02Sep24 Prm3 ft 330Y hwÅ :17¼¼¹ :17¹¼^ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-12.5) 66-42 3 4 4¶ -- 4¸ 4¶£ Ramirez A O 124 bfkBL 4.20 Decision Made125¨μ Hesa Rorin Kat125£ Aces Flyin Bye124£ even effort 6
04Aug24 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :17¹¸¿ :17¶¸º 2 Mcl 12500 76-40 6 4 5¶£ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Ramirez A O 125 bfkBL *1.10 Coconino124¶¢ Mr Jay T125¨μ Capi Me126«¬ no late match 7
03Jul24 Prm1 gd 330Y nw :17¸»¸ :16¿¹¸ 2 Mdn 14000 79-46 3 5 3¶¡ -- 4¶ 5¶£ Ramirez A O 124 bfkBL 6.30 Apolitical Seis124£ Hondo Hocks124¡ Radianz125¨© bumped start, weakend 6
17May24 RP4 ft 330Y hwÅ :17¸¼½ :17^»º 2 Mdn 19000 75-52 10 6 5¨μ -- 4¶ 4¶¢ Ramirez A O 124 bfkL *2.50 1166 Itz About Tyme124¡ Dyna Bea126¨μ Tempting Nine Eleven127¡ in mix, weakened 10
Workout(s): a27 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.01b 1/19 13 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.28b 2/9 6 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.05b 9/28

5
6-1 Green

Monkey King(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Jess Different - Com Callin by Volcom, OK
Red, blue H3 inside emblem, white cuffs on blue sleeves

35 $25,000 Own: Hector C. Estrada Sr.
Trn: Buddy Leon Clay (5-0-0-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (15-2-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 6 0 0 0 $840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $420
02Nov25 Wrd10 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17¾¸¸ :17¸¸¶ 2 Mcl 10000 66-39 2 7 6¶£ -- 8¹¢ 7º¢ Esqueda C R 126 bL 47.10 Famous High Riser124¡ Ss Heresuronechance125¶¢ Chikindoit127£ bump partway,outrun 10
07Oct25 Wrd7 ft 300Y cwÁÉ :16º½½ :16^¿¸ 2 Mcl 15000 61-42 6 5 -- -- 6¹ 7¸£ Esqueda C R 126 bL 69.70 Sensational Sedition124¨μ Seaside Sun125¡ Red Flag Barbie124£ drifted in, no threat 10
09Sep25 Wrd10 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16»º¿ :15¾¸½ 2 lMdn 17800 59-26 9 9 -- -- 10¸¡ 9» Pulido J 125 bL 37.50 Fishers Tricki Charm124¡ Go Sin Tacha Go128¡ Leave Em Behind124¡ hopped start 10
05Jul25 Fmt10 ft 300Y hwÃ :16¹¿¿ :15¾¾^ 2 lMcl 15000 70-29 7 6 -- -- 7¶£ 7¹£ Guillen Chacon C A 127 bL 15.60 Dr Wnted Womn124¡ Momma Says Imspecial124£ Bp Down Fancy124¨μ broke in,bothered foes 9
05Apr25 RP9 mys 330Y twÂÂ :17»¿¾ :16¼¹¿ 2 lFtr 15000 65-19 1 9 9¸ -- 9¼ 9¼ Cruz R 124 bL 28.30 1034 Mr Booombastic124¶¢ Shame On Da Moon124¨© Kiss My Lady 123124¡ never found stride 9
07Mar25 RP7 ft 300Y twÁÃ :16»»^ :15¾¶^ 2 Ftr 10000 55-57 2 5 -- -- 5¸ 5º¡ Ayala J R 124 bL 24.40 1028 Hawkeye Pearce126¶ Msindustrious Corona126£ Coronation Ring124¨μ broke inward 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.80h 8/24

6
5-2 Black

Chikindoit(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Snowbound Marquita(TB) by Snowbound(TB), NM
Maroon, white "Spur Racing" maroon sleeves

47 $20,000 Own: Shawn Davis
Trn: Luz Chavira (5-2-1-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (11-2-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,378 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,378 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Wrd10 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17º½½ :17¸¸¶ 2 Mcl 10000 76-57 1 8 5¶¡ -- 4¸ 3¶£ Lopez J A 127 bfL 19.50 Famous High Riser124¡ Ss Heresuronechance125¶¢ Chikindoit127£wfidgety,shied,bmp ptwy 10
07Oct25 Wrd7 ft 300Y cwÁÉ :16»¾» :16^¿¸ 2 Mcl 15000 57-36 8 10 -- -- 10»¡ 9¹¡ Lopez J A 128 bfL 8.20 Sensational Sedition124¨μ Seaside Sun125¡ Red Flag Barbie124£wbroke very slowly 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 RP 250Y my :14.26hg 7/27

7
3-1 Orange

He Stops Road Rage(PT) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Little Pyc - She Stops Traffic(TB) by Cross Traffic(TB), OK
Orange, black sash

39 $25,000 Own: Steve Leonard
Trn: Mallory Norton (0-0-0-0)

JIMMY D BROOKS (4-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 3 $7,637 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,525
Life: 8 0 1 3 $7,637 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,785
04Nov25 Wrd1 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¼¿¿ :18¹¼¸ 2 Mcl 10000 61-43 5 5 3¶¡ -- 4¸ 3¸¡ Brooks J D 125 bfL 3.10 Mz Jayhawk124¶¢ Artico124¶¢ He Stops Road Rage125£ wsqueezed, bumped start 7
07Oct25 Wrd2 ft 350Y cwÁÃ :18½º¼ :18¼¹¶ 2 Mcl 10000 60-48 5 6 5£ -- 5¶¢ 3£ Brooks J D 125 bfL 3.30 Apollitical Spy124£ Bernal Little Girl126«¬ He Stops Road Rage125¡ wlunged,in stride late 8
16Sep25 Wrd2 ft 300Y cwÄ :16º¾½ :15¾»^ 2 Mdn 8000 61-19 7 10 -- -- 9º£ 9º¡ Benn C J 128 bfL 9.10 Jh Blood Sweatandtear124¨μ Cla Mighty Livewire126¡ Inner G125¡ woff slowly 10
11Jul25 Fmt4 ft 350Y hwÁÈ :18»¸¿ :18º½» 2 Mdn 11800 71-49 7 3 4¶ -- 4¨μ 4¡ Brooks J D 124 bfL 11.30 Jm Texas Turnpike124¨μ A Swift Grip127¨© Inner G124¨μ forward, lacked punch 10
07Jun25 Fmt1 gd 350Y cwÂ :18¶¿^ :18¶½^ 2 Mdn 11800 81-69 3 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Brooks J D 124 bfL 19.40 The Babes Babe124¨μ He Stops Road Rage124¸£ Turnpike Politics127¡ dueled, outfinished 6
17May25 RP5 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :18º¾¶ :17»º¾ 2 Ftr 6000 65-33 5 9 9¸¡ -- 9¹¡ 9¼ Brooks J D 124 bL 68.60 1100 Old Habits New Tricks124¶ Pt Angel124¡ River Flower124¶ squeezed back midway 9
17Apr25 RP1 ft 350Y hwÂÁ :19¶^½ :18½º¸ 2 Mcl 35000 47-24 5 6 6¶ -- 6¶¢ 7¸¢ Quiroz B 127 bL 3.00 Chiseled N Chrome127«¬ Criminal Streak124«¬ Apollitical Spy124«¬ steadily faded 9
23Mar25 RP1 ft 330Y twÂÆ :17¹»½ :17^^¾ 2 Mdn 15000 72-40 9 3 4¶¢ -- 4¸ 3¸¢ Brooks J D 124 bL 9.40 1064 Gigis Gucci Glsss124¸ Rp Rckless Wire Too124¨μ He Stops Rod Rge124«¬ outdueled for place 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 660Y ft :36.75h 1/1 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.50h 19/49
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Miss Carver Cartel,Mr Jay T will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-7-1-3 RP-03/15/2026-6

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) (.50
Cent Minimum)

7 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. Two Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Money Bak(QH) ª (L1)
Blk.c.2 Paint My Pilot - Kashbak by Captain Courage, OK
Gold, blue "DOUBLE A RANCH" emblem, blue diamond stripe on gold sleeves

0.00 Own: Double A Ranch, Inc. (Argelio Aguayo)
Trn: Jorge L. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JAIME MATA (4-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a26 Feb 26 RP TR 6 250Y ft :13.84hg 1/8

2
12-1 White

Whatta Prize(QH) ª (L1)
Br.g.2 Hes Relentless - Pyc Oh Whatta Rose by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Blue, white "RV", blue sleeves

0.00 Own: Rob Waters, Joel Rod Pierce and Rhonda Valdivia
Trn: Samuel E. Valdivia (13-0-3-1)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (16-3-5-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.52h 12/37 19 Feb 26 RP TR 7 250Y ft :14.18hg 4/6

3
10-1 Blue

Perjjury(QH) ª (L1)
B.g.2 Uncle D - Fishers Fib by Fishers Dash, OK
White, Blue "R" in Blue and Black Diamond, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Renee K. Wilson and Katie Gleason-Larson
Trn: Clinton Crawford (10-0-1-3)

CODY R. SMITH (15-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP TR 7 250Y ft :14.30hg 3/7

4
5-2 Yellow

Cartel Lady 123(QH) ª (L1)
B.f.2 Corona Cartel - Lady Eagle 123 by One Famous Eagle, OK
Yellow, black sash

0.00 Own: Larry L. Rice and Bobbie Rice
Trn: Dee Keener (33-7-3-3)

JESUS R. AYALA (11-3-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 RP TR 5 250Y ft :13.68hg 1/7 9 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.45hg 4/9

5
15-1 Green

Nation Wide(QH) ª (L1)
Br.g.2 First Prize Doc - Coco Couture by Tac It Like a Man, OK
Light Blue, 'K3' on Back, White and Blue Squares on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Dewey Kendrick III
Trn: Joe M. Davis (8-0-1-2)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.76hg 24/46 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.28b 21/75 22 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :13.12b 42/43

6
12-1 Black

A Lethal Train(QH) ª (L1)
Br.f.2 Freighttrain B - Lethal Heat by Volcom, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $38,000)
Black, white sash

0.00 Own: Mark McCloy
Trn: Trey Wood (21-0-4-1)

RICKY RAMIREZ (16-0-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP TR 7 250Y ft :14.03hg 6/8

7
15-1Orange

Eyesa Fancy Fling(QH) ª (L1)
Br.f.2 Pyc Fun N Fancy - Eye Fast by Mr Eye Opener, OK
Orange, black sash

0.00 Own: Gaylin Childers and Charles Horton
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (8-0-0-1)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-5-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 3 250Y ft :14.10hg 8/8 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.32bg 67/105

8
6-1 Pink

Shez a Fabulous Gal(QH) ª (L1)
B.f.2 One Fabulous Eagle - Apollitical Gal by Apollitical Jess, OK
Pink, black sash

0.00 Own: Robyn Gordon, Verle Bohner and Doug Klaassen
Trn: Kasey Willis (5-0-0-1)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (5-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 RP 250Y ft :13.76hg 4/67 18 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.89hg 38/146

9
10-1 Aqua

Maverique(QH) ª (L1)
Gr.f.2 Uncle D - Tres Seis Folszookie by Tres Seis, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $27,000)
Turquoise, black sash

0.00 Own: Brett Winter
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (3-1-0-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (15-2-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 5 250Y ft :13.95hg 4/6 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.77hg 47/80

10
5-1 Purple

Fancy Byrd(QH) ª (L1)
B.c.2 One Famous Eagle - My First Prize Fancy by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Blue, white "RV", blue sleeves

0.00 Own: Rhonda Valdivia, Todd Ray and Denise Ray
Trn: Samuel E. Valdivia (13-0-3-1)

JOSE R. VEGA (9-0-2-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 8 250Y ft :14.03hg 2/7 13 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.30b 3/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Money Bak,A Lethal Train,Fancy Byrd will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-10-8 RP-03/15/2026-7
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) (.50 Cent Minimum)

8 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Beer Runn(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.g.2 Im a Fancy Pyc - Hand Me That Corona by First Down Dash, OK
Red, white sash

0.00 Own: Stephen B. Harris
Trn: Samuel E. Valdivia (13-0-3-1)

JOSE R. VEGA (9-0-2-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP TR 9 250Y ft :13.90hg 3/7

2
12-1 White

Tres H Boy(QH) (L1)
B.g.2 Tres Seis - Atta Girl by Seperate Interest, TX
Red, green "TH" on silver state of Texas, red cuffs on green sleeves

0.00 Own: Tony Hernandez
Trn: Juan Triana (5-0-0-0)

JORGE A. MARES, JR. (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP TR 8 250Y ft :13.92hg 26/64

3
15-1 Blue

Hachicka(QH) (L1)
B.f.2 Devil of Ramadi - Global Tees by Global Warming, OK
Red, blue H3 inside emblem, white cuffs on blue sleeves

0.00 Own: Hector C. Estrada Sr.
Trn: Buddy Leon Clay (5-0-0-1)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-5-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.70hg 28/54 15 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.66h 10/24

4
15-1 Yellow

Jmg Special Dulce(QH) (L1)
Br.f.2 Dulce Sin Tacha - Godiva Tlc by Fdd Dynasty, TX
Yellow, black sash

0.00 Own: Armando Romero
Trn: Raul Rodriguez (2-0-0-0)

GILBERTO LINARES (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP TR 8 250Y ft :14.35hg 5/7 4 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.72bg 20/31 23 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :12.10bg 17/48

5
10-1 Green

Karmatic(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.c.2 Kiss My Hocks - Cartel Karma by Corona Cartel, OK
Green, white sash

0.00 Own: Paris Wixon
Trn: Clinton Crawford (10-0-1-3)

JORGE TORRES (6-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP TR 4 250Y ft :14.07hg 3/7

6
20-1 Black

Magical Mayzel(QH) ª (L1)
Br.f.2 Eagles Fly Higher - Magical Sign by Second Painted Sign, OK
Black, white sash

0.00 Own: Danny Salisbury
Trn: Luz Chavira (5-2-1-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (11-2-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 6 250Y ft :14.51hg 8/8 19 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.50hg 131/150

7
3-1 Orange

Bp Good Policy(QH) (L1)
B.c.2 Fdd Dynasty - Bp Tres Seis Policy by Tres Seis, OK
Orange, black sash

0.00 Own: Bill Price
Trn: Dee Keener (33-7-3-3)

JAMES A. FLORES (13-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP TR 5 250Y ft :13.75hg 2/7 12 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.50hg 89/118

8
8-1 Pink

Payday Jess(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.c.2 Fdd Dynasty - Jess Paint Your Lips by Jess Louisiana Blue, OK
Pink, black sash

0.00 Own: Stephan and Lisa Ralston
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (3-1-0-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (15-2-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP TR 3 250Y ft :13.93hg 7/8

9
6-1 Aqua

Cercis(QH) ª (L1)
Br.f.2 Uncle D - Clareet by One Dashing Eagle, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $17,000)
Turquoise, black "SKT" above black hoop, turquoise sleeves, black hoop

0.00 Own: Earl Leon Richardson
Trn: Tyler Crawford (1-0-0-1)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (8-2-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP TR 5 250Y ft :13.85hg 3/7

10
5-1 Purple

Dulces Fire Z(QH) (L1)
Sor.g.2 Dulce Sin Tacha - Fires Relentless by Hes Relentless, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $53,000)
Purple, white sash

0.00 Own: Buck Way Ranch LLC
Trn: Joe M. Davis (8-0-1-2)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.59hg 3/46 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.31b 36/75 22 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.79b 33/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Beer Runn will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-1-10-9 RP-03/15/2026-8

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Late Daily Double

9 Remington Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Plus up to $7,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds,
124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Fancy Dashing Diva(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Fdd Dynasty - Oh So Fancy Fancy by One Sweet Jess, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $14,000)
Red, white sash

73 Own: Renegade Racing
Trn: Josh Taylor (1-0-0-0)

JESUS R. AYALA (11-3-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $20,352 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $20,352 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Wrd4 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :15¿»» :15¿»» 2 Mdn 16500 78-65 4 7 -- -- 1«¬ 1£ Pulido J 125 bfL *.60 Fancy Dashing Diva125£ Windy Sweets125¨© Kiss My Jackpot128¨μ bobbled,bmpd,rallied 8
06Sep25 Swf9 ft 350Y nw :17¼^» :17¸¼¾ 2 SWF Futrty -250k 91-78 5 4 8¶£ -- 8¸ 7¸¢ Ramos A A 124 bfBL 9.20 Cowboy Cadilac124¶¡ Deja Dulce124¨μ Fooseylady124¨© mild bid 9
23Aug25 Swf6 ft 350Y nw :17¹¸¾ :17¹¸º 2 Ftr 6000 99-91 6 1 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Pulido J 124 bfBL 20.70 Deja Dulce124¨© Fancy Dashing Diva124¶ Eye B Popping128¶ dueled just missed 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.63hg 23/50 7 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.19h 2/10

2
15-1 White

Audreys Lil Cowgirl(QH) ª (L)
B.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Zoes Sassy Miracle by Capo de Capi, OK
White, black sash

66 Own: Becky and Lynn Husman
Trn: Mark Barnes (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO ALVIDREZ (2-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $20,875 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $934
Life: 7 1 2 1 $20,875 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 3 0 1 1 $9,321
10Nov25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÅ :15¾¶¾ :15¾¶¾ 2 lMdn 17800 83-73 4 5 -- -- 1¡ 1¨μ Alvidrez A 124 bfL *1.70 Audreys Lil Cowgirl124¨μ Carolinas Cartel126¡ Valiant Geronimo129¡ forceful finishing try 10
26Oct25 Wrd8 mys 400Y cwÆ :20¶¶¾ :19¿¶» 2 k Ftr 5000 89-78 4 4 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Alvidrez A 124 bfL 13.60 Chew Bac Cah124¶¡ Audreys Lil Cowgirl124¶¡ Fleeting Heart124¨μ bore in, righty urging 8
29Sep25 Wrd10 ft 330Y twÈ :17¹^½ :16¿½¹ 2 lMdn 17800 81-57 8 4 5¶£ -- 9¹¢ 9¸¢ Smith C R 126 bfL 19.40 Jk Double Trouble124¨μ Mary Janes Train126¨μ Iba Pas Boy125¨μwcrowded,sideways bump 10
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.37h 3/32

3
15-1 Blue

Cocopatas Eagle(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 One Famous Eagle - Cocopata by Walk Thru Fire, LA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $33,000)
Blue, white sash

68 Own: Hipolito Vasquez
Trn: Victor H. Rodriguez-Flores (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (6-1-0-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,077 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 3 $22,022 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,932
09Jan26 Sun7 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¸º½ :17¶»^ 4g Alw 27700nw2/L 94-79 10 1 4¶ -- 4¶¡ 3£ Marquez L 128 bfk 9.50 Return Valiantly126¡ Cowboy Coach128¨μ nNightinshiningarmor128¶ wbmp brk,late gain 10
01Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y nw :17¼¾º :17¸¾¸ 3 k Alw 28800nw3/L 84-65 2 3 4£ -- 4¸ 4¸£ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bfk 19.20 Amber Alerrt126¶¡ Clean Good Candy126¡ Julia Belle126£ clean trip 8
10Nov24 Zia8 ft 350Y nw :17½½¼ :17º»¶ 2 Alw 52500nw2/L 86-71 8 1 4£ -- 6¶£ 6¸ Rivera A 128 bfk 8.00 Haughty Vaquero124£ Werther128¡ Woke Mob124¨μ tired 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.75h 14/30

4
6-1 Yellow

Valiant Spit Curl(PT) ª (O)
Sor.f.4 Mighty B Valiant(QH) - Ima Classy Spit Curl by Spit Curl Jess(QH), OK
Yellow, black sash

73 Own: Oswaldo Hernandez
Trn: Josue Jacob Garcia (5-2-2-0)

JUAN PULIDO (23-6-5-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $35,708 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,455
Life: 12 1 3 1 $39,753 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,530

Track: 4 0 2 0 $9,868
15Nov25 LS3 ft 350Y hwÃ :17¼¼¸ :17¹¸¸ 3gk Alw 20000 93-83 7 5 7¸ -- 7¸ 7¸ Ramirez F T 125 bkL 20.60 1210 Tempting Barbie128¶¢ Flying Sophia128¨μ Magic Apollitical125¨© wbumped start 8
18Oct25 LS6 mys 350Y cwÂ :17¼¸¶ :17»^½ 3g Stk 40500 94-72 2 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 4¡* Ramirez F T 125 bkL 5.90 1186 Rosario Tijeras125«¬ V Golden Game128¨μ Frenchy128«¬ outfinished,PL3rd 10
12Sep25 LS10 ft 440Y hwÄ :21¾¹¼ :21¼¸º 3 Dtr 10000 87-69 6 2 5¶¡ -- 5¶¡ 7¶¢ Ramirez F T 126 bkL 9.10 1206 Nine One Won127£nChill to the Bone126«¬nFlyn Jesse James126«¬ wbmp st,late bump 9
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.81b 7/11

5
8-1 Green

Pyc Fancy Wagon(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Jess a Habit by Separatist, CA
Teal, pink "HY", teal "Magallanes" on pink sleeves

42 Own: Hector Magallanes
Trn: Guillermo Valdivia (5-0-2-0)

ROLANDO RAUDALES (10-1-3-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $12,446 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $215
Life: 9 1 0 0 $12,446 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $125

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,868
11Nov25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :19º»¸ :17¾^» 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 40--- 2 10 10»¡ -- 10¾¡ 10¶¶¡ Raudales R 125 bfL 56.90 Dr Talk Politics125¨μ Dark Side of D Moon124«¬ Tempting Seis124¡wleaping start 10
20Oct25 Wrd3 ft 350Y cwÂÅ :18ºº¹ :18ºº¹ 2 Mdn 16500 69-60 2 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1£ Raudales R 125 bfL 6.70 Pyc Fancy Wagon125£ Siringo125¸¢ Mr John Brasseaux124¨μ took over early 5
08Sep25 Wrd1 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18»¸¼ :18¹^¼ 2 Mdn 16500 66-57 10 5 7¶¡ -- 6¸¢ 5¶£ Candanosa B 126 bfL 16.90 Dr Talk Politics124¨μ Mia Chilitos126¡ Be Bayou124¨μ chased outside, evenly 10
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.34h 9/54

6
4-1 Black

Jvm Cardi B(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Freighttrain B - Victoria Camila by Gol to Go, TX
Black, white sash

51 Own: Juan Luis Leon
Trn: Wendy Garcia (3-0-1-0)

ROSENDO E. PINA GARCIA (3-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $11,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $11,900 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 LS7 ft 330Y hwÅ :16½¿¿ :16½¿¼ 2 Alw 16000nw2/L 93-77 9 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Pina Garcia R E 126 bkL 34.30 1086 Tornado Dynasty125¨© Jvm Cardi B126¨μ Kj Proud Mary124¨© broke in,hung 10
31Oct25 LS12 ft 220Y hwÁ :11¿»¾ :11¿»¾ 2 Mdn 15000 94-67 8 6 -- -- 1¡ 1¨μ Martinez O E 124 bkL 65.30 1108 Jvm Cardi B124¨μ Illuminator Z124¨μ Per Suit of Happynes128«¬ brk well,clear winner 10
12Sep25 LS11 ft 220Y hwÃ :12¼¹¸ :11¾º¶ 2 Mdn 15000 64-10 10 8 -- -- 8¹£ 8º¡ Martinez O E 124 bhfL 4.60 1096 Shenoshercowboy124«¬ Fee Train124¶ Famous Moon Risen124«¬wunhurried start 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.68hg 15/28 13 Jan 26 Lad 220Y ft :11.91b 6/27

7
5-1 Orange

Shesatemptingchick(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 Tempting Dash - Me Chickie by Major Rime, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $44,000)
White, Blue "R" in Blue and Black Diamond, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

59 Own: Renee K. Wilson
Trn: Clinton Crawford (10-0-1-3)

CODY R. SMITH (15-2-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $15,001 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 8 1 0 1 $20,227 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,376

Track: 1 0 0 0 $365
21Sep25 Alb3 ft 350Y cwÄ :17¾¿¹ :17º¶^ 3gk Alw 23600nw2/L 78-49 1 5 5¶¢ -- 5¶£ 6¹¢ Enriquez J 126 bfL 1.60 Aqua Chica126£ Political Fling128¨μ Princess Hadley127¸ wbump start, faded 7
13Jun25 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¿½^ :17¾¼¼ 3 k Alw 27000nw2/L 80-77 7 3 3¡ -- 2¶ 2£* Enriquez J 126 bL 6.70 Mw Kiss This126£ Shstemptingchick126¡ Doesnt Effect Me126¶ bore out,DQ'd to 7th,DQ7th 9
18Apr25 RP10 ft 350Y twÈ :17¾¾¸ :17¹ºº 3 k Alw 23000nw2/L 82-58 4 8 7¶ -- 7¸¢ 8¹¢ Flores J A 124 bL 25.80 1068 Oh So Danjerous124¶ Spicy Cowgirl124¶ Jessa Corona Peach126«¬ leaning out at break 10
Workout(s): a3 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.46h 1/27 a6 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :11.91b 1/28

8
12-1 Pink

Shes Fancys Prize(QH) ª (L)
B.m.4 Hes Relentless - My First Prize Fancy by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Pink, black sash

68 Own: Chris C. Watson
Trn: John A. Stinebaugh (4-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (9-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $23,463 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $435
Life: 10 1 1 2 $24,602 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,758

Track: 4 1 0 1 $20,243
08Nov25 LS7 ft 250Y twÆ :13¸¸¹ :13¶¾½ 3gk Alw 16000nw2/L 92-69 1 5 -- -- 2¡ 2¨μ Linares G 125 bL *1.70 1172 Bailleys125¨μ Shes Fancys Prize125¨© Tela Leaving You125¡ rail,outfinished 9
12Sep25 LS6 ft 350Y hwÄ :17½¿¿ :17º»¶ 3gk Alw 16000nw2/L 89-74 10 6 5¸ -- 8¹¢ 6¸¢ Rivera A 125 bL 12.20 1158 Flying Lil Sashay125«¬ Future Look125£ Cowboyslovebizooms125¶ mild late gain 10
06Aug25 Alb2 ft 440Y nw :21¾º¸ :21¶^¹ 3 k Dtr 10000 82-60 9 2 6¶£ -- 8¹£ 7» Rivera A 126 bL 18.90 Curl Happy Wagon126¶ Sheza Fearless Eagle126¨© Apolitical Chilitas126¡ outrun 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Ret 220Y ft :12.33bg 8/22 14 Jan 26 Hou 220Y ft :11.46b 1/2

9
3-1 Aqua

Eyedeale(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Hawkeye - Bodacious Seis by Tres Seis, TX
Royal blue, colored emblem, blue emblem on pink stripe on gold sleeves

62 Own: Bobby D. Cox
Trn: Juan L. Vazquez (0-0-0-0)

JAMES A. FLORES (13-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $11,481 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $11,481 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $11,181
28Jun25 Rui14 ft 400Y hwÉ :20¼^¼ :20¸¶¸ 2 Ftr 10000 68-54 8 9 9¹¢ -- 5¸¡ 5¸¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 9.90 Ajs Wingman124«¬ Kj Bad to the Bone124¶¡ Jess Revenge125¨μ wbroke in air, off slow 9
09May25 RP2 ft 350Y twÁÇ :17½¸º :17½¸º 2 Ftr 15000 87-65 9 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Candanosa B 124 bL 3.70 1114 Eyedeale124«¬ Kj Midnight Rider124«¬ Innocent Down Perry124¶£ courageous in 3x duel 9
17Apr25 RP8 ft 300Y hwÂÃ :16^¾¹ :16^¸½ 2 Mdn 21000 71-67 9 5 -- -- 4¨μ 3¨μ Garcia G 126 bL 12.20 Fasterthanmybrothers126«¬ Monaghan Boy124¨μ Eyedeale126¨μ in mix throughout 10
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.61h 15/38

10
10-1 Purple

Suspicious Eyes(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Corona Cartel - Eying Miss Perry by Mr Jess Perry, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed Sale 2026 $32,000)
Light Blue, 'K3' on Back, White and Blue Squares on Sleeves

70 Own: Dewey Kendrick III
Trn: Joe M. Davis (8-0-1-2)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (16-3-5-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $14,183 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $550
Life: 7 1 1 1 $14,183 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 Evd4 ft 300Y hwÅ :15¾¸¹ :15½¹¼ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 83-75 3 6 -- -- 2¨μ 2¡ Vital H 124 bkL 3.70 Moonlight and Corona124¡ Suspicious Eyes124¨μ Genevieve124«¬ brk out, bmp, 2ndbest 8
02Oct25 Evd5 ft 220Y nw :12¶º^ :12^¿^ 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 85-75 1 2 -- -- 1«¬ 4¡ Vital H 124 bkL 6.80 True Airspeed124¨© Redneck C4125¨μ One Dashing Mind124«¬ dueled, outfinished 8
08Aug25 Ded3 wf 350Y nw :18¸º^ :17¿½^ 2 Ftr 5000 77-65 4 4 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3¶¡ Sanchez E 124 bkL 8.50 Biggie124¶¡ Jacks Candy Main124«¬ Suspicious Eyes124¨μ game effort 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.77hg 7/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cocopatas Eagle,Valiant Spit Curl,Eyedeale,Suspicious Eyes will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-6-7-4 RP-03/15/2026-9

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum)

10 Remington Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $39,500. (Includes $7,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
September 15 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Relentless American(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.4 Hes Relentless - Tritoon by Tres Seis, OK
White, blue "JA" in red circle frame, blue and white checked hoop, blue and white checked hoop on sleeves

83 Own: Tom Maher and Amber Olmstead
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (13-1-2-2)

RAMIRO HARO GARCIA (13-0-2-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $35,116 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $33,116
Life: 13 9 2 1 $347,848 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 1 1 $83,675
25May25 Rui9 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :20¹½¼ :19½»¿ 3 Dtr 10000 73-74 5 2 2¶ -- 3¸ 2º¡ Garcia R H 126 bfL 5.30 Electrifying Cowboy126º¡ Relentless American126«¬ All About Fire129¡ dueld for 2nd, held 8
19Apr25 RP12 sys 400Y twÁÃ :19¾¿¸ :19¾¼¹ 3 lRPOKbDbRG1 -185k 89-78 5 6 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Garcia R H 124 bfL 4.90 1140 Vlint Pinted Sign124«¬ Relentless American124¡ Flying Wrangler124¡ contended every step 10
06Apr25 RP10 mys 400Y twÈ :19¼¶¼ :19º¾¹ 3 lDtr 15000 95-86 8 5 5¡ -- 3¡ 3¶ Garcia R H 124 bfL *.50 1148 Toastin Heros124£ Bv I B Quick129¨μ Relentless American124£ brk out, hard try 9
12Nov24 Wrd10 ft 400Y twÂÀ :19»»» :19»»» 2 BkGldMalFt -359k 104-94 8 2 1«¬ -- 1¨μ 1¶¡ Garcia R H 124 bfL *.50 Relentless American124¶¡ Heavens Uncle125¶¢ Relentless Purrsuit126¨© convincing winner 9
28Oct24 Wrd5 ft 400Y cwÃÀ :19¿^¼ :19¿^¼ 2 Ftr 5000 94-98 8 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¶¢ Garcia R H 124 bfL *.50 Relentless American124¶¢ Finn McOol124¹ One Valiant Dude126¡ drift in, conincingly 10
23Sep24 Wrd9 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¼¿^ :17¼¿^ 2 lFut 199872 92-96 2 4 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 1¨μ Garcia R H 124 bfL 4.10 Relentless American124¨μ Herculez124«¬ Shaken Goin On125¨μ strong strides late 10
09Sep24 Wrd7 ft 350Y cwÇ :17¼^^ :17¼^^ 2 lFtr 5000 95-88 2 1 1¨μ -- 1¡ 1¶¡ Garcia R H 124 bfL *.30 Relentless American124¶¡ One Famous Capo124¨μ Wr Tempting Fate124¨μ easy winner 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.68h 37/80 8 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :11.63hg 8/24

2
6-1 White

Krashin Lew(QH) ª (L)
Blk.h.4 Big Lew - Maghelene by One Famous Eagle, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $15,000)
White, black sash

70 Own: Diego Murrieta
Trn: Hernesto Ramirez (9-1-3-1)

MARIO DELGADO (19-3-4-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $14,422 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 1 3 $42,927 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $23,886

Track: 6 0 0 1 $7,276
03Jul25 Fmt9 ft 350Y hwÃ :17¾¸¶ :17»º¶ 3 Dtr 5000 92-81 6 2 4¶¢ -- 3¸ 3¸ Delgado M 124 bkL 13.50 Jessies First Card124¨μ Ima Fancy Eye Opener124¶£ Krashin Lew124¡ chased top two 8
07Jun25 Fmt4 ft 300Y hwÂ :15»¿º :15»¿º 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 97-73 2 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨© Delgado M 124 bkL 3.70 Krashin Lew124¨© Sticky Lou Who126¡ Tickle the Ivory124¨μ vied between, dug in 6
02May25 RP9 ft 300Y twÇ :15¼º¸ :15¶¼º 3 Alw 24000nw3/L 85-54 7 8 -- -- 8¸ 8¹ Delgado M 124 bkL 14.40 1100 Decision Made124¡ Relentless Looker Z124«¬ Bv Mr D129¶ stuttertepd start 10
30Mar25 RP10 ft 330Y twÉ :16½º¼ :16»»º 3g lAlw 24000nw3/L 91-74 6 5 4¨μ -- 4£ 4¶ Delgado M 124 bkL 14.90 1100 I Got Thiss126£ Bv Mr D129«¬ Lews Muddybuddy124¨μ in tight st, dueled on 8
09Mar25 RP5 ft 350Y twÈ :17¾^¸ :17½»½ 3 Dtr 10000 85-75 5 3 3«¬ -- 4¨μ 4¨μ Alvarez, Jr. D 128 bkL 14.80 1100 Trends Are Up127¨© Valiant Painted Sign124«¬ Wr Patron124¨© side x side, outdueled 8
12Nov24 Wrd4 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15½¹¾ :15»¼¸ 2 Alw 19300nw3/L 86-68 2 1 -- -- 1«¬ 6¶¢ Delgado M 124 bkL 4.20 Venetian Cowgirl128«¬ Hez My Hero126¨μ Leverage Cartel125¨μ early speed, faded 10
13Oct24 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¼^¿ :15¼^¿ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 90-87 1 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¶¢ Delgado M 124 bkL 14.50 Krashin Lew124¶¢ Pyc Lucky Wagon Gal128¨μ Sm Fabulous Dynasty128¡ gate to wire 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 RP 250Y my :14.27hg 9/27

3
7-2 Blue

Flying Wrangler(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.4 Flying Cowboy 123 - Docs Dusty Dale by Okey Dokey Dale, OK
Yellow, purple "DUSTY ROSE", purple rose, purple cuffs on yellow sleeves, purple cap

82 Own: Dusty Rose Ranch LLC (Raymond Deiter)
Trn: Stacey L. Capps (2-1-0-0)

CODY R. SMITH (15-2-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $43,255 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $21,977
Life: 17 5 2 3 $171,142 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 3 0 2 $114,358
11Nov25 Wrd8 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¿»¾ :17¼¿¼ 3 lMysteryDby -81k 83-82 6 2 5£ -- 6¶£ 5¶£ Smith C R 126 bfkL 12.60 Flying Nova 123124£ Relentless Purrsuit124¡ Lomax124¨© erratic early, no bid 10
27Oct25 Wrd3 ft 350Y twÅ :17½¿½ :17½^» 3 lDtr 5000 87-80 4 4 4¨μ -- 4¨μ 2£ Smith C R 126 bfkL 3.80 Relentless Purrsuit124£ Flying Wrngler126«¬ Im Fncy Eye Opener126¨μ wawk st, good late bid 8
19Jul25 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17½¼º :17¼¹» 3 SpedhorsDb -82k 93-84 9 1 6¡ -- 6¶ 6¶ Navarrete, Jr. E A 124 bfkL 7.60 Baby Ruth124«¬ Razor Hawk Cartel124¨μ Cartels Favorite124¨μ chasd lead pack widest 9
03Jul25 Fmt10 ft 350Y nw :17¼º¸ :17¼º¸ 3 Dtr 5000 97-89 3 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Navarrete, Jr. E A 125 bfkL 2.80 Flying Wrangler125¨μ Razor Hawk Cartel124¡ His Royal Majesti124¨© dug in late btwn foes 6
31May25 RP4 ft 350Y nw :17»¹¸ :17¹¾¹ 3 lStk - JkBrookRG3 - 50k 92-85 9 3 3¨μ -- 3¡ 4¶ Navarrete, Jr. E A 124 bfkL 8.90 Eyesa Wagon My Tale124£ Perry Fast124«¬ Ima Fancy Eye Opener124«¬ second flight duel 10
19Apr25 RP12 sys 400Y twÁÃ :19¿¼¼ :19¾¼¹ 3 lRPOKbDbRG1 -185k 87-75 9 4 5¨μ -- 5£ 3¡ Navarrete, Jr. E A 124 bfkL 14.30 1108 Valiant Painted Sign124«¬ Relentless American124¡ Flying Wrangler124¡ good late gain 10
06Apr25 RP9 mys 400Y twÁÅ :19»½¿ :19º½¸ 3 lDtr 15000 96-85 5 6 5¨μ -- 3¡ 3£ Navarrete, Jr. E A 125 bfkL *3.30 1108 Valiant Painted Sign124¨© Lomax124£ Flying Wrangler125¡ stmbld,bmpd,good bid 10
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.26hg 1/37 5 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :13.33h 4/6

4
8-1 Yellow

Nay Borhood Nipsey(QH) ª (L)
B.m.5 Lil Kool Wagon - Hooked On Disco by Hooked On Cash, OK
Yellow, black sash

75 Own: Cornell Burkhalter
Trn: Theodore Alexander (0-0-0-0)

JESUS SALAZAR (2-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 1 $28,148 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $10,322
Life: 18 4 2 2 $81,730 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,728

Track: 9 2 1 0 $42,437
11Nov25 Wrd6 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¶¼¼ :17½¶¾ 3g Alw 22500nw1/s/9m 76-71 1 10 9¸¡ -- 8¸£ 8¹¢ Esqueda E N 126 bL 5.80 Lightnin Strikes124£ Redheads Eagle126¨μ Cowboys R Myheros126¨μ wbobbled,no contention 10
02Nov25 Wrd9 ft 400Y twÁÀ :20¶º» :20^º¸ 3g Stk - OQHRFallCl - 24k 88-82 2 8 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3£ Cruz R 126 bL 20.00 Racys Pilot127¡ Just a Flyin Cowgirl126¨μ Nay Borhood Nipsey126¡wstmbld,fired,miss 2nd 10
12Oct25 Wrd9 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¹^¸ :17¾^^ 3gk Stk - MissEllenS - 30k 73-64 7 7 9¹¢ -- 8º¢ 8¹£ Esqueda E N 126 bL 46.70 As Moonflash126¶¡ Corona Relentless126«¬ Just a Flyin Cowgirl128¨© missed brk,leaned out 10
22Sep25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÁÃ :15»½¼ :15º¾¹ 3g Alw 22500 91-80 2 7 -- -- 5£ 4£ Flores J A 126 bL 6.10 Designated Eagle126¨μ Corona Relentless126¨μ Burning Follies126¨μ bumped early,kept on 9
19Aug25 Lmr3 ft 350Y nw :19¼¸¹ :19¼¸¹ 3g Alw 18000 49-85 6 5 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Esqueda E N 124 bL 7.60 Nay Borhood Nipsey124£ Sheza Prized Perry124¶£ Wisper Jet124¨μ bumped start, rallied 8
18Jul25 Fmt10 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¾¸¿ :17»»¼ 3gk Stk - Belles S - 15k 91-78 6 6 4£ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Salazar J 126 bL 17.10 Shy Kisser126¡ Woopaa127¨© Flying Nova 123124¶ wstumbled start 7
29May25 RP10 my 330Y twÆ :16º¹¹ :16º¶¿ 3gk Alw 27000nw1/6m 101-86 2 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 13.90 Dezigner Jenz126«¬ Ny Borhood Nipsey126¨μ Paint Me Difference129¨μ in unison, outnodded 7
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :13.25h 32/32

5
10-1 Green

Injeanius(QH) ª (L)
B.g.5 Favorite Cartel - All N the Jeans by Corona Cartel, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2023 $9,700)
Green, white sash

72 Own: Javier Gonzalez
Trn: Jose Chavez (0-0-0-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (11-2-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $11,284 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,268
Life: 25 5 2 4 $61,799 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $15,525

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,681
21Sep25 Wrd3 sys 400Y cwÇ :20^¾» :19½¼¸ 3g Alw 22500 90-81 4 6 5£ -- 5¶£ 5¸ Benn C J 128 bfL 22.00 Richrollnwagon126«¬ Shy Kisser126¶ Redheads Eagle126¨μ bit slow away, no bid 7
19Aug25 Lmr3 ft 350Y nw :20¶½¶ :19¼¸¹ 3g Alw 18000 33-58 4 6 5£ -- 5¶¢ 5¹¢ Vorrath V 124 bfBL 4.50 Nay Borhood Nipsey124£ Sheza Prized Perry124¶£ Wisper Jet124¨μ wveered out start 8
19Jul25 Wyo2 gd 350Y nw :17½¼¿ :17½^½ 3g Alw 16000 89-72 8 8 8¶ -- 4¡ 3¡ Vorrath V 128 bfBL 3.80 Cowboyhatbygucci128¨μ Ud Cholula128¨μ Injeanius128¨μ late interest for thir 10
14Jun25 Edr5 ft 400Y hwÆ :19¿»¾ :19½½» 3g ED Maturty -124k 101-77 6 5 5¶ -- 5£ 4¶¢ Vorrath V 128 bfBL 4.10 Imaginacion128£ Just a Flyin Cowgirl130¡ Fire of the Mountain129¨© up close outfinished 10
31May25 Edr6 ft 400Y twÉ :20^¹^ :19¾¶¸ 3g Mtr 5000 98-72 3 6 5¶ -- 5¶¢ 3¶¢ Vorrath V 128 bfBL 6.90 Just a Flyin Cowgirl131¶ Cash 23128¨μ Injeanius128¨μ came in start 10
01Dec24 Zia10 ft 440Y nw :21»¹½ :21^º¼ 3g Alw 62500nw2/3m 101-79 7 5 5¸ -- 5¹ 7¹ Cardenas J 126 bfL 42.10 La Nanas126¸ Dash Flash128¨© Kj Wildthang128¨μ wveer,bmp brk,no kick 10
29Sep24 Arp6 ft 350Y hwÈ :18^½¸ :17½¿¸ 3 RckyMtnDby -74k 90-72 5 1 8¶¡ -- 7¸ 7¶£ Vorrath V 124 bfBL 3.00 Smyly124¨μ Sticky Lou Who124¡ Secretsthatshekeeps124¡ bumped slightly by foe 10
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.42h 4/38 3 Feb 26 Sch 220Y ft :12.33b 1/1

6
8-1 Black

Freight Lyner(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.4 Freighttrain B - Js Abel Dasher by The Louisiana Cartel, OK
Black, white sash

68 Own: James Sills
Trn: Eddie D. Willis (6-1-1-1)

JIMMY D BROOKS (4-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,247 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 11 3 1 1 $31,484 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $22,619

Track: 4 1 0 0 $15,272
27Oct25 Wrd3 ft 350Y twÅ :18¸¼º :17½^» 3 lDtr 5000 74-57 3 3 5£ -- 5¸¢ 7º Brooks J D 125 bfL 91.40 Rlntless Purrsuit124£ Flying Wrngler126«¬ Im Fncy Eye Opener126¨μ waltered off heels ptwy 8
06Jul25 Rui10 ft 350Y cwÇ :17¼¸½ :17¹¶¿ 3 Alw 30600nw4/L 90-80 2 1 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¸¢ Klaiber J 126 bfL 59.30 Hard to Politic126¨μ Devils Tower126¸ Freight Lyner126¨μ broke sharp, gave way 9
03May25 RP8 ft 350Y twÆ :17½½¹ :17º¸¹ 3g Alw 27000cnd 85-65 4 4 4¨μ -- 8¶¡ 8¸¢* Brooks J D 124 bfL 29.70 1036 Eye Appeel126¡ Beau Crest126¨© Jt True Grit126¨μ no trbl, no excuse,PL7th 9
20Mar25 RP9 ft 350Y cwÉ :17¾ºº :17»¼» 3g Alw 24000nw2/x 83-74 6 2 3¨μ -- 5¸ 5¶£ Klaiber J 124 bfL 5.00 1076 Believe in Perry126¡ Designated Eagle126¨© Shein On127¨μ brshd, unable to match 7
28Oct24 Wrd3 ft 400Y cwÃÀ :20¹»¾ :20¹^^ 2 Ftr 5000 83-78 2 1 1«¬ -- 1¨μ 2¡ Brooks J D 124 bfL 3.20 Apollitical King127¡ Freight Lyner124¨μ Ketzal128¶ nipped at wire 9
09Sep24 Wrd6 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¼¹» :17½¹» 2 lFtr 5000 65-36 4 4 6£ -- 7¸¢ 7¼¡ Brooks J D 124 bfL 2.50 Anna Belle124¡ One Fine Fancy124¶ Pevs Giddy Up Go126¡ bmp, veered in 8
26Jul24 Alb2 ft 350Y nw :17»½¼ :17»½¼ 2 Ftr 6000 89-85 3 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Klaiber J 124 bL 2.50 Freight Lyner124«¬ Midnight Huckabee126¡ High Flying Cowgirl127¶ under pressure, held 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :13.10h 75/80

7
9-2 Orange

Mistakin Idenity(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.6 Coronado Cartel - Easy Downhill by Stoli, OK
Orange, black sash

73 Own: Gene Schindler and Yvette Schindler
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (3-1-0-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (15-2-2-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 3 $23,681 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $11,183
Life: 22 3 4 9 $136,054 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $9,970

Track: 9 1 3 3 $95,384
09Nov25 Wrd7 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¾¼¹ :15¾¶^ 3g Alw 22500 81-74 3 1 -- -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Esqueda C R 126 bhfkL 17.40 Im Passing B128¨μ Like That Corona126«¬ Mistakin Idenity126«¬ good speed, edged late 10
15Sep25 Prm1 ft 350Y nw :18^¶¹ :17¾¶¸ 3g Alw 16500cnd 80-75 5 4 4£ -- 4¶¡ 3¶¢ Valles Jr. G R 127 bhkBL 10.50 Miss Kt Perry127¨© Lomax124¶¢ Mistakin Idenity127¶£ even effort 5
24Aug25 Prm2 ft 330Y twÅ :16¾¾¸ :16¼¶º 3g Alw 17000cnd 89-70 5 5 4¶¡ -- 4¸ 4¶¡ Ramirez A O 127 bhkBL 5.70 Deutsch125¨μ Kiss My Wine127¶¢ Bv Miss Mona126¨© nipped for show 6
19Jul25 Prm3 ft 330Y nw :16¿^¿ :16¿^¿ 3g Ocl 12500nw3/L-N 88-78 5 4 4¨μ -- 1«¬ 1£ Valles Jr. G R 125 bhkBL 7.90 Mistakin Idenity125£ Tornado Jane125¡ Curlie D124«¬ took over, kept clear 9
29Jun25 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :16¿¶» :16½¾^ 3g Ocl 12500nw3/L-N 88-70 3 3 4¶ -- 3¶ 3£ Esqueda C R 125 bhkBL *1.80 Officer Smith125¡ Tornado Jane125¨μ Mistakin Idenity125¨© steady bid 7
17May25 RP11 ft 330Y cwÁÅ :16¾»^ :16»¹¸ 3g Alw 24000nw3/L 88-67 2 5 5¨μ -- 6¶¢ 8¸ Esqueda C R 126 bhkL 19.30 1366 Razor Hawk Cartel124«¬ Apicasso Jess126¨μ Ten Bears124¡ latched rival 10
16Mar25 RP9 ft 300Y cwÇ :15»¼¸ :15º¶^ 3g lAlw 24000nw3/L 88-73 1 3 -- -- 2¡ 2¶ Esqueda C R 126 bhkL *1.80 1350 Axle D124¶ Mistakin Idenity126«¬ Clareets Boy124¨μ made case, outkicked 8
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.28h 2/57
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Krashin Lew,Mistakin Idenity will race with Flipping Halter On
Equipment Change: Flying Wrangler will race with Blinkers Off

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

Three Hundred Yards - (MX) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse $12,000.
(Plus up to $3,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens,
Two Years Old.

1 JH SMITHTOSA (L1) 5 Esqueda C 124
2 ZE SOUTHERN COMFORT (L1) 5/2 Smith C 124
3 EL CHISMOSO (L1) 8 Esqueda E 124
4 JVM HOT VICTORIA (L1) 15 Pina Garcia R 124
5 MISSILEER (L1) 12 Alvarez, Jr. D 124
6 SW GLITZEE (L1) 6 Vega R 124
7 BERNAL BREEZE (L1) 8 Quiroz B 124
8 MIMIS TURNPIKE (L1) 10 Cruz R 124
9 TURBO BOOST (L) 9/2 Raudales R 124

SELECTIONS: 2-9-1-6
WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent

Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)
Three Hundred And Thirty Yards - (QH) CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $14,500.
(Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 BV MY DARLING EAGLE (L) 4 Candanosa B 126
2 PEVS ROCK STAR (L) FlipHaltOn 9/2 Torres J 124
3 THE HANDSOME PRIZE 12 Hernandez-Gallardo J 124
4 POINT PEAK SENATOR (L) FlipHaltOn 10 Dominguez J 126
5 SM EYESA COUNTRY MAN (L) 5/2 Vega J 124
6 EL GENERAL RMB (L) 8 Smith C 126
7 PEVS SWEET CHINA (L) 15 Esqueda E 126
8 SHES FURREL JESSIE FlipHaltOn 6 Pedraza J 126
9 PYC FANCY RETURN (L) 15 Delgado M 124

SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-8
WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent

Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)
Three Hundred Yards - (QH) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $16,000.
(Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens,
Three, Four, and Five Years Old.

1 A POLITICAL THEORY (L) 6 Valenzuela, Jr. J 126
2 DK ROD JESS (L) FlipHaltOn 5 Martinez A 126
3 CAPTAINS DYNASTY (L) 20 Raudales R 124
4 FAMOUS WON (L1) 15 Cruz R 124
5 AJ MISSMERIZING (L) FlipHaltOn 4 Alvarez, Jr. D 124
6 SQUEAKIES TOY (L) 10 Flores J 124
7 FLYING WIDE OPEN (L) FlipHaltOn 12 Delgado M 126
8 FLYING DREAM GIRL (L) 5/2 Ramirez A 124
9 RYKAR (L) FlipHaltOFF 15 Klaiber J 124
10 IBA PAS BOY (L) 8 Hernandez-Gallardo J 124

SELECTIONS: 8-5-2-1
WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races

4-5-6-7) (.50 Cent Minimum)
Two Hundred And Fifty Yards - (QH) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse
$23,500. (Includes $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) For
ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 HERQLEZ (L1) 6 Torres J 124
2 AE FORTY FIVE (L1) 5/2 Ayala J 124
3 EAGLES HERO (L1) 8 Cruz R 124
4 FRANNIE MAY (L1) Blk-on 15 Esqueda E 124
5 CANDYS PURSUIT (L1) 12 Esqueda C 124
6 D VOTION (L1) 9/2 Escobedo E 124
7 FANCY WORKIN GIRL (L1) 10 Vega J 124
8 DOLL LEFT HER CAP (L1) 15 Smith C 124
9 EBONYS EAGLE (L1) FlipHaltOn 15 Candanosa B 124
10 SHEZ PAINTED MONDAY (L1) 5 Estrada G 124

SELECTIONS: 2-6-10-1
WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent

Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) (.50 Cent Minimum)
Three Hundred Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $5,500
from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 JESS DANICA (L1) 6 Esqueda C 124
2 SHES JUST INNOCENT (L1) 10 Escobedo E 124
3 WRS FREE SPIRIT (L1) 4 Candanosa B 124
4 AR FIRST PRETTY BOY (L1) 12 Fonseca-Soto F 124
5 JESSA LEAVING LADY (L1) 8 Valles Jr. G 124
6 LA JANITA (L1) 12 Alvarez, Jr. D 124
7 DADDY WHAT IF (L1) 15 Esqueda E 124
8 RUSTIC CHIC (L1) 15 Garcia G 124
9 FURR A REASON (L1) 5 Flores J 124
10 GUARDED DREAMS (L1) 5/2 Cruz R 124

SELECTIONS: 10-3-9-1

WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) (.50 Cent Minimum)

Five Hundred And Fifty Yards - (QH) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse
$16,000. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.

1 MISS CARVER CARTEL (L) FlipHaltOn 9/2 Quinonez-Lopez O 126
2 JESS A BEAR 10 Cruz R 124
3 RHAEGALS ROSE (L) 5 Alvarez, Jr. D 126
4 MR JAY T (L) FlipHaltOn 8 Ramirez A 126
5 MONKEY KING (L) 6 Esqueda C 124
6 CHIKINDOIT (L) 5/2 Benn C 124
7 HE STOPS ROAD RAGE (L) 3 Brooks J 124

SELECTIONS: 6-7-1-3
WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races

7-8-9-10) (.50 Cent Minimum)
Two Hundred And Fifty Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $28,000. (Includes
$5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 MONEY BAK (L1) FlipHaltOn 9/2 Mata J 124
2 WHATTA PRIZE (L1) 12 Candanosa B 124
3 PERJJURY (L1) 10 Smith C 124
4 CARTEL LADY 123 (L1) 5/2 Ayala J 124
5 NATION WIDE (L1) 15 Escobedo E 124
6 A LETHAL TRAIN (L1) FlipHaltOn 12 Ramirez R 124
7 EYESA FANCY FLING (L1) 15 Cruz R 124
8 SHEZ A FABULOUS GAL (L1) 6 Gutierrez G 124
9 MAVERIQUE (L1) 10 Esqueda C 124
10 FANCY BYRD (L1) FlipHaltOn 5 Vega J 124

SELECTIONS: 4-1-10-8
WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent

Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) (.50 Cent Minimum)
Three Hundred Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $5,500
from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 BEER RUNN (L1) FlipHaltOn 7/2 Vega J 124
2 TRES H BOY (L1) 12 Mares, Jr. J 124
3 HACHICKA (L1) 15 Cruz R 124
4 JMG SPECIAL DULCE (L1) 15 Linares G 124
5 KARMATIC (L1) 10 Torres J 124
6 MAGICAL MAYZEL (L1) 20 Benn C 124
7 BP GOOD POLICY (L1) 3 Flores J 124
8 PAYDAY JESS (L1) 8 Esqueda C 124
9 CERCIS (L1) 6 Alvarez, Jr. D 124
10 DULCES FIRE Z (L1) 5 Escobedo E 124

SELECTIONS: 7-1-10-9
WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent

Minimum) / Late Daily Double
Three Hundred And Thirty Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $24,000. (Plus
up to $7,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 FANCY DASHING DIVA (L) 12 Ayala J 124
2 AUDREYS LIL COWGIRL (L) 15 Alvidrez A 124
3 COCOPATAS EAGLE (L) FlipHaltOn 15 Escobedo E 126
4 VALIANT SPIT CURL (O) FlipHaltOn 6 Pulido J 126
5 PYC FANCY WAGON (L) 8 Raudales R 124
6 JVM CARDI B (L) 4 Pina Garcia R 124
7 SHESATEMPTINGCHICK (L) 5 Smith C 126
8 SHES FANCYS PRIZE (L) 12 Calderon F 126
9 EYEDEALE (L) FlipHaltOn 3 Flores J 124
10 SUSPICIOUS EYES (L) FlipHaltOn 10 Candanosa B 124

SELECTIONS: 9-6-7-4
WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent

Minimum)
Three Hundred Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $39,500. (Includes $7,500
From The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September
15 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 RELENTLESS AMERICAN (L) 8/5 Garcia R 126
2 KRASHIN LEW (L) FlipHaltOn 6 Delgado M 126
3 FLYING WRANGLER (L) Blk-off 7/2 Smith C 126
4 NAY BORHOOD NIPSEY (L) 8 Salazar J 126
5 INJEANIUS (L) 10 Benn C 126
6 FREIGHT LYNER (L) 8 Brooks J 126
7 MISTAKIN IDENITY (L) FlipHaltOn 9/2 Esqueda C 126

SELECTIONS: 1-3-7-2

REMINGTON PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, March 15, 2026
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1 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER -
HIGH FIVE

NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $1250 PER START IN 2026. NO. 9 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 9-4-5-2-1 Purse $10,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance-Tiamo-Artiscape

Owner: Evan George Nicol,Marysville,OH;Roy M Justice,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Jay M Burkholder,OH

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-ROY JUSTICE

(6-1-0-1-.222)

1:544 NFLD1/2
1:543 HAW1

5, 1:51 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2026: 4 1 0 1 $3,658
2025: 11 1 0 1 $5,000
Life: 118 15 13 23 $119,650

LAST 4 STS. - $3,658
3Mar26 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:541 76 4/9 55 55£ 56¢ 46£ 38£ :302 1:56 SuggKur L 43.20 BeALuckyStar,Terminator,Dancethewayuare 44-1
17Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:544 81 1/9 32¡ 54 1oo£ 14 16¡ :292 1:544 MerrimanAar L 1.60 Dancethewayuare,DandysWorld,CasinoDirector 51-0
9Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:55 67 7/9 820 88¢ 812 810 813£ :293 1:574 TetrickTra L 59.50 RoseRunYannick,HonestNation,Tabooma 36-0
19Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :57 1:244 1:542 55 4/8 66£ 68¢ 817 823 828¢ :314 2:00 EbersoleLuk L 48.70 BeachCruiser,BronxSeelster,JksOnTheMove 19-2
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p Hd 1 :29 :583 1:271 1:554 -- 4/7 21¡ 31¢ 56 58¢ 614¡ :301 1:583 JusticeDav L Seeuontheotherside,CruisingZone,TopvilleMaster 42-1

Blue S
(L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Stacia Hanover-Western Ideal

Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-CORY KREISER
(160-32-25-22-.333)

1:533 NFLD1/2
4, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 6 4 3 $34,793
Life: 70 17 9 8 $132,259

LAST 4 STS. - $4,176
20Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw4200l4 $7,800 1 :271 :554 1:241 1:53 58 4/6 33 32£ 53¡ 612 625£ :332 1:581 MerrimanAar L 7.20 Spiritofanoutlaw,RockedNLoaded,TheRealWay 56-0
6Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:564 70 3/8 59 4o3£ 6o6¡ 610 713¢ :32 1:592 LemsChr L 17.30 MyFriendMel,Belechick,Dreaminallthetime 45-1
30Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:554 77 1/8 45¢ 3o3¢ 1o3 16 17£ :31 1:554 NobleDan L *.90 SparrowHanover,RocksShiningStar,HopeNPray 20-1
17Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:574 67 [9/9 55¢ 5o2£ 3oo1¡ 21¡ 42 :301 1:581 SuggKur L 4.10 Unfiltered,SoSoDeVie,DandysWorld 2nd tier 34-1
10Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :584 1:282 1:591 74 3/8 54 6o4£ 3oo6¡ 45 68£ :312 2:01 SuggKur L *.70 BaseStealer,SharkPlay,SweetAlex 28-3

White R
(L) b g 12 Somebeachsomewhere-Billie Bluechip-Western Hanover

Owner: John P Oliverio,Aurora,OH;Christian F Klotz,Massillon,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-JOHN OLIVERIO

(47-5-5-5-.201)

1:584 NFLD1/2
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:504 M1
Power # 61

2026: 7 1 0 2 $7,184
2025: 27 2 7 2 $35,875
Life: 263 52 44 39 $474,377

LAST 4 STS. - $6,320
1Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:541 81 6/8 710 7o5 8o5¡ 76¡ 75 :292 1:551 SuggKur L 37.60 ClubScene,BadlandsCasino,GumptionHanover 18-0
22Feb26 14Nfld1/2 sn 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:542 85 4/9 610 4o3¡ 4o3¢ 43¡ 43 :294 1:55 IrvineJus L 22.70 TrosaA,GumptionHanover,BaseStealer 28-1
15Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:54 79 2/8 42¡ 5io 3¢ 5oo3¡ 46£ *48¡ pl3 :302 1:553 IrvineJus L 10.80 NotToday,Barbados,BaseStealer- pl3 40-0
4Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :57 1:272 1:584 74 [9/8 42¡ 3o1¢ 1oo¢ 2hd 11¡ :312 1:584 MerrimanAar L 3.20 BeachchipHanover,Terminator,HardtHero 2nd tier 10-0
27Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:272 1:584 85 [9/8 21¢ 3o1¢ 2o¢ 31 32 :314 1:591 MerrimanAar L 4.30 BckInMyDy,Dntcllmfrncs,BchchpHnvr 2nd tier 12-3

Green S
(L) b g 11 Western Ideal-Paris Hanover-Camluck

Owner: Charley Miller,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-STACEY VAN HUIZEN

(5-3-0-1-.667)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:534 SCD5/8

3, 1:501 TGDN5/8
Power # 64

2026: 6 2 0 0 $6,615
2025: 18 2 3 2 $10,771
Life: 100 18 13 10 $209,433

LAST 4 STS. - $6,615
8Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:511 85 9/10 1010 109¢ 86¡ 68¢ 57¢ :282 1:523 MillerBre L 48.00 HangoverHill,SugarAppleN,KManJack 57-0
22Feb26 1Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:564 79 4/9 11£ 1ns 1¢ 32¢ 54¡ :311 1:573 NobleDan L 1.50 LettuceNipyaA,FameAndPower,DecidingFactor 28-1
9Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:56 75 2/9 32¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12¡ :291 1:56 NobleDan L *.05 Winston,Headbanger,PetMyRock 24-0
4Feb26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :28 :582 1:281 1:572 81 [9/9 67£ 4o3¡ 1o1 13¡ 16¢ :291 1:572 NobleDan L 1.60 Winston,BigBossHill,SharkPlay 2nd tier 17-0
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 74 9/10 1011 109¢ 108¡ 1010 911¢ :291 1:562 MillerBre L 45.40 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 19-2

Black S
b g 9 American Ideal-Frontierpan-No Pan Intended

Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

155 blk-s red-wh (159-6-11-19-.116)
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(63-7-15-11-.302)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:533 DTN5/8

6, 1:51 MVR5/8
Power # 65

2026: 6 1 0 1 $10,614
2025: 34 4 5 3 $39,506
Life: 190 26 22 15 $343,218

LAST 4 STS. - $3,514
8Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ThRlWy,BdlndsCsn,IntrpdIvy scrtchd-personl 52-0
1Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:541 84 7/8 812 87 75¡ 64¡ 52£ :29 1:544 EbersoleLog 58.90 ClubScene,BadlandsCasino,GumptionHanover 18-0
22Feb26 11Nfld1/2 sn Nw6500l4 $13,200 1 :27 :554 1:25 1:552 85 1/8 11¢ 21¡ 31¢ 42¢ 33 :304 1:56 EbersoleLog 38.30 BismarkduplessisN,LilPlugs,RMaddyBlueChip 28-1
15Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :562 1:241 1:524 77 6/9 76¡ 8o6 8o5¡ 97¢ 99¢ :292 1:543 SmithTre 23.60 BurnhamBoyN,ShakinMyPeaches,Gullfaxi 49-0
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 83 2/7 32¡ 54¢ 54£ 44¡ 45£ :283 1:541 SmithTre 16.10 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub 24-0

Yellow S
(L) b h 7 Real Desire-Christa Ann-Nuclear Legacy

Owner: Kyle P Larner,Warren,MI(L)
Breeder: Charles R Jones,IL

170 blk-k grn-tur (329-23-29-49-.169)
Tr-SEAN MAPES
(46-5-7-8-.251)

1:572 NFLD1/2 Q
1:53 NFLD1/2

5, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 6 4 6 $64,394
Life: 129 26 18 18 $223,300

LAST 4 STS. - $3,960
8Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ThRlWy,BdlndsCsn,IntrpdIvy scrtchd-personl 52-0
25Feb26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :284 :584 1:273 1:572 -- 6/8 11¢ 12 13 14 14£ :294 1:572 AngusTyl L CommanderBob,LazinOnTheBeach,BradyToGronk 38-1
24Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :551 1:232 1:523 65 [9/9 55 57 712 918 928¢ :322 1:581 AngusTyl L 65.60 RushIn,RisenshineSeaside,LilPlugs 2nd tier 45-0
10Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :581 1:264 1:56 72 1/8 31¢ 42£ 54 64 78 :30 1:573 AngusTyl L 30.50 BigSkewyN,Belechick,NotToday 28-0
4Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:562 69 6/9 78 3oo1¢ 1o¢ 1£ 1£ :302 1:562 AngusTyl L 2.90 CmmndrBb,AmrcnTrdmrk,LvnOnThBch 48-0

Pink S
(L) br g 7 Jk Endofanera-Gt Miss Royal-Pilgrims Punch

Owner: David A Dobbelmann,Forest Lake,MN;Cathy J Dessert,Vadnais Heights,MN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

150 yel-blk-wh (384-28-31-43-.155)
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(45-2-5-8-.165)
1:50 MEA5/8

3, 1:482 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2026: 5 0 1 1 $4,496
2025: 37 5 6 3 $39,025
Life: 120 21 20 11 $512,969

LAST 4 STS. - $3,632
8Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :544 1:223 1:514 82 8/10 1011 108£ 108 88 87¡ :29 1:531 HannersAus L 63.00 MufferawJoe,DamnTheTorpedoes,BarsAndNotes 57-0
1Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:514 85 1/6 32¡ 32¡ 53£ 64 45(dh) :282 1:524 HannersAus L 13.30 RegalEscape,AhvaSholum,MikeMike 41-0
15Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:521 80 6/9 78 89¢ 85£ 75¡ 710 :294 1:541 SmithJer L 6.90 KeepScore,HangoverHill,SsDruidstone 49-0
2Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:543 81 7/9 44 44 3o2¢ 32£ 2¡ :29 1:543 SmithJer L 1.70 CaviartEden,JkVictory,CenterOfItAll 30-0
13Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:544 78 7/9 2oo£ 2o¡ 4o3¢ 57 37¡ :304 1:561 AngusTyl L 4.40 HeerzPopeye,PocketOfTerrorA,JkVictory 41-0

Gray R
(L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Social Scene-American Ideal

Owner: Lilly M Flinn,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(45-6-3-6-.215)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:571 NFLD1/2
1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 52

2026: 6 1 1 1 $6,408
2025: 36 5 4 5 $36,793
Life: 104 10 13 18 $104,084

LAST 4 STS. - $3,658
3Mar26 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:571 79 8/9 66£ 64£ 4oo5£ 31£ 11¡ :293 1:571 RhoadesBra L 14.00 StudioHanover,Dcrockinmoondancer,TheBookOfLife 39-1
22Feb26 3Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:531 69 6/7 68£ 67¢ 6o6 611 716£ :301 1:563 LemsChr L 21.80 ClubScene,Betterdealmein,NoFreeLunch 28-1
11Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:55 78 5/8 67¡ 6o5¡ 6o5¡ 47£ 35¡ :293 1:56 LemsChr L 66.20 Terminator,Dontcallmefrancis,StudioHanover 28-0
4Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :57 1:272 1:584 64 5/8 78¡ 76£ 83¢ 84 88£ :323 2:003 SuggKur L 39.90 BeachchipHanover,Terminator,HardtHero 10-0
28Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:571 64 6/9 79 77 78 811 918 :313 2:004 MillerEma L111.10 Terminator,LilPlugs,TapTapTap 10-2

Purple T
(L) bl g 10 Bettor's Delight-Ideal Pocket-American Ideal

Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;John W Manning,Salem,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY
Breeder: Woodlands Stud Nz Inc,NZ

165 blk-mar (69-9-15-8-.290)
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI
(115-23-18-17-.336)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:523 NFLD1/2

9, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 7 1 1 1 $8,844
2025: 36 6 4 5 $82,336
Life: 158 28 31 25 $260,010

LAST 4 STS. - $3,804
8Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :263 :544 1:232 1:524 89 1/9 32£ 31¢ 2o£ 1ns 21¡ :292 1:53 WrennJrRon L *.70 RisenshineSeaside,PocketTheCashN,JustAStart 54-0
1Mar26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :574 1:252 1:54 84 3/9 53¢ 52£ 47¡ 36¢ 32 :273 1:542 LemsChr L 22.60 TrosaA,LettuceNipyaA,PocketTheCashN 20-0
22Feb26 11Nfld1/2 sn Nw6500l4 $13,200 1 :27 :554 1:25 1:552 84 2/8 2o1¢ 11¡ 1¢ 2£ 64¢ :311 1:561 LemsChr L 4.90 BismarkduplessisN,LilPlugs,RMaddyBlueChip 28-1
9Feb26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:543 79 3/8 5o4¡ 4o2£ 5oo4 75 73¡ :29 1:551 LemsChr L 1.90 BackInMyDay,BeALuckyStar,NotToday 23-0
1Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:57 81 7/9 710 77¢ 76¢ 67 53£ :292 1:574 LemsChr L 17.20 NightShadow,MyFriendMel,Belechick 12-0
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:00 p.m.



2 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
OPEN NORTHFIELD

Purse $19,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-4-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L)Q b g 10 Yankee Glide-Don't Say Don't-Donato Hanover

Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Steve D Organ & Asa Farm,ON, CA

170 blk-k grn-tur (329-23-29-49-.169)
Tr-CORY KREISER
(160-32-25-22-.333)

1:561 NFLD1/2
1:552 NFLD1/2

7, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 74

2026: 7 2 0 2 $20,958
2025: 31 7 3 2 $69,075
Life: 189 45 27 14 $521,043

LAST 4 STS. - $15,350
8Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ftQ40000cl Op $15,000 1 :282 :573 1:27 1:563 80 6/6 2o1£ 2o£ 2o£ 42¡ 57¢ :304 1:58 NobleDan L *.80 LousPrivateEye,MagicalJourney,Stumpy 59-0
1Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ftQ30000cl Op-c $14,200 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:561 90 4/5 13¢ 11£ 11£ 11£ 11 :292 1:561 AngusTyl L 1.80 Oberto,HighlandMowgli,MacmorrisHanover 23-0
15Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ftQOpenii Hcp $16,500 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:56 85 3/7 45£ 4o3¡ 3o3 55¡ 77¡ :304 1:572 AngusTyl L 5.20 Stumpy,LegacyAffair,MetYourRequest 40-0
9Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ftQ30000cl Op $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:561 89 4/7 12 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11£ :293 1:561 AngusTyl L *1.00 Oberto,MacmorrisHanover,InquistiveDan 24-0
1Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ30000cl Op $13,400 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:591 89 7/8 89£ 5o5¢ 3o2 32¢ 31 :302 1:592 AngusTyl L 12.60 InquistiveDan,WinterSoldier,Oberto 12-0
11Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gdQOpen Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:553 93 1/7 55£ 4o4¡ 4o4¡ 43£ 44¢ :293 1:562 AngusTyl L 10.30 YanksDugout,DisgruntledCarl,LegacyAffair 30-1
4Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $20,000 1 :282 :574 1:264 1:562 87 2/7 44£ 53£ 64¡ 55¢ 32¡ :291 1:564 AngusTyl L 20.00 DisgruntledCarl,MohatuAs,Oberto 22-0

Blue S
(L)Q b g 5 International Moni-Mamora Bay-Chapter Seven

Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY
Breeder: Peter F Barbato,NJ

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI
(115-23-18-17-.336)

1:554 NFLD1/2
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 93

2026: 8 4 2 1 $51,530
2025: 34 10 3 2 $83,585
Life: 72 21 9 10 $208,190

LAST 4 STS. - $16,780
8Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:544 93 6/6 33 33¡ 3o2£ 21£ 33¢ :293 1:552 IrvineJus L 5.20 Spaaaanzano,InquistiveDan,DisgruntledCarl 59-0
1Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $19,500 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:554 92 5/7 1o1 1ns 11¢ 12¢ 11£ :293 1:554 IrvineJus L *.90 DisgruntledCarl,InquistiveDan,RoseRunZoom 20-0
22Feb26 2Nfld1/2 snQOpen Hcp $19,000 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:562 94 4/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2¡ :292 1:562 IrvineJus L 2.40 Spaaaanzano,DisgruntledCarl,InquistiveDan 28-1
9Feb26 6Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $19,000 1 :283 :581 1:262 1:551 89 6/6 66 66¡ 5o5¢ 54£ 66¡ :29 1:562 IrvineJus L 4.90 Drebin,LegacyAffair,MohatuAs 23-0
1Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $19,500 1 :29 :593 1:29 1:59 88 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ :30 1:59 IrvineJus L *.90 DisgruntledCarl,RoseRunZoom,LegacyAffair 12-0
18Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $20,000 1 :284 :593 1:30 1:582 89 5/6 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :282 1:582 IrvineJus L 2.20 DisgruntledCarl,Drebin,YanksDugout 17-0
11Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gdQOpen Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:553 97 3/7 2£ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ :293 1:554 IrvineJus L 2.30 YanksDugout,DisgruntledCarl,LegacyAffair 30-1

White S
(L)Q br g 6 Met's Hall-Quest Blue Chip-Chapter Seven

Owner: George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL
Breeder: Daniel G Roland,MN

152 r blu-blk-wh (14-1-2-2-.198)
Tr-CRIST HERSHBERGER

(21-1-4-2-.185)

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:553 NFLD1/2

3, 1:551 GOSH1/2
Power # 63

2026: 6 1 2 1 $18,180
2025: 34 6 4 6 $55,180
Life: 91 22 10 12 $209,240

LAST 4 STS. - $14,980
8Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:544 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Spnzn,InqstvDn,DsgrntldCrl scrtchd-judges 59-0
22Feb26 6Nfld1/2 snQNw8000l4 $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:581 89 6/6 55 53¡ 42£ 43£ 1¡ :302 1:581 HershbergerCri L 7.90 MetYourRequest,SupremeRockette,MagicalJourney 28-1
15Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ftQOpenii Hcp $16,500 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:56 91 2/7 34 33 43 34 31¢ :293 1:561 HershbergerCri L 28.20 Stumpy,LegacyAffair,MetYourRequest 40-0
9Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :291 :591 1:28 1:583 77 5/9 55¢ 54¢ 5oo3£ 32 2¡ :294 1:583 HershbergerCri L 3.10 MuchoMacho,MetYourRequest,MoBay 25-0
18Jan26 3Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :284 :59 1:291 1:594 81 [9/9 57£ 5o5¢ 5o4 54¡ 22 :301 2:001 HershbergerCri L *1.20 FrdsDrmGrl,MtYrRqst,Cstyrcrwn 2nd tier 17-0
11Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $25,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:571 88 [9/9 53¡ 63¡ 74¢ 55¢ 42¢ :30 1:573 HershbergerCri L 28.90 Drebin,GetInAndGo,MagicalMuscleMan 2nd tier 30-0
4Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:552 85 7/8 714 77£ 7o7¡ 711 411£ :294 1:574 HershbergerCri L 49.80 InquistiveDan,GetInAndGo,YanksDugout 24-0

Green R
(L) b g 7 Walner-Southwind Cabaret-Muscle Hill

Owner: Michael L Torcello,Hamburg,NY
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-SAMUEL SMITH

(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:59 BR1/2 Q
1:554 NFLD1/2

4, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 97

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 10 3 3 $89,664
Life: 110 24 16 15 $315,429

LAST 4 STS. - $13,500
7Mar26 1BR1/2 gd Qua 1 :30 1:001 1:30 1:59 -- 6/6 14 16 17£ 112 114¢ :29 1:59 CummingsKev L ElToroLoco,HpMaestro,CommonParlance 73-2
27Feb26 1BR1/2 gd Qua 1 :311 1:011 1:321 2:023 -- 4/4 13¢ 14 11¡ 14¡ 18 :302 2:023 CummingsKev L ElToroLoco,GoneCrazee,WorthAWhisper 43-2
20Dec25 11Btva1/2 gd Open $12,500 1 :284 1:001 1:294 2:001 92 3/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 24¢ :311 2:01 CummingsKev L *1.12 Dougadougadew,ElToroLoco,Biscoe 38-1
6Dec25 14Btva1/2 gd Open $12,500 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:584 90 6/6 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 21¡ :301 1:59 CummingsKev L 7.59 Dougadougadew,ElToroLoco,BrookviewDarius 30-1
22Nov25 7Btva1/2 ft Open $12,500 1 :281 :583 1:273 1:563 97 7/7 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 42¢ :291 1:57 CummingsKev L 9.80 CrazyRitz,ValentineExpress,Dougadougadew 37-0
15Nov25 7Btva1/2 sy Open $12,500 1 :274 :59 1:281 1:58 93 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ :294 1:58 CummingsKev L 1.96 ElToroLoco,CrazyRitz,Dougadougadew 55-2
10Nov25 5Stga1/2 gd Nw7500l5cd $13,250 1 :28 :59 1:283 1:58 -- x7x/8 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis ByronAar L 10.16 RoseRunXtra,Milliondollardream,OhBrother 44-1

Black R
(L)Q b g 6 What the Hill-Missing an Angel-Cantab Hall

Owner: Allen J Miller,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(94-14-12-16-.277)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:552 NFLD1/2

5, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 8 2 0 1 $19,350
2025: 33 6 3 7 $52,526
Life: 95 18 11 12 $245,541

LAST 4 STS. - $11,025
8Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw10000l4 $15,000 1 :282 :573 1:27 1:563 83 4/6 44 4o4¢ 3o2¢ 32¡ 33£ :30 1:572 RhoadesBra L 4.20 LousPrivateEye,MagicalJourney,Stumpy 59-0
1Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $19,500 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:554 88 4/7 66¡ 67 7o4¢ 64¢ 53¡ :292 1:562 RhoadesBra L 31.50 DisgruntledCarl,InquistiveDan,RoseRunZoom 20-0
22Feb26 2Nfld1/2 snQOpen Hcp $19,000 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:562 91 3/7 44 44¢ 64¢ 65¢ 64 :293 1:571 SuggKur L 34.50 Spaaaanzano,DisgruntledCarl,InquistiveDan 28-1
15Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ftQOpenii Hcp $16,500 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:56 92 1/7 22 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ :294 1:56 MerrimanAar L 16.60 Stumpy,LegacyAffair,MetYourRequest 40-0
1Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $19,500 1 :29 :593 1:29 1:59 81 2/9 69 68¡ 65£ 66 77 :301 2:002 SuggKur L 37.40 DisgruntledCarl,RoseRunZoom,LegacyAffair 12-0
18Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw10000l4 $16,500 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:582 75 2/5 34¢ 33 56¢ 59 513£ :313 2:011 WrennJrRon L 6.20 FlightNumberOne,MohatuAs,DontTakeMyKeys 15-0
11Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $25,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:571 82 6/9 78 7o3£ 6o3¡ 76£ 87£ :312 1:584 LemsChr L 14.30 Drebin,GetInAndGo,MagicalMuscleMan 30-0

Yellow R
Q b g 8 Uncle Peter-Designated Driver-Muscles Yankee

Owner: Nichole E Stahl,Republic,OH;Mary K Stucky,Tiffin,OH
Breeder: Merle J Yoder,OH

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-RYAN STAHL

(7-2-1-1-.413)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:544 NFLD1/2

5, 1:531 NFLD1/2
Power # 72

2026: 7 2 1 1 $18,155
2025: 33 5 10 3 $101,307
Life: 151 33 34 16 $438,034

LAST 4 STS. - $12,800
8Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:56 91 [9/9 45¡ 4o3¢ 1o1 11£ 12¡ :294 1:56 LemsChr *.80 DntTkMyKys,GbbysRckytp,RhttBtlr 2nd tier 52-0
1Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $19,500 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:554 89 3/7 54£ 5o4 4o2¡ 75¢ 63£ :30 1:563 LemsChr 18.50 DisgruntledCarl,InquistiveDan,RoseRunZoom 20-0
22Feb26 12Nfld1/2 snQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :281 :581 1:273 1:581 88 5/9 32£ 33 2o¢ 1¡ 12£ :303 1:581 LemsChr *1.30 DontTakeMyKeys,Alittlepixiedust,RhettButler 28-1
15Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ftQOpenii Hcp $16,500 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:56 86 6/7 610 6o6 7oo6¢ 77 66£ :301 1:572 StahlRya 29.80 Stumpy,LegacyAffair,MetYourRequest 40-0
9Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw10000l4 $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:561 80 5/7 x4o4¢ 77 76 76£ 79 :301 1:58 LemsChr 3.00 Oberto,MacmorrisHanover,InquistiveDan 24-0
18Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw10000l4 $16,500 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:582 86 5/5 57 5o5¡ 2o1¢ 31¡ 32¡ :301 1:584 LemsChr 4.40 FlightNumberOne,MohatuAs,DontTakeMyKeys 15-0
11Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :58 1:281 1:593 75 6/8 1o1¢ 21¢ 31¢ 41¢ 22 :313 2:00 LemsChr 3.00 NeverloseFelix,DontTakeMyKeys,FlightNumberOne 30-0

Pink S
(L) br g 6 Dover Dan-Seeking a Dream-Kadabra

Owner: Joel T & Jody F Warner,Belvidere,IL
Breeder: Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

165 blk-mar (69-9-15-8-.290)
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI
(115-23-18-17-.336)

1:552 NFLD1/2
1:564 HOP7/8 Q

6, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 106

2026: 7 2 2 2 $29,155
2025: 21 5 3 1 $45,375
Life: 76 10 14 17 $137,862

LAST 4 STS. - $13,705
8Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:544 93 3/6 21£ 22 22 31£ 23 :294 1:552 WrennJrRon L 3.60 Spaaaanzano,InquistiveDan,DisgruntledCarl 59-0
1Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:554 90 2/7 21 31¢ 31¢ 22¢ 21£ :294 1:561 WrennJrRon L 4.70 DisgruntledCarl,InquistiveDan,RoseRunZoom 20-0
22Feb26 2Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $19,000 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:562 92 2/7 32£be32£ 42£ 53¢ 32¡ :292 1:564 LemsChr L 18.00 Spaaaanzano,DisgruntledCarl,InquistiveDan 28-1
9Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ft 40000cl Op $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:561 90 7/7 77£ 65£ 6oo4£ 21¢ 32 :29 1:563 IrvineJus L 21.10 Oberto,MacmorrisHanover,InquistiveDan 24-0
1Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $13,400 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:591 87 1/8 1o1 11¡ 11¢ 12¢ 1hd :303 1:591 MerrimanAar L 1.40 InquistiveDan,WinterSoldier,Oberto 12-0
11Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $25,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:571 86 1/9 2£ 31¢ 21¢ 31¡ 52¢ :303 1:573 MerrimanAar L *.70 Drebin,GetInAndGo,MagicalMuscleMan 30-0
4Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:552 95 4/8 11£ 21¢ 1o1 13£ 13 :284 1:552 MerrimanAar L *.60 InquistiveDan,GetInAndGo,YanksDugout 24-0
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $5000 IN 2026. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN

2026. NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $5,300
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S
(L) b g 5 Captain Crunch-Dragon Flier K-Dragon Again

Owner: David W Miller,Brookfield,OH
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(156-8-16-23-.157)
1:534 NFLD1/2

4, 1:534 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 8 0 1 0 $3,150
2025: 24 4 4 1 $26,800
Life: 66 8 8 7 $64,741

LAST 4 STS. - $1,930
11Mar26 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :27 :561 1:263 1:582 76 6/9 711 713 4oo3¡ 22 23¢ :314 1:59 RhoadesBra L 8.90 LakesideBuddy,ExtraCrunchy,HesAllYourself 52-1
4Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:554 72 2/8 21 21¡ 2o2 43 55¢ :31 1:564 RhoadesBra L *1.10 OneLuckyDude,DecidingFactor,Bullvillespandemic 48-0
25Feb26 6Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl $6,800 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:561 73 1/6 1¢ 31¡ 42¢ 64¢ 55 :302 1:571 RhoadesBra L 5.10 BornToRamble,SpeedSnip,Onlythetuffsurvive 32-0
22Feb26 1Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:564 78 8/9 912 911 8o6¢ 75£ 65£ :302 1:58 RhoadesBra L 51.10 LettuceNipyaA,FameAndPower,DecidingFactor 28-1
15Feb26 8Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,800 1 :27 :56 1:252 1:551 79 1/9 31£ 32£ 42¡ 52£ 52¢ :294 1:553 RhoadesBra L 10.80 AllAttitude,BornToRamble,TroublesABrewin 40-0

Blue T
(L) b g 8 Captaintreacherous-Suplemental Income-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Heather Lynn France,Obetz,OH;Mark P Herlihy,Obetz,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:55 NFLD1/2

5, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 55

2026: 7 0 1 0 $2,670
2025: 36 3 3 2 $20,555
Life: 148 16 15 15 $124,716

LAST 4 STS. - $1,900
9Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:244 1:54 75 5/9 77¡ 7o5 6o3£ 64¢ 63¢ :29 1:543 MillerBre L 2.90 ArmabluechipboyN,Drunkonaplane,Threshold 70-0
2Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:55 71 7/8 88 8o5¡ 7o6£ 57¡ 56¡ :291 1:561 TetrickTra L *1.90 Threshold,Drunkonaplane,CcOfficial 36-0
23Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:561 66 [10/10 77£ 87 106£ 812 78¡ :293 1:574 TetrickTra L *1.80 JimmyL,Owen,Willydoitagain 2nd tier 30-0
16Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:534 78 4/9 714 78 7o8£ 57 25¢ :283 1:544 TetrickTra L 2.90 Somebaddude,CaptainIncome,IthacaHanover 52-0
9Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:25 1:55 74 9/9 76£ 8o7¢ 7o6 73¡ 77¡ :301 1:562 TetrickTra L 10.30 BoldAndBrassy,DragonsRFearless,BenRacin 36-0

White R
br g 14 Gunthatwonthewest-Catera Hanover-Jate Lobell

Owner: Bart Hugh Stimer,Concord,MI
Breeder: Richard H Copp,MI

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-BART STIMER

(15-0-1-2-.081) 7, 1:554 NOR1/2
Power # 57

2026: 8 0 1 2 $2,936
2025: 31 0 2 5 $8,525
Life: 241 13 20 36 $93,290

LAST 4 STS. - $901
10Mar26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:564 65 2/9 56¢ 57¢ 48¢ 47¢ 56 :302 1:58 NobleDan 5.60 TellsVictory,Igotthemoves,RjSportsImage 69-0
25Feb26 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:571 68 5/9 78£ 75¡ 7o9¡ 66£ 68¡(dh) :302 1:584 SuggKur 74.10 SoSoDeVie,BeachForecast,OverHillNDelle 32-1
18Feb26 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :283 :583 1:262 1:562 75 4/9 21£ 22 24 23£ 33¢ :294 1:57 SuggKur 45.90 SharkPlay,OgradysFirstMan,CateraGun 53-1
11Feb26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:57 61 7/8 816 811 8oo14 614 714¢ :311 1:594 RhoadesBra 62.80 FredsNightmare,BigBadMike,ProBeach 28-0
4Feb26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :28 :582 1:281 1:572 66 7/9 912 8o6¡ 7o6¡ 811 815¡ :31 2:002 RhoadesBra 64.80 Winston,BigBossHill,SharkPlay 17-0

Green S
(L) b g 6 Mcardle-Ronettica-American Ideal

Owner: Marion W Chupp,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Britney L Dillon,MI

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-MARION CHUPP
(114-8-15-19-.199)

1:501 SCD5/8
5, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 4 7 5 $98,268
Life: 101 18 22 13 $280,174

LAST 4 STS. - $920
4Mar26 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua Hd 1 :291 :591 1:283 1:583 -- 4/6 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2nk :30 1:583 YoderJos L DancinEverywhere,TheMandalorian,CapistranoNights 51-1
25Nov25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 76 [9/9 55 4o3 5o3¢ 43 54 :293 1:583 LemsChr L 2.50 YachtWeek,RainbowDesign,ChooseCarefully 2nd tier 53-1
12Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :593 1:283 1:572 55 6/9ex9o10 8o5£ 810 814 917£ :302 2:01 LemsChr L 5.60 IntrepidIvy,AmericanTrademark,DougsJaxx 42-0
27Oct25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:523 74 3/9 77 7o6¢ 6o4¢ 78£ 612¡ :294 1:55 LemsChr L 36.70 HammeringHank,Belechick,TheGoldenJet 51-0
19Oct25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:544 82 3/9 67¢ 76¢ 77 77£ 54£ :294 1:554 LemsChr L 32.60 CycloneBannerN,RisenMan,Truthfinder 53-1

Black R
(L) b g 12 Bettor's Delight-Open Book Test-Real Desire

Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

175 wh-red-blk (41-0-2-4-.060)
Tr-GREG GRISMORE

(11-0-1-3-.141)
1:531 LEX1

7, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 65

2026: 5 0 0 1 $1,360
2025: 32 1 3 4 $14,965
Life: 320 32 45 37 $423,936

LAST 4 STS. - $1,060
10Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $5,800 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:562 65 3/7 32£ 42¡ 54¢ 56¡ 68£ :303 1:581 GrismoreGre L 23.20 OverHillNDelle,NorthernAngle,FarmersBeach 65-0
3Mar26 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:571 76 2/9 43£ 3o2¡ 21£ 21¡ 33 :31 1:574 GrismoreGre L 20.50 StudioHanover,Dcrockinmoondancer,TheBookOfLife 39-1
24Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :27 :554 1:253 1:574 67 1/9 31¡ 31¡ 21¢ 21¢ 41£ :322 1:581 GrismoreGre L 6.90 SkywayCheckmate,Headbanger,TsmBatman 28-0
9Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:543 74 2/9 55 5o3 4o2¢ 55£ 78¡ :302 1:561 SmithTre L 72.60 PeppermintMan,TrueBlueLindy,Unlikeanyother 36-0
19Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:553 72 5/9 66¡ 43£ 43£ 55 54£ :294 1:563 SmithTre L 31.80 SouthwindOnyx,JimmyL,Imalwaysclassy 19-2

Yellow R
b g 5 Manhardt-Marmaria-Panspacificflight

Owner: Staci V Malady,Rives Junction,MI
Breeder: Staci V Malady,MI

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-ART MC ILMURRAY

(27-1-3-5-.160)
1:561 NFLD1/2

3, 1:561 HSTNG1/2
Power # 61

2026: 7 0 2 0 $3,194
2025: 34 6 12 5 $56,234
Life: 69 12 22 12 $231,706

LAST 4 STS. - $3,194
11Mar26 3Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:551 76 2/7 21¢ 22¢ 2o¢ 2¡ 2nk :294 1:551 NobleDan *.80 DontJudgeABook,MrPnut,DecidingFactor 62-1
1Mar26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:552 79 3/9 3o2£ 2o£ 2o£ 2¡ 2hd :294 1:552 NobleDan *.20 FernettiN,MrPnut,RangerAlert 23-0
25Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:56 77 3/9 42£ 53 42£ 43 42£ :284 1:563 KashJrKei 10.80 NeptuneN,RjMaverick,Bullvillespandemic 28-0
18Feb26 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:562 72 6/9 79 x7x6 97¢ 97£ 66¢ :293 1:573 KashJrKei 31.60 HasteMakeWaste,BeachForecast,Dreaminallthetime 55-1
9Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:533 63 7/9 811 810 8o14 917 826¢ :321 1:584 KashJrKei 104.80 BaseStealer,GumptionHanover,AlwaysAndrew 25-0

Pink R
b g 7 Pet Rock-Modesta Hall-Cambest

Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH;Benjamin J Ott,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(63-7-15-11-.302)
1:551 NFLD1/2

5, 1:512 MVR5/8
Power # 78

2026: 5 0 0 0 $984
2025: 29 2 3 2 $17,277
Life: 102 11 10 9 $116,710

LAST 4 STS. - $424
8Mar26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:541 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MstrMrvls,Bllvllspndmc,BrlyMschvs scrtchd-personl 54-0
24Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:572 66 6i/9 66 3o2¡ 3o2 32£ 65¡ :301 1:582 St LouisJrMar 13.40 Letsnotforget,DandysWorld,VoodooRanger 27-0
17Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:544 73 8/9 1o1¢ 1¢ 31 36 410¡ :311 1:564 St LouisJrMar 8.40 Dancethewayuare,DandysWorld,CasinoDirector 51-0
10Feb26 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :56 1:231 1:532 66 7/9 89£ 7o10 7o9£ 714 817 :313 1:564 St LouisJrMar 40.90 RisenshineSeaside,BbCruiser,RoseRunZeke 36-1
3Feb26 1Nfld1/2 fr Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 -- [9/9 47¢ -- -- -- dnf St LouisJrMar .00e N/a,N/a,N/a 2nd tier 25-1

Gray R
(L) br g 10 Rockin Image-Yankee Luck-Western Hanover

Owner: Kylee D Kash,Medina,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

195 r blu-or (253-16-21-23-.140)
Tr-KEITH KASH JR
(161-12-15-13-.153)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:542 NFLD1/2

3, 1:502 IND1
Power # 43

2026: 11 1 0 0 $4,289
2025: 40 3 3 9 $37,616
Life: 248 22 38 37 $378,237

LAST 4 STS. - $689
11Mar26 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:58 67 5/7 66¡ 6o6 5o9¢ 66¡ 710¢ :312 2:00 KashJrKei L *2.50 Dcrockinmoondancer,PiratesBeachBar,CheckOnMe 50-1
4Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:544 73 6/9 21¡ 22 24 36 59£ :301 1:564 KashJrKei L 10.30 FernettiN,Islandspecialmajor,PoundSign 48-0
1Mar26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:552 70 6/9 710 79£ 7o9£ 79£ 49¢ :294 1:571 KashJrKei L 21.00 FernettiN,MrPnut,RangerAlert 23-0
22Feb26 1Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:564 76 2/9 32 32 52£ 53¢ 78 :312 1:582 KashJrKei L 38.20 LettuceNipyaA,FameAndPower,DecidingFactor 28-1
15Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:542 74 8/9 914 910 98¡ 98£ 913£ :311 1:571 KashJrKei L100.80 LovinOnTheBeach,MusicIsArt,FernettiN 44-0

Purple R
(L) br g 8 If I Can Dream-Miss Picasso-Real Artist

Owner: Hoofin' It Racing, LLC,Delaware,OH;Roy M Justice,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Dominick J Rosato,FL

158 blk-gra-r blu (166-9-16-15-.138)
Tr-ROY JUSTICE

(6-1-0-1-.222) 5, 1:541 MVR5/8
Power # 47

2026: 4 0 0 0 $630
2025: 22 0 2 2 $9,639
Life: 143 8 15 19 $99,234

LAST 4 STS. - $630
3Mar26 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:562 67 [9/9 67£ 6o6¢ 6oo5£ 74£ 89£ :312 1:582 SuggKur L 10.40 ThreeGrand,MasterConfection,VoodooRanger 2nd tier 44-1
23Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:563 71 1/10 63£ 52£ 3o1¢ 1ns *2£ dq10 :303 1:564 HannersAus L 33.50 WhiteBelly,MrDejaVu-,BarneyHanover+ dq10 30-0
9Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:542 77 6/10 911 106¢ 9o7¢ 75¢ 66 :283 1:553 EbersoleLuk L 45.80 JimmyConnorB,WesternBeachboy,BarneyHanover 36-0
19Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 73 [10/10 108¡ 96£ 910 712 612¢ :292 1:563 EbersoleLuk L 59.60 AmericanMusic,AlwaysCall,RoseRunUlysses 2nd tier 19-2
20Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:543 73 6/9 68 610 613 79£ 79£ :30 1:563 EbersoleLuk L156.80 TicksAYankin,LastBeach,M-MsTony 44-1
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & $1.00 PICK
THREE (4-5-6)

NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR CLAIMING $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES) (DRAW
INSIDE). AE: N/W $8000 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR CLAIMING $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).

NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 5 E. MILLER TO K. SUGG
Purse $13,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $22,500
(L)Q b g 10 Kadabra-Some Like It Lindy-Cantab Hall

Owner: Jocelyn A Bates,Adrian,MI
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

115 wh-r blu-col bl (25-1-5-2-.178)
Tr-JOCELYN BATES

(20-2-3-4-.250)

2:011 NFLD1/2
1:551 NFLD1/2

6, 1:533 PCD5/8
Power # 113

2026: 8 1 3 1 $15,570
2025: 33 5 5 7 $57,247
Life: 181 35 33 26 $486,101

LAST 4 STS. - $10,730
8Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ftQ22500cl Op $15,000 1 :282 :573 1:27 1:563 84 2/6 11£ 1£ 1£ 1ns 22¡ :30 1:57 HarmonLau L 38.20 LousPrivateEye,MagicalJourney,Stumpy 59-0
1Mar26 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :58 1:272 1:581 79 5/6 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 2¡ :304 1:581 HarmonLau L 2.90 SouthsideBar,MagicalJourney,NeverloseFelix 20-0
22Feb26 6Nfld1/2 snQ22500cl Op $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:581 88 1/6 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 11£ 3£ :311 1:582 HarmonLau L 43.70 MetYourRequest,SupremeRockette,MagicalJourney 28-1
15Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:57 84 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 1ns 2¢ 23¡ :303 1:573 HarmonLau L 9.10 SupremeRockette,MagicalJourney,AnastasiaRudy 40-0
9Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ15000cl Op $10,600 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:553 79 5/9 11 21 24¡ 27 613¢ :313 1:581 HarmonLau L 24.90 RoseRunZoom,AnastasiaRudy,RhettButler 23-0
29Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ftQ15000cl Op $15,500 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:563 78 6/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1hd *76 pl6 :312 1:574 PageChr L 6.90 DwightHanover,ScottyDeo,Mycrownmykingdom- pl6 20-2
21Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :294 1:021 1:31 2:011 79 4/8 11¢ 1£ 2ns 11¡ 11 :301 2:011 HarmonLau L *1.80 MagicalJourney,GlobeMaster,BoldStrategy 33-0
14Jan26 6Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :292 1:01 1:312 2:033 77 8/8 44£ 53 52£ 31¡ 55 :323 2:043 HarmonLau L 58.40 ShadyMapleAlstar,KingFelix,RoseRunVincent 26-1
30Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gdQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :57 1:264 1:581 76 1/8 21 22¡ 22 32 34¢ :314 1:59 HarmonLau L 2.50 MissClementine,CoconutKate,MagicalJourney 20-1

Blue R

Clm Prc: $22,500
(L)Q b g 5 Pilot Discretion-Penny Paratrooper-Cr Commando

Owner: Cory Kreiser,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Elmer Miller Jr,IN

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-CORY KREISER
(160-32-25-22-.333)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:56 NFLD1/2

4, 1:56 NFLD1/2
Power # 78

2026: 9 4 0 1 $31,084
2025: 36 8 10 5 $90,786
Life: 75 16 12 12 $228,059

LAST 4 STS. - $14,464
8Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQ22500cl Op $12,800 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:56 81 8/9 33¡ 32£ 43¡ 58 510£ :312 1:581 IrvineJus L 28.10 DontTakeMyKeys,GabbysRockytop,RhettButler 52-0
1Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ftQ22500cl Op $12,800 1 :28 :58 1:27 1:57 86 4/9 11¢ 1£ 11 12 1nk :30 1:57 IrvineJus L *1.80 FlightNumberOne,FlipFiveStones,RhettButler 20-0
22Feb26 12Nfld1/2 snQ22500cl Op $12,800 1 :281 :581 1:273 1:581 83 1/9 21¢ 21£ 31£ 42 44¢ :31 1:59 IrvineJus L 2.40 DontTakeMyKeys,Alittlepixiedust,RhettButler 28-1
15Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ftQ22500cl Op $12,800 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:574 83 4/6 1o1¢ 11£ 11¢ 12 12¢ :292 1:574 IrvineJus L *.90 FlightNumberOne,JohnsBabyFilly,Sbrocco 44-0
9Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ftQ22500cl Op $12,800 1 :291 :591 1:28 1:583 75 8/9 89 88 97¢ 64¢ 64£ :301 1:593 IrvineJus L 13.50 MuchoMacho,MetYourRequest,MoBay 25-0
1Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ22500cl Op $13,400 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:591 83 5/8 54£ 6o6£ 5o4 65 64 :303 2:00 IrvineJus L 6.10 InquistiveDan,WinterSoldier,Oberto 12-0
18Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ftQ30000cl Op $16,500 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:582 89 1/5 2o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12 :30 1:582 IrvineJus L 8.20 FlightNumberOne,MohatuAs,DontTakeMyKeys 15-0
11Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ftQ22500cl Op $13,500 1 :274 :58 1:281 1:593 77 8/8 89¡ 86£ 8oo4¡ 52¡ 32¢ :31 2:00 IrvineJus L 25.60 NeverloseFelix,DontTakeMyKeys,FlightNumberOne 30-0
4Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ftQ15000cl Op-c $13,500 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:563 89 5/7 11£ 11£ 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ :291 1:563 IrvineJus L 3.80 FlightNumberOne,EmpireBuilder,ColoradoJoe 24-0

White R

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L)Q b g 5 Triumphant Caviar-Gabby's Creditcard-Credit Winner

Owner: J Beaver,Dln Sprgs,FL;Mineral Lick Fm,Dlnd,FL;C Beaver,Rdnr,OH;S Zeehandelar,Wrthngtn,OH
Breeder: Johanna M Beaver,FL

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-CHRISTOPHER BEAVER

(8-3-2-0-.514)

1:57 NFLD1/2
1:541 SCD5/8

4, 1:541 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 7 1 1 1 $12,900
2025: 24 3 2 3 $50,340
Life: 54 12 6 6 $143,141

LAST 4 STS. - $8,500
8Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:56 87 1/9 21£ 21¢ 3o1¡ 21£ 22¡ :30 1:562 MerrimanAar L 2.40 DontTakeMyKeys,GabbysRockytop,RhettButler 52-0
25Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,400 1 :274 :581 1:262 1:57 89 4/9 43£ 1o£ 12¢ 13¡ 16¡ :303 1:57 MerrimanAar L *.20 GabbysRockytop,Bamboo,ShineAllTheWay 28-0
17Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :282 :584 1:263 1:544 80 [10/10 43£ 5o3 5o4¡ 53¡ 86¢ :283 1:56 SmithTyl L 61.20 HilltopSonar,Unhinged,MisterSweet 2nd tier 57-0
10Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :282 :562 1:254 1:552 83 3/6 43 44 2o£ 2¡ 51£ :294 1:554 SmithTyl L 11.10 AMillionDances,DryCreekKodiak,FlightOfFritz 53-0
3Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:543 83 8/10 44 54¢ 7o5¢ 74¡ 75¡ :284 1:553 SmithTyl L 46.70 AMillionDances,BigBoysEdge,HilltopSonar 32-0
27Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:563 83 4/8 68¢ 6o4¡ 6o4 64¢ 41¢ :291 1:564 KauffmanKay L 3.50 JetWings,MassiveDesire,HilltopSonar 23-2
20Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:553 82 7/10 55 55£ 6o5¢ 52¢ 31¢ :29 1:554 SmithJer L 20.70 LongRidge,BigBoysEdge,GabbysRockytop 22-0
9Jan26 3Mvr5/8 gdQQua 1 :303 :594 1:291 1:584 -- 6/7 12 11¢ 17 18 110¡ :293 1:584 MillerEma L GabbysRockytop,PondaAdventure,MontysMission 59-1
28Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:54 --x1xi/10ip10xdis10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis HannersAus L 4.00 ElegantResolve,BigBoysEdge,LousPrivateEye 60-0

Green S
Q b g 6 Jailhouse Jesse-Earhart-Yankee Glide

Owner: Roeleta A Troyer,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Eli A Girod,IN

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(95-13-10-18-.258)

2:004 NFLD1/2
1:58 NFLD1/2

3, 1:562 HOP7/8
Power # 73

2026: 6 2 1 0 $12,250
2025: 19 3 2 0 $15,308
Life: 95 17 11 11 $109,086

LAST 4 STS. - $7,000
8Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:544 78 1/6 56¢ 58 69 610 617 :311 1:581 LemsChr 40.30 Spaaaanzano,InquistiveDan,DisgruntledCarl 59-0
15Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:554 79 6/7 68¡ 612 610 612 614£ :31 1:584 MacdonaldAnt 19.80 Alittlepixiedust,RhettButler,FourWheelin 44-0
1Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,400 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:591 80 6/8 78¡ 8o9£ 87¡ 87¡ 88 :304 2:004 NobleDan 23.90 InquistiveDan,WinterSoldier,Oberto 12-0
21Jan26 12Nfld1/2 snQNw750pslc $14,000 1 :283 :594 1:30 2:014 81 3/9 21¢ 21£ 2o1£ 21¡ 1hd :312 2:014 NobleDan *.80 JailhouseYankee,KandySweet,MidnightNolan 33-2
7Jan26 2Nfld1/2 syQNw750pslc $7,000 1 :292 1:004 1:303 2:004 80 2/9 11¢ 1£ 12 12 12 :301 2:004 NobleDan *.10 JailhouseYankee,BestTimeHanover,OverSix 40-1
1Jan26 8Nfld1/2 frQNw750pslc $7,000 1 :292 :59 1:30 2:011 79 8/8 5o4¡ 5o4¡ 2o1 11£ 22 :312 2:013 NobleDan *1.00 Wholelotatrot,JailhouseYankee,SouthsideBar 18-1
23Dec25 14Nfld1/2 syQNw750pslc $7,000 1 :283 :591 1:30 2:014 81 7/9 3o2¡ 3o2 2o¢ 1¡ 1£ :314 2:014 NobleDan 4.10 JailhouseYankee,Guessiforgotim,ItsAllMe 44-2
4Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:554 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CountJogging,MaxsBeast,WhiskeyPeddler scrtchd-sick 20-1
20Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 81 [10/10 69¢ 68£ 5o5 52 52£ :30 1:563 LunaMar 17.30 UnrslvdDbt,Trbchrgdpt,RckClmbr 2nd tier 46-0

Black T
(L)Q br g 8 Trixton-Mazda Hanover-Andover Hall

Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH;Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY;Jamie Miller,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: K Jackson & R Brady & L Jackson & R Brady,KY

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-KURT SUGG
(22-3-2-2-.217)

*Last Tr - Edward Miller

1:551 SCD5/8
5, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 84

2026: 7 0 3 1 $19,535
2025: 31 2 6 6 $55,560
Life: 112 13 26 19 $213,589

LAST 4 STS. - $7,935
1Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,200 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:561 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Obrt,HghlndMwgl,McmrrsHnvr scrtchd-inelig 23-0
25Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:55 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Reggianito,FourSixes,RoseRunValor scrtchd-lame 51-0
18Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ftQNw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:553 80 2/9 32£ 3o1£ 2o1¢ 21 21£ :294 1:56 SmithTre L 2.80 RoseRunValor,GetInAndGo,KJAlexander 63-0
11Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ftQNw12501l4 $25,500 1 :284 :581 1:264 1:56 81 1/10 55 64£ 75£ 95£ 84¡ :284 1:564 SmithTre L 40.20 FiftyRivers,ForcefulPower,HerecomescharlieB 39-0
4Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ftQNw12501l4 $25,500 1 :274 :573 1:263 1:552 83 9/9 911 97 96£ 96¢ 87¢ :284 1:564 SmithTre L 58.10 AsianZing,TeamBravo,ForcefulPower 25-0
28Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ftQNw12501l4 $25,500 1 :283 :583 1:28 1:573 77 4/8 54£ 44¡ 31¢ 31¡ 32 :294 1:58 SmithTre L 16.90 MohatuAs,E-Pass,GetInAndGo 15-2
18Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $20,000 1 :284 :593 1:30 1:582 85 1/6 32¡ 33 43£ 45¢ 44 :282 1:591 WrennJrRon L 7.40 DisgruntledCarl,Drebin,YanksDugout 17-0
11Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $25,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:571 87 5/9 1o£ 1¡ 11¢ 1¢ 21¢ :303 1:572 SuggKur L 18.40 Drebin,GetInAndGo,MagicalMuscleMan 30-0
4Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:552 92 1/8 32 33 3o2 23£ 23 :29 1:56 SuggKur L 9.90 InquistiveDan,GetInAndGo,YanksDugout 24-0

Yellow S
b h 6 Lionhunter-Cassandra As-Allstar Hall

Owner: Acl Stuteri Ab,Paris,KY
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(63-7-15-11-.302)

1:573 MVR5/8
1:53 SCD5/8

5, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 8 1 2 1 $27,625
2025: 33 7 3 3 $105,630
Life: 85 16 15 12 $318,280

LAST 4 STS. - $4,750
8Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:544 90 2/6 44¡ 46 45¡ 54¢ 45¢ :293 1:554 SuggKur 30.50 Spaaaanzano,InquistiveDan,DisgruntledCarl 59-0
22Feb26 2Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $19,000 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:562 88 7/7 78 79 77¢ 77£ 77¢ :293 1:574 EbersoleLog 61.30 Spaaaanzano,DisgruntledCarl,InquistiveDan 28-1
15Feb26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:552 60 3/5 56¡ x5x7¡ 527 527 535£ :311 2:023 MerrimanAar 6.00 YanksDugout,RoseRunZoom,Drebin 44-0
9Feb26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :283 :581 1:262 1:551 91 1/6 43¡ 44 44 33 33¢ :283 1:554 SuggKur 9.00 Drebin,LegacyAffair,MohatuAs 23-0
28Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :283 :583 1:28 1:573 79 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 2ons 1¡ 1£ :293 1:573 PageChr 6.90 MohatuAs,E-Pass,GetInAndGo 15-2
18Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw10000l4 $16,500 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:582 87 4/5 11¢ 21¢ 32¢ 21¢ 22 :30 1:584 NobleDan *.30 FlightNumberOne,MohatuAs,DontTakeMyKeys 15-0
11Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Open Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:553 87 5/7 67¡ 6o6¢ 6o6£ 56£ 510 :301 1:573 MerrimanAar 3.50 YanksDugout,DisgruntledCarl,LegacyAffair 30-1
4Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :282 :574 1:264 1:562 89 5/7 1o1 11¢ 2ns 11¢ 2nk :293 1:562 NobleDan *1.20 DisgruntledCarl,MohatuAs,Oberto 22-0
28Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Open Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:541 89 x3/5 58¢ 56¡ 58£ 511 517 :30 1:573 NobleDan 2.40 Winslow,LegacyAffair,DisgruntledCarl 54-1
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1250 (MARES $1500) PER START IN 2026. AE:

CLAIMING $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD Purse $10,600
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L)Q b g 8 Uncle Peter-Blessings Counted-Muscle Massive

Owner: Ashley R & Edward J Miller,Polk,OH
Breeder: Richard C Beinhauer & Regina M Beinhauer,PA

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(94-14-12-16-.277)
1:583 NFLD1/2

5, 1:542 MVR5/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,008
2025: 7 2 0 0 $7,550
Life: 131 24 17 10 $233,055

LAST 4 STS. - $8,558
4Mar26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ10000cl Op $8,400 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:564 83 4/9 1o£ 31¡ 32 33¡ 34 :30 1:573 SuggKur L 5.70 TtsMagnumForce,SpitfireOversees,Betmetowin 48-0
25Feb26 4Nfld1/2 gdQQua 1 :294 1:001 1:302 2:004 -- 3/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2¡ :301 2:004 SuggKur StickWithMeKid,Betmetowin,HeavensdorHanover 38-1
2Apr25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:581 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AnstsRdy,FrdsDrmGrl,BbyYd scrtchd-sick 56-0
18Mar25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $6,500 1 :273 :574 1:272 1:583 79 3/10 55¡ 75¡ 6o5 52¢ 11¢ :301 1:583 MillerEdw L *.60 Betmetowin,OUStacey,EnforceTheLaw 62-0
12Mar25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:273 1:583 80 [10/10 57 56¡ 74¢ 85£ 62¡ :303 1:59 MillerEdw L 13.10 PeterLetsGo,BigBallerBeane,DoubleAccount 2nd tier 45-0
25Feb25 4Nfld1/2 gdQNw3500l4 $8,000 1 :293 1:003 1:292 1:59 79 2/9 1o2 2¢ 1ns 12¢ 12¡ :293 1:59 MillerEdw L 4.70 Betmetowin,BabyYoda,FourWheelin 46-0
13Feb25 11Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :29 :573 1:264 1:563 79 6/9 910 98£ 96£ 77¢ 64¢ :291 1:572 NobleDan L 3.00 SkywayKonMan,UncleJoe,MyGuyWrapsitup 32-0

Blue S
(L)Q b r 6 International Moni-Legal Lady-Deweycheatumnhowe

Owner: Thestable Spitfireovrsees,Guelph,ON, CA
Breeder: Caroline A Gerry,NY

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(90-17-14-8-.305)
1:54 MEA5/8

4, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 56

2026: 8 0 2 0 $9,449
2025: 29 7 3 2 $62,623
Life: 96 23 11 8 $371,003

LAST 4 STS. - $3,764
4Mar26 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,400 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:564 88 3/9 67£ 6o5 2o1 21¢ 2nk :292 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L 8.10 TtsMagnumForce,SpitfireOversees,Betmetowin 48-0
25Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,400 1 :274 :581 1:262 1:57 58 8/9 915 910 x9x22 x927 933£ :33 2:034 AngusTyl L 42.30 GabbysRockytop,Bamboo,ShineAllTheWay 28-0
15Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:574 77 6/6 67 68 6o6 57£ 47¢ :293 1:591 MacdonaldAnt L 5.60 FlightNumberOne,JohnsBabyFilly,Sbrocco 44-0
9Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :291 :591 1:28 1:583 77 7/9 77£ 7ip 6£ 76 74£ 53 :30 1:591 MacdonaldAnt L 5.60 MuchoMacho,MetYourRequest,MoBay 25-0
28Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ftQNw6001l4 $19,500 1 :292 :59 1:28 1:57 77 2/9 1ons 21¢ 21£ 22¡ 45 :293 1:58 MacdonaldAnt L 12.10 SureDid,Reggianito,BoldStrategy 15-2
21Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ftQNw6001l4 $19,500 1 :29 :574 1:253 1:551 80 9/10 1013 1011 1013 99 811£ :292 1:573 MillerBre L 53.30 AsianZing,DonatoPatriotK,TheGruffalo 40-1
15Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 74 6/10 45 3o4 2o1¢ 21 25¡ :303 1:573 MillerBre L 1.90 MissClementine,SpitfireOversees,DwightHanover 27-1

White T
(L)Q b g 4 International Moni-Nanticoke Hanover-Glidemaster

Owner: Schillaci Stbs LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Rcg LLC,Irving,NY;M J Todaro,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI
(115-23-18-17-.336)

1:593 NFLD1/2
1:58 NFLD1/2

3, 1:58 NFLD1/2
Power # 56

2026: 8 1 1 1 $11,520
2025: 39 8 8 5 $75,793
Life: 49 9 9 6 $88,265

LAST 4 STS. - $4,770
8Mar26 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :592 1:282 1:591 72 1/8 44 3o2¡ 2o£ 41¡ 41¢ :304 1:592 LemsChr L 1.40 HeavensdorHanover,GameOnGirls,Threefiftytwo 59-0
1Mar26 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :58 1:272 1:581 79 6/6 68¡ 5o5 6o4 64£ 32 :302 1:583 LemsChr L 4.00 SouthsideBar,MagicalJourney,NeverloseFelix 20-0
22Feb26 9Nfld1/2 snQ15000cl Op $10,600 1 :274 :571 1:264 2:001 82 7/8 712 7o12 5oo10 46¡ 21£ :314 2:003 LemsChr L 11.50 Bigly,NeverloseFelix,SizzlingSonata 28-1
9Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw10000l4 $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:561 83 1/7 55¢ 43¢ 4o3¡ 64£ 66¢ :301 1:572 RhoadesBra L 79.70 Oberto,MacmorrisHanover,InquistiveDan 24-0
1Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ40000nw10 $13,400 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:591 84 [9ip/8 66¡ 78£ 7o5¢ 75 74 :302 2:00 LemsChr L 62.20 InquistiveDan,WinterSoldier,Oberto 2nd tier 12-0
18Jan26 3Nfld1/2 ftQ15000cl Op $11,200 1 :284 :59 1:291 1:594 80 8/9 715 6o10 65¡ 66 64¡ :302 2:003 IrvineJus L 37.60 FredsDreamGirl,MetYourRequest,Castyourcrown 17-0
11Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ftQ22500cl Op $13,500 1 :274 :58 1:281 1:593 76 4/8 78 7o5¡ 5oo2¡ 2¡ 12 :31 1:593 RhoadesBra L 41.70 NeverloseFelix,DontTakeMyKeys,FlightNumberOne 30-0

Green S

Clm Prc: $21,750
b m 4 E L Rocket-Supreme Monarch-Federal Flex

Owner: Ariel A Alvarez,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: James Whalen Jr,PE, CA

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-ARIEL ALVAREZ

(57-12-7-8-.326)

1:57 NFLD1/2
1:582 CHRTN1/2

4, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 62

2026: 7 2 1 0 $12,455
2025: 20 3 8 2 $39,251
Life: 38 9 12 5 $82,386

LAST 4 STS. - $8,800
8Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,800 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:56 78 4/9 511 510 65£ 68¢ 711¡ :304 1:581 WrennJrRon 18.10 DontTakeMyKeys,GabbysRockytop,RhettButler 52-0
1Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,800 1 :28 :58 1:27 1:57 77 x2x/9 918 915 911 810 78¡ :292 1:583 MerrimanAar 3.20 FlightNumberOne,FlipFiveStones,RhettButler 20-0
22Feb26 6Nfld1/2 sn 40000nw10 $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:581 89 3/6 21¢ 31£ 21¢ 21£ 2¡ :304 1:581 MerrimanAar 11.10 MetYourRequest,SupremeRockette,MagicalJourney 28-1
15Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:57 88 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 2ons 1¢ 13¡ :30 1:57 MerrimanAar 3.70 SupremeRockette,MagicalJourney,AnastasiaRudy 40-0
11Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :284 :592 1:28 1:574 78 7/9 811 88¡ 7oo4¡ 87¡ 89¡ :304 1:593 LemsChr 4.60 ManhattanupNoIce,SizzlingSonata,VroomNVonnie 28-0
3Feb26 12Nfld1/2 fr Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :283 :591 1:293 1:593 79 6/7 611 4o3 1oons 14 18 :30 1:593 MerrimanAar 6.70 SupremeRockette,TriumphantsChip,Esteso 21-1
11Jan26 3M1 ft Tm<71cd $8,500 1 :281 :561 1:25 1:544 75 10/10 1013 1013 9o10 710 614¡ :303 1:573 SiegelmanAus 96.40 Ourmomentntime,CustomFit,HuntersGal 44-0

Black S
(L)Q b g 5 Creatine-Saracuda-Trainforthefuture

Owner: Marlin D Miller,Middlefield Ohio,OH
Breeder: Clem Lee Stables Inc,SC

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-MARION CHUPP
(114-8-15-19-.199)

1:582 NFLD1/2
1:571 NFLD1/2 Q

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 76

2026: 7 1 1 0 $8,536
2025: 21 2 5 3 $24,272
Life: 53 10 11 6 $97,596

LAST 4 STS. - $5,336
8Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:56 79 3/9 11£ 11¢ 21 46¡ 610£ :314 1:581 NobleDan L 4.90 DontTakeMyKeys,GabbysRockytop,RhettButler 52-0
1Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw8000l4 $14,200 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:561 88 5/5 59 56¢ 4o3 43 41¡ :29 1:562 MerrimanAar L 10.20 Oberto,HighlandMowgli,MacmorrisHanover 23-0
18Feb26 9Nfld1/2 gdQNw3500l4 $8,400 1 :284 :59 1:28 1:582 83 4/9 11¢ 11£ 12 12¢ 12¡ :302 1:582 MerrimanAar L *1.50 HisGlory,ShineAllTheWay,BigBadCaviar 51-1
9Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :291 :591 1:28 1:583 68 x2/9 910 99¢ 8o6¡ 86 79¢ :311 2:002 AngusTyl L 4.00 MuchoMacho,MetYourRequest,MoBay 25-0
1Feb26 7Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :29 :593 1:293 2:003 81 [9/9 32¡ 32¡ 2o1¡ 1ns 2nk :304 2:003 AngusTyl L 22.90 SwartzBrosDonna,HisGlory,MuchoMacho 2nd tier 12-0
13Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $20,000 1 :271 :564 1:263 1:58 80 8/9 2o1¡ 31¡ 55 77¢ 65¡ :312 1:59 RhoadesBra L 92.90 TtsMagnumForce,NachoRodeo,ResoluteBay 41-0
6Jan26 12Nfld1/2 syQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:593 73 8/9 914 911 7oo9¢ 511 512 :313 2:02 RhoadesBra L 9.60 ResoluteBay,ManhattanupNoIce,RhettButler 45-1

Yellow T
(L) b g 9 Full Count-Anastasia Wildfire-Corleone

Owner: Jeffrey P Conger,Hudson,OH
Breeder: Jeffrey P Conger,OH

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-JEFF CONGER

(6-1-1-1-.315)

2:023 NFLD1/2
1:581 NFLD1/2

4, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 6 1 1 1 $8,232
2025: 19 1 3 2 $18,783
Life: 163 23 14 31 $188,474

LAST 4 STS. - $4,632
8Mar26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :592 1:282 1:591 72 6/8 78 78 75¢ 84 62 :301 1:593 EbersoleLog L 22.50 HeavensdorHanover,GameOnGirls,Threefiftytwo 59-0
1Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,200 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:561 85 2/5 35£ 33¢ 53 5x3 x55 :294 1:571 LemsChr L 64.90 Oberto,HighlandMowgli,MacmorrisHanover 23-0
15Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:57 85 7/8 56¡ 55£ 4o5¡ 33 34¡ :294 1:574 EbersoleLog L 62.70 SupremeRockette,MagicalJourney,AnastasiaRudy 40-0
9Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:553 83 1/9 31£ 42£ 36 48¡ 210 :303 1:573 LemsChr L 53.30 RoseRunZoom,AnastasiaRudy,RhettButler 23-0
1Feb26 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :29 :593 1:293 2:003 78 3/9 77¢ 65 44 52£ 62¢ :303 2:01 LemsChr L 40.90 SwartzBrosDonna,HisGlory,MuchoMacho 12-0
20Jan26 15Nfld1/2 fr Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :302 1:011 1:32 2:023 83 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ 1nk :302 2:023 IrvineJus L 2.90 AnastasiaRudy,MuchoMacho,Kinch 9-1
7Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:592 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LsPrvtEy,SwnOnAMssn,FlydOfRsdl scrtchd-sick 40-1

Pink T
(L)Q b m 8 Dontyouforgetit-Belle Legrand-Striking Sahbra

Owner: Thomas B Bradford,South Portland,ME
Breeder: Mahlon A Miller,OH

170 blk-k grn-tur (329-23-29-49-.169)
Tr-PETER STRATTON

(78-15-10-5-.285)

1:592 NFLD1/2
1:582 NFLD1/2

5, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 68

2026: 9 2 2 1 $12,646
2025: 42 1 5 6 $28,091
Life: 202 28 34 26 $234,108

LAST 4 STS. - $6,580
8Mar26 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :592 1:282 1:591 73 5/8 66¡ 65¡ 6oo3¢ 31¡ 2nk :301 1:591 NobleDan L 22.40 HeavensdorHanover,GameOnGirls,Threefiftytwo 59-0
25Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,400 1 :274 :581 1:262 1:57 80 [9/9 66¡ 6o4¡ 5o5¡ 67£ 611 :314 1:591 NobleDan L 21.40 GabbysRockytop,Bamboo,ShineAllTheWay 2nd tier 28-0
15Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:554 86 1/7 32£ 34¢ 42 56¢ 57£ :311 1:572 IrvineJus L 22.10 Alittlepixiedust,RhettButler,FourWheelin 44-0
10Feb26 6Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :581 1:281 2:004 80 7/8 44 2o1 2o¢ 1¡ 1¡ :323 2:004 NobleDan L 2.00 GameOnGirls,Creemore,RareEvent 39-1
4Feb26 8Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $6,800 1 :291 :593 1:29 1:591 83 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 2o¡ 31£ 33 :304 1:594 NobleDan L 3.20 Alan,SwanOnAMission,GameOnGirls 12-0
28Jan26 10Nfld1/2 frQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :582 1:284 2:001 75 7/9 810 74¡ 74¢ 64£ 65£ :314 2:012 NobleDan L 18.50 KandySweet,FourWheelin,SierrasSpirit 6-2
21Jan26 12Nfld1/2 snQNw750pslc $14,000 1 :283 :594 1:30 2:014 65 8/9 916 9o7£ 9oo10 810 716 :33 2:05 MillerEma L 59.90 JailhouseYankee,KandySweet,MidnightNolan 33-2
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
OPEN HANDICAP NORTHFIELD HN 1 & HN 3 AND HN 5 & HN 6 UNCOUPLED BY OSRC PERMISSION

Purse $19,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 6 Always B Miki-Jk Majorette-Art Major

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Hugh Oneil,SC

165 blk-mar (69-9-15-8-.290)
Tr-RON BURKE
(60-8-13-6-.287)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:523 NFLD1/2

5, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 70

2026: 8 2 2 0 $28,760
2025: 14 5 2 1 $40,566
Life: 68 15 14 7 $153,063

LAST 4 STS. - $7,635
8Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:231 1:533 85 4/8 42£ 4o4 32¢ 21£ 2£ :301 1:534 WrennJrRon L 2.90 MidwindBeachBoy,AyrBalmoralGb,LettuceNipyaA 54-0
1Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:531 83 6/8 78 77¡ 5o3£ 65£ 57¡ :292 1:543 WrennJrRon L 10.90 MidwindBeachBoy,OurBensonN,LakeCharles 20-0
15Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Openii Hcp $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:551 80 5/8 56 4o2¢ 4o2 31 51 :293 1:552 RhoadesBra L 3.20 BackInMyDay,MidwindBeachBoy,MyFriendMel 40-0
9Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:513 88 2/8 54 64£ 64£ 58¢ 49 :283 1:532 WrennJrRon L 7.30 CelticSpiritN,HeliumN,LakeCharles 23-0
1Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $16,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:544 91 5/8 43£ 47 4o5¢ 23¡ 23 :293 1:552 RhoadesBra L 11.30 MoneymanMikki,AyrBalmoralGb,OurBensonN 12-0
18Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft 30000cl Op $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:254 1:562 84 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 41¢ 41 11¡ :302 1:562 WrennJrRon L *.60 AyrBalmoralGb,SureThingCaptain,MrMclarenN 15-0
11Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :262 :552 1:234 1:522 94 1/6 55£ 55¡ 54 54¡ 53£ :283 1:531 LemsChr L 24.50 BlazingHomeN,CelticSpiritN,SinbadN 30-0
4Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Open Ii $17,000 1 :281 :564 1:244 1:54 86 5/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 11 :29 1:54 WrennJrRon L 2.70 AyrBalmoralGb,MidwindBeachBoy,BismarkduplessisN 21-0
28Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy 40000nw10 $13,500 1 :262 :542 1:23 1:523 92 6/8 511 511 4o10 26¡ 26¢ :284 1:534 RhoadesBra L 91.50 CelticSpiritN,AyrBalmoralGb,AlwaysAndrew 56-1

Blue R
(L) b g 6 American Ideal-On the Catwalk-Pro Bono Best

Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY
Breeder: S H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Fms,IN;Bay's Stb LLC,CO

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI
(115-23-18-17-.336)

1:531 NFLD1/2
1:531 NFLD1/2

3, 1:52 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 7 2 0 1 $13,370
2025: 21 3 4 4 $39,225
Life: 72 16 13 9 $167,395

LAST 4 STS. - $11,570
8Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:231 1:533 84 8/8 811 811 87¢ 89¡ 45¢ :30 1:543 IrvineJus L 38.50 MidwindBeachBoy,AyrBalmoralGb,LettuceNipyaA 54-0
1Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:541 85 4/8 21 11¡ 11 11¢ 1£ :292 1:541 IrvineJus L *.20 ClubScene,BadlandsCasino,GumptionHanover 18-0
22Feb26 3Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:531 85 4/7 11¡ 11£ 11 12¡ 14¢ :28 1:531 IrvineJus L *.80 ClubScene,Betterdealmein,NoFreeLunch 28-1
9Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,400 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 80 6/9 88£ 8o6¡ 8oo5¢ 43 51£ :284 1:551 IrvineJus L 31.70 MyFriendMel,JanelleGranny,LilPlugs 23-0
18Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:254 1:562 81 7/8 711 6o4£ 3oo£ 21 85 :312 1:572 IrvineJus L 14.80 AyrBalmoralGb,SureThingCaptain,MrMclarenN 15-0
11Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $25,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 85 3/9 711 7o7£ 6o3£ 73£ 94£ :30 1:55 IrvineJus L 20.10 MoneymanMikki,AllBetsOnTex,OurBensonN 30-0
4Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:53 90 1/9 32£ 32¡ 42£ 52£ 31£ :282 1:532 IrvineJus L 14.20 MoneymanMikki,OurBensonN,ClubScene 24-0
28Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:242 1:54 87 5/9 21¡ 31¢ 31¢ 21¡ 2¡ :292 1:54 IrvineJus L 3.00 AllBetsOnTex,ClubScene,HpLisShadow 58-1
21Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:52 89 1/8 31£ 43¢ 33¢ 34¡ 37¢ :284 1:532 IrvineJus L 4.20 MoneymanMikki,Boundtobefearless,ClubScene 27-0

White R
(L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-American Major-American Ideal

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Knox Services,OH;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL;R A S Rcg,OH
Breeder: Midwind Farms,OH

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-RON BURKE
(60-8-13-6-.287)

1:531 NFLD1/2
1:501 MEA5/8

4, 1:501 MEA5/8
Power # 80

2026: 7 2 3 0 $31,100
2025: 29 8 8 1 $86,615
Life: 63 14 15 4 $308,823

LAST 4 STS. - $22,475
8Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:231 1:533 86 5/8 1ons 11¡ 12 11£ 1£ :302 1:533 MerrimanAar L *.60 MidwindBeachBoy,AyrBalmoralGb,LettuceNipyaA 54-0
1Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:531 90 4/8 33¢ 43£ 42£ 2£ 13¢ :281 1:531 MacdonaldAnt L 8.60 MidwindBeachBoy,OurBensonN,LakeCharles 20-0
22Feb26 13Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:514 82 6/9 i913 614 6o12 613 513 :281 1:542 MacdonaldAnt L 58.30 HeliumN,MoneymanMikki,MyFriendMel 28-1
15Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Openii Hcp $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:551 81 2/8 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 41 2¡ :293 1:551 MerrimanAar L 3.00 BackInMyDay,MidwindBeachBoy,MyFriendMel 40-0
9Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft 30000cl Op $13,400 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 82 8/9 66¢ 4o3 4o2 53¢ 62¢ :292 1:551 SuggKur L 15.30 MyFriendMel,JanelleGranny,LilPlugs 23-0
18Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :561 1:241 1:522 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HeliumN,BlazingHomeN,RocknrollRunaA scrtchd-sick 15-0
11Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 84 4/8 32 52¡ 7o5 51¢ 21¡ :29 1:55 MerrimanAar L 5.40 BeachBumHarley,MidwindBeachBoy,MasterYossiN 30-0
4Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Open Ii $17,000 1 :281 :564 1:244 1:54 86 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 21 :292 1:541 MerrimanAar L 4.80 AyrBalmoralGb,MidwindBeachBoy,BismarkduplessisN 21-0
26Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:511 89 5/5 56 56 55¡ 55 56¢ :274 1:522 IndofJer L 14.50 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,Spiritofanoutlaw 44-2

Green R
(L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Real Diva-Real Desire

Owner: Randall B Bendis,Bridgeville,PA;Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;etc.

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

(22-5-4-2-.359)

1:532 NFLD1/2
1:491 MEA5/8

5, 1:491 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 4 2 0 1 $10,096
2025: 38 8 7 8 $93,005
Life: 102 25 15 18 $440,149

LAST 4 STS. - $10,096
8Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 88 3/6 33¡ 32£ 2o¡ 2¡ 12¢ :284 1:532 MerrimanAar L *.20 TheRealWay,BadlandsCasino,IntrepidIvy 52-0
1Mar26 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:532 89 1/9 1o1¢ 11¡ 11£ 12£ 13 :274 1:532 MerrimanAar L *.05 TheRealWay,JustAStart,Unfiltered 20-0
20Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw4200l4 $7,800 1 :271 :554 1:241 1:53 83 3/6 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 43 31 :284 1:531 IrvineJus L *1.30 Spiritofanoutlaw,RockedNLoaded,TheRealWay 56-0
13Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw6800l4 $9,200 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:514 85 6/8 77¡ 79 76 66 54 :272 1:523 IrvineJus L 53.70 BckybllngrN,Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd 35-0
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 82 6/9 54¢ 56¡ 42¡ 42 63 :293 1:53 IrvineJus L 4.30 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1
21Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :262 :551 1:221 1:501 89 4/7 33 33 43¡ 32¡ 41¢ :273 1:502 IrvineJus L 3.70 MomentIsHere,OutOfIce,SkipperN 49-0
10Nov25 13Nfld1/2 gd Openii Hcp $17,500 1 :28 :563 1:241 1:533 90 4/9 57£ 54£ 4o2£ 42 41£ :291 1:54 WrennJrRon L 5.20 MdwndBchBy,Ltnngnthbch,BsmrkdplsssN 26-0
3Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Open Ii $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:23 1:523 89 5/9 1o¡ 11¢ 11¡ ip11¢ 2nk :293 1:523 MerrimanAar L *1.40 MasterYossiN,TheRealWay,DALoveBoat 48-0
27Oct25 13Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:54 76 6/9 813 75¡ 9o7¢ 75 84 :283 1:544 MacdonaldAnt L 51.20 NaturallyGiftedA,LakeCharles,BismarkduplessisN 45-0

Black S
(L) bl g 8 Sweet Lou-Shard's Fantasy-Pacific Rocket

Owner: James F Morris,Chillicothe,OH;Dennis R Owens,Hamilton,OH
Breeder: G.M. Stoddart & Mrs S W Stoddart,NZ

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-CHRISTI NOBLE

(26-8-3-3-.410)

1:513 NFLD1/2
1:47 SCD5/8

7, 1:47 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 5 1 2 0 $22,420
2025: 17 5 3 0 $70,299
Life: 56 17 7 3 $179,786

LAST 4 STS. - $17,420
1Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:521 93 5x/6 6o5¢ 4o3£ 2o3 22£ 21£ :28 1:523 RhoadesBra L 4.70 HeliumN,CelticSpiritN,MomentIsHere 20-0
9Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:513 100 7/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 13 13¢ :274 1:513 RhoadesBra L 13.10 CelticSpiritN,HeliumN,LakeCharles 23-0
1Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $16,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:544 90 7/8 78¢ 6o9¡ 6o7£ 77¡ 46 :293 1:56 NobleDan *1.30 MoneymanMikki,AyrBalmoralGb,OurBensonN 12-0
18Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :561 1:241 1:522 93 5/6 610 5o7£ 45¡ 47¡ 410£ :292 1:543 RhoadesBra 6.60 HeliumN,BlazingHomeN,RocknrollRunaA 15-0
11Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :262 :552 1:234 1:522 96 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 21¢ :284 1:523 NobleDan *.60 BlazingHomeN,CelticSpiritN,SinbadN 30-0
28Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :262 :542 1:23 1:523 98 4/8 16 17 17 16¡ 16¢ :293 1:523 NobleDan *.05 CelticSpiritN,AyrBalmoralGb,AlwaysAndrew 56-1
21Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:501 105 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 13 13 16£ :274 1:501 NobleDan *.30 CelticSpiritN,BrookviewBullet,LouieTheHorseN 27-0
14Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sn Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:564 63 6/7 610 611 614 725 727¡ :322 2:021 NobleDan *.20 OurBensonN,HpLisShadow,MidwindBeachBoy 15-3
7Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Open Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :554 1:242 1:531 91 8/8 4o2 3o1¢ 3o2 54£ 65¢ :292 1:541 CioccaJrJoh 14.90 SinbadN,Liteningonthebeach,Birthday 24-1

Yellow S
(L) b g 7 Sky Major-Cooking With Gas-Bettor's Delight

Owner: James F Morris,Chillicothe,OH;Dennis R Owens,Hamilton,OH
Breeder: T G Casey,NZ

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-CHRISTI NOBLE

(26-8-3-3-.410)

1:514 NFLD1/2
1:464 SCD5/8

6, 1:464 SCD5/8
Power # 106

2026: 5 3 1 0 $35,725
2025: 19 7 2 3 $124,537
Life: 66 17 11 5 $221,054

LAST 4 STS. - $34,125
1Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:521 96 6/6 3o1¢ 11£ 13 12£ 11£ :281 1:521 NobleDan L *.30 HeliumN,CelticSpiritN,MomentIsHere 20-0
22Feb26 13Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:514 95 8/9 1o1¡ 11£ 11¡ 14 15£ :28 1:514 NobleDan L *.40 HeliumN,MoneymanMikki,MyFriendMel 28-1
9Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:513 97 8/8 4o3£ 3o1£ 3o1£ 23 23¢ :28 1:521 NobleDan L *.50 CelticSpiritN,HeliumN,LakeCharles 23-0
18Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :561 1:241 1:522 104 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13 13 :281 1:522 NobleDan L *1.10 HeliumN,BlazingHomeN,RocknrollRunaA 15-0
4Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :27 :551 1:223 1:512 98 6/6 56£ 55¢ 53£ 43 42 :282 1:514 NobleDan L *1.60 BlazingHomeN,RocknrollRunaA,Birthday 24-0
28Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy Open Hcp $20,000 1 :264 :551 1:231 1:513 98 4/5 13£ 16 16¡ 14 13 :282 1:513 NobleDan L *.10 HeliumN,SinbadN,NightShadow 54-1
21Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :27 :544 1:223 1:521 96 6/7 3o3 1o¢ 1o¡ 2¡ 2nk :293 1:521 NobleDan L 3.20 Birthday,HeliumN,NightShadow 27-0
14Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $21,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:56 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 EvlyFlgl,MstrYssN,JhnnySck scrtchd-judges 15-3
15Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :542 1:221 1:494 77 3/10 43¢ 3o1¡ 5o3¢ 1015 1019 :304 1:533 HallTon L 15.10 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 65-0
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $5000 IN 2026. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN

2026. AE: CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. NO. 9
STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 1-2-9-3-4 Purse $5,300

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) b g 10 Shadyshark Hanover-Play Good-Shadow Play

Owner: Peyton C Malady,Rives Junction,MI
Breeder: Engle Equine LLC,MI

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-ART MC ILMURRAY

(27-1-3-5-.160)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:553 NFLD1/2

6, 1:51 ACES5/8
Power # 71

2026: 10 1 0 2 $4,815
2025: 36 2 4 7 $22,807
Life: 235 26 23 31 $305,633

LAST 4 STS. - $3,074
11Mar26 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:58 72 2/7 32¢ 2o1 2o£ 31¡ 45¡ :32 1:59 NobleDan L 2.90 Dcrockinmoondancer,PiratesBeachBar,CheckOnMe 50-1
4Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:553 73 2/7 57 59¢ 69£ 77¡ 65£ :301 1:564 NobleDan L 23.00 Pizzagaina,LouieTheHorseN,HeartOfRock 48-0
25Feb26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:561 71 [9/8 44£ 43£ 4o3£ 43¡ 68 :301 1:574 NobleDan L 5.00 CaptionThis,FredsNightmare,Unfiltered 2nd tier 32-0
18Feb26 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :283 :583 1:262 1:562 78 2/9 11£ 12 14 13£ 11 :30 1:562 MerrimanAar L 4.10 SharkPlay,OgradysFirstMan,CateraGun 53-1
15Feb26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:573 63 6/8 77¢ 6o4£ 7o5£ 76¢ 86¡ :31 1:584 MerrimanAar L 4.70 MisterRebbilyA,ProBeach,BallardMrCoin 44-0

Blue S

Clm Prc: $5,000
(L) b g 10 Shadow Play-Natchitoches-Artsplace

Owner: Jerry E Miller,Fredricksburg,OH
Breeder: Delaware Valley University,PA

158 blk-gra-r blu (166-9-16-15-.138)
Tr-JERRY MILLER

(53-5-8-5-.210)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:54 NFLD1/2

8, 1:504 M1
Power # 70

2026: 11 2 0 2 $8,704
2025: 29 7 3 6 $35,748
Life: 258 40 31 28 $224,793

LAST 4 STS. - $1,696
11Mar26 7Nfld1/2 sy 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :27 :561 1:263 1:582 71 [9/9 58¡ 4o9¡ 5o4¡ 36 48¡ :323 2:00 MillerEma L 14.10 LakesideBuddy,ExtraCrunchy,HesAllYourself 2nd tier 52-1
4Mar26 5Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:534 76 2/6 1¡ 21£ 35 48 311 :301 1:56 MillerEma L 7.60 MisterMarvalous,WorldOnEdge,ShrimpAndGrits 48-0
1Mar26 14Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :264 :56 1:243 1:533 68 5/9 11¡ 11¢ 36£ 413 719¢ :312 1:572 MillerEma L 6.40 GroovyJoe,DontJudgeABook,UpTheThrill 18-0
25Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :292 :591 1:282 1:59 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Islandspecialmajor,PrinceJohn,ItsAJk scrtchd-lame 32-0
22Feb26 7Nfld1/2 sn 5000cl Op-c $5,300 1 :272 :564 1:27 1:584 77 [9/9 2o1¢ 2o1 3o1¢ 3£ 3nk :313 1:584 NobleDan L 3.70 OverHillNDelle,PrinceJohn,ShrimpAndGrits 2nd tier 28-1

White T
br g 6 Bring on the Beach-Dragon's Jojo-Dragon Again

Owner: Amanda Rae Miller,Bolivar,OH
Breeder: Cool Winds Farm,OH

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-DUANE MILLER

(8-0-1-1-.111)
1:543 NFLD1/2

5, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 56

2026: 7 0 1 1 $3,383
2025: 23 2 2 2 $12,692
Life: 98 7 13 15 $69,507

LAST 4 STS. - $2,173
11Mar26 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:58 78 3/7 21 31¡ 31¡ 21¢ 2nk :31 1:58 IrvineJus 2.60 Dcrockinmoondancer,PiratesBeachBar,CheckOnMe 50-1
8Mar26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:541 75 2/8 45¢ 44£ 4o6¡ 47¢ 48£ :303 1:56 MillerDua 67.00 MstrMrvls,Bllvllspndmc,BrlyMschvs 54-0
1Mar26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :264 :56 1:243 1:533 72 4/9 i920 816 7o15 715 415¢ :29 1:563 MillerDua 48.00 GroovyJoe,DontJudgeABook,UpTheThrill 18-0
22Feb26 1Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:564 65 3/9 66£ 65¡ 98¢ 912 819 :323 2:003 MillerDua 116.90 LettuceNipyaA,FameAndPower,DecidingFactor 28-1
18Jan26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :571 1:293 2:013 51 3/8 48¢ 4o10 4o7 34¢ 37¡ :32 2:03 IrvineJus 2.60 VoodooRanger,MagicShark,PiratesBeachBar 15-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $5,000
(L) b g 11 American Ideal-Docdor Libby-Camluck

Owner: Jessica E & Deacon Millner,Litchfield,OH
Breeder: Kimberly M Hundertpfund,NJ

150 yel-blk-wh (384-28-31-43-.155)
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(135-18-14-19-.238)

1:561 NFLD1/2
1:54 NFLD1/2

4, 1:512 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2026: 11 1 1 1 $6,350
2025: 41 4 2 7 $30,908
Life: 321 41 41 42 $338,303

LAST 4 STS. - $265
10Mar26 3Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:571 67 [9/8 34¢ 34¢ 43¡ 63£ 73 :312 1:574 CioccaJrJoh L 12.40 VdRngr,WldYBlv,CptnAlbrtG 2nd tier 69-0
1Mar26 14Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :264 :56 1:243 1:533 65 [9/9 i718 714 816 819 823£ :303 1:582 CioccaJrJoh L 5.80 GroovyJoe,DontJudgeABook,UpTheThrill 2nd tier 18-0
22Feb26 7Nfld1/2 sn 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :272 :564 1:27 1:584 75 7/9 11¢ 11 11¢ 1ns 52¢ :321 1:591 CioccaJrJoh L 28.60 OverHillNDelle,PrinceJohn,ShrimpAndGrits 28-1
15Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:561 71 7/8 78¢ 7o7£ 8o9 86¢ 87¡ :304 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 6.10 FarmersBeach,SoSoDeVie,RangerAlert 40-0
10Feb26 9Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $5,800 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:553 76 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 32¢ 21¢ 21 :30 1:554 CioccaJrJoh L 5.90 BornToRunAs,DelrayDude,PepperJackFlash 36-1

Black R
(L) b g 10 Western Vintage-Dragon Bolero-Dragon's Lair

Owner: Keith J Kash,Twinsburg,OH
Breeder: Kristine A Kash,PA

160 blu-or-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)
Tr-KEITH KASH JR
(161-12-15-13-.153) 4, 1:551 NFLD1/2

Power # 42

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 0 0 0 $5,646
Life: 223 6 22 20 $120,555

LAST 4 STS. - $0
10Mar26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:571 52 6/8 816 814 815 813 817£ :32 2:004 KashKei L 85.60 VoodooRanger,WouldYouBelieve,CaptainAlbertG 69-0
4Mar26 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :291 :591 1:283 1:583 -- 5/6 55¢ 66¡ 66£ 57 59¡ :302 2:002 KashKei L DancinEverywhere,TheMandalorian,CapistranoNights 51-1
17Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:271 1:572 58 5/8 67£ 76 85£ 86¡ 89¢ :304 1:591 KashKei L 73.80 Kate-N-Aidan,Noblight,BigBadMike 35-0
28Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:561 60 3/9 78¢ 78¡ 86£ 810 812£ :303 1:584 KashKei L 93.40 PeppermintPete,ClassicCougar,SonofasinnerAs 42-0
21Oct25 4Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :27 :561 1:25 1:562 49 4/7 612 613 616 622 624¢ :33 2:011 KashKei L 47.10 Kyleekash,Nickelback,VoodooRanger 59-0

Yellow S
(L) b g 9 Pet Rock-Camphor Hanover-Island Fantasy

Owner: Roeleta A Troyer,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Keith M Bartley,OH

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(95-13-10-18-.258)
1:553 NFLD1/2

5, 1:52 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2026: 9 0 1 2 $3,540
2025: 35 3 4 3 $20,458
Life: 206 18 25 38 $144,225

LAST 4 STS. - $1,325
8Mar26 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:553 71 1/9 42 31¡ 23¡ 25¡ 45¡ :312 1:563 LemsChr L 31.80 TicksAYankin,RisenMan,VelMrSteve 54-0
24Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :27 :554 1:253 1:574 68 6/9 813 76 7o5 53 52 :313 1:581 LemsChr L 5.80 SkywayCheckmate,Headbanger,TsmBatman 28-0
15Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:561 71 6/8 32¡ 33£ 4o4¡ 42£ 76 :313 1:572 MillerEma L 18.80 FarmersBeach,SoSoDeVie,RangerAlert 40-0
9Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:56 72 5/9 2o1 42£ 43 43¢ 33£ :292 1:564 MillerEma L 11.30 Winston,Headbanger,PetMyRock 24-0
1Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :282 :57 1:262 1:572 78 6/8 79¢ 712 711 76£ 64 :293 1:581 MillerEma L 24.80 Pizzagaina,BigKiz,SrirachaHeat 12-0

Pink S
(L) b g 6 Artspeak-Bell Ami's Love-Artsplace

Owner: Jennifer K Brown,Ostrander,OH;Hunter Holton,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Big Als Stables Inc,ON, CA

215 wh-mar-blk (21-1-0-2-.079)
Tr-BEAU BROWN

(17-1-0-3-.118)
2:00 NFLD1/2

4, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $2,750
Life: 56 9 1 5 $71,236

LAST 4 STS. - $0
3Mar26 4Mvr5/8 wf Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :572 1:244 1:534 70 6/10 78¡ 7o5£ 6o6 87¡ 88£ :293 1:553 BrownBea L 65.70 WinNotLou,Trifecta,Worthabuck 55-1
16Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 72 5/10 66¢ 67£ 79£ 712 714¡ :301 1:554 BrownBea L 63.40 WickedCharacter,RoseRunUlysses,PutToRight 52-0
9Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :561 1:24 1:53 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LvngALgnd,SsDrdstn,CntrOfItAll scrtchd-sick 36-0
1Feb26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:554 65 1/7 46¢ 4o6 7o15 718 724¢ :311 2:003 BrownBea L 44.30 LilPlugs,EvileyeFleegle,SportyDeal 12-0
21Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :282 :584 1:274 1:574 78 3/8 45 65¡ 75£ 64 63£ :293 1:583 BrownBea L 33.90 PeacePrize,SportyDeal,KeeneIdyllic 33-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $6,250
b g 4 Shadyshark Hanover-Walela-Indian Fever

Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH
Breeder: William J Webb,OH

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(63-7-15-11-.302)
1:563 NFLD1/2

3, 1:563 NFLD1/2
Power # 74

2026: 9 0 2 3 $5,381
2025: 19 4 2 3 $22,634
Life: 39 5 7 8 $38,920

LAST 4 STS. - $1,450
10Mar26 3Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:571 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 VdRngr,WldYBlv,CptnAlbrtG scrtchd-personl 69-0
3Mar26 10Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $5,800 1 :283 :58 1:271 1:563 72 6/9 1ns 42¡ 3o2¡ 55 65¡ :30 1:573 AngusTyl 29.50 MayorMittcheese,WowhesarockstarN,OverHillNDelle 42-1
24Feb26 6Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $5,800 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:563 75 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 2¢ :293 1:563 St LouisJrMar 7.80 MayorMittcheese,BustersShady,PepperJackFlash 27-0
17Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $5,800 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:551 71 1/8 21¢ 41¡ 42£ 75£ 68¡ :303 1:564 St LouisJrMar 12.10 PepperJackFlash,MayorMittcheese,VivaLasVegasN 51-0
10Feb26 5Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:55 50 6/9 3o2¢ 3o1¡ 910 912 929£ :33 2:01 St LouisJrMar 72.50 VelImOnIt,MyLegend,Whywoodidothat 39-1

Purple S

Clm Prc: $6,250
(L) b g 4 Stag Party-Momma Don't Dance-Art Major

Owner: Bryson C. Maynard,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(156-8-16-23-.157)

2:011 NFLD1/2
1:562 NFLD1/2

3, 1:562 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 10 1 1 1 $11,324
2025: 26 2 2 4 $21,414
Life: 41 4 4 6 $35,629

LAST 4 STS. - $1,924
10Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:544 74 3/9 56¡ 56 55£ 58¢ 68 :294 1:562 MillerEma L 97.60 BalevilleBomber,PossumHoller,RamblinRockstar 65-0
3Mar26 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:562 71 3/8 55£ 5o6 3o2¢ 45¡ 46¡ :302 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 33.10 RjMaverick,BbCruiser,BigBadMike 42-1
24Feb26 7Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :28 :571 1:254 1:552 69 3/9 66£ 88¢ 86 89£ 712¢ :304 1:574 CioccaJrJoh L 55.50 DeDragon,Downbytheparade,JnCaptOfthenight 27-0
17Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:564 68 3/8 54¢ 64 53¡ 43£ 33£ :301 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 49.50 MyLegend,StormAhead,StageDancer 51-0
10Feb26 5Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:55 63 5/9 79£ 75 8oo7£ 78 717 :304 1:582 RhoadesBra L 35.40 VelImOnIt,MyLegend,Whywoodidothat 39-1
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NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $1250 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $15,000
(WITH ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 3 C. MCGUIRE TO K. SUGG Purse $10,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 7 Downbytheseaside-Vivid Shine-Dragon Again

Owner: Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH;Cory Kreiser,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Robert Gentile,ON, CA;Frank Gentile,QC, CA

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-CORY KREISER
(160-32-25-22-.333)

1:524 NFLD1/2
1:512 NFLD1/2

4, 1:483 MEA5/8
Power # 78

2026: 6 2 0 0 $8,160
2025: 18 3 3 3 $32,717
Life: 95 26 13 14 $406,441

LAST 4 STS. - $7,600
8Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :263 :544 1:232 1:524 90 2/9 44£ 42¡ 3o2¡ 3hd 11¡ :29 1:524 MerrimanAar L 2.80 RisenshineSeaside,PocketTheCashN,JustAStart 54-0
27Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:512 82 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 5o4¡ 75¡ 76 :282 1:523 MerrimanAar L 6.10 ElsRocker,PartyCentral,HighImpression 51-0
20Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:23 1:513 79 6/8 67 67 89¡ 812 612¡ :291 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L 46.30 Liteningonthebeach,TrumpsterBlues,CruzinAmerica 56-0
10Feb26 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :56 1:231 1:532 83 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 13 13 14 :301 1:532 LemsChr L 1.40 RisenshineSeaside,BbCruiser,RoseRunZeke 36-1
3Feb26 1Nfld1/2 fr Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 -- 3/9 58£ -- -- -- dnf MerrimanAar L .00e N/a,N/a,N/a 25-1
11Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:263 1:562 73 [9/9 32 31¡ 62¢ 43 65£ :303 1:573 KreiserCor L 28.50 CriminalRecord,SureThingCaptain,NotToday 2nd tier 28-0

Blue R
(L) b g 5 Rockin Image-Aritzia Hanover-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY
Breeder: Doyle Miller & Eric A Miller & Kevin Z Miller,IN

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI
(115-23-18-17-.336)

1:542 NFLD1/2
1:533 NFLD1/2

3, 1:52 HOP7/8
Power # 74

2026: 7 1 1 2 $8,746
2025: 31 5 4 7 $46,062
Life: 66 11 11 10 $99,732

LAST 4 STS. - $3,930
8Mar26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:542 84 [9/9 33 32£ 1o¢ 13¡ 13¢ :293 1:542 LemsChr L 3.80 RocVodka,Unfiltered,Royhill 2nd tier 52-0
3Mar26 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:541 67 6/9 811 8o8¡ 8oo9¡ 913 917¡ :312 1:573 LemsChr L 23.10 BeALuckyStar,Terminator,Dancethewayuare 44-1
22Feb26 14Nfld1/2 sn 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:542 82 3/9 59 65¡ 6o5¡ 66£ 66 :30 1:553 LemsChr L 62.30 TrosaA,GumptionHanover,BaseStealer 28-1
9Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:533 78 2/9 22¡ 22 23 25 59¡ :31 1:552 LemsChr L 7.60 BaseStealer,GumptionHanover,AlwaysAndrew 25-0
1Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :273 :564 1:262 1:562 84 4/8 45¡ 43£ 1ons 12 31¡ :301 1:563 LemsChr L 23.80 BismarkduplessisN,FoxValleyMonaco,RocVodka 12-0
18Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:263 1:564 79 4/8 22 21¢ 21¡ 31£ 33 :303 1:572 LemsChr L 12.70 GumptionHanover,FoxValleyMonaco,RocVodka 15-0

White R
(L) b g 6 The Panderosa-Downwyn Kate-Nobleland Sam

Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Marvin J Raber,OH

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-KURT SUGG
(22-3-2-2-.217)

*Last Tr - Chris Mc Guire

1:522 MVR5/8
5, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 65

2026: 6 0 1 0 $7,905
2025: 31 2 5 0 $39,960
Life: 87 7 10 3 $94,115

LAST 4 STS. - $3,520
9Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:521 50 1/9 43£ 43£ 6x5¡ 935 937¡ :342 1:593 SmithTre L 29.20 AndreL,OddsOnMadHatter,DragonAttack 70-0
2Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :552 1:232 1:512 88 4/8 21¢ 31¢ 21£ 32¡ 46¢ :284 1:523 SmithTre L 51.30 LouVuitton,JohnnySmash,VictoryJoe 36-0
23Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:222 1:52 88 3/10 43 42¡ 32¡ 44¢ 66£ :303 1:532 SmithTyl L 55.80 AndreL,VictoryJoe,Rockinpoppin 30-0
16Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:54 80 5/10 76¢ 7o3£ 5o2£ 52 51£ :282 1:542 SmithTyl L 30.80 SpecialSelect,CheckersLegacy,Rockinpoppin 52-0
9Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:533 83 5/7 66 65¢ 74£ 43¡ 44 :282 1:542 SmithTyl L 26.40 OddsOnMadHatter,FearTheMadness,DragonAttack 36-0
2Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:55 77 5/9 5o3£ 4o3 2o£ 2ns 21¢ :30 1:551 SmithJer L *1.70 StrokeOfMidnight,ThePlan,ArtItIs 30-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 6 Badlands Hanover-Casino Bus-Village Jove

Owner: Donna L Carter,Johnstown,OH
Breeder: Cavalli Pazzi Stables LLC,PA

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-CRAIG CARTER

(8-3-2-0-.514)

1:541 NFLD1/2
1:522 SCD5/8

5, 1:522 SCD5/8
Power # 89

2026: 8 3 2 0 $20,000
2025: 25 3 0 3 $16,985
Life: 100 12 10 18 $122,529

LAST 4 STS. - $9,500
8Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 85 2/6 11£ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 22¢ :291 1:534 NobleDan L 4.70 TheRealWay,BadlandsCasino,IntrepidIvy 52-0
1Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:541 84 5/8 1o1 21¡ 31¢ 21¢ 2£ :292 1:542 NobleDan L 13.10 ClubScene,BadlandsCasino,GumptionHanover 18-0
22Feb26 14Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:542 78 7/9 712 76£ 810 812 89£ :294 1:562 MillerEma L 20.60 TrosaA,GumptionHanover,BaseStealer 28-1
9Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :544 1:233 1:541 84 1/9 11¢ 17¢ 18 18 18 :303 1:541 NobleDan L 1.20 BadlandsCasino,CycloneBannerN,RoseRunXiled 24-0
1Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :273 :564 1:262 1:562 77 8/8 814 812 88¢ 810 611¡ :303 1:583 MillerEma L 53.70 BismarkduplessisN,FoxValleyMonaco,RocVodka 12-0
21Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sn Nw750pslc $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:251 1:564 79 1/9 2o£ 12£ 12 11£ 12£ :313 1:564 NobleDan L *.60 BadlandsCasino,UGoing,TapTapTap 33-2

Black R
b g 6 Bring on the Beach-Love Power-Jate Lobell

Owner: Roeleta A Troyer,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Spurwood Farm LLC,OH

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(95-13-10-18-.258)

1:542 NFLD1/2
1:541 NFLD1/2

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 7 1 2 1 $8,243
2025: 36 2 7 4 $24,241
Life: 91 9 14 11 $81,885

LAST 4 STS. - $5,644
25Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:55 72 2/9 32£ 3o2 3o4£ 47£ 711£ :312 1:572 NobleDan 3.10 PiratesAlley,RoseRunXiled,Pizzagaina 28-0
15Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:542 87 [9/9 56 5o4¡ 3o1£ 11¢ 11¡ :293 1:542 NobleDan 2.40 LovinOnTheBeach,MusicIsArt,FernettiN 2nd tier 44-0
11Feb26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:563 74 6/8 66¡ 64£ 63¢ 63£ 22¡ :293 1:57 LemsChr 42.30 BigBossHill,LovinOnTheBeach,SoSoDeVie 28-0
4Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :572 1:274 1:582 71 6/7 79£ 78 6oo3¡ 34 44¡ :304 1:591 LemsChr 15.20 NobleDale,MachMajorN,BeachForecast 12-0
28Jan26 15Nfld1/2 fr Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 73 [9/9 46¡ 47 46£ 46¢ 37¡ :303 1:572 LemsChr 37.10 BigKiz,Dreaminallthetime,LovinOnTheBeach 2nd tier 4-2
21Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:28 2:00 69 7/8 59¡ 4o4£ 3o3¡ 23 22¡ :314 2:002 LemsChr 3.60 EasilyAmused,LovinOnTheBeach,FredsNightmare 33-0

Yellow S
(L) b g 7 Shadow Play-Sexyandinoitdevie-Roll With Joe

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Jmr Rcg & Wallacestandardbreds & B Barnim,ON

165 blk-mar (69-9-15-8-.290)
Tr-RON BURKE
(60-8-13-6-.287)

1:57 NFLD1/2
1:503 NFLD1/2

5, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 7 1 0 0 $7,375
2025: 31 12 4 5 $151,045
Life: 107 36 12 10 $395,723

LAST 4 STS. - $975
8Mar26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:533 86 8/9 916 98¢ 8o5 94£ 72£ :291 1:541 WrennJrRon L 12.00 JanelleGranny,NeptuneN,LakeCharles 59-0
1Mar26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :574 1:252 1:54 84 8/9 910 98¢ 912 710 64£ :271 1:55 WrennJrRon L 10.30 TrosaA,LettuceNipyaA,PocketTheCashN 20-0
22Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :29 :573 1:25 1:532 88 7/8 77£ 7o6£ 7o7¡ 66¡ 64 :274 1:541 TetrickTra L 6.40 MoneyhillGb,Seafire,StLadsCriminal 28-0
9Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:513 88 3/8 65¢ 86£ 86£ 69¡ 510¢ :282 1:533 SuggKur L 22.10 CelticSpiritN,HeliumN,LakeCharles 23-0
1Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:57 83 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 31¢ 1nk :293 1:57 WrennJrRon L *.70 NightShadow,MyFriendMel,Belechick 12-0
18Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :561 1:241 1:522 80 2/6 46¡ 46£ 69 614 623¡ :31 1:57 WrennJrRon L 16.30 HeliumN,BlazingHomeN,RocknrollRunaA 15-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 10 American Ideal-A Perfect Jenna-Jenna's Beach Boy

Owner: Three Ring Circus Stable,Buffalo,NY
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-SAMUEL SMITH

(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:572 BTVA1/2
1:543 BTVA1/2

3, 1:531 RCR5/8
Power # 73

2026: 5 3 0 0 $12,550
2025: 22 5 4 3 $36,711
Life: 220 31 45 25 $226,989

LAST 4 STS. - $8,800
7Mar26 10BR1/2 sy 20000cl Op $13,500 1 :292 :592 1:282 1:571 80 7/8 55 75¡ 8o7¡ 77£ 79 :291 1:59 CummingsKyl L 25.13 LipReaderA,TwistKnot,MachLeMoreA 73-2
21Feb26 10Stga1/2 gd N10001l5cd $13,500 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:542 86 7/8 711 77¡ 7o4£ 64¢ 76 :292 1:553 CuttingJac L 86.66 Handlelikeaporsche,LegalAttack,SonOfATigerN 37-1
15Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:54 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NotToday,Barbados,BaseStealer- scrtchd-judges 40-0
5Feb26 1Btva1/2 gd 15000cl Op $8,800 1 :283 :591 1:274 1:572 80 4/7 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 1nk :293 1:572 MontiAnd L *1.22 IdealPerfectTen,Egomania,MajorMegan 18-2
22Jan26 8Btva1/2 gd Class A $8,800 1 :29 :593 1:281 1:582 86 5/7 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11£ :301 1:582 MontiAnd L 3.18 IdealPerfectTen,HughHeston,MachLeMoreA 24-3
13Jan26 3Btva1/2 sy 11000cl Op $7,500 1 :28 :594 1:29 1:592 83 4/8 11¢ 11¡ 12¡ 13 1nk :302 1:592 MontiAnd L *1.73 IdealPerfectTen,Belmar,IlikemebettorA 38-6

Gray R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 7 Fear the Dragon-Nachomama Bluechip-Rock N Roll Heaven

Owner: Chad P Slone,Xenia,OH;Herbert Hall,Beavercreek,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

170 blk-k grn-tur (329-23-29-49-.169)
Tr-ART GILLUM JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:521 MVR5/8

5, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 6 0 0 4 $7,840
2025: 33 6 6 3 $65,228
Life: 149 23 16 18 $271,904

LAST 4 STS. - $4,480
8Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :274 :56 1:234 1:522 84 3/8 31¢ 32¡ 32£ 32¡ 31¢ :281 1:523 MillerDav L 3.60 LouieHanover,PrinceOfTides,TheFearIsReal 57-0
1Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:523 85 5/10 1o1¢ 11 11¡ 1£ 31¢ :29 1:524 MillerDav L 5.80 LetsGoJude,LouieHanover,TheFearIsReal 41-0
22Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :282 :57 1:26 1:554 77 6/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 41¡ :294 1:56 MillerDav L 3.70 CaviartEden,Pullingthestrings,MovedBytheSpirit 28-0
15Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :28 :562 1:241 1:524 79 4/9 65¢ 6o4£ 6o4¢ 85£ 87¢ :291 1:541 SmithJer L 18.20 BurnhamBoyN,ShakinMyPeaches,Gullfaxi 49-0
1Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:531 84 4/10 32¡ 32£ 3o2¡ 21¡ 33¢ :284 1:534 SmithJer L 7.20 ArdensAceN,Rockmelikeyameanit,TheFearIsReal 24-0
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 80 3/10 99¢ 9o7¢ 7o4¡ 63¡ 34¡ :283 1:55 SmithJer L 14.00 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 19-2
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & $1.00 PICK
THREE (9-10-11)

NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD Purse $11,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L)Q b g 5 Tamarind-Sweet Elly Mae-Sand Chaser

Owner: Alexia R Kehl,Stoughton,WI
Breeder: Alexia R Kehl,WI

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(45-2-5-8-.165)
2:004 CALX1

3, 1:574 ACES5/8
Power # 58

2026: 7 0 0 2 $3,335
2025: 28 2 7 1 $19,172
Life: 74 4 19 8 $90,399

LAST 4 STS. - $3,335
8Mar26 3Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:563 85 4/8 23 21¢ 21¡ 22 31£ :302 1:57 MerrimanAar L 8.10 Logo,Theobald,WhereverRioGoes 59-0
1Mar26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:574 79 [9/9 44¢ 44¢ 3o1£ 31£ 54¢ :304 1:583 SmithpetersSea L 62.30 Theobald,Logo,QualityKid 2nd tier 20-0
18Feb26 5Nfld1/2 gdQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :284 1:003 1:293 1:591 76 [9/8 32£ 54 63¢ 45¢ 34¡ :294 2:00 SmithpetersSea L 62.60 QualityKid,SisterSadie,WhereverRioGoes 2nd tier 55-1
15Feb26 7Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :283 :591 1:284 1:591 70 3/9 45¡ 64 6o4 54 77 :31 2:003 SmithpetersSea L 88.50 SouthsideBar,ChicagoHall,BbFire 40-0
4Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :284 1:003 1:302 2:001 72 [9/9 55¢ 4o2 5oo4£ 67¡ 610¢ :304 2:021 SmithpetersSea L117.00 WhiskeyFinish,Bridgeoverbroadway,SoVibrant 2nd tier 10-0
28Jan26 12Nfld1/2 frQ30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:583 65 7/9 78¡ 7o7¡ 7o10 711 716¢ :313 2:014 SmithpetersSea L 75.10 MementoMori,Mazoyeres,FlashyHill 6-2

Blue R
(L)Q b g 4 Father Patrick-Chardonnay Hill-Muscle Massive

Owner: Keith H Crawford,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

170 wh-l blu-blk (18-2-3-2-.241)
Tr-KEITH CRAWFORD

(18-2-3-2-.241)

1:592 NFLD1/2
1:571 SCD5/8 Q

3, 1:571 SCD5/8 Q
Power # 66

2026: 10 1 2 2 $14,175
2025: 23 1 3 1 $15,760
Life: 38 3 6 3 $36,685

LAST 4 STS. - $0
8Mar26 3Nfld1/2 ftQNw4pmcd $11,500 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:563 78 6/8 714 76£ 712 713 69¢ :293 1:582 CrawfordKei L 78.80 Logo,Theobald,WhereverRioGoes 59-0
4Mar26 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw4pmcd $11,500 1 :291 1:001 1:294 1:593 67 4/8 67¡ 6o7¡ 7o6¢ 6x6¢ *x66£ dq8 :30 2:01 CrawfordKei L 8.60 LovingTouch,GottaHaveRhythm,AnnieL dq8 48-0
25Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw4pmcd $11,500 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:582 78 4/8 3o2¡ 3o1¢ 2o1¢ 53¡ 64¢ :31 1:591 CrawfordKei L 10.00 WhiskeyFinish,GottaHaveRhythm,KingOfCash 28-0
18Feb26 12Nfld1/2 gdQNw4pmcd $11,500 1 :284 :592 1:292 1:593 71 [9/9 44£ 4o3£ 4xo2¡x9x7¢ x97£ :312 2:011 CrawfordKei L 9.10 CaviarCreek,BluebirdMarsha,WhiskeyFinish 2nd tier 51-1
11Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ftQNw4pmcd $11,500 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 75 5/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 12¡ 11£ 31¢ :31 1:593 CrawfordKei L 3.40 BluebirdMarsha,Royaltimestwo,FlashyHill 28-0
4Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw4pmcd $11,500 1 :291 :592 1:292 2:001 81 [9/9 77 4o3¢ 3o2¡ 22¢ 21¢ :303 2:002 CrawfordKei L 14.70 JohnsBabyFilly,FlashyHill,CristaK 2nd tier 10-0

White R

Clm Prc: $43,500
b m 4 Pastor Stephen-Tenacious Seelster-Trixton

Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Warren,MI
Breeder: Walter D Hilty Jr,IN

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-PETER STRATTON

(78-15-10-5-.285)

1:583 NFLD1/2
1:581 NFLD1/2

3, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2026: 10 1 1 0 $12,125
2025: 30 8 10 4 $63,577
Life: 40 9 11 4 $75,702

LAST 4 STS. - $3,450
8Mar26 3Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:563 77 1/8 36 33¢ 37¡ 510 59 :303 1:582 NobleDan 8.80 Logo,Theobald,WhereverRioGoes 59-0
1Mar26 10Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:574 78 7/9 79¡ 713 85£ 84¢ 86 :302 1:59 NobleDan 51.30 Theobald,Logo,QualityKid 20-0
22Feb26 4Nfld1/2 sn 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:574 59 [9/9 65¢ x916 917 920 920 :312 2:014 NobleDan 3.10 QualityKid,MomoniDeVie,ChicagoHall 2nd tier 28-1
18Feb26 5Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :284 1:003 1:293 1:591 75 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 42 24 24¢ :30 2:00 NobleDan *.90 QualityKid,SisterSadie,WhereverRioGoes 55-1
15Feb26 7Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :283 :591 1:284 1:591 72 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 2£ 44¡ :311 2:00 CioccaJrJoh 4.60 SouthsideBar,ChicagoHall,BbFire 40-0
11Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :272 :582 1:28 1:59 77 7/9 6o12 66¡ 64¢ 45 43£ :31 1:594 CioccaJrJoh 25.60 AnnieL,SirCactusJax,Greatlakes 28-0

Green R
(L)Q b h 4 Centurion Atm-Habanero K-Sebastian K S

Owner: Knutsson Trotting Inc,Del Ray Beach,FL
Breeder: Knutsson Trotting Inc,FL

158 blk-gra-r blu (166-9-16-15-.138)
Tr-CHRISTOPHER BEAVER

(8-3-2-0-.514)
1:573 NFLD1/2

3, 1:573 NFLD1/2
Power # 70

2026: 5 0 1 0 $3,575
2025: 16 4 3 3 $41,915
Life: 30 4 6 6 $63,480

LAST 4 STS. - $3,575
25Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw4pmcd $11,500 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:582 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WhskyFnsh,GttHvRhythm,KngOfCsh scrtchd-sick 28-0
18Feb26 12Nfld1/2 gdQNw4pmcd $11,500 1 :284 :592 1:292 1:593 72 2/9 11¡ 11 1¢ 2ns 65¡ :311 2:003 MillerEma L 11.90 CaviarCreek,BluebirdMarsha,WhiskeyFinish 51-1
4Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw4pmcd $11,500 1 :291 :592 1:292 2:001 76 5/9 1o2 32¢ 43£ 45 55¡ :31 2:011 MillerEma L 7.70 JohnsBabyFilly,FlashyHill,CristaK 10-0
28Jan26 12Nfld1/2 frQNw4pmcd $12,000 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:583 69 1/9 21 22 26 27 212¢ :313 2:01 MillerEma L 6.10 MementoMori,Mazoyeres,FlashyHill 6-2
14Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ftQNw4pm $18,000 1 :30 :591 1:291 1:592 59 4/10 75¢ 77¢ 69¡ 714 *817£ pl7 :32 2:03 SmithJer L 29.50 NelliUp,Dejoma,FullMoonHowl pl7 35-2
7Jan26 1Mvr5/8 gdQNw4pm $18,000 1 :29 :583 1:281 1:58 74 2/8 44¢ 45¢ 53 63¢ 63 :294 1:583 SmithJer L 13.00 FullMoonHowl,WhatABuckeye,Volstarita 44-1

Black R

Clm Prc: $37,500
Q b g 4 Six Pack-Michele's Baby-Chapter Seven

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;F Canzone,Scrsdl,NY;Y Gingras,Alntwn,NJ;J Di Scala Jr,Smrs,NY
Breeder: Stormi& Bruiser Stable,NY

165 blk-mar (69-9-15-8-.290)
Tr-RON BURKE
(60-8-13-6-.287)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:552 PHL5/8

3, 1:552 PHL5/8
Power # 61

2026: 7 2 1 0 $20,235
2025: 28 3 6 6 $58,107
Life: 40 6 8 6 $87,117

LAST 4 STS. - $10,375
8Mar26 3Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:563 85 2/8 511 4o4¢ 4o8 35 21¢ :284 1:564 WrennJrRon *.20 Logo,Theobald,WhereverRioGoes 59-0
1Mar26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:574 83 6/9 67£ 69¡ 5oo3 2¡ 12¢ :294 1:574 WrennJrRon 2.80 Theobald,Logo,QualityKid 20-0
21Feb26 5Pcd5/8 ftQW4-6pm $17,500 1 :284 :582 1:27 1:561 78 6/8 77£ 67¢ 66¢ 63¡ 55¡ :29 1:571 ButerTyl 70.00 GlutesHanover,TeAmoLindy,Dwood 40-0
14Feb26 8Pcd5/8 ftQW4-6pm $17,500 1 :274 :573 1:26 1:541 79 3/8 77¡ 77¡ 710 67£ 59¢ :28 1:56 ButerTyl 16.10 ClearForLanding,GlutesHanover,Dwood 42-0
6Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQNw11031l5 $17,000 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:572 82 x7/7 711 712 710 711 711£ :292 1:594 GingrasYan 30.34 QueenOfAll,Ourmomentntime,GoHaveFun 24-1
30Jan26 4YR1/2 ftQNw10000l5 $17,000 1 :292 :594 1:293 1:583 84 5/5 45¢ 45¢ 45 45¢ 46¢ :291 1:594 GingrasYan 4.88 WarraweeWhisper,QueenOfAll,DrawTheLine 9-1

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $43,500
b m 4 Uncle Peter-Ml Cupcake-Master Lavec

Owner: Chad P Slone,Xenia,OH;Herbert Hall,Beavercreek,OH
Breeder: William Jeff Johnson II,OH;Douglas W Millard,ON

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-ART GILLUM JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 DTN5/8

3, 1:56 DTN5/8
Power # 45

2026: 8 0 0 0 $2,340
2025: 36 7 13 2 $77,900
Life: 52 8 14 2 $88,373

LAST 4 STS. - $0
10Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:55 72 9/10 79¢ 78¡ 7o10 810 88£ :294 1:564 AterKyl 32.50 IStandAloneAs,UncleRat,FeelingSurprised 74-0
4Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ftQNw4pm $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:263 1:551 75 2/8 67 66¢ 76¢ 89¡ 811¢ :293 1:572 AterKyl 46.60 MyNextChapter,CalculatedConcept,FullMoonHowl 61-0
27Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ftQQua 1 :294 :594 1:284 1:581 -- 1/6 55¡ 55¡ 3o2¢ 21¢ 2£ :291 1:582 AterKyl MisterDad,Peterbuttercupcake,Dayson 50-0
18Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:241 1:534 -- x2x/8 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis SmithJer 26.50 JeSuisCashS,MyNextChapter,IllegallyFunded 63-0
11Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :284 :582 1:273 1:564 -- x8x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis SmithJer 42.50 Volstarita,Countryofmars,MyNextChapter 39-0
4Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:562 78 6/6 66£ 5o4¢ 6o3 65£ 64£ :302 1:572 SmithJer 10.30 IllegallyFunded,WhatABuckeye,DejaFrou 25-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) b g 5 Muscle Massive-Lucky Fire-Super Vintage

Owner: Brent D Beamish,Brooklyn,MI
Breeder: Brent D Beamish,MI

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-MARION CHUPP
(114-8-15-19-.199)

2:05 NFLD1/2
1:582 NFLD1/2

4, 1:582 NFLD1/2
Power # 49

2026: 8 1 0 1 $8,103
2025: 31 3 0 5 $25,106
Life: 62 6 2 9 $53,875

LAST 4 STS. - $1,955
8Mar26 3Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:563 65 [9/8 48 54¡ 510 612 722¡ :323 2:01 AngusTyl L 52.70 Logo,Theobald,WhereverRioGoes 2nd tier 59-0
22Feb26 4Nfld1/2 sn 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:574 61 7/9 99£ ip814 89¢ 812 818 :323 2:012 AngusTyl L 60.20 QualityKid,MomoniDeVie,ChicagoHall 28-1
15Feb26 7Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :283 :591 1:284 1:591 75 8/9 79¡ 5o3£ 4o2 42¡ 34 :304 2:00 AngusTyl L 81.70 SouthsideBar,ChicagoHall,BbFire 40-0
11Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :272 :582 1:28 1:59 76 [9/9 46¡ 3o1£ 2o£ 33¡ 54¡ :313 1:594 AngusTyl L 37.00 AnnieL,SirCactusJax,Greatlakes 2nd tier 28-0
1Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :291 :593 1:293 1:594 80 [9/9 55¢ 55£ 64¡ 64£ 65 :302 2:004 AngusTyl L 73.30 JohnsBabyFilly,MementoMori,AnnieL 2nd tier 15-0
21Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sn 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :302 1:033 1:332 2:034 65 4/9 78¢ 8o5¢ 8oo7£ 98£ 913¢ :312 2:062 AngusTyl L 23.10 Sbrocco,HilltopBigBoy,TallyTheTab 33-2

Gray R

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L)Q b g 4 Muscle Mass-Caterina Hall-Cash Hall

Owner: Thestable Chicago Hall,Guelph,ON, CA
Breeder: Walnut Hall Limited,KY

170 blk-k grn-tur (329-23-29-49-.169)
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(90-17-14-8-.305)

1:592 NFLD1/2
1:533 WBSB7/8

3, 1:533 WBSB7/8
Power # 116

2026: 9 2 4 1 $23,180
2025: 21 3 2 4 $45,929
Life: 40 5 7 10 $128,625

LAST 4 STS. - $10,005
11Mar26 10Nfld1/2 syQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :282 :573 1:281 1:592 81 8/9 21 32£ 21¢ 2¡ 13 :31 1:592 MacdonaldAnt L 4.30 ChicagoHall,KingOfCash,GottaHaveRhythm 42-1
4Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:571 84 4/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 22 21¡ :292 1:572 MacdonaldAnt L 2.90 QualityKid,ChicagoHall,SirCactusJax 48-0
1Mar26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:574 78 3/9 32¡ 32¡ 42¡ 63 64¡ :304 1:583 MacdonaldAnt L 5.50 Theobald,Logo,QualityKid 20-0
22Feb26 4Nfld1/2 snQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:574 75 8/9 31¢ 32¡ 2o1 23 34¢ :312 1:583 MacdonaldAnt L 20.00 QualityKid,MomoniDeVie,ChicagoHall 28-1
15Feb26 7Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :283 :591 1:284 1:591 75 5/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 32 21 :302 1:592 MacdonaldAnt L *1.60 SouthsideBar,ChicagoHall,BbFire 40-0
9Feb26 8Nfld1/2 ftQ22500clnw4 $10,200 1 :293 1:00 1:292 1:582 78 6/9 1o1¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ :29 1:583 MacdonaldAnt L 2.70 Louminator,ChicagoHall,KingOfCash 23-0
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1000 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $10,000

(WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS:
1-5-6-2-3 HN 2 & HN 7 AND HN 5 & HN 8 UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP Purse $8,400

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 8 Sunshine Beach-Simply Mavelous-Western Maverick

Owner: S M Van Huizen,Blacklick,OH;C Miller,Columbus,OH;D Kaplan,ON;D L Sproxton,ON
Breeder: D Kaplan & Blue Oak Stbs & H Singh Dhillon,ON

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-STACEY VAN HUIZEN

(5-3-0-1-.667)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:542 SCD5/8 Q

4, 1:502 WBSB7/8
Power # 95

2026: 5 1 2 1 $7,908
2025: 28 2 4 5 $20,953
Life: 112 19 17 14 $231,709

LAST 4 STS. - $6,158
8Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:524 69 1/10 1013 1012 1012 913 914¢ :30 1:553 MillerBre L 5.50 OtlwAcfspds,DrgnsRFrlss,BttrWyTRck 57-0
22Feb26 3Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:531 79 2/7 21¡ 21£ 32 35¡ 36¡ :284 1:542 NobleDan L 1.80 ClubScene,Betterdealmein,NoFreeLunch 28-1
16Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:533 84 4/10 33¢ 32¡ 2o¡ 2¢ 2hd :292 1:533 MillerBre L *.80 GottaGoGram,NoFreeLunch,MidnightDay 52-0
4Feb26 5Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl $6,800 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:56 87 3/8 3o1¡ 12 11¡ 13¢ 13¡ :294 1:56 NobleDan L *.60 NoFreeLunch,Onlythetuffsurvive,PiratesAlley 17-0
19Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:54 84 2/10 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 2ns 21¢ :282 1:541 MillerBre L 4.60 MedolandBosa,NoFreeLunch,LetsGoJude 19-2

Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 6 Western Thorn-Ellaraider-Keystone Raider

Owner: Mark E Mapes,Allen,MI
Breeder: Libby A Myers,MI

158 blk-gra-r blu (166-9-16-15-.138)
Tr-SEAN MAPES
(46-5-7-8-.251)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:564 NFLD1/2

4, 1:553 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 10 2 2 1 $11,266
2025: 33 3 2 5 $16,996
Life: 95 11 20 16 $149,497

LAST 4 STS. - $4,456
11Mar26 13Nfld1/2 sy 10000cl Op $8,400 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:563 71 4/9 75£ 6o4¡ 6oo5£ 98£ 913¡ :32 1:591 AngusTyl L 26.00 PiratesAlley,LouieTheHorseN,BobsRedemption 42-1
4Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ft 10000cl Op $8,800 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:55 74 4/7 53£ 63£ 65¢ 57£ 37¢ :291 1:562 AngusTyl L 13.80 PiratesAlley,JksChamp,HasteMakeWaste 48-0
25Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:56 73 [9/9 64¢ 8o5¡ 6oo4 67 77 :292 1:572 AngusTyl L 8.30 NeptuneN,RjMaverick,Bullvillespandemic 2nd tier 28-0
18Feb26 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:562 78 2/9 11¢ 11¡ 12 12 1nk :294 1:562 AngusTyl L 1.80 HasteMakeWaste,BeachForecast,Dreaminallthetime 55-1
11Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:553 80 2/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 2£ :29 1:554 AngusTyl L 7.80 BornToRamble,HasteMakeWaste,PiratesAlley 28-0

White S

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) br r 6 Bettor's Delight-Strike an Attitude-Western Hanover

Owner: Thomas B Bradford,South Portland,ME
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs & D Boyle & Mardon Stbs,ON

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-PETER STRATTON

(78-15-10-5-.285)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:563 NFLD1/2

3, 1:512 PRC5/8
Power # 63

2026: 9 2 2 0 $10,690
2025: 23 1 2 3 $10,661
Life: 105 12 16 14 $132,394

LAST 4 STS. - $5,100
8Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 77 6/6 69 67 67 69 611 :293 1:553 RhoadesBra L 35.70 TheRealWay,BadlandsCasino,IntrepidIvy 52-0
25Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:56 73 5/9 5o3¢ 4o2£ 8o5¡ 88¡ 66¢ :29 1:571 NobleDan L *.60 NeptuneN,RjMaverick,Bullvillespandemic 28-0
22Feb26 10Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:564 78 8/9 68¡ 610 6o7£ 53£ 23¡ :294 1:572 NobleDan L 12.80 BeachForecast,AllAttitude,Evanator 28-1
15Feb26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :27 :56 1:252 1:551 81 5/9 711 5o5¢ 3o1¡ 2ns 1hd :293 1:551 NobleDan L 7.10 AllAttitude,BornToRamble,TroublesABrewin 40-0
11Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:553 77 4/8 55£ 64¢ 74£ 64¡ 53¡ :283 1:561 IrvineJus L 35.10 BornToRamble,HasteMakeWaste,PiratesAlley 28-0

Green R
(L) b g 8 Always a Virgin-Miss Millie-Dontgetinmyway

Owner: Aaron J Lehman,Northfield,OH(L)
Breeder: Ted D Comerford,IN

170 blk-k grn-tur (329-23-29-49-.169)
Tr-AARON LEHMAN

(10-1-1-3-.256)
1:522 ACES5/8

5, 1:514 CALX1
Power # 65

2026: 8 0 1 3 $6,274
2025: 42 8 3 7 $42,705
Life: 135 39 19 27 $143,318

LAST 4 STS. - $3,752
8Mar26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:542 80 6/9 88¢ 8o8¡ 6oo4 34¡ 23¢ :292 1:55 AngusTyl L 5.70 RocVodka,Unfiltered,Royhill 52-0
1Mar26 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:532 82 4/9 56¡ 5o5¢ 3o3¢ 35£ 36¡ :282 1:543 AngusTyl L 28.30 TheRealWay,JustAStart,Unfiltered 20-0
25Feb26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:561 73 1/8 33¢ 32¡ 3o2¢ 32£ 34£ :30 1:571 LehmanAar L 2.90 CaptionThis,FredsNightmare,Unfiltered 32-0
18Feb26 10Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :56 1:253 1:552 77 5/9 2o£ 21 32 53£ 56¢ :303 1:563 LehmanAar L 62.30 CycloneBannerN,CaptionThis,JohnnySack 51-1
9Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :544 1:233 1:541 76 6/9 711 7o12 611 49¡ 48£ :301 1:56 LehmanAar L 68.30 BadlandsCasino,CycloneBannerN,RoseRunXiled 24-0

Black S
(L) b g 7 Luck Be Withyou-Sexy Card Shark-Cam's Card Shark

Owner: Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

165 blk-mar (69-9-15-8-.290)
Tr-PAUL HOLZMAN

(44-6-7-4-.255)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:512 MVR5/8

6, 1:512 MVR5/8
Power # 58

2026: 7 1 2 0 $11,138
2025: 38 8 9 5 $72,144
Life: 118 21 22 14 $154,963

LAST 4 STS. - $3,498
8Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 83 1/6 21£ 21¡ 31£ 32¡ 44¢ :291 1:541 WrennJrRon L 16.40 TheRealWay,BadlandsCasino,IntrepidIvy 52-0
1Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:541 64 3/8 56 5o3¡ 6o4¢ 89¡ 821 :324 1:582 WrennJrRon L 25.40 ClubScene,BadlandsCasino,GumptionHanover 18-0
9Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:533 61 5/9 45 67 914 817 926¡ :321 1:584 WrennJrRon L *1.40 BaseStealer,GumptionHanover,AlwaysAndrew 25-0
1Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $10,600 1 :273 :564 1:262 1:562 85 2/8 21£ 21¢ 3o1¡ 22 2£ :30 1:563 WrennJrRon L 5.80 BismarkduplessisN,FoxValleyMonaco,RocVodka 12-0
18Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:263 1:564 81 6/8 33¡ 33 3o2¢ 21£ 21£ :301 1:571 WrennJrRon L 12.60 GumptionHanover,FoxValleyMonaco,RocVodka 15-0

Yellow S
(L) b g 9 Roll With Joe-Chotat Milk-Jate Lobell

Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

(22-5-4-2-.359)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:58 PHL5/8 Q

3, 1:484 VD7/8
Power # 81

2026: 7 1 1 0 $5,387
2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,515
Life: 152 35 25 16 $701,836

LAST 4 STS. - $3,322
8Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :263 :544 1:232 1:524 86 3/9 11¢ 1£ 1£ 2ns 44£ :302 1:534 SuggKur L 9.50 RisenshineSeaside,PocketTheCashN,JustAStart 54-0
1Mar26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :264 :56 1:243 1:533 89 6/9 21¡ 21¢ 16 17¡ 110¢ :29 1:533 MerrimanAar L *.70 GroovyJoe,DontJudgeABook,UpTheThrill 18-0
24Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :57 1:271 1:58 68 2/9 2¡ 3o2¢ 4o1¢ 41¢ *1¡ dq6 :303 1:58 MerrimanAar L 2.60 GroovyJoe-,JksChamp+,LakesideBuddy+ dq6 27-0
15Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:542 80 1/9 1o1 11¢ 11¢ 21¢ 65 :31 1:552 MerrimanAar L *.70 LovinOnTheBeach,MusicIsArt,FernettiN 44-0
6Feb26 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2050l4 $6,800 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:541 82 6/9 11 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 52¢ :293 1:543 MerrimanAar L 6.70 ErRocky,SixAgain,Isitlikeittell 25-2

Pink R
(L) b g 7 Manhardt-Envy-Mach Three

Owner: Sean M Mapes,Reading,MI
Breeder: Libby A Myers,MI

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-SEAN MAPES
(46-5-7-8-.251)

1:564 NFLD1/2
1:55 NFLD1/2

4, 1:54 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 9 1 2 1 $10,170
2025: 42 4 5 8 $30,267
Life: 154 15 17 17 $114,123

LAST 4 STS. - $2,792
4Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:553 76 7/7 710 712 7oo10 67¡ 55 :30 1:563 AngusTyl L 58.10 Pizzagaina,LouieTheHorseN,HeartOfRock 48-0
25Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:55 75 6/9 89¢ 816 8oo8£ 69¢ 49¡ :30 1:564 AngusTyl L 71.20 PiratesAlley,RoseRunXiled,Pizzagaina 28-0
18Feb26 4Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:534 83 1/9 21¢ 31¢ 25 26¡ 27£ :301 1:552 AngusTyl L 13.70 PiratesAlley,HardtHero,BornToRamble 55-1
11Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:55 76 7/8 79 7o6£ 7oo6 711 610¢ :302 1:57 AngusTyl L111.70 Terminator,Dontcallmefrancis,StudioHanover 28-0
4Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :57 1:272 1:584 71 1/8 31¢ 41¡ 62 61£ 31£ :312 1:591 AngusTyl L 15.20 BeachchipHanover,Terminator,HardtHero 10-0

Gray S
(L) b g 8 Racing Hill-Cosmo Blue Chip-Art Major

Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-PAUL HOLZMAN

(44-6-7-4-.255)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:571 NFLD1/2

6, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2026: 9 1 2 0 $7,051
2025: 8 1 1 0 $5,725
Life: 160 30 21 20 $254,996

LAST 4 STS. - $4,725
8Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :263 :544 1:232 1:524 81 6/9 811 7o6¢ 8o8¢ 87£ 810¢ :294 1:544 IrvineJus L 41.20 RisenshineSeaside,PocketTheCashN,JustAStart 54-0
1Mar26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :574 1:252 1:54 76 4/9 76£ 6o3£ 7o11 811 89¡ :281 1:554 IrvineJus L 67.10 TrosaA,LettuceNipyaA,PocketTheCashN 20-0
11Feb26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:563 75 4/8 11¢ 1£ 1£ 12¢ 12¡ :294 1:563 SuggKur L *2.00 BigBossHill,LovinOnTheBeach,SoSoDeVie 28-0
4Feb26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :28 :582 1:281 1:572 75 6/9 1o1¢ 11¡ 21 23¡ 26¢ :301 1:583 LemsChr L *1.30 Winston,BigBossHill,SharkPlay 17-0
28Jan26 7Nfld1/2 fr Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:583 79 6/9 32¢ 42£ 3o1¡ 21¢ 41¢ :302 1:584 IrvineJus L 4.80 RecordMachine,EasilyAmused,NobleDale 8-2

Purple R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) br g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Tiene's Leche-Gunthatwonthewest

Owner: Joseph W Putnam,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Joseph W Putnam,IN

195 r blu-or (253-16-21-23-.140)
Tr-PATRICK BEELER

(31-4-4-2-.222)

1:57 NFLD1/2
1:551 NFLD1/2

3, 1:54 OAKGR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 9 1 0 1 $11,125
2025: 34 4 8 5 $56,842
Life: 75 7 15 9 $105,721

LAST 4 STS. - $6,590
11Mar26 13Nfld1/2 sy 10000cl Op $8,400 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:563 80 5/9 87¡ 8o5£ 8o6£ 43£ 54¡ :30 1:572 KashJrKei L 48.20 PiratesAlley,LouieTheHorseN,BobsRedemption 42-1
3Mar26 3Nfld1/2 sy 10000cl Op $8,400 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:541 73 7/9 913 911 910 711 611£ :301 1:563 KashJrKei L 54.90 BeALuckyStar,Terminator,Dancethewayuare 44-1
25Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft 10000cl Op $8,400 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:55 76 8/9 55¢ 54¡ 56¡ 58 510¢ :304 1:57 BeelerPat L 43.30 PiratesAlley,RoseRunXiled,Pizzagaina 28-0
10Feb26 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :272 :57 1:27 1:57 78 2/9 21¢ 31 31 21 1nk :294 1:57 CioccaJrJoh L 15.90 Tellitlikesonny,JnCaptOfthenight,StormAhead 36-1
3Feb26 6Nfld1/2 fr 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :282 :584 1:283 1:584 75 4/7 45 3o1£ 2o£ 21¢ 53¢ :303 1:592 CioccaJrJoh L 5.00 BigDaddyRalph,StormAhead,VhVolt 23-1
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE NON WINNERS $8000 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 10

PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR NON WINNERS $10,000 IN LAST 4 STARTS. (DRAW OUTSIDE)
NORTHFIELD HN 3 & HN 7 UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP Purse $15,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Nicky's Power-Falcon Seelster

Owner: Schillaci Stbs,Mcdn,OH;J Manning,Slm,OH;Sam Bova Rcg,Irvng,NY;J Warner,Blvdr,IL
Breeder: Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI
(115-23-18-17-.336)

1:552 NFLD1/2
1:523 NFLD1/2

8, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 53

2026: 7 1 0 1 $11,730
2025: 32 3 6 5 $74,370
Life: 108 22 20 10 $226,294

LAST 4 STS. - $1,520
8Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:231 1:533 80 6/8 54¡ 5o5¢ 4oo4£ 57£ 66£ :304 1:55 LemsChr L 11.60 MidwindBeachBoy,AyrBalmoralGb,LettuceNipyaA 54-0
1Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,000 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:521 91 1/6 21 33¢ 45¡ 45¢ 44 :28 1:53 LemsChr L 49.70 HeliumN,CelticSpiritN,MomentIsHere 20-0
9Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:513 87 5/8 76¡ 7o6 7o6 710 610¢ :283 1:533 CioccaJrJoh L 41.10 CelticSpiritN,HeliumN,LakeCharles 23-0
1Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $16,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:544 89 8/8 89¡ 8o11 8oo9¢ 89 88¢ :294 1:562 CioccaJrJoh L 64.00 MoneymanMikki,AyrBalmoralGb,OurBensonN 12-0
18Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:552 89 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 12¢ 12¡ 1£ :303 1:552 LemsChr L *1.90 MasterYossiN,AlwaysAndrew,LouieTheHorseN 15-0
11Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 86 7/8 78 7o3£ 5o3¢ 41¢ 32 :293 1:551 LemsChr L 29.10 BeachBumHarley,MidwindBeachBoy,MasterYossiN 30-0

Blue R
(L) b g 6 Rockin Image-Star Perfect-Four Starzzz Shark

Owner: Mark A Wright,Frankfort,KY
Breeder: Freddy C Darby,VA

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-RENAE LONEY

(65-11-8-3-.253)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:533 NFLD1/2

3, 1:524 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2026: 7 2 0 1 $13,152
2025: 25 4 4 2 $23,058
Life: 88 15 10 7 $147,368

LAST 4 STS. - $6,572
8Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:231 1:533 79 2/8 31¢ 3o2£ 6o5¡ 68¡ 76£ :304 1:55 RhoadesBra L 31.80 MidwindBeachBoy,AyrBalmoralGb,LettuceNipyaA 54-0
22Feb26 14Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:542 86 6/9 1o1¡ 21¢ 2o1 22 31¡ :294 1:543 NobleDan L 5.40 TrosaA,GumptionHanover,BaseStealer 28-1
15Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:54 83 8/8 3o1¢ 1o¡ 2o£ 24 *37¢ dq7 :303 1:552 NobleDan L 5.30 NotToday,Barbados,BaseStealer- dq7 40-0
9Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:533 87 1/9 12¡ 12 13 15 15£ :294 1:533 NobleDan L 1.60 BaseStealer,GumptionHanover,AlwaysAndrew 25-0
1Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :273 :564 1:262 1:562 78 7/8 712 711 7o6¢ 57£ 510¢ :304 1:582 RhoadesBra L 28.10 BismarkduplessisN,FoxValleyMonaco,RocVodka 12-0
13Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:533 89 4/8 12¢ 12 13 15 19 :284 1:533 NobleDan L *.30 BaseStealer,HeartOfRock,Unfiltered 41-0

White R
(L) br h 7 Bettor's Delight-Safedra-Mach Three

Owner: Thestable Neptune Group,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Taffy Limited,NZ

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(90-17-14-8-.305)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:502 MEA5/8

6, 1:502 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2026: 2 1 1 0 $6,600
2025: 37 5 6 5 $41,777
Life: 73 14 10 10 $108,344

LAST 4 STS. - $6,600
8Mar26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:533 86 4/9 68¢ 4o3£ 2o£ 2¡ 2¡ :292 1:533 SuggKur L 20.30 JanelleGranny,NeptuneN,LakeCharles 59-0
25Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:56 81 7/9 7o4£ 6o4¢ 2o£ 2£ 1¡ :283 1:56 SuggKur L 13.80 NeptuneN,RjMaverick,Bullvillespandemic 28-0
18Feb26 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :273 :571 1:27 1:571 -- 8/8 611 510 54£ 43¡ 42£ :294 1:574 MerrimanJas L Bernie,DontJudgeABook,PossumHoller 58-1
11Feb26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :592 1:272 1:56 -- 7/7 78£ 78£ 711 712 717¢ :294 1:592 MacdonaldAmy L MakinSomeNoise,CaptionThis,HeaveHo 30-1
28Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 75 8/8 3o2 33 44¡ 65¡ 811¡ :302 1:551 MacdonaldAnt L 31.80 RockedNLoaded,PatronusStarN,Louie 32-2
21Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:522 -- 4x/9be8dis 8pu -- -- dnf BrownBra L 11.90 JkVictory,PatronusStarN,BellsDavid 49-0

Green S
(L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Special Moment-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;L Karr,NJ;J Durnberger-Smith,AS
Breeder: Raboki Pty LTD,AS

165 blk-mar (69-9-15-8-.290)
Tr-RON BURKE
(60-8-13-6-.287)

1:52 MEA5/8
1:504 MEA5/8

7, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 7 1 2 0 $13,445
2025: 20 4 3 5 $50,409
Life: 107 24 21 15 $319,963

LAST 4 STS. - $7,570
6Mar26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :263 :552 1:224 1:503 83 5/6 65 67¡ 6o4¡ 64 64¡ :274 1:512 BurkeBra L 33.20 OutOfIce,MomentIsHere,Liteningonthebeach 64-0
27Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw9850l4 $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:504 88 4/6 2o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 42¡ :28 1:511 WrennJrRon L 1.90 BuckeyebollingerN,ArtOfRevenge,TrumpsterBlues 51-0
20Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:222 1:51 89 3/6 55¡ 55 55 53£ 54¡ :282 1:514 BrownBra L 50.50 Timeisonmyside,CharlieMay,MomentIsHere 56-0
24Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :552 1:231 1:52 90 5/6 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 12 11£ :284 1:52 WrennJrRon L *1.20 SumomentsomwhereA,RockedNLoaded,Mantador 10-3
17Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:524 90 1/7 33 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2ns :284 1:524 WrennJrRon L *1.40 Sndbtwnmyts,SmmntsmwhrA,GPkchG 35-1
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 76 7/9 810 810 8o8¡ 87¡ 66£ :28 1:534 WaltersJus L 15.50 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0

Black R
(L) b g 6 Always B Miki-Beaudiene Firefly-Courage Under Fire

Owner: James F Morris,Chillicothe,OH;Dennis R Owens,Hamilton,OH
Breeder: D R Lawrence,NZ

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-CHRISTI NOBLE

(26-8-3-3-.410)

1:552 NFLD1/2
1:523 NFLD1/2

5, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 8 2 0 2 $16,235
2025: 16 5 2 4 $36,080
Life: 34 8 3 9 $60,781

LAST 4 STS. - $6,600
1Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:531 80 7/8 6o7¡ 6o7 87¡ 88¢ 711£ :294 1:553 NobleDan L 12.10 MidwindBeachBoy,OurBensonN,LakeCharles 20-0
22Feb26 11Nfld1/2 sn Nw6500l4 $13,200 1 :27 :554 1:25 1:552 88 5/8 4o3¢ 4o2£ 2o¢ 1£ 12¡ :302 1:552 NobleDan L *1.20 BismarkduplessisN,LilPlugs,RMaddyBlueChip 28-1
15Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Openii Hcp $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:551 80 1/8 44£ 53¡ 53 62¢ 61¡ :292 1:552 NobleDan L 2.40 BackInMyDay,MidwindBeachBoy,MyFriendMel 40-0
9Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,400 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 81 7/9 910 98¡ 97 95£ 72£ :283 1:552 NobleDan L 3.10 MyFriendMel,JanelleGranny,LilPlugs 23-0
1Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :273 :564 1:262 1:562 86 5/8 58¡ 57 53£ 43£ 1£ :291 1:562 NobleDan L *.40 BismarkduplessisN,FoxValleyMonaco,RocVodka 12-0
18Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:552 86 6/9 712 6o5¢ 5oo8 57¡ 53£ :294 1:561 NobleDan L 2.40 MasterYossiN,AlwaysAndrew,LouieTheHorseN 15-0

Yellow R
(L) b h 7 Always B Miki-Yankee Dream-Dream Away

Owner: Kap Singh Rcg Stb,Yorktown Hgts,NY;S Klunowski,ON;E Hill Jr,ON;D G Mac Rae,PE
Breeder: Alabar (Nz) LTD,NZ

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-BILL RHOADES
(70-18-7-10-.360)

*Last Tr - Deborah Daguet

1:534 NFLD1/2 Q
1:494 CHRTN1/2

6, 1:494 CHRTN1/2
Power # 75

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,080
2025: 25 13 1 3 $161,229
Life: 64 20 5 10 $250,620

LAST 4 STS. - $8,320
4Mar26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:534 -- 2/7 11¢ 11¢ 12 11£ 11£ :273 1:534 LakeDav L MikiShanN,NotToday,LosAlamitos 51-1
9Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15351l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:55 83 6/8 67¡ 5o6£ 3o2 32¢ 73£ :291 1:554 GingrasYan L 7.15 MataiPhilN,AardiesFlashN,HimselfN 22-1
2Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:544 91 4/8 44£ 44 4o1¡ 42¢ *31¡ dq4 :281 1:55 GingrasYan L *1.44 SherlockN,SpeakerOfPeace,MikiShanN- dq4 22-1
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 87 3/8 44¡ 45¡ 4o3 42¡ 33¢ :273 1:55 GingrasYan L 3.93 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 86 3/8 56 56£ 4o3 33¢ 35 :273 1:552 KellyCol L *1.78 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
8Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:534 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Hntnthlstdlr,SprngInhsStpA,ShrlckN scrtchd-sick 23-1

Pink R
(L) b g 7 Huntsville-Gaea-Four Starzzz Shark

Owner: Thestable Trosa,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: M J Settree,AS

170 blk-k grn-tur (329-23-29-49-.169)
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(90-17-14-8-.305)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:504 DTN5/8

6, 1:504 DTN5/8
Power # 70

2026: 9 2 1 1 $19,540
2025: 25 4 5 3 $55,761
Life: 46 8 7 5 $85,485

LAST 4 STS. - $12,400
8Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:231 1:533 81 7/8 79¢ 79 7oo5¡ 79 87£ :31 1:551 AngusTyl L 16.60 MidwindBeachBoy,AyrBalmoralGb,LettuceNipyaA 54-0
1Mar26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :574 1:252 1:54 87 6/9 1£ 1¡ 16 14¢ 1¡ :283 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L 8.80 TrosaA,LettuceNipyaA,PocketTheCashN 20-0
22Feb26 14Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:542 88 5/9 21¡ 11¢ 11 12 11 :294 1:542 MacdonaldAnt L *.40 TrosaA,GumptionHanover,BaseStealer 28-1
13Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw6800l4 $9,200 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:514 83 5/8 1o¡ 33 32¡ 33 65¢ :282 1:524 MacdonaldAnt L 25.10 BckybllngrN,Ltnngnthbch,RckdNLdd 35-0
31Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6700l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:54 84 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 31¡ 21£ :284 1:542 MacdonaldAnt L 2.40 WarMachine,TrosaA,RumNRaisins 13-2
24Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:521 89 3/7 32¡ 33 32¡ 32¡ 31 :273 1:522 MacdonaldAnt L 2.90 Gonnabelegendary,DALoveBoat,TrosaA 10-3

Gray R
b h 5 Fear the Dragon-Beach Granny-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Larry R Miller,OH

150 blk-s red-wh (153-9-14-15-.142)
Tr-JAMES DAY
(87-5-8-8-.139)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:521 NFLD1/2

3, 1:494 DELA1/2
Power # 67

2026: 9 2 1 0 $18,200
2025: 27 4 4 3 $54,086
Life: 77 18 20 4 $494,772

LAST 4 STS. - $8,470
8Mar26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:533 87 6/9 711 6o5 4o2¢ 31¢ 1¡ :291 1:533 DayJam 38.80 JanelleGranny,NeptuneN,LakeCharles 59-0
1Mar26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :574 1:252 1:54 83 [9/9 65 75¢ 69¡ 59¢ 54¢ :273 1:544 DayJam 11.60 TrosaA,LettuceNipyaA,PocketTheCashN 2nd tier 20-0
22Feb26 13Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:514 82 3/9 21¡ 21£ 44£ 410 613¢ :293 1:542 DayJam 18.30 HeliumN,MoneymanMikki,MyFriendMel 28-1
15Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Openii Hcp $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:551 82 7/8 78£ 7o5¢ 7oo4¡ 72¡ 41 :291 1:552 DayJam 41.60 BackInMyDay,MidwindBeachBoy,MyFriendMel 40-0
9Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,400 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 81 2/9 21¢ 31£ 31 31¡ 2nk :291 1:544 DayJam *.90 MyFriendMel,JanelleGranny,LilPlugs 23-0
1Feb26 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:554 89 4/8 12 11¡ 11 11¡ 11¢ :292 1:554 DayJam 6.00 JanelleGranny,Barbados,RisenMan 12-0
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & $1.00 PICK
THREE (12-13-14)

NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W $1500 PER START IN 2026. AE: N/W 10
PARI-MUTUEL RACES CLAIMING PRICE $40,000 WITH ALLOWANCES AE: CLAIMING $22,500 (W/A).
NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 4 B. RHOADES TO M. CHUPP

Purse $12,800
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-9-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 5 Bar Hopping-Southwind Maywood-Valley Victory

Owner: Gretchen Suzanne Smith,Elverta,CA
Breeder: Dr William J Solomon,PA

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(45-2-5-8-.165)

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:564 HOP7/8 Q

2, 1:563 PHL5/8
Power # 53

2026: 11 2 1 2 $16,880
2025: 23 1 3 5 $15,726
Life: 55 8 8 10 $87,595

LAST 4 STS. - $12,250
8Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $15,000 1 :282 :573 1:27 1:563 82 1/6 32¢ 33¡ 52¡ 52¡ 44£ :301 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 40.40 LousPrivateEye,MagicalJourney,Stumpy 59-0
1Mar26 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :58 1:272 1:581 80 2/6 44 4o3£ 4o2¡ 42£ 1¡ :302 1:581 CioccaJrJoh L 19.60 SouthsideBar,MagicalJourney,NeverloseFelix 20-0
22Feb26 9Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :571 1:264 2:001 77 5/8 57¡ 59¢ 611 711 77 :323 2:013 CioccaJrJoh L 28.80 Bigly,NeverloseFelix,SizzlingSonata 28-1
15Feb26 7Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :283 :591 1:284 1:591 79 7/9 68 3o2 2o¢ 1£ 11 :302 1:591 NobleDan L 4.40 SouthsideBar,ChicagoHall,BbFire 40-0
11Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :272 :582 1:28 1:59 74 5/9 714 7o7¡ 7o5 55£ 64¡ :304 1:594 LemsChr L 6.40 AnnieL,SirCactusJax,Greatlakes 28-0

Blue S

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L)Q b g 5 What the Hill-Seeuinthespring-Striking Sahbra

Owner: Madison Renee Angus,Sagamore Hills,OH
Breeder: Richard C Beinhauer & Regina M Beinhauer,PA

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-RYAN ANGUS

(12-2-0-3-.250)

1:582 NFLD1/2
1:581 NFLD1/2

4, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 67

2026: 8 2 0 2 $17,200
2025: 38 4 2 7 $45,044
Life: 87 8 10 17 $103,729

LAST 4 STS. - $12,880
8Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQ40000nw10 $12,800 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:56 77 7/9 919 8o12 8oo8¡ 810 814¡ :31 1:584 RhoadesBra L 72.80 DontTakeMyKeys,GabbysRockytop,RhettButler 52-0
25Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:582 82 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ :302 1:582 RhoadesBra L *1.70 WhiskeyFinish,GottaHaveRhythm,KingOfCash 28-0
18Feb26 12Nfld1/2 gdQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :284 :592 1:292 1:593 75 3/9 56¢ 54£ 53 42 32¡ :30 2:00 RhoadesBra L 4.80 CaviarCreek,BluebirdMarsha,WhiskeyFinish 51-1
4Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :284 1:003 1:302 2:001 81 2/9 21¢ 31¢ 21¢ 21 1£ :293 2:001 RhoadesBra L 3.80 WhiskeyFinish,Bridgeoverbroadway,SoVibrant 10-0
28Jan26 14Nfld1/2 frQ30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :284 :59 1:28 1:59 78 5/9 69¢ 5o5¡ 5o5 43¡ 42¡ :302 1:592 RhoadesBra L 6.20 Bridgeoverbroadway,CaviarCreek,SouthsideBar 4-2

White R
Q br g 9 Dontyouforgetit-Tt'ssizzlinsally-Chip Chip Hooray

Owner: Timura Trotters Inc,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Timura Trotters Inc,OH

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(45-6-3-6-.215)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:584 NFLD1/2
1:584 NFLD1/2

8, 1:584 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2026: 8 1 2 1 $10,136
2025: 34 2 0 6 $30,957
Life: 208 5 11 21 $115,056

LAST 4 STS. - $5,472
1Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :28 :58 1:27 1:57 74 8/9 77¡ 7o6 7o5¢ 911 914¢ :314 1:594 LemsChr 41.60 FlightNumberOne,FlipFiveStones,RhettButler 20-0
22Feb26 9Nfld1/2 snQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :571 1:264 2:001 81 1/8 43¡ 34¡ 3o8¡ 26 32£ :322 2:004 NobleDan 5.60 Bigly,NeverloseFelix,SizzlingSonata 28-1
11Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,400 1 :284 :592 1:28 1:574 85 [9/9 44£ 2o1¡ 1o1 11¡ 21¡ :30 1:58 NobleDan 7.40 MnhttnpNIc,SzzlngSnt,VrmNVnn 2nd tier 28-0
4Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,400 1 :291 :593 1:293 2:01 76 1/9 31¡ 32¢ 1oo¢ 1hd 2£ :313 2:011 NobleDan 1.90 IrishCoffee,SizzlingSonata,GlobeMaster 12-0
28Jan26 6Nfld1/2 frQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :591 1:281 1:593 79 6/8 56£ 57£ 4oo7 46 44¡ :304 2:002 LemsChr 59.60 Bigly,VroomNVonnie,Castyourcrown 8-2

Green R
(L)Q b g 6 Father Patrick-Exquisite Charm-Yankee Glide

Owner: Marion W Chupp,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

170 blk-k grn-tur (329-23-29-49-.169)
Tr-MARION CHUPP
(114-8-15-19-.199)

*Last Tr - Bill Rhoades

1:583 NFLD1/2
1:573 BTVA1/2

3, 1:562 DD5/8
Power # 81

2026: 8 1 1 1 $11,472
2025: 33 5 3 4 $45,706
Life: 97 16 12 13 $174,142

LAST 4 STS. - $7,248
1Mar26 4Nfld1/2 ftQ15000cl Op $10,600 1 :274 :58 1:272 1:581 78 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ 42 :31 1:583 MerrimanAar L *1.70 SouthsideBar,MagicalJourney,NeverloseFelix 20-0
22Feb26 12Nfld1/2 snQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :281 :581 1:273 1:581 78 7/9 811 88£ 98£ 77 79¡ :303 2:00 MerrimanAar L 21.30 DontTakeMyKeys,Alittlepixiedust,RhettButler 28-1
15Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:574 74 1/6 33 33¢ 33¢ 46¢ 69¡ :303 1:593 MerrimanAar L 9.30 FlightNumberOne,JohnsBabyFilly,Sbrocco 44-0
9Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :291 :591 1:28 1:583 78 1/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¢ 11¡ 1¡ :302 1:583 NobleDan L 20.00 MuchoMacho,MetYourRequest,MoBay 25-0
1Feb26 7Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :29 :593 1:293 2:003 79 5/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¡ 2ns 31¢ :311 2:004 MerrimanAar L 15.60 SwartzBrosDonna,HisGlory,MuchoMacho 12-0

Black S

Clm Prc: $48,000
(L)Q br m 5 Lane of Stone-Fried by Five-Emile Angus

Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY;Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH
Breeder: Dennis Shaner,OH

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-KURT SUGG
(22-3-2-2-.217)

1:561 MVR5/8
1:57 DTN5/8

5, 1:561 MVR5/8
Power # 79

2026: 5 1 1 0 $11,700
2025: 28 4 6 5 $52,626
Life: 69 22 14 8 $167,828

LAST 4 STS. - $11,700
8Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQ40000nw10 $12,800 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:56 -- 2/9 x7x15 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis SuggKur L 10.00 DontTakeMyKeys,GabbysRockytop,RhettButler 52-0
1Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ftQ40000nw10 $12,800 1 :28 :58 1:27 1:57 86 1/9 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 22 2nk :294 1:57 SuggKur L 8.40 FlightNumberOne,FlipFiveStones,RhettButler 20-0
17Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :284 :592 1:273 1:561 77 4/10 21¢ 31¡ 32 22¡ 1nk :281 1:561 SmithTre L 40.20 FlipFiveStones,TallyTheTab,JurassicJustice 57-0
10Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw6pm $21,000 1 :281 :563 1:252 1:55 76 5/8 811 814 812 714 710¢ :291 1:57 MillerBre L 46.80 Reggianito,StudMuffinT,AmazingCatch 53-0
27Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:562 79 6/7 78¢ 77£ 76£ 76 77¢ :294 1:574 SmithTre L 41.30 KansasBoy,Unhinged,FlightOfFritz 23-2

Yellow S
(L)Q b g 10 Cantab Hall-My America Bi-Donato Hanover

Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-CORY KREISER
(160-32-25-22-.333)

1:583 NFLD1/2
1:532 PCD5/8

5, 1:524 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 8 1 1 2 $17,803
2025: 42 6 11 6 $126,776
Life: 206 38 41 35 $562,242

LAST 4 STS. - $5,248
6Mar26 5Mea5/8 ftQNw7850l4 $9,200 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:54 85 8/8 67 6o6¡ 5o5¡ 66 33¢ :292 1:543 MerrimanAar L 6.80 KillerInstinct,LDeesMaria,MacmorrisHanover 64-0
1Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw8000l4 $14,200 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:561 89 3/5 47£ 44£ 3o1£ 31£ 31 :291 1:562 NobleDan L *1.10 Oberto,HighlandMowgli,MacmorrisHanover 23-0
22Feb26 6Nfld1/2 snQ30000cl Op $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:581 88 4/6 32¡ 2o£ 3o2 33£ 4£ :304 1:582 NobleDan L *.40 MetYourRequest,SupremeRockette,MagicalJourney 28-1
15Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ftQOpenii Hcp $16,500 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:56 89 5/7 57¡ 5o4£ 6o5 65¡ 43 :293 1:563 NobleDan L 3.60 Stumpy,LegacyAffair,MetYourRequest 40-0
9Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ftQ30000cl Op $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:561 88 3/7 33¢ 2o1¢ 2o1¡ 42 21£ :294 1:563 NobleDan L 2.20 Oberto,MacmorrisHanover,InquistiveDan 24-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $22,500
(L) br g 7 Cantab Hall-Miss Fidget-Conway Hall

Owner: Jennifer L Johnston,Wampum,PA;Brian T Taylor,Prospect,PA
Breeder: Patricia M Hogan,NJ

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-AARON JOHNSTON

(26-6-5-3-.376)

1:593 NFLD1/2
1:551 MEA5/8

4, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 7 3 0 0 $15,318
2025: 36 4 3 4 $26,610
Life: 113 23 10 22 $192,322

LAST 4 STS. - $7,318
1Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500cl Op $12,800 1 :28 :58 1:27 1:57 80 x3x/9 810 86£ 85¢ 67 56 :301 1:581 MacdonaldAnt L 8.20 FlightNumberOne,FlipFiveStones,RhettButler 20-0
22Feb26 9Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :571 1:264 2:001 84 4/8 2oo¢ 12£ 16 16 11£ :332 2:001 MerrimanAar L *.50 Bigly,NeverloseFelix,SizzlingSonata 28-1
15Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:554 89 7/7 11¡ 12 2ns 34¢ 46£ :312 1:571 MerrimanAar L 3.60 Alittlepixiedust,RhettButler,FourWheelin 44-0
9Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:553 84 7/9 88¢ 87¢ 68£ 711 511¢ :301 1:574 MacdonaldAnt L 30.10 RoseRunZoom,AnastasiaRudy,RhettButler 23-0
28Jan26 6Nfld1/2 fr Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :591 1:281 1:593 84 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 13 13¡ 11¡ :312 1:593 MerrimanAar L *.50 Bigly,VroomNVonnie,Castyourcrown 8-2

Gray S
(L)Q b g 9 Andover Hall-Pacific Photo-S J's Photo

Owner: Ashley R & Edward J Miller,Polk,OH
Breeder: Edward H Lohmeyer,NJ

150 yel-blk-wh (384-28-31-43-.155)
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(94-14-12-16-.277)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:562 NFLD1/2

4, 1:55 PCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 6 1 1 0 $8,974
2025: 36 5 6 5 $41,211
Life: 191 36 28 23 $307,951

LAST 4 STS. - $5,224
8Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:56 81 5/9 613 712 7o7¡ 78¡ 48¡ :30 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L101.10 DontTakeMyKeys,GabbysRockytop,RhettButler 52-0
22Feb26 12Nfld1/2 snQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :281 :581 1:273 1:581 73 6/9 79¡ 6o7¡ 7o6£ 89 914£ :321 2:011 SuggKur L 30.40 DontTakeMyKeys,Alittlepixiedust,RhettButler 28-1
11Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,400 1 :284 :592 1:28 1:574 85 2/9 56 5o3¢ 3o2 21¡ 11¡ :292 1:574 SuggKur L 7.00 ManhattanupNoIce,SizzlingSonata,VroomNVonnie 28-0
18Jan26 3Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :284 :59 1:291 1:594 43 7/9 614 711 821 828 841 :343 2:08 LemsChr L 31.30 FredsDreamGirl,MetYourRequest,Castyourcrown 17-0
13Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $20,000 1 :271 :564 1:263 1:58 78 4/9 44¢ 74¢ 97£ 66 54¡ :303 1:584 MillerEdw L 40.60 TtsMagnumForce,NachoRodeo,ResoluteBay 41-0

Purple R
Q b g 10 Donato Hanover-Her Culese-Muscles Yankee

Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

165 blk-mar (69-9-15-8-.290)
Tr-PAUL HOLZMAN

(44-6-7-4-.255)

1:591 NFLD1/2
1:553 NFLD1/2 Q

5, 1:523 WBSB7/8
Power # 69

2026: 7 1 1 0 $11,347
2025: 40 9 6 5 $90,707
Life: 201 29 27 19 $330,667

LAST 4 STS. - $6,372
8Mar26 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :592 1:282 1:591 73 4/8 2o¡ 11£ 1£ 11¡ 1nk :304 1:591 WrennJrRon *1.20 HeavensdorHanover,GameOnGirls,Threefiftytwo 59-0
25Feb26 4Nfld1/2 gdQQua 1 :294 1:001 1:302 2:004 -- 8/8 3o2£ 32¡ 32¡ 32¡ 31¢ :301 2:01 LemsChr StickWithMeKid,Betmetowin,HeavensdorHanover 38-1
15Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:554 76 3/7 x714 717 715 716 717£ :303 1:592 CioccaJrJoh 1.80 Alittlepixiedust,RhettButler,FourWheelin 44-0
9Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $12,800 1 :291 :591 1:28 1:583 66 [9/9 21¡ 1o1¡ 11¢ x5ip 3£ 913¢ :331 2:011 WrennJrRon *1.60 MuchoMacho,MetYourRequest,MoBay 2nd tier 25-0
1Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,400 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:591 85 2/8 21 21¡ 21¢ 22¢ 42 :304 1:593 WrennJrRon 6.70 InquistiveDan,WinterSoldier,Oberto 12-0
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (13-14) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT
SUPER - HIGH FIVE

$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: CLAIMING $22,500 (WITH
ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 1-2-5-4-6

HN 1 & HN 6 UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP
Purse $12,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) br g 6 Always B Miki-Not Before Eight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Double Ee Meadows & Ernie J Schmucker,IN

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-CORY KREISER
(160-32-25-22-.333)

1:53 NFLD1/2
1:51 MEA5/8

4, 1:503 MEA5/8
Power # 91

2026: 7 3 1 0 $33,125
2025: 23 5 5 5 $50,510
Life: 57 17 12 6 $157,475

LAST 4 STS. - $4,875
1Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:531 76 5/8 44¡ 2o1 3o2¡ 76£ 813¡ :31 1:554 MerrimanAar L *.50 MidwindBeachBoy,OurBensonN,LakeCharles 20-0
22Feb26 13Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:514 89 4/9 44 44¢ 21¡ 24 25£ :29 1:53 MerrimanAar L 4.00 HeliumN,MoneymanMikki,MyFriendMel 28-1
15Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Openii Hcp $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:551 76 8/8 810be87£ 86 84¡ 87¢ :30 1:563 KreiserCor L 24.20 BackInMyDay,MidwindBeachBoy,MyFriendMel 40-0
9Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:513 81 6/8 87£ 5o4¢ 5o4¢ 812 817¡ :302 1:55 MacdonaldAnt L 13.30 CelticSpiritN,HeliumN,LakeCharles 23-0
1Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $16,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:544 94 3/8 11¢ 12¡ 12£ 13¡ 13 :30 1:544 MerrimanAar L 1.80 MoneymanMikki,AyrBalmoralGb,OurBensonN 12-0

Blue T
(L) b g 7 Luck Be Withyou-Sand Tilly Lace-Sand Shooter

Owner: Mark A Wright,Frankfort,KY
Breeder: Ernie J Graber,IN

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-RENAE LONEY

(65-11-8-3-.253)

1:541 NFLD1/2
1:524 NFLD1/2

4, 1:513 NFLD1/2
Power # 85

2026: 8 1 2 1 $13,535
2025: 24 4 3 2 $28,634
Life: 143 27 14 18 $173,228

LAST 4 STS. - $5,735
8Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:231 1:533 80 1/8 2ns 21¡ 2o2 45£ 55£ :311 1:544 NobleDan L 7.60 MidwindBeachBoy,AyrBalmoralGb,LettuceNipyaA 54-0
3Mar26 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:541 84 2/9 11¢ 12 13¡ 14¡ 14¡ :294 1:541 NobleDan L *1.30 BeALuckyStar,Terminator,Dancethewayuare 44-1
22Feb26 11Nfld1/2 sn Nw6500l4 $13,200 1 :27 :554 1:25 1:552 84 4/8 31¢ 32£ 52£ 7ip 3¡ 53£ :303 1:561 CioccaJrJoh L 20.00 BismarkduplessisN,LilPlugs,RMaddyBlueChip 28-1
15Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:54 79 8/9 915 9o7 97¢ 98¢ 911¢ :30 1:561 EbersoleLog L 57.70 SureThingCaptain,MufferawJoe,AlwaysAndrew 40-0
9Feb26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:543 82 2/8 11 11 11¢ 11¢ 2hd :291 1:543 NobleDan L 6.60 BackInMyDay,BeALuckyStar,NotToday 23-0

White R
b g 9 Western Maverick-Laughs Last-As Promised

Owner: Joseph P Morris Jr,Lexington,KY;Brett W Morris,Versailles,KY
Breeder: Joseph P Morris Jr,KY

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-PETER OTTEN

(7-1-3-0-.381)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:54 LEX1

4, 1:521 STGA1/2
Power # 76

2026: 7 1 3 0 $8,940
2025: 23 2 2 1 $14,246
Life: 125 15 12 19 $131,569

LAST 4 STS. - $5,440
3Mar26 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:562 78 4/8 2¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 1£ :292 1:562 IrvineJus *.50 RjMaverick,BbCruiser,BigBadMike 42-1
25Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:56 79 2/9 11¢ 1£ 1£ 1£ 2¡ :284 1:56 IrvineJus 5.90 NeptuneN,RjMaverick,Bullvillespandemic 28-0
18Feb26 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:562 77 8/9 912 97£ 85¢ 54 53¢ :292 1:57 LakeDav 66.90 HasteMakeWaste,BeachForecast,Dreaminallthetime 55-1
10Feb26 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :56 1:231 1:532 69 6/9 78¡ 811 811 815 713£ :304 1:561 IrvineJus 19.20 RisenshineSeaside,BbCruiser,RoseRunZeke 36-1
3Feb26 1Nfld1/2 fr Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 -- 4/9 610 -- -- -- dnf IrvineJus .00e N/a,N/a,N/a 25-1

Green T
(L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-Helena Jet-Jereme's Jet

Owner: Schillaci Stbs LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Rcg LLC,Irving,NY;W J Maloy III,Pittsford,NY
Breeder: P G Laboyrie,NZ

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI
(115-23-18-17-.336)

1:533 NFLD1/2
6, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 90

2026: 7 0 2 2 $14,004
2025: 23 7 4 3 $51,308
Life: 54 12 10 8 $92,697

LAST 4 STS. - $5,274
8Mar26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:533 85 1/9 1o1 11¢ 1£ 1¡ 41 :294 1:534 LemsChr L *1.20 JanelleGranny,NeptuneN,LakeCharles 59-0
1Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:531 86 1/8 21£ 32 21¢ 31¡ 23¢ :291 1:534 LemsChr L 5.20 MidwindBeachBoy,OurBensonN,LakeCharles 20-0
22Feb26 13Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:514 77 5/9 i7o10 715 713 717 718¡ :29 1:552 LemsChr L 14.80 HeliumN,MoneymanMikki,MyFriendMel 28-1
9Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:513 83 4/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 47¡ 714¢ :302 1:542 LemsChr L 7.30 CelticSpiritN,HeliumN,LakeCharles 23-0
1Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $16,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:544 90 6/8 55¢ 58£ 56¡ 55¡ 34£ :294 1:554 LemsChr L 20.70 MoneymanMikki,AyrBalmoralGb,OurBensonN 12-0

Black T
(L) b g 9 Well Said-Bodacious Hanover-Dragon Again

Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

165 blk-mar (69-9-15-8-.290)
Tr-PAUL HOLZMAN

(44-6-7-4-.255)

1:59 NFLD1/2 Q
1:513 NFLD1/2

3, 1:502 MEA5/8
Power # 86

2026: 5 0 0 3 $6,741
2025: 35 8 10 3 $128,371
Life: 154 38 27 18 $563,903

LAST 4 STS. - $5,916
8Mar26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:533 86 5/9 21 21¢ 31¡ 41¢ 3¡ :292 1:533 IrvineJus L 1.30 JanelleGranny,NeptuneN,LakeCharles 59-0
1Mar26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:531 86 2/8 11£ 11 11¢ 1£ 33¢ :292 1:534 IrvineJus L 8.00 MidwindBeachBoy,OurBensonN,LakeCharles 20-0
15Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Openii Hcp $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:551 79 4/8 32£ 2o£ 2o¢ 2hd 71£ :301 1:553 IrvineJus L *2.30 BackInMyDay,MidwindBeachBoy,MyFriendMel 40-0
9Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:513 89 1/8 32¡ 43 43 37 38¡ :284 1:531 IrvineJus L 7.00 CelticSpiritN,HeliumN,LakeCharles 23-0
1Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $16,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:544 87 2/8 66£ 710 78 67 56¢ :293 1:56 IrvineJus L 15.10 MoneymanMikki,AyrBalmoralGb,OurBensonN 12-0

Yellow S

Clm Prc: $22,500
b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Abbey Road Hanover-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Marvin Katz,ON, CA;Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

180 blu-wh (15-1-0-0-.067)
Tr-CORY KREISER
(160-32-25-22-.333)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:504 NFLD1/2

5, 1:504 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2026: 8 2 2 0 $19,906
2025: 45 15 7 3 $148,294
Life: 105 23 18 11 $257,031

LAST 4 STS. - $13,356
1Mar26 9Nfld1/2 ft 30000cl Op $14,200 1 :282 :574 1:252 1:54 79 5/9 2o£ 2o¡ 3o6£ 69¡ 77 :283 1:552 MerrimanAar *1.20 TrosaA,LettuceNipyaA,PocketTheCashN 20-0
22Feb26 11Nfld1/2 sn 30000cl Op $13,200 1 :27 :554 1:25 1:552 85 7/8 7o6 8o6 6oo2£ 53¡ 43 :302 1:56 MerrimanAar 5.00 BismarkduplessisN,LilPlugs,RMaddyBlueChip 28-1
15Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft 22500cl Op $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:54 89 [9/9 57¢ 2o£ 2o£ 2¡ 1nk :29 1:54 MerrimanAar *1.60 SrThngCptn,MffrwJ,AlwysAndrw 2nd tier 40-0
6Feb26 4Mea5/8 gd 20000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:253 1:541 84 3/7 55 44¡ 2o1 21 1£ :282 1:541 MerrimanAar 3.70 SureThingCaptain,Macadoodledoo,TheBossSaid 25-2
1Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft 22500cl Op $12,800 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:57 46 5/9 913 914 919 921 936£ :332 2:042 MerrimanAar 3.50 NightShadow,MyFriendMel,Belechick 12-0

Pink R
(L) b g 8 Jk Endofanera-Infinite Desire-Jenna's Beach Boy

Owner: Robert A Rodrigues,Versailles,OH
Breeder: Devon Knepp,IN

140 blk-yel (9-2-2-1-.383)
Tr-CHRISTINA JOHNSON

(6-1-1-0-.259)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:523 HOP7/8

5, 1:502 PRC5/8
Power # 72

2026: 7 2 1 0 $12,948
2025: 31 4 2 4 $36,995
Life: 159 25 20 26 $279,789

LAST 4 STS. - $6,448
4Mar26 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:55 77 7/7 4o2¡ 3o1¡ 3o3¢ 35 26¢ :292 1:561 NobleDan L 6.60 PiratesAlley,JksChamp,HasteMakeWaste 48-0
24Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :57 1:271 1:58 67 5/9 1o¡ 2o1 1o¡ 1¡ *2¡ pl1 :304 1:58 NobleDan L *.40 GroovyJoe-,JksChamp+,LakesideBuddy+ pl1 27-0
15Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:54 78 5/8 75 7o5¢ 6oo4£ 57¢ *59 pl4 :301 1:554 MacdonaldAnt L 18.40 NotToday,Barbados,BaseStealer- pl4 40-0
9Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,400 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 78 5/9 5o5 75¢ 74 75 93¢ :291 1:552 MacdonaldAnt L 95.10 MyFriendMel,JanelleGranny,LilPlugs 23-0
1Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:57 73 6/9 68£ 6o6¡ 6o5 77£ 710¢ :304 1:59 ThompsonJas L 56.10 NightShadow,MyFriendMel,Belechick 12-0

Gray S
(L) b g 8 Art Major-Wenditions-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Lonny R Di Russo,Twinsburg,OH
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

150 yel-blk-wh (384-28-31-43-.155)
Tr-JOHN CIOCCA JR.

(46-5-5-7-.220)
*Last Tr - John Ciocca Jr

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:523 NFLD1/2

4, 1:504 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2026: 6 1 0 3 $9,048
2025: 36 6 3 9 $55,790
Life: 186 31 22 28 $327,266

LAST 4 STS. - $6,360
4Mar26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:534 -- 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 22 21£ 21£ :273 1:541 CioccaJrJoh L MikiShanN,NotToday,LosAlamitos 51-1
22Feb26 13Nfld1/2 sn Open Hcp $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:514 -- 1/9 57 822 9dis 9dis 9dis CioccaJrJoh L 10.50 HeliumN,MoneymanMikki,MyFriendMel 28-1
15Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:54 88 6/8 5o2¡ 3io 1¢ 1oo£ 14 15¡ :292 1:54 CioccaJrJoh L 8.40 NotToday,Barbados,BaseStealer- 40-0
9Feb26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:543 79 4/8 65¡ 6o4¡ 7o6¢ 64¢ 32£(dh) :283 1:551 CioccaJrJoh L 32.20 BackInMyDay,BeALuckyStar,NotToday 23-0
18Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:254 1:562 80 1/8 34£ 42¡ 5o2 52¡ 73¡ :304 1:57 LemsChr L 26.30 AyrBalmoralGb,SureThingCaptain,MrMclarenN 15-0

Purple T
b g 7 Pet Rock-Miss Walker-Aces N' Sevens

Owner: Deb J Procyshyn,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Black Magic Racing, LLC,OH

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-BRAIDEN RHOADES

(26-5-7-4-.393)

1:554 NFLD1/2
1:564 NFLD1/2

7, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2026: 9 1 3 1 $15,684
2025: 25 2 5 6 $29,866
Life: 104 9 15 15 $92,181

LAST 4 STS. - $6,188
8Mar26 1Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:533 84 2/9 32¢ 32¡ 52£ 52¢ 52 :292 1:54 RhoadesBra 24.10 JanelleGranny,NeptuneN,LakeCharles 59-0
22Feb26 11Nfld1/2 sn Nw6500l4 $13,200 1 :27 :554 1:25 1:552 85 3/8 64¡ 6o4¡ 4o1£ 32 22¡ :302 1:554 RhoadesBra 3.40 BismarkduplessisN,LilPlugs,RMaddyBlueChip 28-1
15Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:54 86 7/9 813 8o5£ 8o4£ 74£ 54 :29 1:544 RhoadesBra 34.60 SureThingCaptain,MufferawJoe,AlwaysAndrew 40-0
9Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,400 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 81 3/9 43£ 53¡ 52£ 63£ 31 :29 1:55 RhoadesBra 14.00 MyFriendMel,JanelleGranny,LilPlugs 23-0
1Feb26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:554 89 4/7 12¡ 11£ 17 18 110¢ :292 1:554 RhoadesBra 7.70 LilPlugs,EvileyeFleegle,SportyDeal 12-0
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 SUNDAY
15 Mar. 2026
Northfield Park

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $8000
(WITH ALLOWANCES) NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 3 K.

PAVER TO P. STRATTON Purse $6,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S
(L) b g 12 Art Major-Music Row-Western Ideal

Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH;River Roubaix,Marblehead,OH
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

155 blk-s red-wh (159-6-11-19-.116)
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(63-7-15-11-.302)
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:483 M1
Power # 69

2026: 6 0 1 0 $3,801
2025: 34 3 6 4 $35,123
Life: 289 44 48 33 $499,043

LAST 4 STS. - $3,336
3Mar26 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:541 75 1/9 21¢ 22 23¡ 34£ 59£ :311 1:561 EbersoleLog L 34.40 BeALuckyStar,Terminator,Dancethewayuare 44-1
22Feb26 3Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:531 76 3/7 45¡ 45¢ 55 47¡ 49¢ :284 1:55 EbersoleLog L 34.60 ClubScene,Betterdealmein,NoFreeLunch 28-1
15Feb26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:542 84 2/9 33 32¡ 42¡ 32¡ 21¡ :294 1:543 EbersoleLog L 10.10 LovinOnTheBeach,MusicIsArt,FernettiN 44-0
9Feb26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :284 :591 1:283 1:574 64 5/9 66£ 4o2¡ 4o2¢ 42 42£ :292 1:582 HeadworthMar L 19.90 SrirachaHeat,TwoBirdsOnestone,CaptainTHanover 24-0
1Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:531 79 1/10 21¢ 21¢ 22¡ 31¡ 68 :294 1:544 SmithTre L 50.40 ArdensAceN,Rockmelikeyameanit,TheFearIsReal 24-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $8,000
(L) b g 8 Western Maverick-Unknown Artist-Artistic Fella

Owner: Ashley R Miller,Polk,OH
Breeder: Kevin R Sywyk,MI

190 grn-gra-wh (357-51-36-57-.252)
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(94-14-12-16-.277)
1:57 NFLD1/2

4, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $6,495
Life: 157 14 19 19 $118,017

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
11Mar26 11Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl $6,800 1 :281 :572 1:251 1:563 63 5/7 75£ 79£ 7o13 715 716¡ :32 1:594 SuggKur L 42.40 SpeedSnip,PocketOfTerrorA,BbCruiser 42-1
3Mar26 7Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl Op $6,800 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:562 68 [9/8 44 45¢ 6o4¡ 67 89¡ :303 1:581 SuggKur L 36.30 RjMaverick,BbCruiser,BigBadMike 2nd tier 42-1
25Feb26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :284 :584 1:273 1:572 -- 2/8 21¢ 22 23 24 37¢ :303 1:584 SuggKur CommanderBob,LazinOnTheBeach,BradyToGronk 38-1
23Feb25 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :273 :57 1:243 1:543 79 5/9 89 8o7¡ 78¢ 66£ 55 :292 1:553 SuggKur L 31.50 MusicIsArt,MovedBytheSpirit,DirtyDreams 36-0
12Feb25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :271 :561 1:262 1:572 83 2/9 31¢ 32 31¢ 3£ 21¢ :31 1:573 SuggKur L 8.60 Shvaiko,BradyToGronk,Buddythebookie 33-2

White S
br g 6 A Rocknroll Dance-Upfrontwhosurlady-Whosurboy

Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Warren,MI
Breeder: Wayne A Shaffer Jr & Linda L Shaffer,PA

150 yel-blk-wh (384-28-31-43-.155)
Tr-PETER STRATTON

(78-15-10-5-.285)
*Last Tr - Kelly Paver

1:561 NFLD1/2
1:521 MEA5/8

5, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 78

2026: 8 2 1 1 $12,408
2025: 34 4 5 1 $29,575
Life: 113 14 15 13 $118,434

LAST 4 STS. - $1,060
6Mar26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw4050l4 $7,800 1 :264 :56 1:224 1:503 60 6/9 89 8o8¡ 7o8 919 928¢ :314 1:561 CushingMit 98.60 AmericanFling,TheBossSaid,SmoothBahtA 64-0
27Feb26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw6500l4 $9,200 1 :273 :57 1:242 1:531 66 2/7 612 67¡ 77 710 712¡ :294 1:553 CushingMit 48.50 Mantador,RockedNLoaded,Spiritofanoutlaw 51-0
15Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:54 80 1/9 46 74¢ 74£ 85£ 87 :293 1:552 NobleDan 4.80 SureThingCaptain,MufferawJoe,AlwaysAndrew 40-0
9Feb26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:543 82 7/8 88 86¢ 65¢ 42£ 32£(dh) :284 1:551 AngusTyl 112.90 BackInMyDay,BeALuckyStar,NotToday 23-0
1Feb26 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:554 83 3/8 56¢ 5o3£ 34 34£ 46£ :30 1:571 SuggKur 11.90 JanelleGranny,Barbados,RisenMan 12-0

Green S
(L) b g 10 Western Terror-My Gal Hall-Cambest

Owner: Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Goldfinger Enterprises,NY

165 pur-wh-go (504-137-86-56-.404)
Tr-RANDY D CRISLER

(3-1-1-1-.630)
*Last Tr - Randy D Crisler

1:563 OAKGR5/8
7, 1:503 MVR5/8
Power # 69

2026: 6 0 1 2 $4,411
2025: 23 3 6 1 $21,926
Life: 197 25 39 23 $316,109

LAST 4 STS. - $4,411
8Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :263 :544 1:232 1:524 86 5/9 79£ 86£ 5o4£ 42¢ 33£ :291 1:533 NobleDan L 8.20 RisenshineSeaside,PocketTheCashN,JustAStart 54-0
1Mar26 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:532 86 3/9 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 22£ 23 :28 1:54 NobleDan L 26.30 TheRealWay,JustAStart,Unfiltered 20-0
20Feb26 14Hop7/8 ft Clser10000 $14,875 1 :263 :571 1:26 1:543 73 2/10 710 7o7£ 810 68 57¢ :28 1:56 BatesBra L 22.00 IamTheCaptainA,Imalwaysclassy,IshotthesheriffGb 30-0
12Feb26 1Hop7/8 ft Clser10000 $8,000 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:551 75 7/7 69¢ 67¡ 65¡ 63¡ 31 :272 1:552 BatesBra L 54.00 IshotthesheriffGb,LegendaryNoble,JustAStart 38-0
13Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:533 75 6/8 612 69¡ 77¢ 612 615 :302 1:563 MillerEma L 48.10 BaseStealer,HeartOfRock,Unfiltered 41-0

Black R
b g 6 Bettor's Delight-Smilesplace-Artsplace

Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

190 go-c red-wh (408-90-73-54-.364)
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

(22-5-4-2-.359)
1:533 MEA5/8

4, 1:503 WBSB7/8
Power # 72

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,836
2025: 39 4 7 7 $43,787
Life: 112 9 18 22 $144,484

LAST 4 STS. - $2,426
6Mar26 4Mea5/8 gd 14500clhc $10,800 1 :263 :543 1:221 1:511 77 7/7 78 77 6o5¡ 54¡ 54¢ :284 1:52 WaltersJus 51.40 ImABigShot,PrincipleInterest,FoxValleyCayman 64-1
27Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft 12000clhc $10,800 1 :271 :564 1:24 1:522 81 1/6 33 3o3 43 53¡ 31 :28 1:523 WaltersJus 14.90 HawaiianChip,PrincipleInterest,BettorBSirius 51-0
20Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft 12000clhc $10,800 1 :27 :563 1:234 1:521 83 5/8 67¡ 67¡ 5o4¡ 54 64£ :283 1:531 WaltersJus 17.10 FoxValleyCayman,HighImpression,PremierDreamer 56-0
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 75 3/7 54¡ 56 4o4 44 54¡ :281 1:531 WaltersJus 10.70 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
10Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:543 82 3/6 35 33 32¡ 21¡ 22¢ :284 1:55 WaltersJus 11.80 IldertonAm,BettorBSirius,PrincipleInterest 38-2

Yellow S
(L) b g 7 Artspeak-B Stern-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Julie A Neil,Swartz Creek,MI
Breeder: Leigh A Raymer,NC

170 blk-sil (346-30-40-42-.191)
Tr-DANIELLE NEIL

(26-2-2-3-.158)

1:55 NFLD1/2
1:53 NFLD1/2

6, 1:53 NFLD1/2
Power # 75

2026: 8 1 1 1 $17,230
2025: 47 6 9 12 $52,298
Life: 166 24 27 39 $171,932

LAST 4 STS. - $1,872
8Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :263 :544 1:232 1:524 81 4/9 68¢ 6o5 6oo6£ 75£ 79¡ :294 1:543 LemsChr L 8.60 RisenshineSeaside,PocketTheCashN,JustAStart 54-0
1Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:541 82 2/8 68 3o2¢ 2o1 32¢ 42¡ :293 1:543 LemsChr L 8.40 ClubScene,BadlandsCasino,GumptionHanover 18-0
22Feb26 11Nfld1/2 sn Nw6500l4 $13,200 1 :27 :554 1:25 1:552 83 [9/8 53¢ 54 84¢ 84¡ 84£ :303 1:562 AngusTyl L 12.50 BismarkduplessisN,LilPlugs,RMaddyBlueChip 2nd tier 28-1
15Feb26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,800 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:54 85 6/9 711 6o3¡ 6oo3¡ 53£ 43¢ :291 1:543 AngusTyl L 10.70 SureThingCaptain,MufferawJoe,AlwaysAndrew 40-0
9Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,400 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 81 [9/9 32¡ 2o1¢ 2o¡ 21¢ 41¢ :293 1:55 WrennJrRon L 11.50 MyFriendMel,JanelleGranny,LilPlugs 2nd tier 23-0

Pink R
(L) br g 8 Racing Hill-The Mistress-Astreos

Owner: David J Addy,Norwich,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH;Pat Holden,OH

170 blk-k grn-tur (329-23-29-49-.169)
Tr-RYAN ANGUS

(12-2-0-3-.250)
1:53 MVR5/8

6, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 73

2026: 4 0 0 1 $1,696
2025: 42 3 2 8 $52,368
Life: 194 15 31 35 $219,514

LAST 4 STS. - $1,696
8Mar26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:542 79 3/9 11¢ 11¡ 2¢ 23¡ 33¡ :301 1:55 MerrimanAar L *1.50 RocVodka,Unfiltered,Royhill 52-0
1Mar26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:541 82 1/8 32¡ 42£ 42£ 42£ 63 :292 1:544 AngusTyl L 55.20 ClubScene,BadlandsCasino,GumptionHanover 18-0
18Feb26 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua Hd 1 :273 :571 1:27 1:571 -- 5/8 45£ 49¢ 3o3¢ 33 52£ :301 1:574 YoderJos L Bernie,DontJudgeABook,PossumHoller 58-1
18Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:263 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GmptnHnvr,FxVllyMnc,RcVdk scrtchd-injured 15-0
13Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $20,000 1 :262 :552 1:241 1:55 80 [9/9 56¡ 7o4¢ 7o5£ 86¢ 73¡ :301 1:553 RhoadesBra L 56.00 Belechick,MyFriendMel,BeALuckyStar 2nd tier 41-0

Gray R
b g 5 Mcwicked-Sweet Ana Hanover-Dragon Again

Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH;John R Picinich,Dover,NH
Breeder: Overseas Farms LTD,ON, CA

160 go-wh-red (350-46-49-44-.251)
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(135-18-14-19-.238)

1:564 NFLD1/2
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 56

2026: 8 1 0 1 $5,958
2025: 38 3 7 8 $50,300
Life: 72 9 9 13 $81,674

LAST 4 STS. - $1,494
8Mar26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:542 77 8/9 6o6 6o7 8o6¢ 88£ 68 :30 1:56 SuggKur 33.00 RocVodka,Unfiltered,Royhill 52-0
1Mar26 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:532 78 5/9 69 6o7¢ 6o6¡ 610 410¢ :283 1:552 SuggKur 29.90 TheRealWay,JustAStart,Unfiltered 20-0
22Feb26 3Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:531 74 1/7 33£ 33£ 4o4 59¡ 511£ :293 1:553 SuggKur 15.90 ClubScene,Betterdealmein,NoFreeLunch 28-1
15Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:54 78 3/8 63£ 64£ 75£ 67¢ *69£ pl5 :301 1:56 AngusTyl 57.90 NotToday,Barbados,BaseStealer- pl5 40-0
9Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:533 76 8/9 912 9o10 713 711 713¡ :294 1:561 AngusTyl 98.00 BaseStealer,GumptionHanover,AlwaysAndrew 25-0

Purple R
(L) b g 7 Pet Rock-All Heart Gal-Allamerican Ingot

Owner: Samuel E Miller,W Farmington,OH
Breeder: Heritage Stables LLC,PA

130 blk-wh-s red (408-47-58-58-.242)
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(156-8-16-23-.157)
1:551 NFLD1/2

6, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 49

2026: 12 0 1 1 $6,966
2025: 40 5 10 7 $38,679
Life: 139 13 24 17 $129,021

LAST 4 STS. - $1,008
8Mar26 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:542 73 4/9 76£ 77 75¡ 78¡ 78£ :302 1:561 IrvineJus L 13.80 RocVodka,Unfiltered,Royhill 52-0
4Mar26 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,400 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:553 76 1/7 2o1¢ 23¡ 26 33¡ 32 :301 1:56 RhoadesBra L 9.10 Pizzagaina,LouieTheHorseN,HeartOfRock 48-0
1Mar26 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:532 74 7/9 812 811 89¢ 813 916£ :292 1:564 CioccaJrJoh L136.30 TheRealWay,JustAStart,Unfiltered 20-0
18Feb26 4Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:534 81 8/9 914 8o6 8oo11 714 712¡ :294 1:561 NobleDan L 28.20 PiratesAlley,HardtHero,BornToRamble 55-1
11Feb26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:563 72 2/8 21¢ 31£ 42 32¢ 43£ :301 1:572 CioccaJrJoh L 2.60 BigBossHill,LovinOnTheBeach,SoSoDeVie 28-0
NFL - 03/15/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,600, Non Winners $5000 In Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w $1250 Per
Start In 2026. No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trackman Selections: 9-4-5-2-1
1 Dancethewayuare (L) Pwr #56 15/1 Sugg K 190
2 Sparrow Hanover (L) Pwr #79 8/1 Merriman A 190
3 Beachchip Hanover (L) Pwr #61 15/1 Irvine J 160
4 Winston (L) Pwr #64 5/2 Noble D 165
5 R Maddy Blue Chip Pwr #65 6/1 Ebersole L 155
6 Commander Bob (L) Pwr #60 25/1 Angus T 170
7 Jk Victory (L) Pwr #55 25/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
8 Studio Hanover (L) Pwr #52 25/1 Rhoades B 130
9 Pocket the Cash N (L) Pwr #63 7/5 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 9-4-5

RACE 2 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $19,000, Open Northfield
1 Oberto (L) Pwr #74 7/1 Angus T 170
2 Disgruntled Carl (L) Pwr #93 9/5 Irvine J 160
3 Met Your Request (L) Pwr #63 9/1 Hershberger C 152
4 El Toro Loco (L) Pwr #97 5/2 Merriman A 190
5 Stumpy (L) Pwr #57 9/1 Sugg K 190
6 Don't Take My Keys Pwr #72 10/1 Lems C 170
7 Inquistive Dan (L) Pwr #106 9/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 2-4-7

RACE 3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,300, Non Winners $1500 In Last 4 Starts That Are N/w $5000 In
2026. Ae: N/w $500 Per Start In 2026. No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
1 Extra Crunchy (L) Pwr #66 7/2 Rhoades B 130
2 Captain Income (L) Pwr #55 2/1 Noble D 165
3 Catera Gun Pwr #57 25/1 Irvine J 160
4 The Mandalorian (L) Pwr #60 3/1 Lems C 170
5 The Book of Life (L) Pwr #65 25/1 Grismore G 175
6 Mr Pnut Pwr #61 9/2 Sugg K 190
7 Wewillrockyou As Pwr #78 20/1 Merriman A 190
8 White Hair Rocks (L) Pwr #43 25/1 Kash Jr K 195
9 Mr Deja Vu (L) Pwr #47 25/1 Miller E 158

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1

RACE 4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & $1.00 PICK THREE (4-5-6)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $13,500, Non Winners $6500 In Last 4 Starts Or Claiming $22,500
(with Allowances) (draw Inside). Ae: N/w $8000 In Last 4 Starts Or Claiming $30,000 (with
Allowances). Northfield Trainer Change Hn 5 E. Miller To K. Sugg
1 Magical Journey (L) Pwr #113 9/1 Harmon L 115
2 Flight Number One (L) Pwr #78 4/1 Irvine J 160
3 Gabbys Rockytop (L) Pwr #69 3/1 Merriman A 190
4 Jailhouse Yankee Pwr #73 8/1 Lems C 170
5 Get in and Go (L) Pwr #84 9/2 Sugg K 190
6 Mohatu As Pwr #50 9/5 Noble D 165

SELECTIONS: 6-3-2

RACE 5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,600, Non Winners $5000 In Last 4 Starts. Ae: N/w $1250 (mares
$1500) Per Start In 2026. Ae: Claiming $15,000 (with Allowances). Northfield
1 Betmetowin (L) Pwr #73 7/2 Sugg K 190
2 Spitfire Oversees (L) Pwr #56 8/5 Merriman A 190
3 Neverlose Felix (L) Pwr #56 6/1 Lems C 170
4 Supreme Rockette Pwr #62 7/2 Noble D 165
5 His Glory (L) Pwr #76 9/2 Rhoades B 130
6 Anastasia Rudy (L) Pwr #66 20/1 Irvine J 160
7 Game on Girls (L) Pwr #68 25/1 Angus T 170

SELECTIONS: 2-1-4

RACE 6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $19,000, Open Handicap Northfield Hn 1 & Hn 3 And Hn 5 & Hn 6
Uncoupled By Osrc Permission
1 Ayr Balmoral Gb (L) Pwr #70 7/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
2 Club Scene (L) Pwr #66 15/1 Irvine J 160
3 Midwind Beach Boy (L) Pwr #80 5/1 Sugg K 190
4 The Real Way (L) Pwr #73 4/1 Merriman A 190
5 Celtic Spirit N (L) Pwr #70 9/2 Rhoades B 130
6 Helium N (L) Pwr #106 3/2 Noble D 165

SELECTIONS: 6-1-4

RACE 7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,300, Non Winners $1500 In Last 4 Starts That Are N/w $5000 In
2026. Ae: N/w $500 Per Start In 2026. Ae: Claiming $5000 (with Allowances) That Are N/w
$2500 In Last 4 Starts. No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trackman Selections: 1-2-9-3-4
1 Shark Play (L) Pwr #71 9/5 Noble D 165
2 Shrimp and Grits (L) Pwr #70 3/1 Miller E 158
3 Pirates Beach Bar Pwr #56 12/1 Irvine J 160
4 Delray Dude (L) Pwr #65 12/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
5 Dragonmetovegas (L) Pwr #42 25/1 Kash K 160
6 Pet My Rock (L) Pwr #60 15/1 Lems C 170
7 Thersomthinggoinon (L) Pwr #57 12/1 Brown B 215
8 Buster's Shady Pwr #74 12/1 Merriman A 190
9 Stage Dancer (L) Pwr #64 5/1 Sugg K 190

SELECTIONS: 1-2-9

RACE 8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,600, Non Winners $5000 In Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w $1250 Per
Start In 2026. Ae: Claiming $15,000 (with Allowances). Northfield Trainer Change Hn 3 C.
Mcguire To K. Sugg
1 Risenshine Seaside (L) Pwr #78 2/1 Merriman A 190
2 Roc Vodka (L) Pwr #74 6/1 Lems C 170
3 The Plan (L) Pwr #65 9/1 Sugg K 190
4 Badlands Casino (L) Pwr #89 3/1 Noble D 165
5 Lovin on the Beach Pwr #66 25/1 Rhoades B 130
6 Night Shadow (L) Pwr #52 3/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
7 Ideal Perfect Ten (L) Pwr #73 12/1 Irvine J 160
8 The Fear Is Real (L) Pwr #79 25/1 Angus T 170

SELECTIONS: 1-4-6

RACE 9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & $1.00 PICK THREE
(9-10-11)

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $11,500, Non Winners 4 Pari-Mutuel Races Or $30,000 Lifetime. Ae:
N/w 7 Pm Races Or $40,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 (with Allowances). Northfield
1 Wherever Rio Goes (L) Pwr #58 7/2 Merriman A 190
2 Flashy Hill (L) Pwr #66 20/1 Crawford K 170
3 Sister Sadie Pwr #59 9/1 Rhoades B 130
4 Mazoyeres (L) Pwr #70 8/1 Miller E 158
5 Theobald Pwr #61 7/5 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 Peterbuttercupcake Pwr #45 4/1 Noble D 165
7 Bb Fire (L) Pwr #49 25/1 Lems C 170
8 Chicago Hall (L) Pwr #116 12/1 Angus T 170

SELECTIONS: 5-1-6

RACE 10 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,400, Non Winners $3500 In Last 4 Starts. Ae: N/w $1000 Per Start
In 2026. Ae: Claiming $10,000 (with Allowances). No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
Trackman Selections: 1-5-6-2-3 Hn 2 & Hn 7 And Hn 5 & Hn 8 Uncoupled Due To Bonafide
Separate Ownership
1 No Free Lunch (L) Pwr #95 2/1 Noble D 165
2 Haste Make Waste (L) Pwr #63 10/1 Miller E 158
3 All Attitude (L) Pwr #63 10/1 Rhoades B 130
4 Unfiltered (L) Pwr #65 10/1 Angus T 170
5 Fox Valley Monaco (L) Pwr #58 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 Groovy Joe (L) Pwr #81 3/1 Merriman A 190
7 Hardt Hero (L) Pwr #57 25/1 Lems C 170
8 Big Boss Hill (L) Pwr #66 25/1 Irvine J 160
9 Tellitlikesonny (L) Pwr #61 25/1 Kash Jr K 195

SELECTIONS: 1-5-6

RACE 11 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,000, Guaranteed $10,000 Pick 4 Starts Here Non Winners $8000
In Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 10 Pari-Mutuel Races Or Non Winners $10,000 In Last 4 Starts. (draw
Outside) Northfield Hn 3 & Hn 7 Uncoupled Due To Bonafide Separate Ownership
1 Master Yossi N (L) Pwr #53 9/2 Lems C 170
2 Base Stealer (L) Pwr #71 20/1 Rhoades B 130
3 Neptune N (L) Pwr #65 6/1 Sugg K 190
4 Sumomentsomwhere A (L) Pwr #61 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
5 Bismarkduplessis N (L) Pwr #57 4/1 Noble D 165
6 Miki Shan N (L) Pwr #75 2/1 Merriman A 190
7 Trosa A (L) Pwr #70 25/1 Angus T 170
8 Janelle Granny Pwr #67 25/1 Day J 150

SELECTIONS: 6-4-5

RACE 12 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & $1.00 PICK THREE
(12-13-14)

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,800, Non Winners $6500 In Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w $1500 Per
Start In 2026. Ae: N/w 10 Pari-Mutuel Races Claiming Price $40,000 With Allowances Ae:
Claiming $22,500 (w/a). No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trainer Change Hn 4 B. Rhoades
To M. Chupp
1 Southside Bar (L) Pwr #53 7/2 Noble D 165
2 Whiskey Finish (L) Pwr #67 10/1 Rhoades B 130
3 Sizzling Sonata Pwr #68 20/1 Lems C 170
4 Mucho Macho (L) Pwr #81 20/1 Angus T 170
5 Flip Five Stones (L) Pwr #79 6/1 Sugg K 190
6 Macmorris Hanover (L) Pwr #56 5/2 Merriman A 190
7 Bigly (L) Pwr #66 12/1 Irvine J 160
8 Manhattanup No Ice (L) Pwr #57 25/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
9 Heavensdor Hanover Pwr #69 3/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 6-9-1

Sunday, March 15, 2026 NORTHFIELD PARK Sunday, March 15, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 13 LATE DAILY DOUBLE (13-14) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER -
HIGH FIVE

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,800, $10,000 Guaranteed Pool Non Winners $6500 In Last 4
Starts. Ae: Claiming $22,500 (with Allowances). No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
Trackman Selections: 1-2-5-4-6 Hn 1 & Hn 6 Uncoupled Due To Bonafide Separate Ownership
1 Moneyman Mikki (L) Pwr #91 8/5 Merriman A 190
2 Be a Lucky Star (L) Pwr #85 4/1 Noble D 165
3 Rj Maverick Pwr #76 25/1 Irvine J 160
4 Our Benson N (L) Pwr #90 9/2 Lems C 170
5 Lake Charles (L) Pwr #86 4/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 Sure Thing Captain Pwr #69 10/1 Kreiser C 180
7 Jk's Champ (L) Pwr #72 25/1 Miller J 140
8 Not Today (L) Pwr #65 25/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
9 Lil Plugs Pwr #65 15/1 Rhoades B 130

SELECTIONS: 1-2-5

RACE 14 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,800, Non Winners $2500 In Last 4 Starts. Ae: N/w $750 Per Start
In 2026. Ae: Claiming $8000 (with Allowances) No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trainer
Change Hn 3 K. Paver To P. Stratton
1 Music Is Art (L) Pwr #69 15/1 Ebersole L 155
2 Brady to Gronk (L) Pwr #59 25/1 Sugg K 190
3 U Going Pwr #78 8/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
4 Just a Start (L) Pwr #69 5/2 Noble D 165
5 Bettor B Sirius Pwr #72 9/5 Merriman A 190
6 Belechick (L) Pwr #75 7/2 Lems C 170
7 Royhill (L) Pwr #73 15/1 Angus T 170
8 Sweet Alex Pwr #56 25/1 Irvine J 160
9 Heart of Rock (L) Pwr #49 25/1 Rhoades B 130

SELECTIONS: 5-4-6

Sunday, March 15, 2026 NORTHFIELD PARK Sunday, March 15, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Quinella / $1 Early Double / $1 Pick Four / $1 Place Pick All

1 Los Alamitos
(MX) Allowance Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races At 1000 Yards. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Quarter Horses Preferred). One
Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Cultural 67(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Volatile - Lets Dance Charlie by Indian Charlie, KY
Gold, black tornado on front and back, gold diamond outlines and cuff on black sleeves

70 Own: David and Jorge Landeros
Trn: Sergio Morfin (40-7-9-9)

EDGAR PAYERAS (43-12-7-10) 126

2026: 3 1 1 0 $10,742 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,200
2025: 5 1 1 1 $23,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 1 $33,862 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,855

Track: 3 1 1 0 $10,742
21Feb26 LA2 ft 870Y nw :45¹^¹ :45^¹º 3g Alw 11500nw1/r/L 67 97-78 4 2 2¶¢ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Payeras E 126 bfL *1.40 Chick's Dig It126¶¢ Cultural126¡ Winhappy126¡ chase 2w,bid,outclosd 5
25Jan26 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¹¼ :53¸¹¼ 3g Alw 14500nw2/L 67 91-70 6 1 1¹ -- 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Payeras E 126 bfL *2.20 Cultural126¶¡ Infinite Spirit126¹ Bet the Om126£ comfortably lead,safe 6
11Jan26 LA6 ft 870Y nw :46»¿º :45º½¸ 4g Alw 16500nw1/r/L 67 82-59 1 8 4¹¡ -- 7½ 6¼ Aguilar A 126 bfL 8.10 Black Magician126£ Where's the Loot126¨μ Dutton126¶¢ wins,trouble cornering 8
07Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¹ :45¸» 1:03»¸ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 67 -73 7 5 1¸¡ 1¸ 4¶¡ 7¾£ Payeras E 122 bL 2.60 Ya'll Come122¶¡ Magic Connection122¶¡ Bolt Supremacy125¶¢whop/bump,clear,folded 7
30Oct25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21ºº :44»^ 1:03^¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 56 -87 2 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3º Carmona S 122 bL 4.50 One Smokin Dude122£ Mr. Machupicchu122¹¢ Cultural122¨μ pace ins,weakened 1/16 6

Claimed by Landeros, David and Landeros, Jorge T. from Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and LaPenta, Robert V. for $25,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
17Oct25 SA4 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23^¶ :46^¾ 1:14¿º 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 50 -89 5 5 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2» Carmona S 122 bL 9.70 1045 Dakota Country124» Cultural122¶ City of Angels124¨©wins,lug out str,hld2nd 7
22Aug25 Dmr5 ft 6Kº» :22^» :44¸½ 1:15¾¸ 3g SOC 50000 - N -41 3 6 5¸ 6½£ 6¶¹ 6¸¾¢ Rispoli U 119 L 7.20 Catmansue122¡ Thirty Two Chunk121¹¢ Charlie Foxtrot121£ wtroubled trip, eased 6
03Jan25 SA1 ft 5K½» :22^º :45½» 1:05^½ 3 Mcl 32000 -74 2 6 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Carmona S 117» L 2.40 993 Cultural117¸¢ Toppers At Seaside122¸ Empire Warrior122¡ bpd st,clr,safely held 9
Workout(s): a14 Feb 26 LA 3F ft :35h 1/11 a21 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48h 1/21

2
7-2 White

Arkadelphia 70(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Halladay - Chili Petin by City Zip, CA
Black, Gold Emblem 'H' on 'V,' Gold Collar, White Sleeves, Gold Chevrons, Gold Cuffs, Black Cap

72 Own: Harrell Ventures LLC
Trn: Luis Mendez (3-1-0-1)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (43-4-10-6) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,540 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $102,106
2025: 9 1 2 1 $115,966 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 1 $125,506 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,140

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,140
01Mar26 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22º¼ :45^^ 1:09º½ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 75 -70 2 1 5» 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¾ Maldonado E A 122 bL 11.20 951 Romantic Ride120¶£ Chase N Ryan120«¬ Thirsty Rebel122¼ inside, weakened 6
11Jan26 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¸»¾ :53¸»¾ 3 Alw 16000nw2/L 75 91-58 6 4 2«¬ -- 1¶¢ 1¹ Aguilar A 124 bL *.30 Arkadelphia124¹ Petrakos126º Sheza Gemini Jewel119¨μ vie 4dp,cleared,best 9
12Dec25 Lrc1 ft 6f½^ :22¸» :45¹¸ 1:09¿º 2 lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79 -77 3 3 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¼¡ 4¿£ Maldonado E A 122 b 9.10 Thirsty Rebel122¼ Saul Elliott122£ Chase N Ryan122¹ slight bobble,vied ins 5
23Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22¿¾ :46¼^ :58º½ 2 lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79 -92 7 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 4¸£ Maldonado E A 120 17.00 Cal's Goal120¶¢ Saul Elliott120¶¢ Wiki Kane120¨μ winside, weakened 1/16 7
02Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¼ :44¼¾ :56¹¼ 2 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 77 -71 7 2 4¹ 5» 5¾ 5¶^ Maldonado E A 119 17.30 Bacio119»¢ Opus Uno119¸¢ Rogue Legend122¶¢ tracked 3wd, weakened 7
04Oct25 SA10 fm p 5f¾^ :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 75 -75 9 1 2¡ 2¶ 4¸ 8º£ Maldonado E A 122 20.50 983 Later Than Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ bit fracts,speed,wknd 12
22Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22½º :45¿¿ :57¾½ 2 Msw 80000 -90 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ Maldonado E A 122 *.80 Arkadelphia122¶ B G Bullet122¨μ Terrapin Flyer122¹¢ speed inside,held well 6
01Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼¶ :45º¿ :57¹¸ 2 Msw 80000 -83 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Maldonado E A 122 10.00 Proletariat122¡ Arkadelphia122¾¢ B G Bullet122¸¢ clear,duel ins,gamely 6
19Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :21½¾ :45º^ :57¿½ 2 lMsw 100000 -55 2 7 4¹ 5º 6½¡ 8¶¸¢ Ayuso A 122 b 4.80 Sammy Davis122¸¡ Mystic Moses122¶ Another Bulleit122¶£wstumbled,chsd ins,fade 9
15Jun25 SA8 ft 5f½^ :22¸^ :45½¸ :57¼¿ 2 lMsw 60000 -76 8 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¼¡ Maldonado E A 119 b 2.40 938 Hero Or Zero119¼¡ Arkadelphia119¨© No Joke Antares119¼¡ sent,duel ins,saved2nd 10
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/59 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 32/90 28 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :36.2h 4/9 21 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :36h 2/7

3
15-1 Blue

Naftis 66(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Talnor by Mission Impazible, CA
Red black hoops, white "GV" on front and back, red and black bars on white sleeves

69 Own: Taboada Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (21-3-1-5)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (52-6-3-6) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,860
2025: 8 1 1 1 $14,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 3 4 $60,376 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,110

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,110
15Feb26 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¶^¿ :51¾º¾ 3g Sta 6250 66 83-48 4 5 5¿¢ -- 5¶¶ 5¶¶¡ Herrera C 126 bL 23.10 Alphabetical Order126¹ Run Abboudy Run126£ Momo's Kiddo126¶£woff slow, no threat 5
20Jul25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¹¾ :53¹¹¾ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -69 3 3 1«¬ -- 1¨μ 1¨μ Payeras E 126 bL *.70 Naftis126¨μ Alan's Conquest126¶£ Thirsty Gambler126¶ ins w/duo,met bid,best 6
28Jun25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :47º¿ 1:12¸¸ 1:37½¸ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -77 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¸ Payeras E 126 bL 1.40 Oobubbakakayo126¸ Naftis126½¢ Begin Again126¡ wbpd 1st,pulled,2w-ins 6
21Jun25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¿ :45¸» 1:04½¹ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -73 1 3 3¸ 3¹ 3¸¡ 5¹ Payeras E 126 bL 5.40 Run Abboudy Run111¨μ Fast Service126¸¡ Fly Zapper120¨© brf speed,chsd,evenly 10
31May25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»» :45¿º 1:11¿^ 3g jClm 5000nw2/L-c -68 4 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º¢ Orantes W R 121» bL *.50 981 Whiskeyinateacup122¸¡ Uplift126¶£ Naftis121«¬ vied btwn,yield,svd3rd 5

Claimed by Taboada Racing Stables, LLC from Metaxas Antone for $5,000, Puype Mike - Trainer
03May25 SA3 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :45»½ 1:03¹º 3g Clm 16000cnd -67 1 5 5» 5¼ 5½¡ 5¶¸¢ Orantes W R 121» bL 4.90 Zombo Bombo126¶¢ Looks Rare126¸¡ Cupid's Crusader126» wstumbled badly 5
23Mar25 SA1 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22¾¾ :46¸¼ 1:15½¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd -71 1 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 6»£ 6¶^¢ Kimura K 126 bL *1.50 966 Belly Up126¡ Mio Bambino126¶¡ Bronko Nagurski126¸£ inside-2wide, weakened 9
21Feb25 SA1 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23¹¹ :46¿º 1:15¾¼ 4g SOC 50000 - N -80 6 2 5¹ 5¶£ 5¹ 5¼£ Berrios H I 124 bL 7.80 959 Private Gem124¶¢ Travelin' Show124¸£ Bolt Supremacy124¨μ wkeen,3-4wd,weakened 6
23Jan25 SA9 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22º¾ :45¸¼ 1:09½¶ 4g SOC 50000/50000 -83 8 8 8»¢ 8º¢ 6¹¡ 5¸£ Berrios H I 124 bL 8.70 943 Schwarzmeier124¸ Travelin' Show124¡ Oscar Joy124«¬ 2w,angld5w,closed well 8
24Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :48½½ 1:12¹^ 1:44¶¹ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x -92 8 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 7¾ Antongeorgi III W 123 bL 20.40 Clouseau127¸ Pass the Baton125¡ Shot of Courage123¸¡ seized lead, gave way 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :48.4h 6/15 30 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/14 24 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :49.4h 5/6 18 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :53.1h 24/25

4
9-5 Yellow

Geezer 77(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Merit Man - Pat Olcott by More Than Ready, CA
Red black hoops, white "GV" on front and back, red and black bars on white sleeves

88 Own: Taboada Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (21-3-1-5)

FRANCISCO ORDUNA-ROJAS (38-7-5-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $57,220
2025: 10 2 0 1 $35,304 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 26 7 1 4 $253,640 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,700

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,700
29Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53^¿¸ :53^¿¸ 3g Alw 14000nw1/r/L 78 -74 2 1 4¶£ -- 2¡ 1¸¡ Payeras E 126 L *.30 Geezer126¸¡ Windribbon126¶ Gunnin for Gold126ºwbpd st,2w,ins,edgd awy 5
14Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¼» :44¶¼ 1:09¸¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)-c 79 -100 7 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Fresu A 120 fL 1.90 Geezer120¶¢ Seager Man122¸¡ Raging Waters120¶£ outsd,clear,held safe 8

Claimed by Taboada Racing Stables, LLC from Royalty Stable for $10,000, Palma Hector O. - Trainer
24Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¾¾ :45¾¶ 1:10¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 80 -86 5 3 5¸ 7º¢ 7¼¡ 8¾¢ Demuro M 124 fL 38.30 1103 Piper's Causeway124¨© Berlin Wall120¡ Pokerknightatvees122¶£ wbp st,drop bck3-2w trn 11
19Sep25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :21¼½ :44¼¸ 1:02¾¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x -96 9 4 5¶¢ 7¸£ 5¸¡ 5¸£ Ayuso A 125 fL 7.20 Otro Mas125¡ Last Call Zondlo120¶¢ Run for Kidder120¶ forward 6-7wd,kept on 9
25Jul25 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :21¿» :45^¹ 1:09»¿ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) -83 1 6 5º 5» 5¼ 5¾¡ Fresu A 120 vfL 6.60 Clampett120¶£ Devil Among Us120¹ Get Her Number120¹£ svd ground,no response 6
28Jun25 Lrc6 ft 6f¼» :21¹¶ :44º¸ 1:09¶» 3g Clm 40000 -87 2 6 6º¡ 6»¢ 5»¡ 5½¢ Herrera D A 126 vfL 7.80 Awesome Rhythm126¶£ Rexford126¡ Manitowish126¸¡ wbmpd st,2wd,angled out 7
24May25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :21¼¿ :44»¶ 1:09½¶ 3g lStk - ThorsEcoB - 100k -77 5 4 3¸¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 5¶¸¢ Berrios H I 124 f 8.50 1093 Private Gem122¹¡ Final Storm124¶¢ Book Smart124¶wbpd early,3w,angled1/4 6
04Apr25 SA9 ft 5K½» :22¶¶ :44¾» 1:02¼¿ 4g jAoc 32000nw1$/x -94 1 8 3¶ 3¶ 3¹ 3½£ Berrios H I 124 fL 10.10 1066 Wound Up122½¡ Trusty Rusty122¨μ Geezer124¨μ inside,3w1/4,got show 12
22Feb25 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21½» :43»¶ 1:12^½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N -87 9 6 7º¢ 7º£ 9»£ 11¾ Pereira T J 124 fL 35.30 1052 Tom Horn124£ Noble Reflection124¡ Money Makes Money122¨μ chased2wd,no response 12
31Jan25 SA8 ft 6K¾» :22º¼ :44¾¼ 1:16^¹ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N -101 3 2 5¸¢ 4¶£ 2¡ 4¸ Berrios H I 124 fL 21.50 1072 Positivity124«¬ Tessuto122¨© March of Time122¶£ 2-3w,bid btwn,faltered 7
Workout(s): a8 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :47.3h 1/15 1 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :48.2h 5/16 22 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :49h 7/16 15 Feb 26 LA 3F ft :38.1h 15/25

5
5-2 Green

Atomic Drop 82(TB) (L)
B.g.8 Mucho Macho Man - Always Sweet by Street Sense, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

83 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (63-20-12-10)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (74-17-14-11) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,960 Turf: 13 2 1 1 $88,816
2025: 13 4 1 0 $66,680 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,640
Life: 47 12 6 3 $363,913 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,405

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,405
15Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¿ :45¹º 1:10¿¶ 4g SOC 12500 - N 78 -93 2 2 4¶¡ 3¸ 3º 4¹ Ramirez R S 124 bfL 36.50 1069 Jaguar Jon122£ Tiger in My Tank124¶£ Joint Venture122¡ 2w,drftd uppr,lost 3rd 9
16Jan26 SA7 ft 6K½» :22¹¶ :44½^ 1:17¶º 4g Clm 20000 80 -92 5 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¨© Ramirez R S 124 bfL 19.20 1062 Atomic Drop124¨© Raging Waters122¶¢ Man Child122¶£ outside,clear,lasted 7
13Dec25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¾» 1:11¹» 1:37¾¾ 3g Clm 16000 83 -53 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 5¸¢ 7¼¡ 7¸¶¢ Ramirez R S 125 bfL 5.00 Resemblance123«¬ Please Focus123¨μ Speed Grazy123¹¡ overtaken 5/16,folded 7
14Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¼» :44¶¼ 1:09¸¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)-c 82 -86 3 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 6¼ Maldonado E A 120 bfL *1.80 Geezer120¶¢ Seager Man122¸¡ Raging Waters120¶£ inside, yielded upper 8

Claimed by Uranga Jesus J. from Thomsen Racing LLC for $10,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
20Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :44½^ 1:02¾º 3g Str 10000cnd -81 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 5¹¡ 6½¡ Espinoza A 125 bfL 3.50 Night Time125«¬ Jaguar Jon120¹¡ Where's the Loot125¶£ wbrk in/bpd,2-3w,weaknd 8
29Aug25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¶½ :44^» 1:02¿¾ 3g Str 16000 -99 8 3 3¹ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Espinoza A 124 bfL 7.70 El Diablo Rojo124¶¡ Atomic Drop124¶¡ Nation124¡ 3w,rallied,outclosed 10
31Jul25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46½^ 1:11¸^ 1:36¹º 3g Str 16000 -80 9 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 8º£ 9½£ Espinoza A 125 bfL 10.20 Druidic125¡ McClusky125¨© So I'm Told125¡ 3-2wd,outside,faded 10
05Jul25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21¼¸ :44^» 1:16¹» 3g SOC 10000 - N -97 1 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ Espinoza A 126 bfL 2.60 Atomic Drop126¸ Raging Waters124» Wegonahavagoodtime121¡ clear,2-4wd,kept busy 8
15Jun25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47º½ 1:11½¼ 1:37½¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N -85 5 4¸ 4¶ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º£ Espinoza A 126 bfL *.80 1053 Kingmeister126¨μ Druidic121¸£ Union Wave124¶£ 3wide turns, flattened 7
17May25 SA9 ft 1m¶½» :48¼¾ 1:12¹¿ 1:38¸¾ 3g SOC 8000 - N -97 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¶£ Espinoza A 126 bfL *.70 1055 Druidic119£ Contrary Chieftain119¡ Nameless124¡ led,dueled,yield late 9
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :49.3h 9/9 9 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :46.4h 4/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 7:40 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

2 Los Alamitos
(MX) Allowance Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race At 1000 Yards. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Quarter Horses Preferred). One Thousand
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-5 Red

Ballyvaughan Gig 81(TB) (L)
Ch.g.6 Gig Harbor - Dance by Unionize by Unionize, CA
Red, white circle, "O'L" on back, red cap

101 Own: Molloy, John A. and O'Leary, Timothy Francis
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (4-0-0-0)

PEDRO FLORES (36-2-2-7) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $76,380
2025: 9 2 2 2 $90,268 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 4 2 $134,256 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¸ :43¼¹ 1:12½^ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 -103 11 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 7¹¡ Franco G 124 bfL 9.00 1134 Yacowlef124£ Anmer Hall124¶¢ Lyle The Crocodile124¨© pace ins,duel,wkn late 12
28Dec25 SA7 gd y *6K¾º :21¾¼ :43¿¹ 1:12½½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 -110 11 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ Franco G 124 bfL 23.10 1160 Proof He Rides124¶ Yacowlef124¡ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¡ clear,resisted to1/16 12
30Nov25 Dmr5 fm p 5fº^ :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 85 -107 10 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 10º Maldonado E A 122 bf 41.60 Unconquerable Keen120¨μ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© sped clear,folded1/16 10
02Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22º¼ :44¾» :56¹¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85 -105 4 2 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ Maldonado E A 124 bfL 24.70 Flyover124¶ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¢ Afternoon Nap124¡ sent,ins,caught late 7
27Sep25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¶¾ :45^» 1:09¿½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 89 -61 7 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 7¶½¢ Franco G 124 bfL 7.60 1168 Four O Six Creed122¨© Kahuna Magic122¹¡ Tiger in My Tank122º£ outsd,vie btwn,folded 8
29Aug25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¶½ :44^» 1:02¿¾ 3g Str 16000 -88 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 7¼ Silvera R 124 bfL *2.90 El Diablo Rojo124¶¡ Atomic Drop124¶¡ Nation124¡ bit fracts,ins,led,wkn 10
14Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¹¼ :45¹¶ :57^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N -100 1 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Silvera R 122 bfL 13.00 Ballyvaughan Gig122¶¡ Case Hit118¶£ Potito122¡ inside,turned away foe 9
27Jul25 Emd10 ft 6f»¼ :21½» :44¹¼ 1:09ºº 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5) -93 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 2¨© Amador S R 125 bL 2.18 Fifty Cinco125¨© Ballyvaughan Gig125¸ Hot Chicks Only122¨μ set pace, game try 7
27Jun25 Emd5 ft 6Kº¶ :22^º :44^º 1:14¼¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-v -93 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1º Amador S R 125 bfL *1.39 Ballyvaughan Gig125º Jullian in Paris125¶¢ It's Turbo125¡ set pace widened 8
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 4/16 a2 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :46.1h 1/19 16 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 11/16 22 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 9/31

2
12-1 White

James J. Braddock 61(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Jimmy Creed - Sunday Rules by Tribal Rule, CA
Teal With White Horse Head Emblem And "SM" On Back. Teal Sleeves

66 Own: Jaime Morfin
Trn: Sergio Morfin (40-7-9-9)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (74-17-14-11) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 9 1 1 0 $20,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 0 $21,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¾^ :45¾^ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L -53 2 10 11»¡ 11¼£ 10¿ 9¶¸ Aguilar A 120 bL 38.50 Broadway Unions124¸¡ Spiritist124¡ Seager Man124¡ 4-6wide, no menace 12
20Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6K»» :21¾¿ :45º¾ 1:17¸¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L -69 9 6 8»£ 8¹¢ 7¿¡ 6¶¶¡ Fresu A 120 L 40.20 Nation124º Broadway Unions124¡ Naismith124¶ 4-6-5wide, no rally 11
04Jul25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¼ :45»¼ 1:04^¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L -69 8 4 6¸¢ 6º 7»¢ 6¾ Payeras E 120 L 15.50 Unbreakable Trust120¶ Distant Fleet120¶¢ General Jackson120¶¢ brf spd,chs5w,no rally 9
30May25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¹¸ :45º¶ 1:11¶¶ 3g Clm 16000cnd-c -73 3 2 5¸¡ 5º 7¼¢ 6½¢ Fresu A 120 bfL 14.60 1206 Cupid's Crusader126«¬ Pratchett126¶¢ General Jackson120¸¡ chased inside,weakened 7

Claimed by Morfin Jaime from Alexander Nicholas B. for $16,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
09May25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¶½ :45º¼ 1:11½¶ 35 lMcl 12500 -75 3 2 1«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Fresu A 118 bfL 4.00 1214 James J. Braddock118«¬ Charley Pride121¹¡ Riding By120¶¢ wbpd st,outsd,ins turn 7
06Apr25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¼^ :45¿º 1:10¿½ 35 lMcl 50000 -53 4 8 6¸¡ 6º£ 6¶^ 7¶¾ Fresu A 118 bfL 22.60 1208 Letmein118¶¸ Jennys Tiz121«¬ Artist Point121¶£wfractious,bmpd st,5wd 10
15Mar25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22½» :46¶¿ 1:12¼º 3 lMcl 50000 -77 1 6 8º£ 7¹£ 7¸¢ 4¸¢ Fresu A 122 bfL 7.30 1195 Hornsby122¨μ Pio Nono122¶¡ Riding By122¡ inside, angled out str 9
15Feb25 SA5 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :46¸¾ 1:05¸¾ 3 lMcl 50000 -71 2 5 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ Fresu A 122 bfL 5.20 1175 Distant Fleet122¹ James J. Braddock122¶£ El Ondeado122¶¢ inside-2wide, 2nd best 6
18Jan25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º½ :45½» 1:09^¹ 3 lMsw 60000 -69 6 7 3¶¡ 6» 7½¡ 7¶¶ Pereira T J 122 bfL 29.80 1167 Cullen J122«¬ Hothead122¶£ Miles Finch122¶£ whit gate,3wd,weakened 9
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/2 13 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :50.2h 2/4 29 Jan 26 LA 3F ft :37.1h 5/6 20 Jan 26 LA 3F ft :37.2h 2/2

3
8-1 Blue

J T's Watch 70(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Bold Chieftain - Only a Moment by Bertrando, CA
Red black hoops, white "GV" on front and back, red and black bars on white sleeves

70 Own: Alonso J. Angel Vallejo
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (21-3-1-5)

FRANCISCO MONROY (33-4-7-7) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,763 Turf: 16 2 3 0 $47,146
2025: 13 0 2 2 $11,571 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 62 9 7 8 $172,054 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,063

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,063
21Feb26 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53º^¶ :52¾º^ 3g Alw 14500nw1/y 69 90-60 6 3 4º -- 4¹¢ 3¸£ Monroy F 126 bL 34.90 All the Greats126£ Baladi126¸ J T's Watch126£ track 2w,up 3rd btwn 6
13Dec25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¾» 1:11¹» 1:37¾¾ 3g Clm 16000 74 -72 1 5» 4¹¡ 6º¢ 6»¡ 6¶^¢ Frey K 123 bL 56.00 Resemblance123«¬ Please Focus123¨μ Speed Grazy123¹¡ saved ground,weakened 7
05Dec25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :47^» 1:11½» 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 20000 79 -61 3 2¡ 3¨μ 3¹ 6½¡ 7¶¿¢ Baze T 123 bL 8.00 Leyas Candy123¡ So I'm Told123¹¡ Taishan123¸¡ dueled,vie btwn,tired 7
09Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :45¹^ 1:11¸¼ 1:38º¿ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 78 -88 3 5¹£ 6¹£ 4¶£ 5¸¡ 3º¡ Aguilar A 121 bL 38.80 Maniatic121¸¢ Nameless121¸¢ J T's Watch121¨© ins-2w,angld,gained3rd 8
19Oct25 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶½ 1:11º¼ 1:34¾^ 3g Clm 25000 74 -79 2 6º 7¹¡ 5¸ 8¹¡ 10¼¡ Herrera C 123 bL 98.10 971 Castle Leoch123¡ Vantastic123¡ Neon Lights123¨© wins,steady2nd,tip2-3w 12
12Oct25 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¸¶ :44¼½ 1:08¸^ 3g Clm 25000 74 -81 2 9 9»£ 10¾£ 9¿¡ 9¶^ Herrera C 122 bL 75.60 968 Margot's Boy122¶¢ Please Focus122¨μ Zoffarelli122¨μ wbit fracts, svd ground 10
31Aug25 Emd7 ft 1B»¼ :45½¹ 1:10¹¿ 1:43¸¼ 3g Str 4000cnd -77 2 4¹ 4¶¢ 5£ 6¸ 3¹£ McGregor K 122 bL 44.19 Stay Lit122¶ Dennard125¸£ J T's Watch122¡ 2-w, steady effort 9
08Aug25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :47¹½ 1:11»½ 1:37¹^ 3g Str 4000cnd -60 6 6¸ 5¹£ 5»¢ 7¶^ 7¶½¡ Krigger K 122 bL 13.61 Mashhad Flats120¨μ Candy's Wildcat125«¬ Royal Halo125¸¢ 3-w, gave way 7
11Jul25 Emd3 ft 1m»¼ :46^º 1:10^¸ 1:36¹½ 3g Str 4000cnd -77 4 2¸ 3¹ 5º 6»¡ 7¿ Haldar D J 122 bL 10.35 Artemus Gordon120¨μ Orth125¶£ Move Over122£ prominent, tired 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :50.2h 15/15 15 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:03.3h 10/12 1 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :50.3h 15/18 25 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :49.2h 13/23

4
7-2 Yellow

Horizon Wildcat 80(TB) (L)
Ch.g.4 Ministers Wild Cat - Mommacat by Square Eddie, CA
Red, black 'AR" front and back, black diamonds on sleeves, black collar and cuffs, red and black cap

80 Own: Alberto Ruvalcaba
Trn: Owner (11-2-0-2)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (26-1-2-5) 126

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,800 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $26,300
2025: 12 2 2 2 $67,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 3 2 $72,120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
21Feb26 LA2 ft 870Y nw :45»¶¸ :45^¹º 3g Alw 11500nw1/r/L 80 95-74 1 4 5¾¢ -- 5½¡ 5¸¡ Herrera C 126 L 7.90 Chick's Dig It126¶¢ Cultural126¡ Winhappy126¡ trailed, no threat 5
31Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¿¾ :45¿^ 1:10½¾ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 79 -88 3 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Kimura K 124 L 2.60 1178 Captain Sparrow124¸¢ Horizon Wildcat124¨μ Broadway Unions124º¢ 2w-ins,tip out,held2nd 6

Claimed by Ruvalcaba Alberto from The Lucky Charm for $10,000, Galvin Brendan W. - Trainer
17Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¼½ 1:08¿» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76 -78 7 9 7º¡ 6º 7½¢ 9¶¹¢ Jaramillo E 122 L 9.40 1186 Titanic Thompson124¸ Refocus124¸¢ Mr. Machupicchu122¨μwbit slow, 3-4wd, faded 10
13Dec25 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸¶ :44¾º 1:15¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73 -97 3 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 5¹¢ Kimura K 122 L 7.70 One Smokin Dude122¶¡ Cody Boy123¡ Special Club123£ vied inside,wknd late 9
08Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿» :44¿¼ 1:09º¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 70 -96 8 6 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ Kimura K 122 L 7.00 Horizon Wildcat122¹¡ Ya'll Come122£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ stalkd,2-4w,going away 9
17Oct25 SA4 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23^¶ :46^¾ 1:14¿º 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 67 -80 4 4 5¶£ 3¶ 4¸¡ 6¿¢ Frey K 122 L 22.00 1159 Dakota Country124» Cultural122¶ City of Angels124¨© stalked 4-3deep,weaken 7
13Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :21½¸ :45¸½ 1:10½^ 3g lMcl 50000 -82 2 4 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 1¶ 1¡ Frey K 120 L 3.80 Horizon Wildcat120¡ Bazooka Charlie120º¢ Infinite Spirit120¡ 2-4wd,drifted in,held 7
23Aug25 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¼¹ :45¸» 1:10¾¸ 3g lMcl 50000 -74 2 10 9¼¢ 9º¢ 6¹ 4¹¢ Frey K 121 L 14.60 Ten Figures121¡ Smoothwhskygoindwn121¡ Bazooka Charlie121¸¢ wlost footing st,2-6wd 10
31Jul25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21º¹ :45^º 1:04¹¼ 3g lMcl 50000 -65 8 4 9¼¢ 8½¢ 6½ 3¼£ Frey K 120 L 15.80 Harbor Code120º¡ Smoothwhskygoindwn120¸¢ Horizon Wildcat120¡wclimbed,2w,angled out 11
Workout(s): a8 Mar 26 LA 3F ft :34.2h 1/16 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 54/77 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :50.3h 66/77

5
8-1 Green

Don't Fly Stand By 71(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Upstart - Miss Emelina by Big Brown, NY
All green

76 Own: Troy Dial
Trn: Owner (5-1-0-1)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (43-4-10-6) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,350 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,000
2025: 7 0 0 3 $16,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 13 3 2 4 $110,850 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,350

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,650
17Jan26 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53^¼¿ :52¼¿¸ 3g Clm 6250 72 93-67 8 5 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¸ Escobedo A 126 bL 4.00 Perfecto Amor126¨© Far Western126¸ Don't Fly Stand By126¨μ press btwn,earnd 3rd 9
28Dec25 LA4 ft 870Y nw :45¼½» :45^¶º 3g Alw 11500nw1/r/L 72 89-78 1 5 5¼¢ -- 5¼¢ 5¹¡ Escobedo A 124 bL 10.00 Alphabetical Order126¡ Where's the Loot126¸¡ Last Call Zondlo124¨μ woff bit slw,no impact 5
07Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :21º½ :44ºº :56¾¾ 3g Clm 6250-c 74 -68 5 5 7º¢ 8¾¢ 8¶^ 6¶^ Frey K 122 bL *2.20 Too Much Info125¹ Howbeit125¶¡ Smarty Nose127¡ wchs btw,flotd out turn 8

Claimed by Dial Troy from Fick Brothers Racing, Inc. and Mia Familia Racing Stable for $6,250, Barocio Librado - Trainer
16Nov25 Dmr4 gd 6K»» :22¶½ :44¼¾ 1:15»^ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 78 -72 5 6 6º 7¼£ 7¿¢ 7¶½ Cohen D 120 bL 6.90 Pokerknightatvees120¹¢ Western Freedom120¶ Last Call Zondlo120¶£ 3-4wide, no factor 7
25Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22º» :45^½ 1:10º½ 3g Rhp 79-70/35000 76 -91 7 5 7¸£ 6» 6» 3¹¡ Cohen D 122 bL 7.70 1016 Drop Um123¸ Last Call Zondlo122¶¡ Don't Fly Stand By122¡ 3-2wide, up for 3rd 7
15Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22¶¼ :45º¸ 1:11¶¹ 3 Clm 16000-c -91 8 6 5¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 3£ Lezcano A 120 bL *1.80 Glass of Jameson120«¬ Targaryis120£ Don't Fly Stand By120¨μ wchsd4w,bpd1/8,outkckd 8

Claimed by Fick Brothers Racing, Inc. and Mia Familia Racing Stable from Starry Night Racing for $16,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
22Mar25 Tup6 ft 1B¹» :47¹º 1:10¾¼ 1:42»¾ 3 Stk - TUPDerby - 50k -78 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4¼ 4½£ Da Silva F H 122 *1.00 Bodi Zafa121¹ Wood Ceiling122¸ My Vino121¸£ prompted, weakened 5
19Feb25 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 7K¶^» :23¸» :47¶½ 1:29»» 3 Stk - LKruytbsch - 40k -82 3 2 3¸ 2¶¡ 3º 3»¢ Da Silva F H 121 L 2.20 Bodi Zafa119¶£ Just Trust Me121¹¡ Don't Fly Stand By121¶ evenly late 7
27Dec24 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22^¾ :44¸^ 1:15¼¶ 2 Stk - LostFogJv - 40k -89 7 3 7¶¡ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¡ Tohill K S 121 1.90 Take Charge Tom119¡ Don't Fly Stand By121¸¡ Candy Caballo119½ svd gnd,bid1/4,late gn 9

6
5-2 Black

Mischief River 71(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Candy Drawer by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, "JG" inside white diamonds on back, white diamonds on sleeves, red cap

74 Own: Amble Green Ranch, LLC
Trn: James W Glenn Jr (10-1-3-2)

CESAR ORTEGA (41-4-12-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $135,986
2025: 6 1 0 1 $134,493 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 1 $196,093 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 SA7 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :21»¼ :43¼¹ 1:07¾¾ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 72 -79 8 5 4¸ 6» 8¾£ 9¿ Ortega C 122 bL 36.20 1079 Proof He Rides124¶¢ Son of a Birch124£ Drop Um122¶wbumped brk&early,4wd 10
08Nov25 CD9 ft 6Kº» :22¸» :44¾^ 1:15»º 3 Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 87 -56 6 4 8»¡ 8¾¢ 8¶^ 8¸¸ Torres J A 120 bL 39.09 Jack's Time120¸¢ Kalahari Dreams118¸ U Devil You118»£ trailed 2wd, outrun 8
09Oct25 Kee6 gd p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¹¼ :44¼º 1:03¶º 3 Alw 140000cnd 82 -75 7 2 5¹¡ 6º£ 7¿ 6¶¶¡ Dettori L 118 bL 6.71 Can't Deny It118¶£ Litigation120¸¢ Big Boat118¶¡ 3p, 5p1/4, tired 8
10Sep25 KD4 fm p 6K¹¹ :22^¿ :44¶¶ 1:13¹¹ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x -104 12 4 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Torres J A 118 bL 19.65 Mischief River118«¬ G T Five Hundred121¨μ Vesture121¹ sent 2p, coax1/4, held 12
22Aug25 Elp4 fm p 1m¶»º :46¾¿ 1:10¹¾ 1:34¸¸ 3 Alw 102000nw2/L -89 6 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¸¢ 2¡ 3¶¡ Torres J A 118 bL 7.92 Sing Sing118¡ Show of Force118¶ Mischief River118¶¢ wstep slw/forced out st 6
16Jul25 Cnl8 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :46º» 1:10¼¾ 1:34¿¼ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L -80 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 4¾¢ Toledo J 120 bL 5.90 Antisocial120¡ English Law120¼£ Runner Eyes120¶ inside, weakened 1/8 8
24Apr25 Kee8 ft 6fº» :22º½ :45½¼ 1:11¶¿ 3 Alw 120000nw2/L -63 8 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¾£ Loveberry J 118 bL 8.00 Ancient World120¸£ C K Wonder118¨μ U Devil You118»¢ stalked 4p, gave way 8
05Oct24 SA9 ft 1B¾^ :47½¾ 1:12º¹ 1:44¹^ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k -67 4 5¶£ 5º 6»£ 6¶¸ 7¸^¡ Ortega C 122 30.30 1099 Citizen Bull122¸ Getaway Car122»£ McKinzie Street122¼¡ wbpd early,pull3/4-9/16 7
08Sep24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :46¼¶ 1:12¸¶ 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k -81 10 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4£ Ortega C 118 4.90 Artislas120¡ Sabertooth118¨μ Scipio118¨© outsd,cleared,outfnshd 13
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :50.3h 15/16 14 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :47.3h 2/19 30 Jan 26 LA 5F ft :59.3h 3/14 a24 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :48.1h 1/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: James J. Braddock will race with Blinkers Off

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three / $2 Pick Six

3 Los Alamitos
(MX) Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000 (Quarter Horses Preferred). One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Black Magician 48(TB) (L)
B.g.6 Graydar - Classy Eva by Johannesburg, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

69 $8,000 Own: Hugo Alonso Z. Santos
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (63-20-12-10)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (64-14-8-11) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 9 4 0 1 $24,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 11 1 6 $103,475 Distance: 17 5 1 4 $43,095

Track: 24 10 1 6 $75,895
28Feb26 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53^¼¾ :52¿¸¾ 3g Clm 8000 48 93-73 6 1 1¶¡ -- 1£ 4£ Vargas S R 126 L *.80 Evenerevenworse126«¬ Rassler126¡ Silverado Storm126¨μ sent,drftd 1/8,gaveway 6
11Jan26 LA6 ft 870Y nw :45º½¸ :45º½¸ 4g Alw 16500nw1/r/L 48 95-81 8 3 3¹ -- 2¨μ 1£ Vargas S R 126 L 18.10 Black Magician126£ Where's the Loot126¨μ Dutton126¶¢ chased 2w,best late 8
28Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¸¹¹ :52¸¹¹ 3g Clm 6250 48 -81 3 1 1¸ -- 1¹¡ 1¸ Vargas S R 126 L 4.60 Black Magician126¸ Run Abboudy Run124¸ Perfecto Amor126¶¢ sent clr,convincingly 6
30Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¹º :52¸¶½ 3g Sta 6250 48 -56 2 3 2¶¡ -- 4º¡ 6½¢ Olague F J 129 L 13.60 To Speight Her126¶ Too Much Info126«¬ Distant Fleet124¨© chased ins, weakened 7
26Oct25 LA6 ft 2K»^ :25¾» 3g Clm 5000-c 60 -80 2 3 -- -- 2¶ 3¶¡ Vargas S R 120» L *.80 Vermeer123¡ Evenerevenworse118¶ Black Magician120¨μ steady effort 6

Claimed by Santos-Zamora Hugo Alonso from Flory Mike for $5,000, Nunez Jesus - Trainer

2
8-1 White

Evenerevenworse 60(TB) (L)
B.g.8 Decarchy - Rahbadabadou by Rahy, CA
Black, gold and white cross on front, gold and white cross emblem "KING OF KINGS" on back, gold diamonds on sleeves

70 $8,000 Own: Silvia Soto
Trn: Jorge Farias (30-9-4-7)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (32-8-2-10) 126

2026: 4 1 1 1 $10,010 Turf: 14 2 2 2 $78,916
2025: 17 3 2 2 $34,263 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 63 12 10 13 $228,841 Distance: 14 3 2 3 $30,053

Track: 15 3 3 3 $32,173
28Feb26 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :52¿¸¾ :52¿¸¾ 3g Clm 8000 60 94-76 3 3 2¶¡ -- 2£ 1«¬ Bautista A L 126 bL 12.20 Evenerevenworse126«¬ Rassler126¡ Silverado Storm126¨μ spy 2w,bid 4dp,won bob 6
15Feb26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53^»¿ :52¼½^ 3g Clm 6250 60 93-66 1 6 2«¬ -- 2¨μ 3¸ Bautista A L 126 bL 4.60 Golf Drama126¡ Grazen Sun126¶¡ Evenerevenworse126¶¢ vied ins,outfinished 7
31Jan26 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¾» :53^¼¼ 3g Clm 6250 60 92-69 3 6 6¹£ -- 4¸£ 2¡ Bautista A L 126 bL 4.10 Momo's Kiddo126¡ Evenerevenworse126¡ Nostrangrtotherain126¶£ woff slw,btwn,swung1/8 6
17Jan26 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¾¼ :52¼¿¸ 3g Clm 6250 60 91-63 6 8 6¹ -- 6¹¢ 5¹ Bautista A L 126 bL 17.60 Perfecto Amor126¨© Far Western126¸ Don't Fly Stand By126¨μ stalked 3p,mildly 4p 9
28Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53»º¹ :52¸¹¹ 3g Clm 6250 60 -58 6 6 3¸¡ -- 4º£ 6¼¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL *1.50 Black Magician126¸ Run Abboudy Run124¸ Perfecto Amor126¶¢ chased 3wide,empty 6

3
20-1 Blue

Golden River 72(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Many Rivers - Sizzling Gold by Formal Gold, CA
Red, black 'AR" front and back, black diamonds on sleeves, black collar and cuffs, red and black cap

71 $8,000 Own: Alberto Ruvalcaba
Trn: Owner (11-2-0-2)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (26-1-2-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $8,560
2025: 9 1 1 1 $22,662 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 19 3 2 4 $77,932 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,302

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,302
01Mar26 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53½½¹ :52½¹¾ 3g Clm 8000nw1/r/L 72 86-64 4 1 2¡ -- 4¸¢ 5» Vargas S R 126 L 4.80 Windribbon126¡ Strength of Autism126¸ Run for Kidder126¡ brk out,btwn,weaken 6
14Sep25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :44½¸ 1:03¶» 3g Clm 10000 -81 1 2 2¹ 2º 2¹¡ 6º£ Herrera C 125 L 46.80 Alphabetical Order125¡ Raging Waters125¸ Halo Rando125¶¢ closest 2w,no response 7
09Aug25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¾¸ :53^^¾ 3g Alw 13500nw2/r/L -61 4 4 5¹£ -- 4¸¢ 4¹£ Lopez H R 126 L 7.20 Grazen Sun126£ Took Charge126¶ Evenerevenworse126¸ stalk 2w,3w,flattened 5
24Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22»¾ :45»¼ :57»¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N -78 7 1 6¸¡ 7» 8¼¡ 8½¢ Antongeorgi III W 122 L 45.40 Regal Patriot124¶£ Potito122¨μ Supernal124¡ w4wd,carried wide 1/4 8
05Jul25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21¼¸ :44^» 1:16¹» 3g SOC 10000 - N -77 6 4 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 5» 6¿¡ Frey K 124 L 15.40 Atomic Drop126¸ Raging Waters124» Wegonahavagoodtime121¡ inside, weakened 8
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :46h 2/28 4 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :49h 6/15 25 Jan 26 LA 3F ft :37.2h 10/17

4
6-1 Yellow

Run Abboudy Run 79(TB) (L)
Ch.g.4 Stanford - Sugar Spice by Tavasco, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

67 $8,000 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (63-20-12-10)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (74-17-14-11) 126

2026: 2 0 2 0 $4,658 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 17 4 4 2 $44,726 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 6 3 $55,784 Distance: 12 1 6 2 $29,104

Track: 14 3 6 2 $39,584
15Feb26 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52º¶¾ :51¾º¾ 3g Sta 6250 79 99-77 3 3 2¶£ -- 3¹£ 2¹ Escobedo A 126 bL 13.20 Alphabetical Order126¹ Run Abboudy Run126£ Momo's Kiddo126¶£ chased 2w,earned 2nd 5
24Jan26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¿¶ :53¸¶½ 3g Clm 8000 79 91-69 4 2 3¸¡ -- 3¸ 2¡ Ramirez R S 126 bL 6.50 Dial a Friend124¡ Run Abboudy Run126¶¢ Grazen Sun126¸ chase 3w,surge,2d best 6
28Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¼¶» :52¸¹¹ 3g Clm 6250 79 -74 4 3 4¸¡ -- 2¹¡ 2¸ Ramirez R S 124 bL 3.90 Black Magician126¸ Run Abboudy Run124¸ Perfecto Amor126¶¢ chased ins,easily 2d 6
13Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K½^ :21¿» :44¾^ 1:03¾¸ 3g Str 6250cnd 75 -66 4 1 4¶ 5¹¡ 8¼£ 8¶¶¡ Ramirez R S 125 bL 15.50 My Dominator125¶¡ The Big Cheeseola125£ Windribbon126£ wpressed,bit tight turn 8
30Oct25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¿¿ :45¶½ 1:03¹¾ 3 Clm 12500 76 -65 3 6 5¹ 5º 5¿¡ 5¶^¡ Aguilar A 120 bL 13.80 Western Freedom120£ Winds of Freedom120¶¡ Far Western120¶£ wpinballed st,2w,weaken 6

5
30-1 Green

Perfecto Amor 64(TB) (L)
Ch.g.8 Flatter - Blueeyesintherein by Magna Graduate, KY
White, black "Black Dragon Ranch" and dragon emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

63 $8,000 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (32-4-2-4)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (52-6-3-6) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,210 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,700
2025: 11 1 2 2 $14,487 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 64 10 12 10 $165,895 Distance: 36 7 9 8 $88,255

Track: 36 7 9 8 $88,255
15Feb26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53º¹^ :52¼½^ 3g Clm 6250 64 89-60 6 2 4¶¢ -- 6¹¡ 6º Vargas S R 126 bL 7.00 Golf Drama126¡ Grazen Sun126¶¡ Evenerevenworse126¶¢ chased 4wide, weaken 7
17Jan26 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :52¼¿¸ :52¼¿¸ 3g Clm 6250 64 97-73 7 4 1¡ -- 1£ 1¨© Cruz D D 126 bL 39.30 Perfecto Amor126¨© Far Western126¸ Don't Fly Stand By126¨μ led ins,dug in,lasted 9
28Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53^¸¶ :52¸¹¹ 3g Clm 6250 64 -67 2 4 5º -- 5» 3º Cruz D D 126 bL 17.00 Black Magician126¸ Run Abboudy Run124¸ Perfecto Amor126¶¢ stalk ins,bid 4w,up 3d 6
21Sep25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53»¶¶ :52º¾¹ 3g Clm 6250 -64 2 6 6¼ -- 6½ 5»¢ Ortega C 126 bL 21.00 My Man Bags126¸ Golf Drama126¡ Western Grit126¶¡wpinch back early,4p1/8 6
17Aug25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼^^ :52¿»¿ 3g Clm 6250 -61 4 4 4º¢ -- 4»£ 4¹¢* Ramirez F J 126 bL 18.80 Lessons of Autism126¶¢ Wicklow Hills126¸ Perfect D126¨© off trio ins,stdy turn,PL3rd 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 6/10

6
5-2 Black

Took Charge 62(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Take Charge Indy - Charlie's Legacy by Indian Charlie, KY
Red, white "MV,JR" on back

67 $8,000 Own: Martin H. Valenzuela, Jr.
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (43-12-7-10) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,057 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $34,600
2025: 7 1 2 0 $15,998 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $28,020
Life: 33 6 8 5 $283,615 Distance: 5 1 3 0 $18,475

Track: 5 1 3 0 $18,475
21Feb26 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53»º^ :52¾º^ 3g Alw 14500nw1/y 62 88-57 4 1 1«¬ -- 2£ 4¹¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL 4.00 All the Greats126£ Baladi126¸ J T's Watch126£wbpd st,duel 2w,weaken 6
09Aug25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¶º» :53^^¾ 3g Alw 13500nw2/r/L -71 2 5 4¹ -- 3¶¢ 2£ Hernandez E 126 bL 2.60 Grazen Sun126£ Took Charge126¶ Evenerevenworse126¸wbp/took up st,ins,gain 5
13Jul25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¶ºº :53¶ºº 3g Alw 14500nw1/r/L -70 5 3 2¡ -- 1¨μ 1£ Hernandez E 126 bL 5.90 Took Charge126£ Daniel's Magic126£ Tapatio Leo126¶£ vie 3w,cleared,best 6
28Jun25 Lrc1 ft 6K¶º^ :21¸¹ :44¹¸ 1:15¹¿ 3g Clm 12500 -80 4 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¹¢ 7¶^ Hernandez E 124 bL 8.40 So I'm Told124¶£ Last Call London124¡ Windribbon124¶¢ chased 3-2-3wd, tired 7
06Jun25 SA5 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22¾» :45¶^ 1:15»¼ 3g Clm 25000nw1/6m -41 2 8 5¹ 6» 8¾¢ 8¸» Hernandez E 126 bL 57.80 1113 Del Mar Jerry126¨μ One Flew South126£ Sbagliato126¡ wcrowded st,ins,empty 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :50.2h 15/19 4 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :49.1h 9/15 29 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :49h 3/4 24 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 5/13

7
4-1 Orange

Voucher 56(TB) (L)
B.c.3 Fortune Ticket - Stock Split by Speightstown, CA
Pink, white bars on blue sleeves, blue, pink and white striped cap

59 $8,000 Own: Feld Family Racing
Trn: Rolando Quinonez (9-2-4-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (33-4-7-7) 124

2026: 4 2 0 0 $15,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $20,700 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $14,740

Track: 2 2 0 0 $14,740
21Feb26 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¿¶:̂52¿¶^ht 3 Alw 15000nw2/L 56 95-68 2 1 1¶ -- 1¹¡ 1º¡ Monroy F 126 bfL 1.60 Voucher126º¡ Petrakos126¶ Jimmy Delivers126¨μ sent clear, drew off 7
15Feb26 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53º^¸ :53º^¸ 3 Mcl 12500 56 90-56 7 4 1£ -- 1¸¢ 1º Monroy F 126 bL *.80 Voucher126º Tascadero126¶¢ Synopsis126¹¡ sent clear, going away 7
01Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¼¼ :45¿º 1:12¾¶ 3 lMcl 20000 50 -63 5 2 3¨μ 2¶ 2¸ 5º£ Gonzalez R 122 bL 24.50 1008 Joker Went Wild122£ Kiki Ride122¨μ Ottis Betts122¡ wbpd btwn early,vie btw 8
02Jan26 SA8 ft 5K½» :22^¿ :46¿¼ 1:05º» 3 lMcl 20000 49 -46 1 12 8º£ 8º¢ 5¹ 6»¢ Belmont C 122 bL 7.30 1020 One Happy Dude122¨μ One Step Beyond122¨μ Kiki Ride122º¡wlost hind st,stdy turn 12
13Dec25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¹» 1:13½^ 1:40¿¾ 2 lMcl 20000 -42 5 3¸ 5¸ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 5¿£ Belmont C 122 5.30 What a Gift122¸¡ Golden Chaser122¶¡ Mr. Tariff122¹£ 3wd-ins,ins,weakened 9
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 7/19 29 Dec 25 Slr 3F ft :35h 2/3

8
10-1 Pink

Silverado Storm 53(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Heartwood - Lucy Wiggles by Western Fame, CA
Champagne, burgundy "E" emblem front and back, burgundy sleeves, champagne and burgundy cap

63 $8,000 Own: Charles Bartlett
Trn: Luis Mendez (3-1-0-1)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (43-4-10-6) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 4 1 0 0 $7,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 0 1 $66,190 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $7,670

Track: 2 1 0 1 $7,670
28Feb26 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53^¹¿ :52¿¸¾ 3g Clm 8000 53 93-74 4 4 4º¢ -- 4¸¡ 3¡ Escobedo A 126 bL 5.40 Evenerevenworse126«¬ Rassler126¡ Silverado Storm126¨μ track 2w,5p,kept on 6
19Jan26 SA8 ft 5K½» :21¿¼ :45^¸ 1:04¸¹ 4g Clm 10000 44 -55 1 6 6¸¢ 5º 7¾¡ 7¶¹¡ Escobedo A 124 bL 8.30 1177 Tiger in My Tank122¶¡ Last Call Zondlo122¡ Windribbon122«¬ chased inside, tired 8
20Dec25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¿»^ :52¿»^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 45 -71 7 2 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Escobedo A 124 bL 4.20 Silverado Storm124¶¢ Naval Harbor124¨μ Infamous Angel124¸ duel ins,clear,safely 7
28Sep25 Swf10 ft 1B¶¼ 1:49¹» 3g Stk - HstaLVista - 27k 67 -9 7 2¡ 3¶ 7¹¢ 8¶¿ 8»¶ Carrillo D 124 bBL 17.90 Kona Skye126¼ Cucina126¸¡ Winsitwell126¾¡ eased 8
21Mar25 SA6 fm p¹^ 5f¶¼» :21¹¼ :43¿^ :55¾¸ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x -41 2 6 5¸¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¾¢ Escobedo A 122 L 35.10 1186 Binging122¡ Cullen J122¶¢ Bro Bro122¶ wstalkd ins,hit rail3/8 7
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :35h 2/16 9 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :37.3h 9/19 14 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :38.3h 6/9 a7 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :35.2h 1/7

9
3-1 Aqua

Dial a Friend 68(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Dialed In - Sugar Babe by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, gray horse head and 'LAKESTRIDE' front and back, multi-color hoops on sleeves, turquoise cap

72 $8,000 Own: Lakestride LLC
Trn: Jesus Mendoza (2-2-0-0)

FRANCISCO ORDUNA-ROJAS (38-7-5-2) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,140 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $11,700
2025: 9 4 3 1 $55,266 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 8 3 1 $121,326 Distance: 8 4 3 1 $50,015

Track: 9 5 3 1 $58,406
24Jan26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¶½ :53¸¶½ 3g Clm 8000-v 68 91-71 6 3 1¸¡ -- 1¸ 1¡ OrdunaRojas F 124 bfL *1.30 Dial a Friend124¡ Run Abboudy Run126¶¢ Grazen Sun126¸ sped clear,dug in,held 6
07Dec25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¶^º :52¶¸» 3gk Stk - FMWinter - 35k 73 -70 4 3 3¸¡ -- 3» 2» Ramirez R S 126 bfL 1.80 Tiz the Prospect126» Dial a Friend126£ Just a Little Luck126¨μ fracts,track 2w,2dbest 7
18Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53º¿¼ :52½¶^ 3g Alw 15500 74 -64 3 4 4º¡ -- 4¸ 3º¡ Ortega C 123 bfL 8.20 Code Duello126º Alphabetical Order126¡ Dial a Friend123¨μ wstumbld st,4w,up 3rd 4
23Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¿^¿ :52¿^¿ 3gk Alw 15500 -80 1 2 1¡ -- 1¸¢ 1¶ Ramirez R S 126 bfL *.70 Dial a Friend126¶ Keychain Girl126¸ Ebok's Dream Girl126£ ins,shook clr,safely 6
27Jul25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22»¸ :45¹¾ :56¿¾ 3gk Clm 28000 (32-28) -95 2 2 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¹£ Maldonado E A 120 bfL *1.60 Invincible Molly120¸¡ September Magic120«¬ Coralgableskaylin118¶¢ sent,pace inside,wknd 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 LA 5F ft :59.2h 3/7 13 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :51.1h 4/4 18 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :51h 20/25 20 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49h 8/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-9-7-1 LA-03/15/2026-3

LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Double / $1 Pick Three /

4 Los Alamitos
(MX) Maiden Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Autism Education(TB) (L)
B.f.3 Stanford - Seek N U Will Find by Tiznow, CA
White, multi-colored emblems, red hoops on back, red, white and green sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Johnny Taboada
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (21-3-1-5)

EDGAR PAYERAS (43-12-7-10) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 1 0 0 0 $900
01Mar26 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :59º¹¶ :54¸½½ 3 k Mdn 12000 29--- 1 4 4¼ -- 4¶¸ 4¸¾ Cruz D D 126 L 5.30 Heels On Fire126¹ Our Agenda126½ Pronounce It126¶¾ wcame in,showed little 4
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :49.4h 11/15 9 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:05.3h 37/37 2 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :52.1h 53/53 18 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.3h 55/58

2
3-1 White

Our Agenda 34(TB) (L)
B.f.3 Known Agenda - Susie's Daddy by Scat Daddy, KY
White, brown cross, white and brown cap

24 Own: Rolando Quinonez
Trn: Owner (9-2-4-0)

CESAR ORTEGA (41-4-12-4) 126

2026: 4 0 2 0 $6,845 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,750 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 8 0 2 1 $10,595 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $8,215

Track: 5 0 2 1 $8,215
01Mar26 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¾»» :54¸½½ 3 k Mdn 12000 35 75-33 2 1 3¶¡ -- 2¸¡ 2¹ Monroy F 126 vL 7.00 Heels On Fire126¹ Our Agenda126½ Pronounce It126¶¾ wbpd st,pocket,2nd best 4
14Feb26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55¾¼¸ :53¸¹½ 3 k Mdn 13500 35 65--- 3 3 6½¢ -- 7¶¸ 6¶¹£ Monroy F 126 bL 12.70 Forum Confidential126¾ Heels On Fire126£ Big Coin126¸wsettled 2p, empty 7
24Jan26 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55»¿¾ :55^ºº 3 k Mcl 12500 35 68-29 3 4 4¸¢ -- 4¹¡ 4¸£ CamachoFlores L 124 bL 4.10 Obsidian Storm124¶¢ Scotlynn Rae124£ Courtsdream124£ ins,angld,mildly 4p 7
11Jan26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¿»^ :54¾¶º 3 k Mdn 14000 35 74-26 5 6 3¸¡ -- 2£ 2£ CamachoFlores L 126 b 4.80 Goddessofthemoon126£ Our Agenda126¶ Aguila Azul126¡ off duo 2p,ins,2d best 8
13Dec25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :55¸¾» :54¼¹^ 2 k Mdn 11000 35 -28 2 4 4»¡ -- 4¼£ 3¹ CamachoFlores L 124 b 4.50 Z Boss Sauce124¶ Trouble and Strife124¸ Our Agenda124¡ brk out,ins,earn 3rd 4
22Nov25 Dmr1 gd 1m¸^^ :47^^ 1:12¹¸ 1:38¸¿ 2 k Mcl 32000 35 -30 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 7¶¶ 7¶» 7¸¿£ Herrera D A 122 b 66.00 Jewlz122¨© Can't Say That122¶^£ Definitely Prbable122¸ track3wd,drop back2nd 7
13Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22º¿ :46¶º 1:13¹º 2 k Mcl 32000 -33 3 5 10¿ 10¶» 9¶¹ 7¶¼£ Herrera D A 122 b 54.20 1032 Darlin Sugaree122º¡ Miss Queue122¡ Flamingo Star122º¢ wclimbed,2w,no impact 10
12Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼» :21½» :44¼¾ 1:04¶º 2 k Mcl 30000 -44 4 8 9¶» 9¶º 9¶» 4¶¾¡ Herrera D A 122 b 10.20 Separator122¶¸ Bear's Board122¹¡ Sunny Creed122¹ ins-3w,pass tired rvls 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Slr 2F ft :23h 1/1

3
6-1 Blue

Go Prancealot 52(TB) (L)
B.f.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Go Greta (GB) by Bated Breath (GB), CA
Black, Red Horseshoe and "JR" on Back, Black Cuffs on Red Sleeves

56 Own: M and J Ranch
Trn: Jesus Ramos (6-0-1-2)

FRANCISCO MONROY (33-4-7-7) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 48 -45 8 3 6¸¡ 7¹ 8º£ 10» Aguilar A 122 bL 20.70 920 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡ chsd ins-2w,no respons 13
17Jan26 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22^^ :44¿^ 1:09½½ 3 klMsw 70000 42 -62 5 3 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 5º 8¾£ Orantes W R 122 bL 83.80 912 Famous Forza122¶¢ Troisieme Etoile122¸ Good Golly Dolly122¨© chsd btwn,2w,weakened 11
07Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¹^ :45¼½ 1:04»¿ 2 klMcl 20000 -62 7 1 4£ 3¸ 2¼ 5¼£ Monroy F 127 24.90 Gracies Gem122» Kiss Me Coco122«¬ Famous Forza122«¬ duel,vie btwn,chs,wknd 8
07Nov25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¿º :45½^ 1:05¹¼ 2 klMcl 20000 -55 10 7 9¼£ 9¿¢ 7¾¡ 5¼£ Monroy F 122 65.00 Lady K Westfall122¨© Southern Anton122¶¢ Victoria's Jewel122º¡ 3-2w,tipped out,imprvd 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 52/56 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :52h 76/76 20 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :39.4h 11/12

4
6-5 Yellow

Stars Hollow 51(TB) (L)
Ch.f.3 Clubhouse Ride - Point Hope (IRE) by Kodiac (GB), CA
Blue, yellow circle "B" inside on back

63 Own: William A. Branch
Trn: Jerry Wallace II (2-1-0-1)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (17-4-5-1) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $12,500
2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $13,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 45 -51 2 4 2¡ 2¶ 3¶ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 122 bL *2.60 911 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡ vie btwn,chs,re-bid1/8 13
17Jan26 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22^^ :44¿^ 1:09½½ 3 klMsw 70000 -64 11 6 6º¢ 5¹¡ 7º¡ 7½¡ Ayuso A 122 L 3.80 914 Famous Forza122¶¢ Troisieme Etoile122¸ Good Golly Dolly122¨© 2-3wide, no rally 11
07Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :23¶¿ :46^¹ :58¶^ 2 klMsw 60000 -73 2 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 2» 2º¢ Ayuso A 122 2.50 Libel Proof122º¢ Stars Hollow122¡ Up for the Hunt122¶£ btwn,ins,drifted 1/8 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49hg 59/115 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 53/70 31 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :50h 28/32 10 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:03.1h 10/10

5
7-2 Green

Vashon(TB)
B.f.3 Northern Causeway - Slew's Charm by Roi Charmant, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

0.00 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Gloria Haley (20-1-1-2)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (32-8-2-10) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :48.1h 2/12 a25 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.2h 1/4 15 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :48h 4/28 30 Jan 26 LA 5F ft :59.4h 4/14

6
15-1 Black

Kyathos(TB) (L)
B.f.3 Quality Road - Skyphos by Kantharos, KY
White, Gold 'RC and H' and Crown, Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Ronald E. Chaffee, Jr.
Trn: Jose Hernandez Jr (5-1-1-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (52-6-3-6) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 LA 5F ft 1:03h 3/4 14 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:02.3h 4/7 4 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/23 25 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:03h 8/10

7
15-1Orange

Strong Proof(TB) (L)
B.f.3 Bodexpress - Anna Strong by Uncle Mo, CA
Black, Multiple White Swirl Emblems On Back. Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: Meister, Richard and Schmitt, George
Trn: Marcia Stortz (15-1-3-3)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (26-1-2-5) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 LA 6F ft 1:17.4h 2/2 22 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.2h 6/7 17 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 2/11 10 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:03h 9/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-5-3 LA-03/15/2026-4

LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Four

5 Los Alamitos
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 15 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $3,500. Four And One
Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Autism Puzzle 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Gato Del Oro - Starlite Style by Unusual Heat, CA
Red black hoops, white "GV" on front and back, red and black bars on white sleeves

60 $3,500 Own: Taboada Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (21-3-1-5)

EDGAR PAYERAS (43-12-7-10) 125

2026: 4 1 0 0 $5,463 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 3 1 $67,794 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $4,310

Track: 7 1 0 0 $6,163
07Mar26 LA5 ft 4K¹^ :21º^ :44¼¿ :50¿¾ 3g Clm 3200nw2/y+ 65 77-74 4 2 2¶¡ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Payeras E 123 bL 3.00 Autism Puzzle123¶£ Smiling Jojo123¹ Splashed in Gold120¶ chase 2w,shook clr,drv 6
21Feb26 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53»½º :52¾º^ 3g Alw 14500nw1/y 65 ---57 2 4 3¹¢ -- 5¹¡ 5¹£ Herrera C 126 bL 51.20 All the Greats126£ Baladi126¸ J T's Watch126£wbothrd st,ins,outfnshd 6
24Jan26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¹½^ :53¸¶½ 3g Clm 8000 65 ---50 5 5 5¹¢ -- 5º£ 5¼¢ Monroy F 126 bL 24.40 Dial a Friend124¡ Run Abboudy Run126¶¢ Grazen Sun126¸ bit slw,track 4w,wkn 6
18Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¾¹ 1:12^¶ 1:37¹¹ 4g Clm 8000 70 48-40 1 7»¡ 6¹ 5¼¡ 6¶º 6¸¿ Demuro M 122 bL 7.40 983 Contrry Chieftain122¼¡ Alpine Thunder122¡ Mother's Prayer122½¡ wstep slow,2-3wd,3-4wd 7
05Dec25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :47^» 1:11½» 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 20000 69 69-77 2 6¹ 7¹£ 6»¢ 5¼ 5¿£ Castillo P E 116½ bL 39.80 Leyas Candy123¡ So I'm Told123¹¡ Taishan123¸¡ wcheck backstr,no rally 7
08Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :45¹¼ :57¶^ 3g Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 77 101-93 7 2 3¡ 4¶¢ 6¸¡ 10» Herrera C 121 bL 46.40 Harcyn122¡ Margot's Boy122«¬ Hacking It Up120¨μ stalked 3deep,weakened 10
21Sep25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½¼¹ :52º¾¹ 3g Clm 6250 ---60 5 4 3£ -- 3¸£ 6¼£ Payeras E 126 bfL 8.30 My Man Bags126¸ Golf Drama126¡ Western Grit126¶¡ chased 2w, empty 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :50.1h 13/18 11 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :50.1h 32/42

2
3-1 White

Running Tiger 75 (L)
B.g.5 Smiling Tiger - George's Peach by Pleasantly Perfect, CA
Gray, red 'FR' and horseshoe inside black diamond front and back, gray bar on black sleeves, black and gray striped cap

75 $3,500 Own: Elsie Meza
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (18-7-5-3)

FRANCISCO MONROY (33-4-7-7) 125

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,965 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 13 3 0 4 $23,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 28 5 3 6 $63,225 Distance: 10 3 0 3 $19,720

Track: 19 4 2 6 $35,425
28Feb26 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¾^ :45¶¼ :51»¿ 3g Clm 4000 71 90-83 5 2 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 1¨μ Ortega C 123 bfL 5.80 Running Tiger123¨μ Seige the Day123º Wicklow Hills123¸ chase 2w,bid,got up 5
01Feb26 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21¼¶ :45¹½ :51¾¶ 3g Clm 3500 72 78-68 4 7 7»£ -- 6º¡ 5» Ramirez R S 123 bfL 8.60 Mischief's King126¨μ Sharona's Wild Boy118¶£ Hungry Hearts126¶¡woff slw/bpd,ins,improv 7
07Dec25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21º¿ :45¶¸ :51»¿ 3g Clm 3500 72 65-71 6 6 6¼¡ -- 6»£ 5º Vargas S R 118» bfL 3.00 Golf Drama126¡ Speed of the Nile123¶¢ Street Talker123¶¢ wbpd st,3w,4w,evenly 7
01Nov25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21»¿ :44½» :51¶¸ 3g Clm 3500-c 74 59-73 1 4 5¼ -- 5½ 3º¢ Ramirez R S 125 bL 3.90 Rassler118¶¢ Rally Cat126¹ Running Tiger125¨μ stalked ins,up for 3rd 6

Claimed by Meza Elsie from Flory Mike for $3,500, Nunez Jesus - Trainer
19Oct25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¹» :44¹^ :50½¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 69 78-71 2 5 5º¡ -- 4» 4º£ Ramirez F J 126 bL 6.40 Run Abboudy Run115£ Smiling Jojo123¨© Golf Drama126º stalked ins,lacked bid 6
28Sep25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22^^ :45¶¿ :51¹¾ 3g Clm 3500-c 64 75-85 2 3 2¡ -- 1¡ 1¹ Ramirez R S 123 bL *.70 Running Tiger123¹ Speed of the Nile125£ Lampy125¸ 2w,cleared,convincngly 5

Claimed by Flory Mike from Dial Troy for $3,500, Dial Troy - Trainer
06Sep25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53»¾¼ :53¸¶¼ 3g Clm 6250 ---65 8 7 6¸¢ -- 6¸ 3¸ Hernandez E 126 bL 15.90 Good Vibes Only126¶£ Superman Shaq126¨μ Running Tiger126¨μ track 3dp,game try 10

3
4-1 Blue

Speed of the Nile 71 (L)
B.g.6 Pioneerof the Nile - Gem Sleuth by Officer, KY
Black, yellow chevrons on front, black "JF" inside yellow diamond on back, black diamonds and cuff on yellow sleeves

69 $3,500 Own: Gamaliel Arriaga
Trn: Jorge Farias (30-9-4-7)

FRANCISCO ORDUNA-ROJAS (38-7-5-2) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 10 2 5 0 $20,515 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 26 3 5 2 $40,419 Distance: 9 0 5 1 $11,375

Track: 14 3 5 2 $32,059
08Mar26 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¼º :52ºº¶ 3g Sta 6250 71 ---66 5 1 4¸¡ -- 3¹¢ 5¹¡ Aguilar A 126 ovfL 14.10 Alphabetical Order126¶¢ Momo's Kiddo126¶ Naval Harbor126¡ stalk btwn,one paced 6
11Jan26 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21»^ :44¹¾ :50»¶ 3g Clm 3500 66 83-68 3 1 4º -- 3» 3» Bautista A L 123 bfL 4.20 Golf Drama125º Reconciling Force118¶ Speed of the Nile123¸ wbpd st,ins,best rest 5
07Dec25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21º¿ :45¶¸ :51»¿ 3g Clm 3500 62 75-81 3 4 5» -- 4¸£ 2¡ Payeras E 123 bL 16.70 Golf Drama126¡ Speed of the Nile123¶¢ Street Talker123¶¢ savd grnd,bid,gaining 7
01Nov25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21»¿ :44½» :51¶¸ 3g Clm 3500 63 76-71 2 1 3¹¡ -- 4¼ 6º£ OrdunaRojas F 123 bfL 7.70 Rassler118¶¢ Rally Cat126¹ Running Tiger125¨μ tracked ins,weakened 6
28Sep25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22^^ :45¶¿ :51¹¾ 3g Clm 3500 60 76-76 1 1 1¡ -- 2¡ 2¹ OrdunaRojas F 125 bfL 4.80 Running Tiger123¹ Speed of the Nile125£ Lampy125¸ ins,no match,held 2nd 5
31Aug25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53^½¶ :53^½¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L ---61 5 1 1£ -- 1¶¡ 1¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 bfL 9.00 Speed of the Nile126¡ Run Abboudy Run124¡ Seattle Breakout126¡ led 2wide,held gamely 5
06Jul25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :23^¾ :46¾¾ :53^¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 55-57 1 3 4¶ -- 6¹£ 6¼* Ramirez F J 125 bfL 5.20 Golf Drama125«¬ Erebus123¶¡ Blackjack and Beer123¶¢ wins,took up 1/4,4wide,PL5th 6

4
20-1 Yellow

Hellova Louella 62 (O)
B.f.4 Bodexpress - Fracci by After Market, CA
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

52 $3,500 Own: Angela Aquino
Trn: Owner (41-4-9-1)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (52-6-3-6) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 1 3 $21,998 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 1 3 $24,610 Distance: 8 3 0 2 $15,895

Track: 16 3 1 3 $23,210
28Feb26 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21½¹ :45¹º :51½» 3gk Clm 3500 66 29-51 5 4 6¶^ -- 6¶¹ 6¿£ Alcala J R 125 bL 36.50 Queen of the Track120¹ Feisty Mitole123¸ Standforgrit123¨©wshuffld st,trail,nobid 6
17Jan26 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21¼½ :45¿º :52¹^ 4gk Clm 3500 66 92-63 3 2 4¹ -- 6¸£ 6¼¢ Alcala J R 123 bL 15.60 Queen of the Track118¡ Crazy About You126¶¢ Assembled Storm120¹ btwn,adv 4w,flattnd 8
14Dec25 LA3 ft 2K»^ :26^¼ 3gk Clm 5000 63 ---39 4 3 -- -- 6º¢ 6¼¢ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 bL 10.10 Promise Me Kat120¨μ Run Auntie T Run118¶¢ Golden and Blue125¨μ no menace 6
26Oct25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21½¶ :45ºº :52^¾ 3gk Clm 3200nw3/L 58 94-68 1 1 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1£ Alcala J R 123 bL 3.70 Hellova Louella123£ Miss Miche Lada123¶¢ Dallas Alice123¹ duel ins,met bid,best 4
20Sep25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22^¹ :45¹º :51½¶ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L/x 85-64 5 1 2«¬ -- 2º 3¹ Payeras E 123 bfL *1.20 Sanger Style123¸¡ Maggie's Faye123¡ Hellova Louella123¡ clear erly,ins,outkckd 5
30Aug25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¹ :45¼¼ :51¿¸ 3gk Clm 3500nw2/L/x 82-42 7 2 2«¬ -- 3¸¡ 7½¡ Payeras E 122 bfL *1.70 My Best Gift123º Gentle Julia123£ Valerie123£ duel ins,wkn upper 8
03Aug25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22¸¸ :46¹» :52½º 3gk Clm 3500nw2/L 80-64 1 2 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1º Payeras E 120 bfL *1.70 Hellova Louella120º Al B Raecin125¨© Queen of Jazz124¡ vied ins,kicked away 6

5
6-1 Green

Wicklow Hills 65 (L)
Ch.g.8 Indian Evening - Zipping My Way by City Zip, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

61 $3,500 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (63-20-12-10)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (17-4-5-1) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,340 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 12 2 1 3 $21,433 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 4 5 11 $66,778 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,040

Track: 17 3 2 5 $33,628
28Feb26 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¾^ :45¶¼ :51»¿ 3g Clm 4000 65 70-70 4 3 4º -- 4½ 3º¢ Aguilar A 123 bL 5.00 Running Tiger123¨μ Seige the Day123º Wicklow Hills123¸ stalked ins, clear 3rd 5
17Jan26 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54¹¹¼ :52¼¿¸ 3g Clm 6250 65 ---44 3 9 9¶¶ -- 9¶^ 7¾¢ Ramirez R S 126 bL 31.00 Perfecto Amor126¨© Far Western126¸ Don't Fly Stand By126¨μ wdropped back,no threat 9
30Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53º»¸ :52¸¶½ 3g Sta 6250 68 ---59 7 5 5»¢ -- 6½¢ 5¼¢ Vargas S R 126 bL 13.00 To Speight Her126¶ Too Much Info126«¬ Distant Fleet124¨© stalked 3p,lackd rally 7
05Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¾¸ :52½º¿ 3g Clm 6250 68 ---63 1 9 9¶¶ -- 9¿¢ 6¸£ Ramirez F J 126 bL 18.40 Good Vibes Only126£ Sharona's Wild Boy126¨© Dutton126¡ ins-2p,belatedly 5p 9
13Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :45¸¹ 1:04^½ 3g Clm 6250 68-81 4 7 7¼£ 7¼ 6¹¡ 3º¢ Ramirez F J 125 bL 38.70 Western Avenue125¨μ The Big Cheeseola125º Wicklow Hills125¨μ wbpdst,bpd 3/8,5w 1/4 10
06Sep25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¼¸ :53¸¶¼ 3g Clm 6250 ---58 9 10 5¸¢ -- 7¹ 7º¢ Payeras E 126 bL 6.70 Good Vibes Only126¶£ Superman Shaq126¨μ Running Tiger126¨μwbpd early,4dp,flatten 10
17Aug25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¿º :52¿»¿ 3g Clm 6250 ---68 6 6 6¿ -- 5¼¡ 2¶¢* Figueroa C 126 bL 4.50 Lessons of Autism126¶¢ Wicklow Hills126¸ Perfect D126¨©wstdyd st,ins,up 2d 6p,PL1st 7

6
6-1 Black

Uncle Leon 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Big Bad Leroybrown - Storming Gypsy by Midnight Lute, CA
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

79 $3,500 Own: Emilio Guerrero
Trn: Jesus Nunez (46-6-12-6)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (64-14-8-11) 118»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 3 1 $17,610 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $4,860
Life: 23 5 9 2 $66,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
15Feb26 LA5 ft 2K»^ :26¶¸ 4g Clm 5000 79 ---62 1 6 -- -- 6º¡ 6º Payeras E 123 bL 5.10 Rusty Cage126¨© Indian Arrow123¶¢ Al B Raecin114¨μ wbroke out/bumped hard 6
12Oct25 Grp10 gd 5K :22¶¾ :45¹¿ 1:04ºº 3g Clm 3200-c 79 89-90 5 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Castellanos A 126 bfL Uncle Leon126¸¡ Vivacious Tribute124¶ Candy's Wildcat126¹£ pace rail,clear,drvng 10

Claimed by Guerrero Emilio from Majkrzak, Emily and Vicory, Tanner M. for $3,200, Rosales Jorge - Trainer
05Oct25 Grp7 ft 6K :23^¿ :45¸¹ 1:15½½ 3g Str 5000cnd 77 45-81 2 3 3¹ 2¶ 2¡ 2¹¢ Castellanos A 126 bfL 11.00 Yes He Can126¹¢ Uncle Leon126¹ Gypsy Gun126¶£ bmpd start,2w,2d best 8
22Sep25 Grp4 ft 5K :22^¿ :45^¶ 1:04º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/9mx 58-77 4 7 5¸¢ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 1¡ Castellanos A 126 bfL *2.70 Uncle Leon126¡ Mattawa N That126¶¢ Withee126¨© 2w,eased out,clsd fst 9
07Sep25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :46º¿ 1:10¿¶ 1:36½½ 3g Clm 5000-c 81-84 1 3¸ 5¹¢ 5º£ 5º 4»¡ Cruz A M 122 bfL 3.80 Club Mesquite125¸£ Abraaj Mirage122£ Artemus Gordon122¸ inside, even effort 6

Claimed by Majkrzak, Emily and Vicory, Tanner M. from Ortega, Jr., Alex and Ortega, Vincent for $5,000, Tubbs Scott - Trainer
22Aug25 Emd5 ft 6f»¼ :21¼¼ :44¹¶ 1:09¶º 3g Clm 5000 68-87 1 5 8º¢ 8½¢ 5» 3¸ Americano M 122 bfL 3.48 Good Lovin125¸ Always On Cay125«¬ Uncle Leon122¨© angled out, rallied 8
25Jul25 Emd5 ft 6f»¼ :21¼¾ :44»º 1:09º¿ 3g Clm 8000 77-73 8 4 4¹¡ 6½£ 5½¡ 5¾¢ Cruz A M 122 bfL 5.05 Town Performer122¶¡ Yes He Can122¡ Dennard117º¡ 3,4-w, weakened 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:04.2h 22/23 30 Jan 26 LA 3F ft :39.4h 5/5

7
6-1 Orange

Lampy 70 (L)
B.g.6 Lotsa Mischief - Saint's Crown by Tiznow, AZ
Black, baby blue diamonds on sleeves , black cap

73 $3,500 Own: Arturo Williams
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-1)

CESAR ORTEGA (41-4-12-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 11 2 1 3 $16,535 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $10,961
Life: 46 7 11 4 $80,610 Distance: 24 5 8 3 $45,455

Track: 38 7 11 4 $75,650
01Nov25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21»¿ :44½» :51¶¸ 3g Clm 3500 69 45-72 4 6 6¾ -- 6½¡ 5º£ Ortega C 124 bL 16.10 Rassler118¶¢ Rally Cat126¹ Running Tiger125¨μ woff slow,2w,mildly 6
28Sep25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22^^ :45¶¿ :51¹¾ 3g Clm 3500 66 69-74 5 2 3¸¡ -- 4¹ 3¹£ Payeras E 125 bL 2.20 Running Tiger123¹ Speed of the Nile125£ Lampy125¸ chase 2-3w,along 3rd 5
31Aug25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21½¹ :45º¼ :51¼º 3g Clm 4000nw2/9mx 71-85 4 4 4º¡ -- 4¶¢ 1¸¡ Payeras E 123 bL 8.50 Lampy123¸¡ Indian Arrow124£ Driver's Ed118¶¢ woff trio ins,dream run 7
10Aug25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21½½ :45»¹ :51¿½ 3g Clm 3500nw2/y 40-70 2 4 7¿ -- 6»£ 4¹ Payeras E 123 bL 7.90 Driver's Ed118¶¢ Won Bid125¶¡ Sonic Brees125¨μ wstdy early,belatd btwn 7
13Jul25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¸º :45¼^ :52^¶ 3g Clm 3500nw2/6m 85-82 4 4 5¹¡ -- 4¶¢ 3¸ Escobedo A 123 bL 3.40 Not Gonna Last120¡ Sonic Brees125¶¡ Lampy123«¬ tracked 3w,earned 3d 6
06Jul25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :23^¾ :46¾¾ :53^¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 59-65 2 4 2¡ -- 5¶£ 4¸£* Escobedo A 123 bL 4.10 Golf Drama125«¬ Erebus123¶¡ Blackjack and Beer123¶¢ chased ins,one paced,PL3rd 6
14Jun25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :23¸¾ :46¸» :52¸¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 41-39 5 1 4¶¡ -- 4¾¡ 4¶»¡ Cruz D D 123 bfL 7.30 Slew's Joy123¼ Golf Drama125¶¡ Erebus123¾ wbpd st,4w,bpd turn,wkn 5
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :48.4h 6/15 30 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :48.3h 4/10 7 Jan 26 LA 3F ft :37.3h 1/1 29 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 9/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-2-3-5 LA-03/15/2026-5

LOS ALAMITOS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Quinella / $1 Pick Three

6 Los Alamitos
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. One Hundred And Ten Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Jo Lee(QH) (L)
Sor.m.5 Valiant Hero - Cr Sugar N Spice by Fly Jess Fly, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $30,000)
Brown, Red Star In White Ball On Back. "Andrade Racing" On Black Sleeves, White Cuffs

71 Own: Ramiro Guerrero and Adolfo Perez
Trn: Elena Andrade (13-1-2-0)

RODRIGO ACEVES (5-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,610 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 1 $17,507 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 1 3 1 $16,430
30Nov25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15»»¸ :15»º» 3gk Alw 11610nw2/L 92-84 4 1 -- -- 1¨μ 2¨μ Aceves R 126 bL 12.60 Be Careful128¨μ Jo Lee126¡ Cutesy126¨μ away well, caught 5
21Jul24 Sac1 ft 300Y hwÇ :16^^¿:15¾¾¾ht 3g Alw 9500nw2/L 76-71 6 1 -- -- 2«¬ 4£ Cruz D D 126 bL 2.60 Salomon126¨© Nsm Take the Cash126¡ Fly Special Gold126¨μ led early,outfinished 6
04Jul24 Pln2 ft 300Y twÉ :15¿¹:̂15¸¼^ht 3g Stk - JackRobnsn - 20k 78-76 2 5 -- -- 5¸ 5¹¡ Vargas F 125 b 10.20 Ima Sixy Man128¨μ Jess Dream123£ Cds Its Only Money122£ whopped st,no rally 6
11May24 LA9 ft 400Y nw :20ºº¶ :19½¶¸ 3 Hds 35000 73-68 4 1 3¶¢ -- 4¹ 4º¡ Vargas F 126 bL 15.40 Bp Crtel Policy126¸¡ Kevins Wise Coron127¶¢ Cd Docs Cndidata126£ brush st,lack response 5
20Apr24 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :15»½» :15º¿» 3 k Alw 12600nw2/L 91-78 4 1 -- -- 2¡ 2¡ Vargas F 126 bL 7.00 Tres Lunas127¡ Jo Lee126£ Jesses Kiss126¨μ away well, no match 5
24Mar24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^^¶ :15º»¼ 3 Alw 12210nw2/L 77-56 5 7 -- -- 7¸ 7¹¡ Cervantes A R 126 bL 16.50 Freddie126«¬ Teller Arizona Mrl126«¬ Our Favorite126«¬woff slow, weakened 7
17Feb24 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15½¾¹ :15½¾¹ 3 k Mdn 8500 84-74 5 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1¨© Cervantes A R 126 bL 7.30 Jo Lee126¨© Apolitical Power126¨© Ecstatik126¶ bk out,duel,prevailed 6
19Nov23 LA13 ft 400Y nw :20½¾¸ :20¶¸½ 2 Ftr 6000 65-51 3 1 5¶ -- 9¸¢ 9¹£ Cervantes A R 126 b 38.90 Silver Bac126¡ Walk It Back126¨μ Politicaly Extoled V126¨μwcame in/bpd,weakened 9
21Oct23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿¼» :15½½¹ 2 k Mdn 10800 78-60 6 3 -- -- 3£ 3¶ Cervantes A R 127 b 3.90 Cd Docs Candidata126¨μ Ecstatik126£ Jo Lee127«¬ wantsy,lift/bp st,kept 7
09Sep23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¼¹½ :15¾¼» 2 k Mdn 10100 56-31 2 4 -- -- 5¸£ 6º£ Belloc, Jr. J 126 b 8.60 Favorite Jet Mrl126¡ Corona Perrys Bar126¨© Fancy Like Lili126£ wslw to gathr,lug,green 6
Workout(s): a27 Feb 26 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 1/3 30 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 2/9

2
8-5 White

Da One On Fire(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 Two Corona Special - Shes Da One On Fire by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

72 Own: Clanfield Act Stables, LLC
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (42-3-6-4)

JONATHAN ROMAN (26-3-2-6) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,475 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 4 0 $14,072 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 4 0 $21,547 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 4 0 $21,547
28Feb26 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¶¼^ :15»ºº 3g Alw 13300nw3/L 71-47 5 4 -- -- 5¹ 5¹¡ Roman J 126 fL *.70 Competent126¡ Kid Cocinero126¶ Lightning Jet One126¨μ wbpd st,squeezd back 6
11Jan26 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17½º» :17½º» 4g Alw 13600nw2/L 90-89 1 2 1¨μ -- 1¡ 1¡ Roman J 126 fL *1.40 Da One On Fire126¡ Cm Jesse B a Cowboy126¡ Back At It126¨© wbpd st, proved best 7
06Dec25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15»¼½ :15»¼½ 34k Mdn 8000 92-81 2 2 -- -- 1£ 1¶¡ Roman J 126 fL *.40 Da One On Fire126¶¡ Sheezafavorite126£ Nymphlike126«¬ clean st, drew away 6
09Nov25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15»¾½ :15»¹» 3 k Alw 13200nw2/L 91-74 1 4 -- -- 3¡ 2¡ Roman J 126 fL 2.80 Powerful Wise Lady126¡ Da One On Fire126¡ Missarannbakersmith126¨μ solid effort inside 7
18Oct25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15»^½ :15º¶½ 3 Alw 13200nw2/L 94-83 1 4 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Roman J 126 fL 9.00 Cyber Force126¡ Da One On Fire126¡ Apollitical Crown126«¬ strong effort inside 7
14Sep25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15º¾¾ :15ºº^ 3g Mdn 8500 94-74 3 2 -- -- 2¨μ 2¨μ Roman J 126 fL 3.40 Dynamix Special126¨μ Da One On Fire126¶ Stele Magnolia126«¬ dueled, 2nd best 6
23Aug25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15½»½ :15»¿½ 3g Mdn 9000 85-64 6 3 -- -- 2¶ 2¶ Roman J 126 fL 4.30 Apollitical Crown126¶ Da One On Fire126¡ Stele Magnolia126¨© wide path,stdy effort 7
02Aug25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾^^ :15»¿º 3 Mdn 8500 84-68 4 3 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Roman J 126 L 17.40 Joshua Thomas126£ Riggins T126«¬ Being Blessed126£ broke in, evenly 6

3
8-1 Blue

Jess Maxi N Me(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Jess Anothercommando by Mr Jess Perry, CA
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

53 Own: Laura Frasco, Veronica Maria A. Hernandez and Irma
Trn: Jose A Flores (25-2-7-3)

IRVING LARA (26-0-5-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $4,838 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $5,138 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $5,138
15Feb26 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¿¾¼ :15»¿¹ 3 Alw 13900nw2/L 77-50 7 6 -- -- 5¸ 6¸¡ Lara I 126 oL 6.00 Caribbean126¡ Energy Six123£ Jess a Lucky Charm126¨© lacked response 7
04Oct25 LA5 ft 400Y twÂ :20½¶¹ :19¾½^ 2 Ftr 6000 66-54 7 4 6¶£ -- 7º£ 6º£ Mendez C 126 b 23.30 Jess Im Worth It126¨μ Enforce126¶£ Warmly126¨μwcame in/bp,crowded 8
12Jul25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¶¿¿ :15½½¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 71-50 3 3 -- -- 4¸¢ 4¸¢* Mendez C 126 b *1.70 Val Baby126«¬ Cd Lady With Class126£ Mumbal126¶¡ wcame in/bumped start,DQ5th 5
31May25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¸^ :15¾¸^ 2 k Mdn 9500 83-68 5 2 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Gasca E 126 b 2.60 Jess Maxi N Me126¶¢ Mental Math126«¬ Famous Lights126¸ fracts,brk in,won well 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 2/4

4
7-2 Yellow

Jazzy Girl(QH) À (L)
Gr.m.6 Wanted Separatist - Iamabonogirl by Bono Jazz, CA
Blue, white horseshoe "P/J" on back, blue cuff on red sleeves

71 Own: Julia A Reyes
Trn: Paul C Jones (22-6-2-4)

GABRIEL LARA (27-6-3-5) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 3 $19,575 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 3 $22,687 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $14,012

Track: 13 2 2 3 $22,687
08Nov25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¸º¾ :07^¹½ 3gk Alw 14100 75-67 4 4 -- -- -- 6¶¡ Lopez H R 126 bL 5.30 One Sweet Duck126«¬ Ccr Political Wrap126£ Ecstatik126¨μ up close, weakened 6
12Oct25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¹¹¼ :07¹¸^ 3g Clm 16000 67-78 5 3 -- -- -- 2¨© Lopez H R 123 bL *1.50 Nomad Too126¨© Jazzy Girl123«¬ Coronas Invader126¨© wbumped st, missed 7
20Sep25 LA7 ft 110Y nw :07¶^½ :06¿¾» 3gk Alw 13500 88-86 3 2 -- -- -- 3¡ Lopez H R 126 bL 3.10 Budderhomesngarden126¡ Phoebes Baby Girl126«¬ Jazzy Girl126¨μ wantsy,brk in/bpd st 4
17Aug25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¶¼¹ :07¶¼¹ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 83-71 6 1 -- -- -- 1«¬ Lopez H R 121 bL 5.40 Jazzy Girl121«¬ Job Done126¨μ nTikk Tokk126«¬ away well, best 6
29Jun25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¿^¸ :15¿^¸ 3g Mcl 12500 80-59 3 2 -- -- 1£ 1¨© Lopez H R 121 bL 2.30 Jazzy Girl121¨© Cyanide126«¬ Merican Woman123¶¡wbpd,wide path,lasted 5
06Apr25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¸º¸ :15¿»¹ 3g Mcl 8000 69-42 5 2 -- -- 3¶ 4¶£ Arriaga M 126 bL 5.50 Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¶¢ Even Tougher126¡ Royaltys Invader121«¬ wbrk in/bpd,outkicked 6
02Mar25 LA5 ft 300Y twÁÈ :16^¾¸ :15¾¼º 3g Mcl 10000 74-50 6 3 -- -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Arriaga M 126 bL *1.40 Chepe Cartel126¶ Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¡ Jazzy Girl126¡ wbrk in/bpd,good try 6
02Feb25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :16¶¶¸ :15¾½½ 3g Mcl 10000 73-53 2 2 -- -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Arriaga M 126 bL *1.40 J Boogie Flys126¶ Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¡ Jazzy Girl126«¬ antsy, good try 7
31Aug24 LA7 ft 110Y nw :07¸¼¼ :07¶¸½ 3g Mdn 9500 74-74 3 3 -- -- -- 2£ Arriaga M 126 bL 14.70 Run Lika Cheetah126£ Jazzy Girl126¨μ La Zamira122«¬ good start, held 2d 7
20Jul24 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16^¶º :15½½½ 3g Mcl 16000 77-64 4 2 -- -- 3¨μ 5¶¡ Arvizu R 126 bL 26.60 Flings Fvorite127¡ Finders Covid Kid126«¬ Cm Apollitical Dandy126£ away well, outfinished 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 LA 220Y ft :12.70h 3/3 30 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 2/9

5
2-1 Green

Special Gray Cartel(QH) (L)
Gr.m.6 Two Corona Special - Miss Gray Cartel by Corona Cartel, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

67 Own: Clanfield Act Stables, LLC
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (42-3-6-4)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (49-7-9-6) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $5,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $8,170 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $5,390

Track: 5 1 0 1 $8,170
01Mar26 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07¶º» :07^º¶ 3g Clm 20000 85-64 2 4 -- -- -- 4£ Roman J 126 fL 2.10 Ultra Shiny126¡ The Cartel Choice126«¬ Bravery126¨© lost bob 3rd 5
25Jan26 LA6 ft 350Y nw :17¿¾º :17½¼¼ 3gk Alw 13300nw2/L 83-74 3 1 1«¬ -- 2¡ 3¶¡ Roman J 126 fL 10.00 Elegnt Trin B126¨μ Cm Cowgirls Are Cool126¶¢ Specil Gray Cartel126£ away well, outkicked 5
29Nov25 LA7 ft 110Y nw :07^¼¹ :07^¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 92-68 7 1 -- -- -- 1¶ Lopez H R 123 L 2.70 Special Gray Cartel123¶ Corona Da King129¨μ Bee Stell126¨© away super, easily 7
19Oct25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾»^ :15»½¼ 3g Mdn 8000 82-61 6 1 -- -- 2¶ 4¶£ Roman J 126 fL 8.50 Da One of Kind123¶¡ Sheezafavorite126¨© Sassperilla123«¬ away well,outfinished 6
27Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿½½ :15½¸¿ 3g Mdn 8500 78-58 1 4 -- -- 3¶£ 4¶¡ Lopez H R 123 fL 11.30 Poderoso126¨μ Sheezafavorite126¶¢ Sassperilla123«¬ steady effort inside 7

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Jess Maxi N Me will race with Blinkers On

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Late Double

7 Los Alamitos
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,800. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Ming Dynasty(QH) À (L)
Br.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Fervents Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

52 Own: Steve D Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (38-7-4-9)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (20-3-0-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $4,552 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $4,852 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $4,852

Track: 7 0 1 1 $4,852
14Feb26 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¾¶» :15¼¼¸ 3 k Mdn 8500 49-9 3 7 -- -- 7¼¢ 7¼¡* Peinado O M 126 bL 4.60 Cannot Miss126«¬ La Xtabay126£ Mission Possible126¨μwsqueezed back start,PL6th 7
21Dec25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾¾½ :15»¹½ 2 Mdn 8000 81-67 6 3 -- -- 5¶£ 4¸ Peinado O M 128 b 10.40 Cheap Bar126¶¢ Hassan Pp126«¬ Destello126£ wbobbled, weakened 6
30Nov25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿^¹ :15»¼¸ 2 Mdn 8500 80-59 2 5 -- -- 6¶¡ 4¸ Peinado O M 128 b 13.50 Favorite Mojo126«¬ Destello126¶¡ Politically Potent127¡ in tight late 7
02Nov25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¹¸» :15½^¾ 2 k Mdn 9000 66-38 2 6 -- -- 7¸£ 7º Franco C 126 b 8.00 Aj Gold Player126¶ Sentella Olimpia126£ Aj Cute Darling126¨©wpinched back 1/8 7
28Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y twÂ :15½½¸ :15¼^¹ 2 Mdn 8500 85-76 7 2 -- -- 3¶¡ 3£ Franco C 123 b 3.00 Checkn Eagle126£ Energy Six126«¬ Ming Dynasty123¶¢ away well, good try 7
07Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y twÂ :15¾ºº :15½¾¸ 2 k Mdn 8500 82-62 6 5 -- -- 3¶£ 2¡ Peinado O M 126 b 5.40 Leavin the Cartel126¡ Ming Dynasty126¨μ Straight Tequila126£ wbit slw, finished well 6
09Aug25 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :16^^½ :15½¾¼ 2 Mdn 9000 77-73 1 6 -- -- 6¶ 6¶¡ Peinado O M 123 b 24.50 Cmtellumwhereyagotit126¨© Champions Run126¨μ Could Be Hot126¡ broke in, no menace 6

2
9-5 White

Dk Cartel Favorito(QH) (L)
B.c.3 Favorite Cartel - Marney Jo by Corona Cartel, CA
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

66 Own: Jose Antonio Flores
Trn: Owner (25-2-7-3)

GABRIEL LARA (27-6-3-5) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $2,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $3,045 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $3,045

Track: 6 0 0 1 $3,045
01Mar26 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15½¹½ :15¼¹¹ 3 lMdn 8000 85-76 2 5 -- -- 4£ 4£ Ramirez R S 126 bL 2.50 Mw Love This Candy126¨μ Good Mischief126¨μ Up to Forgive126¨μ broke in,needed more 6
01Feb26 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18¶»» :17¼º¹ 3 Mdt 8000 78-63 2 7 7¸ -- 7¸¡ 6¹¢ Ramirez R S 126 L 35.30 Terry Mesu126¶£ Hardtoxplain126¡ Favoritedashforcash126«¬ wlunged/bpd st,saved 8
28Dec25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¼¿¸ :15ºº^ 2 Mdn 8000 87-73 3 2 -- -- 2¶¢ 3¶¡ Lara I 126 8.70 Cartel Ravin126¶¢ Went to London123¨μ Dk Cartel Favorito126¶¢ brushed st, outkicked 6
29Nov25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾¼¹ :15½»¶ 2 Mdn 8500 82-69 4 1 -- -- 4¡ 4¶ Mendez C 126 4.60 In the Book127«¬ Cartel Ravin126£ Hot American Badazz126«¬ away well, outkicked 7
25Oct25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾ºº :15¼¾¿ 2 Mdn 9500 82-65 1 7 -- -- 4¶ 4¶ Mendez C 126 o 29.20 Dragon Link126¨μ Special Sesson126¡ Apollitical Tell126¨μwbumped st, good try 8
11Oct25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¸¼¸ :15½º¶ 2 Mdn 8500 68-41 4 6 -- -- 6¹£ 6¹¡ Mendez C 126 b 17.30 Special Favor126¡ Hitman V126£ Drayco126¡ woff slow/took up start 6

3
8-1 Blue

Princess Caliza(QH) À (L)
Br.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Chalala Jess by Apollitical Jess, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $38,000)
White, black "Black Dragon Ranch" and dragon emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

43 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (32-4-2-4)

JONATHAN ROMAN (26-3-2-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,225 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $1,525 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,525

Track: 7 0 0 0 $1,525
18Jan26 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¶¸¿ :15¼¾¹ 3 Mdn 8000 72-49 5 6 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¸£ Cruz D D 126 bfL 8.60 Cm Jessa Blue Monday126¨© Accuzation126¡ Mission Possible126¶ wlost all chance start 6
28Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y twÂ :16^º¶ :15¼^¹ 2 Mdn 8500 76-60 2 6 -- -- 5¹ 5¸¡ Roman J 126 bf 46.00 Checkn Eagle126£ Energy Six126«¬ Ming Dynasty123¶¢ wcame in/bpd, no bid 7
24Aug25 LA2 ft 350Y nw :18¿º¾ :18^¹¸ 2 Ftr 6000 56-27 6 5 5¸£ -- 6º£ 6¶¸¢ Ramirez F J 126 bf 23.30 Jj the Boss126£ Go North126¨© Whistle Stop126¡ wcame out st,no menace 6
05Jul25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18¼¾¸ :17¾¸¼ 2 lFtr 6000 64-35 1 8 6¸¢ -- 6º 7» Roman J 126 b 53.00 Brother Ray126¨μ Next Norco126¶£ Call Me Jb126¶¡ woff slow, no threat 8
07Jun25 LA8 ft 300Y twÂ :16^¹½ :15¾¸^ 2 k Mdn 9000 76-58 7 3 -- -- 7¸ 4¶¢ Roman J 126 b 15.40 Val Baby126£ Holy Dyna Smokes126¨μ Carversteak126¨μ steady effort outside 7
25May25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18½¸¾ :17¿¿¿ 2 Ftr 6000 63-35 9 3 8¸ -- 9º£ 9º£ Roman J 126 b 59.10 Brother Ray126¡ Cowboy Reason Mv128¡nHardtoxplain126¶¢ wide path, weakened 10
03May25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16»½¶ :15¿¹¸ 2 k Mdn 9500 58-22 2 5 -- -- 6¹¡ 7º¢ Roman J 126 b 23.60 Shinning Favorite126¨μ Tight Assets126¡ Rich Flex126£ lacked response 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 2/4

4
7-2 Yellow

Laughlin(QH) À (L)
B.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Katie Katella by Separatist, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

45 Own: Steve D Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (38-7-4-9)

MARTIN ARRIAGA (26-6-2-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,470 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,470

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,470
15Feb26 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸^ :15½^» 3 Mdn 8000 79-54 3 6 -- -- 5¸¢ 4¶ Arriaga M 126 bL 18.80 Quickie Shine126£ Shadow Casting126¨μ Hot Looking126«¬ hesitated st,willingly 6
18Oct25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16¹¹^ :15½¶¾ 2 Mdn 8000 66-35 4 5 -- -- 5¸£ 5¹¡ Franco C 126 bf 22.30 Tough to Catch126¨μ You Are the Best123¡ Fear My Legacy126¨μ no threat 6
06Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¶¿½ :15º»» 2 Mdn 10000 71-46 10 7 -- -- 8¹ 8» Franco C 126 b 36.60 Sg Jacob Jay126¶¢ Aj Cyclone126¨μ Special Favor126£ lacked response 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 4/16

5
2-1 Green

Hot Looking(QH) À (L)
Sor.g.3 Fly Thru the Fire - Looksie by Favorite Cartel, CA
Navy blue and red halves, red cap

58 Own: Cesar De Alba
Trn: Cesar DeAlba (3-0-1-2)

IRVING LARA (26-0-5-5) 124

2026: 2 0 1 1 $2,772 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $2,772 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $2,772

Track: 2 0 1 1 $2,772
15Feb26 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿^¹ :15½^» 3 Mdn 8000 79-55 1 3 -- -- 2¶ 3¶ Lara I 126 bL 3.60 Quickie Shine126£ Shadow Casting126¨μ Hot Looking126«¬ wlug in gap, outkicked 6
17Jan26 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹º :15¾¶¾ 3 Mcl 6250-c 82-60 4 2 -- -- 2¡ 2«¬ Ortega C 126 bL 9.40 Mental Math126«¬ Hot Looking126¶£ Noisy Kid126£ wbpd st,lug in,2d best 5

Claimed by De Alba Cesar from Allred Edward C. for $6,250, Glenn, Jr. James W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 LA 350Y ft :18.70h 4/5 20 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 2/9

6
15-1 Black

Playingwithfiretwo(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 Two Corona Special - Comebacktolife by Sparkin One, CA
Black, white horses inside rust triangles on back, rust sleeves

32 Own: Robert J Lucas
Trn: Owner (8-1-1-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (52-6-3-6) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,158 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,458 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $600
07Mar26 Tup2 ft 350Y cwÁÁ :18¶¶^ :17»½^ 4g Mdn 14300 79-34 4 4 9¹¡ -- 9º¢ 9¹£ Nunnally B 128 bL 45.80 Agent Bob130¶¡ Hp Ridge Runner128«¬ Hp Just Crusin By128¡ failed to threaten 10
18Feb26 Tup1 ft 250Y hwÁÈ :13¿ºº :13¼»¹ 4g Mdn 14300 73-43 2 5 -- -- 5¸¢ 5¶£* Nunnally B 128 bL 22.70 Kvn Negro to Blanco128¨© Hp Just a Quickie128¨μ Wild Tymes128¶¢ evenly, no menace,PL4th 9
10Jan26 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¼¸¸ :15½¸¼ 4g Mcl 16000 55-16 3 5 -- -- 5¼ 5» Alcala J R 126 bL 24.40 Shes Diggin It126¶¢ Corona Da King126£ Sassperilla126¶ wbpd hind/botherd early 6
21Dec25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16¸½¹ :15»¾» 3g Alw 13500nw2/L 68-39 4 7 -- -- 7¹¡ 7º¡ Cruz D D 126 bL 42.20 Epic Wind126£ Da One of Kind123¨© Consyderation123¨μwbumped start, faded 7

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager)

8 Los Alamitos
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,400. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race In 2026. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Optical Illusion(QH) À (L)
Gr.g.5 Seperate Interest - Sweetest Illusion by Mr Jess Perry, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $16,000)
Yellow, black Diamond "JS" on back, black cuff on yellow sleeve

63 Own: Jim Schlagel
Trn: Paul C Jones (22-6-2-4)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (49-7-9-6) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,275 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $8,298 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 25 3 4 3 $278,220 Distance: 9 1 2 0 $25,243

Track: 25 3 4 3 $278,220
22Feb26 LA7 ft 350Y nw :17¼»^ht 3g Alw 13300 -75 1 3 6¶ -- 5¶ 4¶ Lopez H R 126 bL 7.00 Winners Share126«¬ Jess Being a Friend126£ Cowboy Bolt126¨μwbumpd st, willingly 6
11Jan26 LA6 ft 870Y nw :48^½¿ :45º½¸ 4g Alw 16500nw1/r/L 65-28 3 1 1¸¡ -- 5º£ 8¶¹¢ Lopez H R 126 bL 7.50 Black Magician126£ Where's the Loot126¨μ Dutton126¶¢ wlug early,blew turn 8
12Oct25 LA10 ft 550Y nw :27¹¿¶ :27¹¿¶ 3g Alw 11710 98-75 2 2 1£ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Lopez H R 126 bL 3.60 Optical Illusion126¶¢ Nationalist126«¬ Bravery126¨μ always in command 5
21Sep25 LA5 ft 870Y nw :46¼½^ :45¾¿¹ 3g Alw 12500 78-58 2 1 1¸¡ -- 1¨μ 3º¢ Lopez H R 126 bL 2.50 Project Leader126¶¢ Reconciling Force126¹ Optical Illusion126 away super,drft1/8,wkn 3
26Jul25 LA5 ft 350Y nw :18^º¹ :17½¸¼ 3g lCalBrdSprn -25k 82-70 2 6 6¶¡ -- 6¸¡ 6¸ Viramontes A 127 bL 23.90 Up for Everything126¨© Winners Share126«¬ Jess Being a Friend126¨© woff slow,lacked room 6
31May25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18¸½» :17¼¹¿ 3g Alw 13900nw3/L 76-60 3 8 8¸£ -- 8¹¡ 7¹£ Viramontes A 128 bL 16.80 Special Two Corona126£ Jess Flaming126¨μ Caught126«¬ whopped start, saved 8
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 LA 350Y ft :18.20h 1/2

2
5-1 White

Listen Now(QH) À (L)
Sor.g.4 Fly Thru the Fire - Now Listen Here by Favorite Cartel, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

85 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (31-4-2-5)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (74-17-14-11) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 4 $34,685 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 2 5 $57,890 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $13,350

Track: 16 2 2 5 $57,890
21Dec25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¸¹» :19¾¼½ 3 SoCalDbyG2 -159k 78-86 4 7 7¶¡ -- 7¸ 9¹ Lara G A 126 bL 49.00 Shaken Goin On126¡ Favorite Jesshawk126¨© Train B Taka126¡ antsy, no rally 10
30Nov25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20^¾¸ :19½ºº 3 Dtr 8000 82-88 9 3 6¶¡ -- 5¶¡ 7¸¢ Lara G A 126 bL 20.10 Shaken Goin On126£ Favorite Jesshawk126¨© Ccr Political Wrap128¨©wbumped st,lack rally 10
06Sep25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20^¾¶ :19½º¸ 3 GoldStDbG2 -197k 82-84 4 1 3£ -- 4¶¡ 5¸¢ Nicasio J M 126 bL 28.10 Favorite Jesshawk126¡ Defending Champ126¶¢ Beach Walk126¡ broke out, outfinished 9
16Aug25 LA6 ft 400Y nw :19¿¶¼ :19¾»½ 3 Dtr 8000 86-93 7 4 1¨μ -- 1¨μ 2¡ Lara G A 126 bL 4.90 Beach Walk126¡ Listen Now126¨μ Its On You126¨μ dueled, 2nd best 9
26Jul25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20^¹º :19¿¶¿ 3g lSpChildRG1 -75k 83-84 5 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3£ Nicasio J M 126 bL 7.20 Cattail Cove126¡ Boardwalk126¨μ Listen Now126¨μ up close, weakned 5
05Jul25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¹»^ :19¾¶¸ 3 lDtr 8000 75-67 3 9 8¸ -- 8¹¢ 8¹£ Nicasio J M 126 bL 5.00 Defending Champ126¨μ Party Time Tom126¡ Its On You126¶ woff slow/lost path st 9
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 LA 350Y ft :18.50h 2/3

3
4-1 Blue

Cheater(QH) À (L)
Br.g.5 Favorite Cartel - Forgive Him by Hawkinson, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

82 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (31-4-2-5)

GABRIEL LARA (27-6-3-5) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $10,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 4 2 $56,983 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,273

Track: 14 4 4 2 $56,983
28Dec25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15ºº» :15ºº» 3g Alw 13500 96-87 5 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1¡ Lara G A 126 bL *1.20 Cheater126¡ Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle126¨μ Caught126£ away well, best 5
08Nov25 LA7 ft 550Y nw :27¹¸¶ :27¸º½ 3g Alw 13600nw1/r/L 100-83 5 2 2«¬ -- 2¨μ 2¡ Ramirez R S 126 bL 5.90 Jess Being a Friend126¡ Cheater126¶ Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle126¨© dueled, 2nd best 7
14Sep25 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20¸»» :19½¸¸ 3g Alw 13900nw1/9m 77-75 1 6 6¸£ -- 6¹ 6¹¢ Lara G A 126 bL 32.70 Jeriko126¡ Cuz Lightyear126¶¢ Yippee Ki Yey126¨μwpop gate,fracts,nobid 7
01Dec24 LA5 ft 400Y nw :20¶¸½ :20^º^ 3 Dtr 8000 81-87 4 6 4¡ -- 4¡ 2£ Lara G A 126 bL 5.30 Relentless Coronado126£ Cheater126«¬ Southern Divine126¨μ wbumped st, up for 2nd 7
09Nov24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¹¿¾ :20^^¸ 3 Stk - TownPolicy - 30k 74-75 3 9 8¸ -- 8¸£ 8¸£ Lara G A 126 bL 6.60 Unrelentless126£ Ready for It126£ Remember John126«¬wfalse broke/off slow 9
20Oct24 LA3 ft 350Y nw :17¼º¾ :17»¿º 3 Alw 9142 94-81 3 2 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Lara G A 126 bL *.60 Kevins Wise Corona127¨μ Cheater126«¬ Freddie126 dueled, earned 2nd 3
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 3/18

4
10-1 Yellow

You See That(QH) À (L)
Br.h.5 Seperate Interest - Mindys Favorite by Favorite Cartel, CA
Black and white diamonds, orange and white sleeves

76 Own: Michael V Casselman
Trn: Owner (38-7-4-9)

JONATHAN ROMAN (26-3-2-6) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 1 $129,995 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $108,600

Track: 11 3 1 1 $129,995
22Feb26 LA7 ft 350Y nw :17¼»^ht 3g Alw 13300 -64 5 5 5¶ -- 6¶¢ 6¸¡ Roman J 126 bL 8.20 Winners Share126«¬ Jess Being a Friend126£ Cowboy Bolt126¨μ wbit slw/bp 2x,lug out 6
17Aug24 LA6 ft 400Y twÂ :20¶¾¶ :19¿¶» 3 Dtr 8000 80-77 2 5 5¶¢ -- 5¶¡ 5¶£ Nicasio E 126 bL 6.70 Kickin Famous126£ Think Again Kev126¨© Optical Illusion126¨μ lacked rally 7
27Jul24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¶»¼ :19¿¼¿ 3 lGvCpDbyRG2 -170k 80-82 1 5 4¶¢ -- 4¶ 4¶ Nicasio E 126 bL 6.50 Mask Mandate126¡ Checkn Cartel126¨μ Boardwalk126¨μ up close, outkicked 9
06Jul24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¶»¼ :20^»¸ 3 lDtr 8000 80-81 4 3 3«¬ -- 4¡ 4£ Nicasio J M 126 bL 2.50 Market Analyst126¨μ Change Happens126¡ Mask Mandate126«¬ even effort 8
15Jun24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15½½º :15»¿» 3g Alw 13600nw4/L 85-80 3 4 -- -- 6¶¢ 6¶¢ Nicasio J M 126 bL 4.60 Fly Over126«¬ Chivalry126¡ Required First126«¬ wbp hind st,lost path 7
19May24 LA10 ft 300Y nw :15»¸¸ :15º½¼ 3g Alw 13600nw4/L 93-86 3 2 -- -- 2£ 2¨μ Nicasio J M 126 bL 4.50 Sm Jess Corona126¨μ You See That126¡ Space Flight126¡ solid effort 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 LA 350Y ft :18.50hg 1/1 10 Jan 26 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 4/16

5
9-2 Green

Cowboy Bolt(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Flying Cowboy 123 - Mj Flying Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $38,000)
Yellow, maroon horseshoe "FD" on front and back, maroon cuff on sleeves

82 Own: J. Francisco Diaz
Trn: Lindolfo Diaz (7-1-1-1)

ARMANDO VIRAMONTES (20-2-4-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,625 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $5,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $64,849 Distance: 6 0 3 1 $9,560

Track: 15 3 3 2 $64,849
22Feb26 LA7 ft 350Y nw :17¼»^ht 3g Alw 13300 -77 4 4 3£ -- 3£ 3£ Viramontes A 126 bL 5.90 Winners Share126«¬ Jess Being a Friend126£ Cowboy Bolt126¨μ brushd st, good try 6
20Dec25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18^»¹ :17¼¿¶ 3 A Ransom H -22k 82-76 5 3 4¸ -- 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Viramontes A 128 bL 13.00 Eyesa Wagon My Tale126¶¡ Clareets Boy126¡ Special Batch126¨μ wbrushd,bpd1/16 & late 6
30Nov25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20¶»^ :19½ºº 3 Dtr 8000 80-85 5 9 9¸¡ -- 8¸¡ 8¸£ Viramontes A 127 bL 46.60 Shaken Goin On126£ Favorite Jesshawk126¨© Ccr Political Wrap128¨© wbpd st,lug out early 10
08Nov25 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20¶^¼ :19¾¾^ 3 Stk - TownPolicy - 30k 81-86 6 3 4¶¡ -- 5¶¡ 4¶¢ Viramontes A 126 bL 4.90 Astronomical 123126«¬ Clareets Boy126£ Autamatic126¡ away well, outkicked 7
19Oct25 LA9 ft 400Y nw :20^º¿ :19¾¿º 3 Dtr 8000 82-80 3 4 5¶¡ -- 5¶¢ 4¶ Viramontes A 126 bL 18.90 Devils Tower126¡ Astronomical 123126¨μ Gimy a Reason126¨μ wbrk in/bp st,solid try 7
23Aug25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¾½½ :17»»¹ 3 SgPepprFea -30k 87-84 2 5 4¶¡ -- 5¶£ 5¸ Viramontes A 126 bL 23.60 Lethal Cowboy 123126¡ Clareets Boy126¡ Kid Cocinero126«¬wbrk thru gate,evenly 7
Workout(s): a3 Feb 26 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 1/6

6
5-1 Black

Robs Reason(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Good Reason Sa - Veuve Clicquot by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, LA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $37,000)
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

74 Own: Jose Antonio Flores, Layne P. Sprouse, Mark Winslow
Trn: Jose A Flores (25-2-7-3)

IRVING LARA (26-0-5-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $338 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $17,246 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 1 2 $46,154 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $22,665

Track: 16 3 1 2 $46,154
25Jan26 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15½¸¸ :15¹¾¼ 3g Alw 14100 85-72 5 7 -- -- 6¸¡ 5¸¢ Lara I 126 bkL 14.60 Special Two Corona126¡ Winners Share126¶¢ Space Flight126¨© woff slow,late stride 7
30Nov25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¼¸¹ :20^¹¸ 3 Dtr 8000 68-69 2 9 9¹£ -- 9¹¡ 9º Lara I 126 bL 61.20 Show N Tell Cartel126«¬ Ohana Spirit127¨μ Train B Taka126¨μwlunged/bumped start 9
19Oct25 LA10 ft 400Y nw :20^¾¹ :19»½¸ 3 Dtr 8000 82-79 6 3 4¶£ -- 5¹¢ 6¸£ Lara I 126 bL 25.30 Hott Temptation126¨© Fdd Dreams126¶£ Curl Happy Wagon126¨μ lugged out late 7
06Sep25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20½¸¿ :19½º¸ 3 GoldStDbG2 -197k 66-55 5 9 9»£ -- 9¼£ 9¼¢ Lara I 126 bL 9.30 Favorite Jesshawk126¡ Defending Champ126¶¢ Beach Walk126¡woff slow/lost path 9
16Aug25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :19¿¼^ :19¿¼^ 3 Dtr 8000 85-91 7 7 4£ -- 1«¬ 1£ Lara I 126 bL 4.90 Robs Reason126£ Naive126¡ Train B Taka126¡ wbpd start, best late 9
28Jun25 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :15¼^¶ :15¼^¶ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 90-80 5 4 -- -- 1¨μ 1¡ Lara I 126 bL 2.00 Robs Reason126¡ Gimy a Reason126¨μ Job Done126¡ antsy, edged away 6

7
30-1Orange

Disruptor(QH) (L)
B.g.6 Apollitical Jess - Corona Mas Fina by Corona Cartel, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

66 Own: Oscar Andrade & Steve D. Burns
Trn: Elena Andrade (13-1-2-0)

RODRIGO ACEVES (5-0-1-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,213 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,575
Life: 25 3 1 3 $31,581 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $8,880

Track: 25 3 1 3 $31,581
25Jan26 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¾^¹ :15¹¾¼ 3g Alw 14100 83-67 2 3 -- -- 5¸ 6¸£ Franco C 126 bkL 38.10 Special Two Corona126¡ Winners Share126¶¢ Space Flight126¨© broke in, lacked kick 7
28Dec25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^^¸ :15ºº» 3g Alw 13500 77-54 4 5 -- -- 5¹¢ 5¹¢ Franco C 126 bL 16.40 Cheater126¡ Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle126¨μ Caught126£ outrun 5
28Sep25 LA8 ft 220Y nw :12½¹¸ :11¾¸¾ 3g Alw 14100 62-56 6 7 -- -- 7º¢ 7»¡ Franco C 126 bL 17.30 Jessica Cruz126¡ Special Two Corona126¨© Heza Good Reason126¨μwleaned back/off slow 7
31Aug25 LA9 ft 110Y nw :07¸¸¿ :07¶^» 3g Alw 13600nw1/r/L 77-78 3 6 -- -- -- 6£ Lozano R 126 bL 17.60 Heza Good Reason126¨μ Holmybeeranwatchthis126¨© Cuz Lightyear126¨μ broke in, no bid 7
15Jun25 LA2 ft 350Y twÂ :17¾^½ :17¸½º 3g Alw 13300nw1/y 89-72 5 5 6¶¡ -- 6¸ 6¹ Franco C 126 bL 32.20 London Toby126¶¢ Cuz Lightyear126¡ Boardwalk126¨© outrun 6
17May25 LA5 ft 300Y twÃ :15»^¶ :15¸»» 3g Alw 13300nw1/y 94-87 6 4 -- -- 5¶£ 4¶£ Franco C 126 bL 24.40 Rayenare126¨μ Edberg Verde126£ Jess Being a Friend126£ needed more outside 6

8
2-1 Pink

Jess Being a Friend(QH) À (L)
Sor.g.7 Jess Being Valiant - Six Zeroes by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Black, Red Star In White Ball On Back. "Andrade Racing" On Black Sleeves, White Cuffs

86 Own: Howard Nichols
Trn: Elena Andrade (13-1-2-0)

CESAR FRANCO (22-2-3-1) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,925 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 4 $37,626 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,250
Life: 40 5 7 8 $484,279 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $27,240

Track: 40 5 7 8 $484,279
22Feb26 LA7 ft 350Y nw :17¼»^ht 3g Alw 13300 -84 3 2 2¡ -- 2¨μ 2«¬ Franco C 126 bL 3.10 Winners Share126«¬ Jess Being a Friend126£ Cowboy Bolt126¨μ clean start,2nd best 6
20Dec25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¶^½ :19¾º¸ 3g 1stDwDshG3 -30k 81-87 4 5 3¶¡ -- 3¶£ 4¶¡ Franco C 126 bL 21.80 Kevins Wise Corona126¶¢ Rlh Fouronthefloor126¨μ Edberg Verde126«¬ wlight bump st, evenly 8
08Nov25 LA7 ft 550Y nw :27¸º½ :27¸º½ 3g Alw 13600nw1/r/L 102-85 4 1 1«¬ -- 1¨μ 1¡ Franco C 126 bL 3.00 Jess Being a Friend126¡ Cheater126¶ Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle126¨© duel,drifted out,best 7
14Sep25 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20¶º¸ :19½¸¸ 3g Alw 13900nw1/9m 80-80 3 2 3¶£ -- 3¸ 5¸¡ Franco C 126 bL 13.20 Jeriko126¡ Cuz Lightyear126¶¢ Yippee Ki Yey126¨μ lacked needed kick 7
26Jul25 LA5 ft 350Y nw :17½¼¹ :17½¸¼ 3g lCalBrdSprn -25k 90-84 5 4 3¨μ -- 4£ 3«¬ Aceves R 126 bL *1.20 Up for Everything126¨© Winners Share126«¬ Jess Being a Friend126¨© up close, outkicked 6
06Jul25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :19¾¹¾ :19º¾¾ 4g VesslMatG1 -135k 88-91 7 2 6¸ -- 6¹ 5¸¢ Aceves R 126 bL 26.20 Stnley Cartel126¶¢nLondon Toby126¨μ nShakers No Secret126¨μ away well, weakened 7
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 LA 220Y ft :12.60h 4/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"


